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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
ASSETS

100200   CASH ACCOUNT 242,988.47 15,857,662.00
100201   JURY FUND .00 25,000.00
100202   FEDERAL TAX ACCOUNT .00 5,000.00
100205   SO FORFEITED CONTRABAND .00 241,576.93
100206   SO INMATE COMMISSARY ACCOUNT .00 4,544,401.10
100207   SO INMATE PROGRAM DONATIONS .00 7,154.96
100208   CDA BUSINESS CRIMES -1,676.80 68,288.48
100209   CDA FORFEITED ASSETS -1,344.43 133,103.48
100210   SPAT PROGRAM INCOME 5,032.86 111,742.15
100213   CDA JAG 24 110.58 38,758.14
100215   CDA JAG 23 174.78 61,256.37
100235   JP1 CREDIT CARD 10,215.94 35,107.44
100236   JP1 E FILE ACCOUNT 2,155.75 11,897.00
100238   JP2 CREDIT CARD 3,153.70 29,334.10
100239   JP2 E FILE ACCOUNT 2,033.00 9,550.00
100241   JP3 CREDIT CARD 1,650.32 26,890.32
100242   JP3 E FILE ACCOUNT -14.00 9,271.00
100244   JP4 CREDIT CARD -3,517.11 38,869.50
100245   JP4 E FILE ACCOUNT -490.00 5,326.00
100263   DRC REVENUE ACCOUNT -11,564.50 .00
100271   PARKS CREDIT CARD 10,553.75 19,776.70
100290   Public Works Credit Card 5,970.00 25,380.00
100291   PRE-TRIAL - CREDIT CARD 381.50 1,077.00
100400   CHANGE FUNDS .00 66,290.00
100403   CDA DEA INVESTIGATION .00 10,000.00
100802   INVESTMENTS .00 386,836.51
101901   DEA CASH LNB .00 500,312.10
105000   CLAIM ON CASH 26,893,511.52 250,738,377.32
117000   DELINQUENT TAXES .00 5,420,600.39
119900   EST UNCOLL DLNQNT TAXES .00 -4,515,196.53
122100   ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE -1,879,863.00 1,920,197.96
124000   INTEREST RECEIVABLE .00 320,284.97
124700   BODY ARMOR RECEIVABLE .00 -174.23
126500   WEST CARLISLE VFD .00 40,000.00
127200   SHALLOWATER VFD .00 65,767.00
129000   RETURNED CHECKS RECEIVABLE .00 3,055.32
131100   ANDREWS COUNTY 1,885.00 1,885.00
131103   259TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 1,885.00 2,465.00
131500   GAINES COUNTY -1,305.00 .00
131700   HALE COUNTY 4,930.00 18,125.00
131800   HOCKLEY COUNTY 1,015.00 1,015.00
131830   HOPKINS COUNTY 1,740.00 1,740.00
131858   KENDALL COUNTY -435.00 8,555.00
131900   LYNN COUNTY -115.00 .00
132101   GRAY COUNTY 8,120.00 19,140.00
132200   TERRY COUNTY -1,865.00 4,715.00
132600   DAWSON COUNTY 435.00 435.00
132700   LAMB COUNTY -725.00 .00
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NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
    OBJ OBJ DESCRIPTION FOR PERIOD BALANCE 
ASSETS

132800   BAILEY/PARMER COUNTIES 145.00 145.00
133100   DEAF SMITH COUNTY -1,825.00 4,930.00
133200   DALLAM COUNTY -3,300.00 1,930.00
133800   WINKLER COUNTY 4,060.00 4,060.00
133900   WHEELER COUNTY -464.76 4,765.24
134000   HOWARD COUNTY 9,240.00 20,195.00
134101   MIDLAND COUNTY -5,610.00 4,620.00
134200   RANDALL/POTTER COUNTY -249.00 4,866.00
135300   SWISHER/CASTRO COUNTY 2,030.00 3,335.00
135401   NOLAN COUNTY 95.00 10,360.00
135601   MILAM COUNTY 4,125.00 4,620.00
135801   100th JUDICIAL DISTRICT 1,885.00 6,380.00
139800   FINES, FEES, COURT COST REC .00 1,176,970.63
139900   FINES, FEES ALLOW FOR UNCOLL .00 -235,394.12
147001   UNAMORTIZED PREM/DISC .00 -581,282.26
154000   DUE FROM INSURANCE CLEARING .00 15,000.00
162100   PREPAID INSURANCE .00 57,019.35
162600   PREPAID EXPENSES/CONTRACTS .00 6,595.60

TOTAL ASSETS 25,305,158.57 276,829,963.92 

LIABILITIES
200000   FICA TAXES PAYABLE -11,065.78 -382,836.09
200100   MEDICARE -2,588.08 -89,534.03
200200   WITHHOLDING PAYABLE -15,847.53 -256,526.41
200300   RETIREMENT PAYABLE -15,176.39 -543,227.75
200400   HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE -4,105.65 -483,869.92
200500   UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE -4,274.60 -12,654.78
200700   WORKERS COMP PAYABLE -3,546.20 -98,033.75
200900   PAYABLE TO UNITED WAY 7.00 -1,330.67
201000   DEFERRED COMP PAYABLE -115.00 -18,917.52
201100   PARKING WITHHELD 45.00 -3,000.00
201200   DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE -276.00 -32,646.01
201401   SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE & AD&D -74.43 -20,167.50
201500   GARNISHMENTS PAYABLE .90 -279.97
201600   CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE 78.46 -14,466.63
201800   CHILD SUPPORT PAYABLE .00 -121.47
202500   FSA-MEDICAL PAYABLE 92.33 -50,790.38
202600   FSA-CHILD CARE PAYABLE 123.07 -1,850.75
202900   VISION PAYABLE -30.30 -4,957.17
204100   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 1 -1,517.37 -11,083.65
204200   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 2 .00 -2,554.66
204300   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 3 .00 -3,451.52
204400   LEOSE-CONSTABLE 4 -1,413.10 -13,185.91
210000   ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 7,091.84 -2,774.06
210010   ACCRUED WAGES -61,745.44 -2,308,557.50
210100   ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING .00 -1,563,105.00
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                                                                                    NET CHANGE            ACCOUNT
                       OBJ      OBJ DESCRIPTION                                     FOR PERIOD            BALANCE  
                   LIABILITIES
                       210600   PURCHASING CARD LIABILITY                                   .00            -516.57
                       220110   JP PREC 1 DUE TO OTHERS                                 -369.14         -37,537.09
                       220210   JP PREC 2 DUE TO OTHERS                               -3,200.59         -68,905.03
                       220300   JP PREC 3 DUE TO OTHERS                                  -30.39         -52,282.15
                       220430   JP PREC 4 DUE TO OTHERS                                2,828.49        -120,663.82
                       221110   DUE TO COLLECTION AGENCY                                 -21.80          -3,443.63
                       221120   Due to Perdue                                         -4,615.27          -8,695.53
                       221200   DUE TO CHILD PASS SAFETY SEAT                              -.10               -.26
                       221300   DUE TO JUROR DONATIONS                                      .00            -142.00
                       223100   DUE TO (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS                              -1.43             -13.21
                       223400   DUE TO JCPT                                                -.19               -.72
                       223700   DUE TO WARRANT EXEC-STATE                                -50.00            -100.00
                       223800   DUE TO ARREST FEE-STATE                               -1,532.35          -5,735.20
                       224900   TRUANT CONDUCT FEE                                          .00            -350.00
                       225100   DUE TO FLSI (INDIGENTS)                                   -5.63              -8.96
                       225200   DUE TO FA (FUGIIVE APPR)                                  -1.20              -5.00
                       225300   DUE TO CCC (CONS CRT COST                                 -1.63             -38.43
                       225400   DUE TO JCD (JUV CR DELIQ)                                  -.05               -.18
                       225500   DUE TO TP (TIME PAYMENT)                                -101.56            -569.50
                       225600   CMI FEE                                                    -.05               -.05
                       225700   CMIT FINE                                                   .00            -109.84
                       225800   STF                                                  -10,715.23         -47,175.63
                       225810   STF 2                                                       .00          24,588.68
                       226000   SEXUAL ASSAULT                                          -110.00            -590.00
                       226100   NEW CCC                                               -1,667.03          -3,395.08
                       226200   EMS TRAUMA FUND                                       -3,550.19          -7,080.64
                       226300   FAILURE TO APPEAR- FTA-STATE                            -322.09            -543.89
                       226400   OMNIBASE PROGRAM                                        -604.97            -930.69
                       226500   BAIL BOND FEE STATE                                         .00          -1,029.00
                       226600   DUE TO COMP (BIRTH CERT FEE)                             -27.00             -27.00
                       226700   DUE TO COMP (MARRIAGE LICENSE)                        -3,602.50          -3,602.50
                       226800   DUE TO COMP (JSAL FUND)                                   -3.84              -6.72
                       226900   DIST CLERK JUDICIAL FEE                                  -50.70             -50.70
                       227000   JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE                                  -157.99            -285.86
                       227100   JUDICIAL SUPPORT PMT-CIVIL                               -47.32             -47.32
                       227200   JUDICIAL SUPPORT PMT-CRIMINAL                           -236.48            -428.24
                       227300   E-FILING FEE-CRIMINAL                                     -1.30              -3.95
                       227400   E-FILING FEE-CIVIL                                       -33.80             -33.80
                       227500   UNCLAIMED FUNDS-ESCHEAT                                 -182.74        -371,370.79
                       227600   UNCLAIMED AG IV-D CORRECTION                                .00         -10,414.07
                       227700   UNCLAIMED FUNDS                                             .00         -73,785.47
                       227800   BAIL BOND BOARD                                         -500.00         -23,423.00
                       228000   INMATE BENEFITS-REFUSED CKS                                 .00            -395.58
                       228100   DUE TO DRUG COURT FEE                                    -14.49            -159.35
                       228110   INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE                                     -78.48            -141.55
                       228200   DNA TESTING FEE                                             .00             -14.72
                       228400   CIVIL JUSTICE FEE                                         -1.01              -2.45
                       228500   JUD/CRT PERSONNEL TRAINING FEE                             -.63               -.63
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                                                                                    NET CHANGE            ACCOUNT
                       OBJ      OBJ DESCRIPTION                                     FOR PERIOD            BALANCE  
                   LIABILITIES
                       228600   7TH COA JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE                          -1,707.59          -3,127.46
                       228700   DNA TESTING (CS) FEE                                        .00               -.52
                       228900   TX HOME VISITING FEE                                     -75.00             -75.00
                       229000   TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION                           -71.33            -113.79
                       229100   CSCD ATTORNEY FEES                                       -58.00             -58.00
                       229200   CSCD COURT COST                                         -501.36            -510.86
                       229400   CSCD-DPS FEES                                         -2,212.81          -3,740.83
                       229600   DUE TO CCC STATE                                     -41,874.92         -93,955.92
                       229800   State CCC - Civil                                    -23,318.00         -51,056.00
                       229850   State CCC Civil - Subsequent F                              .00             -45.00
                       229860   CLERKS FILING FEE - STATE                                -90.00            -270.00
                       229900   FAMILY VIOLENCE FINE                                    -192.00         -19,478.16
                       230000   Due To Intoxicated Driver                             -3,815.81          -8,164.31
                       234600   DUE TO COUNTY - S.O.                                        .00         -10,000.00
                       241110   ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND                                   .00            -500.00
                       260100   OTHER LIABILITIES                                     -4,150.00          -5,952.18
                       260510   EXTRADITION BONDS                                      4,800.00         -70,776.67
                       270000   DEFERRED REVENUE                                            .00        -100,341.51
                       271400   NET DELINQUENCY TAX RECV                                    .00        -905,403.92
                       271520   PAVING ESCROW                                               .00         -29,650.91
                       271600   SUB DIVISION PAVING ESCRO                                   .00         -75,340.48
                       279900   FINES, FEES, COURT COST PAY                                 .00        -941,576.51
                       280300   UNDISTRIBUTED INTEREST                              -519,856.52         246,694.71
                                        TOTAL LIABILITIES                           -736,471.29      -8,812,833.54 

                   FUND BALANCE
                       360000   UNRESERVED UNDESIGNATED                                     .00    -213,074,314.70
                       360001   EXPENDITURES                                      27,491,318.89     100,131,266.34
                       360002   REVENUES                                         -52,060,006.17    -154,199,082.02
                       360100   RESERVE-INS DEDUCTIBLE                                      .00        -875,000.00
                       360202   ENCUMBRANCES                                     -15,497,061.40      35,592,413.48
                       360203   FB CURRENT ENCUMBRANCES                           15,497,061.40     -35,592,413.48
                       360300   BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                                  .00       1,873,390.00
                       360301   APPROPRIATIONS                                      -214,569.00    -330,700,153.00
                       360302   BUDGETED REVENUES                                    214,569.00     328,826,763.00
                                        TOTAL FUND BALANCE                       -24,568,687.28    -268,017,130.38 
                                        TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE         -25,305,158.57    -276,829,963.92  

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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Lubbock County, Texas

City Bank - Bank Balance Report

February 2026

ACCOUNT NAME BEGINNING INCREASE/ ENDING 

BALANCE DECREASE BALANCE

A INSURANCE CLEARING $10,173.31 ($6,920.29) 3,253.02  

A JURY $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00

A LC FSA ACCOUNT $52,953.32 $264.84 $53,218.16

A PAYROLL $8,108.48 ($6,082.12) $2,026.36

A POOLED CASH $49,635,342.13 $15,064,827.66 $64,700,169.79

A TREASURER FED TAX $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00

A WORKERS COMP $16,429.90 ($1,757.17) $14,672.73

BAIL BOND $341,050.00 $0.00 $341,050.00

BB SPECIAL ACCOUNT $7,980.00 $6,330.00 $14,310.00

CASH BOND $379,325.00 ($2,900.00) $376,425.00

CC CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CC E FILE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CC GENERAL $128,306.24 ($9,816.15) $118,490.09

CC REGISTRY FUND $1,397,900.62 $18,512.71 $1,416,413.33

CDA BUSINESS CRIMES $74,658.35 $75.35 $74,733.70

CDA COMPTROLLER $6,000.85 $8,204.43 $14,205.28

CDA DPS FORFEITURE $17,720.00 $50.71 $17,770.71

CDA FORFEITED $136,425.33 ($6,768.15) $129,657.18

CDA JAG14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CDA JAG15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CDA JAG19 $61,081.59 $174.78 $61,256.37

CDA JAG20 $38,647.56 $110.58 $38,758.14

CDA RESTITUTION $22,134.01 ($41.31) $22,092.70

CDA SEIZURE $271,567.22 $352,846.09 $624,413.31

CDA TRUST FUND $146,680.68 $6,120.21 $152,800.89

CRTC COMMISSARY $6,571.54 ($2,049.07) $4,522.47

CRTC REVENUE FUND $2,558.54 $1,467.77 $4,026.31

CRTC TRUST FUND $21,227.38 ($3,519.55) $17,707.83

CSCD CREDIT CARD $129,482.19 $35,842.20 $165,324.39

CSCD HEALTH $10.00 $0.00 $10.00

CSCD OPERATING $44,682.64 $2,338.41 $47,021.05

DC CREDIT CARD ACCT-SARA SMITH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DC CUSTODIAL-SARA SMITH $3,351,276.45 ($43,166.93) $3,308,109.52

DC E FILE ACCOUNT-SARA SMITH $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DC GENERAL-SARA SMITH $327,739.21 $68,071.93 $395,811.14

DIST CT ONLINE ACCESS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DIST CT PRE-TRIAL CREDIT CARD $695.50 $436.50 $1,132.00

DRC CHECKING $25,642.00 $131.50 $25,773.50

HOST COURT $3,083.75 $0.00 $3,083.75

HOT TAX COLLECTIONS $30,880.15 $54,891.71 $85,771.86

JP 1 $9,400.00 ($1,150.00) $8,250.00

JP 1 CREDIT CARD $24,516.50 $10,096.69 $34,613.19

JP 1 E FILE ACCOUNT $9,741.25 $2,155.75 $11,897.00

JP 2 $9,616.43 $500.00 $10,116.43

JP 2 CREDIT CARD $26,130.40 $3,203.70 $29,334.10

JP 2 E FILE ACCOUNT $7,517.00 $2,033.00 $9,550.00

JP 3 $15,503.00 ($1,030.00) $14,473.00

JP 3 CREDIT CARD $24,622.00 $1,290.32 $25,912.32

JP 3 E FILE ACCOUNT $9,285.00 ($14.00) $9,271.00

JP 4 $14,389.50 $1,620.00 $16,009.50

JP 4 CREDIT CARD $41,585.41 ($3,587.91) $37,997.50

JP 4 E FILE ACCOUNT $5,816.00 ($490.00) $5,326.00

JPO FEE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

JUVENILE PROBATION CREDIT CARD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

LC VENUE PROJECT FUND $15,614,673.53 $242,988.47 $15,857,662.00

MEDICAL EXAMINER CREDIT CARD $1,225.00 ($245.00) $980.00

MEDICAL EXAMINER $8,475.30 ($4,825.30) $3,650.00

PARKS REVENUE ACCOUNT $9,899.31 $9,877.39 $19,776.70

PUBLIC WORKS CREDIT CARD $19,410.00 $5,970.00 $25,380.00

RK TAC $483.00 $1,119.42 $1,602.42

RK TAC BEER AND LIQU $12,005.00 ($3,955.00) $8,050.00

RK TAC CERT OF TITLE $148,464.85 ($13,470.93) $134,993.92

RK TAC CHARGE CARD $42,841.86 ($5,403.38) $37,438.48

RK TAC CHECK CLEARIN $189,568.87 $101,021.50 $290,590.37

RK TAC DPS DL RENEWAL $2,070.00 $380.00 $2,450.00

RK TAC EFT ACCOUNT $903,431.12 ($75,510.77) $827,920.35

RK TAC MOTOR VEHICLE $3,146,476.65 ($111,346.59) $3,035,130.06

RK TAC OMNIBUS $4,055,337.51 ($1,819,722.26) $2,235,615.25

SHERIFF'S RECOVERED FUNDS $13,679.00 $0.00 $13,679.00

SO FORFEITED $242,823.14 $1,049.04 $243,872.18

SO INMATE $342,356.92 $38,587.49 $380,944.41

SO SEIZED FUNDS $184,703.35 ($505.00) $184,198.35

SO SHERIFF $26,680.77 $21,702.04 $48,382.81

SPATTF FEDERAL ACCT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME $106,709.29 $5,032.86 $111,742.15

$81,995,770.90 $13,945,048.17 $95,940,819.07
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

011 GENERAL FUND

40 Tax Collections

011 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  94,801,563.00  94,801,563.00  87,720,420.75  36,000,251.72 7,081,142.25   92.5
011 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV 388,686.00 388,686.00 95.48 95.48 388,590.52 .0
011 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA 578,290.00 578,290.00 455,907.39 113,684.51 122,382.61   78.8
011 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS 293,885.00 293,885.00 162,545.00 41,816.90 131,340.00   55.3
011 401000  COUNTY SALES & USE TAX   39,920,951.00  39,920,951.00  10,858,021.22   4,156,946.46 29,062,929.78   27.2

  TOTAL Tax Collections 135,983,375.00 135,983,375.00  99,196,989.84  40,312,795.07 36,786,385.16   72.9%

41 Licenses/Permits

011 410100  COUNTY CLERK 69,786.00 69,786.00 24,190.00 3,904.30 45,596.00   34.7
011 410200  BEER & LIQUOR PERMITS  100,288.00 100,288.00 44,325.00 12,005.00 55,963.00   44.2
011 410300  GAME ROOM LICENSE/PERMI 50,000.00 50,000.00 2,790.00 250.00 47,210.00    5.6

  TOTAL Licenses/Permits 220,074.00 220,074.00 71,305.00 16,159.30 148,769.00   32.4%

42 Intergovernmental

011 420210  STATE MIXED DRINK TAX     1,854,294.00   1,854,294.00 555,696.77 159,068.67 1,298,597.23   30.0
011 420500  BINGO TAX PROCEEDS 228,523.00 228,523.00 60,425.93 19,359.38 168,097.07   26.4
011 420900  STATE - COUNTY COURTS  277,200.00 277,200.00 177,325.00 86,162.50 99,875.00   64.0
011 421210  STRADUS A/G CHILD SUPPO 873.00 873.00 .00 .00 873.00 .0
011 422020  INTER LOCAL AGREEMENT-C 687,706.00 687,706.00 165,004.82 .00 522,701.18   24.0
011 424800  GRANT ADMINISTRATION RE 1,132.00 1,132.00 639.15 .00 492.85   56.5
011 425000  INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT 185,446.00 185,446.00 .00 .00 185,446.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 3,235,174.00   3,235,174.00 959,091.67 264,590.55 2,276,082.33   29.6%

43 Fees

011 430200  COUNTY JUDGE 7,232.00 7,232.00 2,782.00 582.00 4,450.00   38.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9IpayEEBTxZxJJT6gwhRffrqie%2F6grd%2B3%2BP2mIZQsa5ZC3fdflK1Dd3goz7qiqX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CmzLTg8tGw10W4XYhhaF9NOI5dlGHQmF4W5nl%2FNA6rObYVBOUjjXyysXMZlZIULl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tch91BHUO2siYDNbSy9KGWuI3qOlDF4xfAh9iqi%2BwkR5NE5v%2FfIi6scJPstviJM1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qcP%2FBPQklh%2FZrV6mJcdVgtIkJrxW4gF1VeT6HoKUvdLL34Fy4LeZTmyw3oFTbhIt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWHMy%2BuqOAAbgj0QA54GS2%2F17P5r47TLxZsUcXK2cjYLxmTAyovEfstEwo3Oqgok
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZsAW6bOJHrNhBeUzZUSmdYc%2BlEKWVzv1Ix4eHH%2BXM1d9n9ffFz4q6ptPlbNehNnp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBHEdDY6axbFawcFIDhhXwQoitC7VesSWTLpUt8zubPe7ONyUzk5qXw11PbRbrJM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BU3lp5euSox6k1M5dupwRJQSMWnZIybC9g4aHg9qqp1PzRXw0I99NUogPLrbPL09
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i7T%2FYfYiZjFEtNVP09tT5YT9Zcdh6DbPepzuKmAxhltVB512I2AC7mgAQDotICpN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdvHxDRMKZQNGABiHy20Kpk4So4cx6aFJ%2BiVggQj5mk7sUn%2BJKGlr5R6Ymoko8f0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kHaNJnqUZbf33XruuH0mUpgPQCWTsUHhc85hj0JszSSkNJPQQl70jwkST9Gnz9%2Fh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3dHzpMIgj%2BPqGiXu0Kef5asxO75LTx%2FHBK19qPW4LxTkEGm45zpvP4CvdG7%2BvpIM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3QkMIKUkHaBaXtCGfoACt8g%2BGVKLWbYqKg03jphRQoRMHViFyUymTO9iYQHmTKty
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJHBQTKShgeBADturIUksOEfCXXnb8twwpm%2Filq7PD5%2F838nzWlfGJrYAbl%2FJNlo
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                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

011 430300  COUNTY CLERK              1,377,739.00   1,377,739.00     538,365.92     110,389.37                    839,373.08   39.1
011 430600  VRED - TAPE                       1.00           1.00           9.72           1.93                         -8.72  972.0
011 430700  TRAFFIC                       5,528.00       5,528.00       2,828.98         646.46                      2,699.02   51.2
011 430800  CHILD SAFETY - CS             1,745.00       1,745.00       1,966.98         696.07                       -221.98  112.7
011 431000  TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR       33,486.00      33,486.00       7,384.00       1,714.00                     26,102.00   22.1
011 431100  TAX OFFICE DPS DL RENEW      11,653.00      11,653.00       9,145.00       2,340.00                      2,508.00   78.5
011 431500  INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE             62.00          62.00            .00            .00                         62.00     .0
011 431600  JURY FEE COUNTY               1,935.00       1,935.00         696.74         128.43                      1,238.26   36.0
011 432200  PASSPORT FEE - DIST CLE      59,850.00      59,850.00      11,760.00       1,540.00                     48,090.00   19.6
011 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES         344,989.00     344,989.00     139,179.53      13,299.87                    205,809.47   40.3
011 432500  PROSECUTOR'S FEES            16,144.00      16,144.00       6,205.59       1,170.45                      9,938.41   38.4
011 433100  JP PRECINCT 1                60,519.00      60,519.00      36,526.66       8,958.21                     23,992.34   60.4
011 433200  JP PRECINCT 2                62,052.00      62,052.00      33,416.99       7,782.05                     28,635.01   53.9
011 433300  JP PRECINCT 3                80,040.00      80,040.00      36,462.90       7,692.14                     43,577.10   45.6
011 433400  JP PRECINCT 4                50,961.00      50,961.00      24,483.45       4,613.73                     26,477.55   48.0
011 434000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY             1,509.00       1,509.00          23.06           6.41                      1,485.94    1.5
011 434500  MEDICAL EXAMINER             19,257.00      19,257.00      32,415.70       5,580.30                    -13,158.70  168.3
011 434600  SHERIFF                     357,482.00     357,482.00     113,929.63      25,051.23                    243,552.37   31.9
011 434800  CONSTABLES                  697,610.00     697,610.00     287,921.80      60,560.00                    409,688.20   41.3
011 435000  DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEE         6,466.00       6,466.00       1,602.47         310.65                      4,863.53   24.8
011 435100  SS FEE-INMATE                10,780.00      10,780.00         800.00         800.00                      9,980.00    7.4
011 435200  ISSUED WARRANT EXECUTIO      31,730.00      31,730.00      18,019.56       6,343.00                     13,710.44   56.8
011 435300  ARREST FEES - COUNTY         10,505.00      10,505.00       3,802.72       1,021.23                      6,702.28   36.2
011 435410  FAMILY PROTECTION FEE             1.00           1.00            .92            .00                           .08   92.0
011 435600  COURT INITIATED GUARDIA      31,980.00      31,980.00      11,280.06       3,060.04                     20,699.94   35.3
011 436000  CMIT FINE COMMISSION             75.00          75.00            .00            .00                         75.00     .0
011 436100  CMI FINE COMMISSION               1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 436200  BAT COMMISSIONS                   1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 437400  VITAL STATISTICS PRESER       6,112.00       6,112.00       2,324.00         400.00                      3,788.00   38.0

  TOTAL Fees                        3,287,445.00   3,287,445.00   1,323,334.38     264,687.57                  1,964,110.62   40.3%

44 Commissions                            

011 440100  MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX   8,000,000.00   8,000,000.00            .00            .00                  8,000,000.00     .0
011 440200  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE CO     423,701.00     423,701.00     242,795.00      57,670.00                    180,906.00   57.3
011 440300  MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSIO   1,049,332.00   1,049,332.00     806,217.25      70,745.65                    243,114.75   76.8
011 440500  (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS O          10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0
011 440600  LEOA COMMISSION                   1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 440800  BEER & LIQUOR COMMISSIO       1,256.00       1,256.00         110.00            .00                      1,146.00    8.8
011 441100  CJC COMMISSION                    5.00           5.00            .00            .00                          5.00     .0
011 441200  JCPT COMMISSION                   1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MeBndRDAVrPLiVgL32jjVTfXVHmsfXGu2zGeDhgiKk82kiuePl3m%2B8qNInwpUZu3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nNX%2Bl6GlYAQrCsIvGoHoKUgawhfPCC%2F5l%2B63KDBuZ0RaHEj%2B5mjT%2B%2BlgsGBFWX13
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I6AqTvgnMJtzD3RDKutbEuH4h3MNrZcUWb1nvjBvH1wnBBpn45qeRlph9MOJ5iwY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r8zY4O0zKrsc%2F2XlC%2FQObo%2FKwRlr4VlCBT3xYokw7hgytC%2FOpmsF7jAF1dtV9%2F%2F3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B3RC7rScOIauZ0le4boyT6iHHAQAvL0yDegvrVIfT%2Fc6Dp4k12Ie99m%2FnWJk%2F%2FYt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xHT%2BfJEEJf1HvqlPqPXI3k2WojO9G1VkMttPiBp%2FMBRcYrlcSS5rqtkX8eOQUv3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4enXH0tpkKF6wmm3yJ5vZ6MgPN8IEscE4jhXj1UJm7pVlA%2FpS7bX7PnqrlXvU1vn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ckkVmyXpq0nXOs51E1%2BqmDtuWqWesd%2BPPZL1jIVSyL4b%2BfA9Q1jAYmlJsTp3BwyK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYSDrYKRgHSkFattG1MeJa%2B5jQ2xI3lNpEFyznOIUAr6NPHewDfsQiIaX7gNDjeL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E5SY%2FLv2Hmgd5EObuHh6DO9fOoitS9V843KYAZj3XLRB2J%2F0ci7%2F38E3ZdNfc8Zb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cU574GZGmLQiQKjkPdozdfyDEgBBDYRV18an8ETfXhOf98BTpbDZR1YiGG5t5Opz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8y3y8DuKCwxFUe4nFoLCzWD2qAKlJ%2BQYXXn97HsBnoNahepGMqSK2rwrgODsx7pv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwXWFuP4RKLYU6%2FkxiI7x5T1DPdnCTNxweuaG6lR%2BL3drvBtW5hIMROOcJ3Qamjt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOo1yM%2BuBJ2CeTFnB5DQ9SwW29aoCHf%2BXCD8mX0K0KUmo7EX7kcjpcI7Rg5pKmiG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4hi5A89luSAVOBJDzt%2Bfa%2B1CjrjoRRBh1AQODI0uVbNIK9zOrDnp3IQnu0WkWWt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vkhs0undwwUkBEePt%2FVuQJ33yZXTSsr3pK625ghxH%2Bt9%2Fd7j0TO2%2FPpW2vzvkJWs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8haX%2FQLZIfqf7%2FPzvUviQda5bhzfe4EuRq2fn6PeQ7mJJcqNr3dLJDVgUMj5IzI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2Bg4dl4a0RjfXQTDrZIPPBICRHE2onjzbU%2FtuXxRz%2B1XF90R5RJyAKGM7hKr77w1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BXsly5PEpx7oEnu4egx0ZQHIp3waJBWY41Sy9%2FzGYODBQCMW57LF1j1zkf4h9hO3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fbdr2%2BpFEBrCWyufkKxH9iC2p54tHzlWPdruS3K%2FUS9Ur5MDF9ZTKMFLseWeukw4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8PYAoiRMIyPv49iaWUS1TzIXETMZauswEU90WXqWJ7bM%2F0%2B0AC0CXqavrG2mCSFw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BIor9vp1SC132Q%2FD1WnEhV%2FnMSPdNssW2tZvZHP93B%2Bc2%2BBcHdxR1i%2BqltGopfl%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dz0oVDWyeLH6I4HS2Of5BDFVumdgdmy28ZGySwcefUdjBz8Zptb0vYqhMvvniUeq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNPlQ7hYeSz%2F4k03RM4eH7ZamgZCbZDtlWc3sPHdXW96riXbL3CSP9CtQlxN2Vdn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjEWH6CzhVYYsXzVsluVvXQi8R23VixF1RLazxgzagEjGFENyc4LZsclV9QmD37q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MAXekEb4sCOR%2FqIzm5rSM3vS0uOmLXdyWcwfPczoyJ24igdl4NDimkrs%2FP4kdvnN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYtqNZktpL2VGmim4fTFs6WeuBqlTF1oPlVvnM97ybULymYetyKORPscqMsWtkWV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHTAcBGXjwx3HbHizQwghN6sNrLzGkZQONtUWFEj%2FssaAnoWhQkfCSsn7mwaFwUk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mLTvJ8WeY0ZE8inZxgwVgJt7gD%2F4iP0fYiNVGGztALGUvdGcBSpGkuuoHh7TINH1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2BO0%2Bm6rBMCe0Sl6fZixBZa5hcBry2d9s7dft6VBNrMbDUZ%2FbU%2FGV3TYrq0GhBKU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUXgjPymEdUS9fB19tu6%2F%2F5b1XlddLSvX%2Bf3LaV7%2Fq10mJTMlc2mGqrQlc6P2P%2Fo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3krGTFVhNQs5pgs9ciSoUvJ2Pk8D9mm%2FQuLPGryAzvzk0GOcSH5PGacJF2qBrWx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5MYOUC01BN5V%2BJ8mdObkbDMuwE6FX2GwBHznMt7rAWfrvRimGjxBr%2FFg%2BqG5WdRl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zzfb0Nl7z9Ys8qMnYTe0gkUnyAhCvdk5%2BusoAluClzr1oqIpQFY4x4NJDQB%2BwpC5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=savnK4HIFKlTnrksOEvpM0Om6qmxewlsqx3KqJEy5AYPgFBLxQHjnD6QfTsn1lwN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ob7j%2B6bhJPIlT7fPUuhWximixNd7%2BUUyBrJs7WCy1H3C0fa1E%2BWvEeu7d034WKGI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LjgEvTwMm0CNvvKpPsnPJENgLChq8%2BxjcbiYSfcatOH6ssvlR49fp1R5kHkFqFZv
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011 441600  ARREST FEES - COMM            6,831.00       6,831.00            .00            .00                      6,831.00     .0
011 441700  LEMI COMMISSION                   1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 441800  CRIMESTOPPERS-COMM                1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442000  GENERAL REVENUE COMM GR           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442100  LEOCE COMM                        1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442200  DNA TESTING FEE                  20.00          20.00            .00            .00                         20.00     .0
011 442400  SEPTIC INSPECTION           112,707.00     112,707.00      64,260.00      16,560.00                     48,447.00   57.0
011 442500  FLSI COMM                        10.00          10.00            .00            .00                         10.00     .0
011 442600  FA COMM                           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442700  CCC COMM                         25.00          25.00            .00            .00                         25.00     .0
011 442800  JCD COMM                          1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 442900  TP COMM (40%)                   580.00         580.00            .00            .00                        580.00     .0
011 443000  JE COMM (10%)                 1,106.00       1,106.00            .00            .00                      1,106.00     .0
011 443500  NEW CCC COMM                  1,867.00       1,867.00            .00            .00                      1,867.00     .0
011 443600  EMS TRAUMA FUND COMM          2,914.00       2,914.00            .00            .00                      2,914.00     .0
011 444000  STF COMM                         50.00          50.00            .00            .00                         50.00     .0
011 444100  STF_COMM                      4,201.00       4,201.00            .00            .00                      4,201.00     .0
011 444300  CIVIL DATA JUSTICE FEE            1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
011 444500  BAIL BOND FEE COMM            3,035.00       3,035.00            .00            .00                      3,035.00     .0
011 444600  COMM DC JUDICIAL FUND           147.00         147.00            .00            .00                        147.00     .0
011 444700  JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE          110.00         110.00            .00            .00                        110.00     .0
011 445000  TIME PAYMENT - COUNTY        27,283.00      27,283.00      10,779.82       2,433.11                     16,503.18   39.5
011 445400  CCC STATE COMM               41,227.00      41,227.00            .00            .00                     41,227.00     .0
011 445500  Intoxicated Driver Comm       1,468.00       1,468.00            .00            .00                      1,468.00     .0

  TOTAL Commissions                 9,677,894.00   9,677,894.00   1,124,162.07     147,408.76                  8,553,731.93   11.6%

45 Charges for Services                   

011 450200  JURY FEES                    58,333.00      58,333.00      21,505.67       3,605.87                     36,827.33   36.9
011 450400  BOARD BILLS - INMATE      1,443,300.00   1,443,300.00     618,375.00       8,175.00                    824,925.00   42.8
011 452100  COURT REPORTER FEES         130,318.00     130,318.00      50,697.38       8,727.27                     79,620.62   38.9
011 455000  SCAAP- JAIL                  64,860.00      64,860.00            .00            .00                     64,860.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services        1,696,811.00   1,696,811.00     690,578.05      20,508.14                  1,006,232.95   40.7%

46 Fines/Forfeitures                      

011 460100  JP PRECINCT 1               144,322.00     144,322.00      55,497.97      19,329.01                     88,824.03   38.5
011 460200  JP PRECINCT 2                58,580.00      58,580.00      30,463.75       8,280.35                     28,116.25   52.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTZ5MLKAsHEILB0%2B6r1P4fAIdNT2bk8bUeri5uv8PiAWhjZVpAQfO2LHNJmEevZa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7%2BEwIGUv2s1KfuZxpIHMLDNxDWr25Z4mDSnkmUZBggpYx9d65Ia1aDEcBO2Ivx8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wG7nPuY7%2FRLgNzeWYsy4K6kCDYMm7VXNYLvO8FFjJAFjcT4sQvtCQIZuat1nbmY3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OXBTZj6VOxns5uEBdG8dw1wsNdvoaRgyZi6WMX7LSYFW84qhJInpHA%2BBAVR5VUdw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOtdmL0R%2FnPYQvW5Yyi02IytRYd%2BcTrAYdYKmHIs6ZYJ%2FibItjxhb21mZOZn4f%2Fe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=otMP%2BFFZNzkCrW61YnYmvkQZPW01F1dK1mJuJRx14ZD%2FmqQNUDmwgGMYw2dy2X%2FF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lMyzKPxTMaZsKpcCShuSjM2p5Rti2kxvkCDthHk8%2FEmsyp1Fl35Bp7g818yj7985
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PuagRsxtJLJ6c%2Bzu%2BO5mhm%2B6fJJPhlZ8QA72Pvt93GKta47FIqEIlD1BxS050a%2Fs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iU8XXDHLFiRuL%2Bt2bFjsVkXmCaJ7%2BmC6Al%2BOEqbZd22zNYLrvA3RYVkvYyICUAaX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wda8pLseO9IpIcDqHC7mqJRlrnPrdtMMNxP2MN4HojQ6qEiYlls3hjkYGzIxRIBH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aFtjLxWKg%2FVBXfC4z1KrLXEepgia7vKsA%2FKyvAjQ1hvCFTB7V1P9egh4C%2BzPbKBU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6EWddtTT9LfThi4gupNo3T1R9wSL7Vb61U8AdQB%2BadFHV0kBbS7xZiAJyZ4wXMPd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FT0BCBtLBoYKK0BOKC4z6LywlxmPzYo0vurf06nWW%2B9esaJyL2WTeD8RyhpeohC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w1%2B4PSAZ9tjlgX54awPyP80rTcQdo4DowQ11Gogc3vu1Kpp88izu1hhTUYiiZKoF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gchzmyntmlUHWfD6qM875nV%2F7uD35BRCOqzWEQnvHu3yo0FUyyBY9Vtp0jjvvT8o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TSAfFKYqwbwfD1JD%2FGKd9qyDjwX2jqNUl%2BNr8MCI6Uaf3GhoUtuFupw51WSrMWAg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B6RJBv1F1LO53exJT5IRQ5hj749%2FxqfutbGFBnme7wQcrnCGBKn7Bgro%2F43xK%2BEU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pGQdHsXoH2m9PXwBI%2F0LwX0Ypxyma0Sufq26ibc87VmXBOGYhpm%2BbSOpjkkcZi8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PG6BmGIeau8Pc3QgKla%2Bj9FZ%2B56aUPHS0SXZChrET0C7ZQ4HuFJW3D2i7dVFtd%2BX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Ty8ZU75%2FPRKFuABZ7%2BSLHmAD6EigFMA9I9t5PIxzZ%2F6ZcskFv818AphZhnMfiov
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdyuokO5XNGtpPgL2U%2BZXKGL3OhzYt1D9kJoV8giLbghQfCYHAhrKYc29xJvfAif
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=15N1yyRskWeQJKtJ21AeouY5aOl%2BinJbpm4mQw%2FbNPoAwFaswxSlFudk%2BBb6kONQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q6qwMlkSQDbz%2BeylgiT2jiIeCkAPxFSgnAlT3ETNhnYmSzrMCaH5nTT%2Fi3Z2Ijkp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOn7e0568%2BtCkg8m3IvLELFZ31YhIODBZujc%2FJLsAwZUpKDyZb7DJHlPNpvOOAvF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCrVvoJ7Ga6MCLXERgb9DXzVA%2FvZwWcuTU7lNGu9rq8HqNMaxPhon0BJopKRVJQ6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itj843liyJtUCHj%2BEf%2F3HhaZjmcBfO02thIwK7MQQ8VZJepBswcyWas6KujtHfum
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fWBsL58F4UKrXFolTFlZ7jMw0TZyj8XMR1Rw63kpnzx%2F41ST6m3WD8nMuVjzvofH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gXneUSuP42kQ%2FN4jT9St5PR%2BiCYSOiwLlvo8HXX4%2F8OsLy9xFjENj4i8cGF4qbg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U3InEjTSoAZem6krNOvhq%2FTX6xVLNVZysxbXO99Lu%2FWPF4yjKvXYBa7h71grDGkF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=982mr8knjVI2DbkWn6ZyT5pW8Cvv71pY9QoNSH8gVxQwLNg8LJwcQxtz4jCT7F2A


Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:25
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 4

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

011 460300  JP PRECINCT 3 50,638.00 50,638.00 45,217.82 10,731.04 5,420.18   89.3
011 460400  JP PRECINCT 4 118,412.00 118,412.00 67,782.84 17,787.34 50,629.16   57.2
011 460500  JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PR 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0
011 460800  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 1  425.00 425.00 .00 .00 425.00 .0
011 460900  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 2  25.00 25.00 .00 .00 25.00 .0
011 461000  COUNTY CLERK GENERAL   .00 .00 136.00 .00 -136.00  100.0
011 461100  DISTRICT CLERK FINES   4,423.00 4,423.00 1,457.10 330.00 2,965.90   32.9
011 461210  FORFEITURES 117,281.00 117,281.00 73,690.47 14,322.93 43,590.53   62.8

  TOTAL Fines/Forfeitures 494,107.00 494,107.00 274,245.95 70,780.67 219,861.05   55.5%

47 Interest

011 470000  INTEREST INCOME .00 .00   1,076,911.43 12,968.70 -1,076,911.43  100.0

  TOTAL Interest .00 .00   1,076,911.43 12,968.70 -1,076,911.43  100.0%

48 Other Revenue

011 480200  RENTALS-BUILDINGS 279,385.00 279,385.00 144,254.24 13,581.17 135,130.76   51.6
011 480300  PARKING LOTS 68,559.00 68,559.00 26,587.10 4,674.50 41,971.90   38.8
011 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY   50,000.00 50,000.00 2,156.80 16.70 47,843.20    4.3
011 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0
011 480700  JURY REIMBURSEMENTS FRO 82,732.00 82,732.00 .00 .00 82,732.00 .0
011 481100  REIMBURSEMENTS-TELETYPE 1,050.00 1,050.00 560.00 60.00 490.00   53.3
011 481300  REFUND - ATTORNEY FEES 28,025.00 28,025.00 12,962.17 3,124.52 15,062.83   46.3
011 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0
011 481710  PAY PHONE COMMISSION   .00 .00 102,001.29 102,001.29 -102,001.29  100.0
011 482600  ELECTION REVENUES 1.00 1.00 3.00 .00 -2.00  300.0
011 483000  INTEREST-LCAD 20,217.00 20,217.00 7,703.20 6,041.91 12,513.80   38.1
011 484200  REIMB-INMATE TRANSPORTA 16,181.00 16,181.00 1,754.15 .00 14,426.85   10.8
011 485000  GAIN/LOSS SALE OF INVES 25,000.00 25,000.00 670,571.88 766,450.00 -645,571.88 2682.3
011 489900  OTHER REVENUE 50.00 50.00 46,569.14 1,984.15 -46,519.14*******

  TOTAL Other Revenue 671,200.00 671,200.00   1,015,122.97 897,934.24 -343,922.97  151.2%

73 Draws

011 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00 .00 .00 6,862,936.00 .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqtNcns92QDc6ZepuFaXLytKGkOVn4k4TtuLZ5U8ri3jFj5AIYnGzAL1URmLtaDG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GnWEpW5MqcrO%2ByLGNOC7ScGdZyLqk8%2F0ZGawXpdqZxrsu61vAmmTww2jwTtu77l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8H4ldy6%2BgcwNRXimF6R1cpYHXjgY0ImM6q9PYdfsm8u4QTfiOF%2FhNJEC6lo69jU6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BHAKCk3HCbXO1dG0i0ToG3bmJc1IZdz8%2FaGeE1aqp3oozHNZzKwjtQ%2B1cZmMZW5J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AuRq0q8i%2FRxsCmLkRQmnRi%2F322%2F1AwGgOOdA3HKp0FuJOWu1BCscHt%2BR8G%2FMwoBA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDzKVREcSRV8H2xuB9fY6C2U7C30UHPa%2F8rcZWdSpLt%2FTQxN%2FLjeBRHHI1XWPgGC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dLEa2vyG7ASB6wk68q2aglsYD5wc6R%2F4zkKNYRl6Nv6b1qjFrFzbqhzi8Mp4y32y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5oSEoPP9OMwxSmqQ1r6EhhVMjMXz3%2FmabCdmWvZ8zdToRxJ%2F9VpVYjXootyUik2o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xIFYSZpuoMeSaGuWffPhVgzO%2BlbFERcf2cpVzl1RW%2BVLGiLKNjZzS%2BNBGVJnW0WY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q1OZBoPVpoSOmjXZP7LH4vEr64xsxXAcWFhcBFHqpvl608p6Jk%2BQOBMapgwhbwJo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VvN5BWPFa6iDGd6WGNN4JI%2FQwidx%2FahKEwSIJBa0aH%2Fq1yZ0xDsr2JgSrICekfLu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dgaospG5HaCZEEpzUCQ72P2iGYnMCSXzvbJ3UB3uS00GIjEIbTtZ7QoLfR%2BVU2CS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Mxe%2BCccSX7cUvZbqM8cUIRosT8iF4fCyVcQbkyNwzH1w%2BjuwA8dOU%2Fr7qK03gqr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVPOdlhUfu41KAQ4WBULWsw%2BY7x5mfUGVnzv7yaWcYUfjyb4BuXDc0t9oRyFgYAR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sP%2Bymr1PaF0esaT%2BOB1gn6WxuWF%2BctVehSyP5%2Fd%2B79UtyGBsphFp4QD1I%2FL8KEot
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nb0G99kUbBozwZQuEnwvX6cC5wmYtgvE%2Br7qoGByEjVKbT0ZxdOGGbs96q842B2%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AQ2liECA1xSN2W%2B4Edj8h4Y8ms40QlggkucTtLa%2B%2BE913QXb%2Ba74BumlIN6Mr3b9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GxXXfQqccvTXnxLazbE9BJafwv6I%2FlGpIB6I0UyyNWUBrDBLpyn7vpWyu7FW1BpW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34giJUu8i%2FHcxlIwl4WC8QzICjibT4aBrKnzcjfCg3IZcw%2Bgo6YMO5o5rLFceWLP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BXVLYQ2vtPotjZHBImP8ooDFRkNf1GnhnjELI%2FsZ74SD84Eij8zR3lokG10LAaY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKq2n%2Bs0WSylVyVmNjhvklqB9jketRRxaOlE5d%2Fe4pSgROm3ZgDb%2F%2BfCdsUCleWo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qoL%2BXzZqyqaHeAmRghVcCjfEyIXEmR6vWFggeMfPddiSCsvh%2B4Ms1PvNvxNS6s4h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUx0M%2BgN70TY3Zdz3IAXHH69oanyuORRK3BFj7JjFVtQ9ic2rwb6%2FBdAf23Bnlv6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUMwi%2FKsRmyxif%2F4vy%2FTZ1DE0M1Hm2%2BMBZengv4SfG6RRdL9WpolpDsA66FVVP6R
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

  TOTAL Draws 6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00 .00 .00 6,862,936.00 .0%

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND 162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00 105,731,741.36  42,007,833.00 56,397,274.64   65.2%

TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00 105,731,741.36  42,007,833.00 56,397,274.64

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE

42 Intergovernmental

020 420408  STATE-LATERAL ROADS    49,279.00 49,279.00 47,770.67 .00 1,508.33   96.9
020 420700  AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION 360,000.00 360,000.00 .00 .00 360,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 409,279.00 409,279.00 47,770.67 .00 361,508.33   11.7%

45 Charges for Services

020 451800  SUBDIVISION PLAT FEE   4,275.00 4,275.00 5,100.00 1,800.00 -825.00  119.3
020 452000  VEHICLE REG.- SPECIAL F   2,605,593.00   2,605,593.00   1,302,710.00 261,340.00 1,302,883.00   50.0
020 452200  GROSS WEIGHT FEE 114,044.00 114,044.00 .00 .00 114,044.00 .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services 2,723,912.00   2,723,912.00   1,307,810.00 263,140.00 1,416,102.00   48.0%

47 Interest

020 470000  INTEREST INCOME 200,000.00 200,000.00 52,368.08 .00 147,631.92   26.2

  TOTAL Interest 200,000.00 200,000.00 52,368.08 .00 147,631.92   26.2%

48 Other Revenue

020 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY   365,387.00 365,387.00 549,500.00 .00 -184,113.00  150.4
020 489900  OTHER REVENUE 159,005.00 159,005.00 551.80 .00 158,453.20     .3

  TOTAL Other Revenue 524,392.00 524,392.00 550,051.80 .00 -25,659.80  104.9%

73 Draws
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hp%2B7aQB126rTdrKcdZDtGPRa66ADe1MxR492ScGY3AJA7avErHlTmuiWBm9CYhrR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=64TN%2BYaYBN8i3%2B2PQBzYIGUjJ%2FFTRdGcnz6x5iWJSwgA8cAfuCHfn3mV47Bsie%2FU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OMePp6IvWlaYIsVZQbjtgPUp3a0IhO0YnlQQduR5qRZshhJ%2BqwISR2J8sguxpbo7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ic7AhOPYzBfi8ccRKaHgLf3ikt2ZK1kuHd%2FY4GYETMNI%2BXNnWfyofsmV7atw1AbM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KsSL4d28JapRaEuKHh%2F2LqAM%2BdX%2Bz%2BK4LaAhIfUUgkXrOcPxBq4PIWOMsunbG%2FGs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8G%2F%2Fv3rkpbnfQuDUN5naciWX5gyRkJJ3PEtDkQLCoTcYuO%2BKCwHTYvBlD5hzH%2Fqe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4USU2sUMrfmsrZ7%2F0Knuer0Vvmh9EI%2FzmF8lRsgaoTdUXFcKEeQdycwi%2B52PvCG%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIvfzwvuSwAekrRf8ZuA%2FE026sOj%2BFln%2F93MvSJYACA07ZEwLr35CAoF04pk6LDA
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020 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00 .00 .00 2,538,658.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00 .00 .00 2,538,658.00 .0%

80 Transfers

020 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND    6,230,325.00   6,230,325.00 .00 .00 6,230,325.00 .0
020 803100  XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PA 184,904.00 184,904.00 .00 .00 184,904.00 .0
020 803300  XFER FROM PCT 3 PARK   76,686.00 76,686.00 .00 .00 76,686.00 .0
020 803400  XFER FROM PCT 4 PARK   116,198.00 116,198.00 .00 .00 116,198.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 6,608,113.00   6,608,113.00 .00 .00 6,608,113.00 .0%

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,958,000.55 263,140.00 11,046,353.45   15.1%

TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,958,000.55 263,140.00 11,046,353.45

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK

40 Tax Collections

031 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE 149,273.00 149,273.00 153,666.59 63,064.41 -4,393.59  102.9
031 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV 381.00 381.00 .17 .17 380.83 .0
031 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA 1,013.00 1,013.00 .00 .00 1,013.00 .0
031 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS 515.00 515.00 .00 .00 515.00 .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections 151,182.00 151,182.00 153,666.76 63,064.58 -2,484.76  101.6%

47 Interest

031 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,879.84 .00 120.16   98.8

  TOTAL Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,879.84 .00 120.16   98.8%

48 Other Revenue

031 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS 31,000.00 31,000.00 8,905.62 2,539.68 22,094.38   28.7

15

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GgDQADVdsmrbW1HC%2BVfXUl2j1IewgsUTaGai6XCoPtcvvlnUrOQ4MMc9dDbIQC8R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDXY2yas0snzp589TnJtnbM06fUzhkdsuzFunQ9KyV2z%2Biel4cSI%2FU9WTfMZqqf0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kRc4Ly7NCqgPfMPAQ54R81dK3ZIZ%2BIMi4IGUBkFBZ6SNgygdme4gl1kL%2BGdZmdmq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BFW2%2FC%2BXo42zjW2get%2BOlDd12bhJ%2BGxVt%2B89Za7qvOVq6qhhmpAeUD8oQ0Lh%2BqY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yjl9%2FCSxSCsRLI5LDegvbzGdJ140%2BmD0JOumFzLUA5i7QIAWNVL1hpg2mBcIjHi%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FhcZOpDG9qEDcnimvoZFCkONGNJpwb1nHLu0frBjYMQnpyDaPIyIT43wP61g2JyR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nc6TAiz0AuydGeI4gNCJuRfxkpXtCg0Zo%2BtGqpHz30KzO0x9ds6ZMo72RTijVDH7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRQ%2BqhUFp3H5qn2xuCAKCznVep5pFtRvJHoJITISMOJgGugLmX3IZFsS0YTIhTTp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFoy9hTH6DwoB6OlCu7VSd1jWpas7nPD%2FuR7bfmEHW3GARbIuxEPDDgwd4BHSo%2FS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8JvIpMsrzfDeiLMoLkbUCymXWzCsUvnu8CD%2FMt2uBEuv3U996VnTIV1y6pXe%2BlM3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=curtwBlf2hO2GHJHENPCDpc3h1Qfa6pLB4%2Bh9dTFWObguxy%2FOxQFo%2FK9D9khZGD9
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  TOTAL Other Revenue                  31,000.00      31,000.00       8,905.62       2,539.68                     22,094.38   28.7%

73 Draws                                  

031 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           87,907.00      87,907.00            .00            .00                     87,907.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          87,907.00      87,907.00            .00            .00                     87,907.00     .0%

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK               280,089.00     280,089.00     172,452.22      65,604.26                    107,636.78   61.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      280,089.00     280,089.00     172,452.22      65,604.26                    107,636.78

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

40 Tax Collections                        

032 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00     153,666.59      63,064.41                     -4,393.59  102.9
032 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .17            .17                        380.83     .0
032 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
032 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00     153,666.76      63,064.58                     -2,484.76  101.6%

47 Interest                               

032 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,500.00       3,500.00       1,758.38            .00                      1,741.62   50.2

  TOTAL Interest                        3,500.00       3,500.00       1,758.38            .00                      1,741.62   50.2%

48 Other Revenue                          

032 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                15,000.00      15,000.00       4,351.69       1,743.12                     10,648.31   29.0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  15,000.00      15,000.00       4,351.69       1,743.12                     10,648.31   29.0%

  TOTAL SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK         169,682.00     169,682.00     159,776.83      64,807.70                      9,905.17   94.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      169,682.00     169,682.00     159,776.83      64,807.70                      9,905.17
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6MwTh2rnJnISqup7fuXKXRjnjNyDGp6YdDAY6gccddw1N%2FoCUnXq49F4OTKW%2Fb6J
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEuFMvGuJ8yBXM6IE1Ri5yGWs6XZ6aMmWuBGoebjcMqIEGEVb58%2BcU47f5yp%2FneS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zfUZtm8v4ru2MWPOuJeXhJOw%2Bk68iAjDXLjRMyJfDpwDE3hlxqhAA9MDVTZMQ3BA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AdZWqSeoyJNUE21tye3nPHcuQl%2FI91DxgYHFgyq0MhUkenwUsoGl%2FfAQKFSMpRNS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iHeTrZ5QEvFKs5MkeOSoGoU1VNTXMX5Kwu35E194btWSd%2FcJmWiWknttUsqD7pir
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ra7M0C5%2Bb%2B4o4YEPgpiOJY100BCIkOwnkCD9Impd0Z4WNpCI3D1VPWji%2BjqMTMTj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DqPKEUwdf89lQqR3FQ8NpfZm9wWPEhprzBRuL9mDsl3dS%2BJUKOzJtFzQ8cudy9fj
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033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

40 Tax Collections                        

033 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00     153,666.59      63,064.41                     -4,393.59  102.9
033 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .17            .17                        380.83     .0
033 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
033 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00     153,666.76      63,064.58                     -2,484.76  101.6%

47 Interest                               

033 470000  INTEREST INCOME               7,000.00       7,000.00       4,036.02            .00                      2,963.98   57.7

  TOTAL Interest                        7,000.00       7,000.00       4,036.02            .00                      2,963.98   57.7%

48 Other Revenue                          

033 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                 9,159.00       9,159.00       4,744.96         749.49                      4,414.04   51.8

  TOTAL Other Revenue                   9,159.00       9,159.00       4,744.96         749.49                      4,414.04   51.8%

73 Draws                                  

033 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           18,517.00      18,517.00            .00            .00                     18,517.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          18,517.00      18,517.00            .00            .00                     18,517.00     .0%

  TOTAL IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK          185,858.00     185,858.00     162,447.74      63,814.07                     23,410.26   87.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      185,858.00     185,858.00     162,447.74      63,814.07                     23,410.26

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

40 Tax Collections                        

034 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE     149,273.00     149,273.00     153,666.59      63,064.41                     -4,393.59  102.9

17

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JC%2FCGXH4rU%2FAbwutIyk5Ovz6RthAlpazb916Uv5NGhmxFRs9WzvhKQAREkI%2BHhRv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eN4N%2FDA0gQDASQIYXCgzSeY4HxrbPcw9As%2BaUfXo7cMSyBwLWu2e0eAn%2By4Yk75N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Omwbcv8dUbjUNxxP%2Bqw5ePp8byrMg1ZYeCGKDVdqui2P2rIOsvgk0TiGiVdLkUTn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=StRuiPeF8YsDXiw2L%2B4UnzeAeFoICDg1Y8udwMHO3JgdnERxSGzbnpwe5uOA9aXi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iy6TSoNLm37aAWbPSaDOxSoZ6PeV7xtjxInD2cPi%2FuyGpp6OUhKSe%2Bsw0SIj%2FnTZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bUiZklETlNpsoGSuKHGoeihbOQBymTfIgiGKJCpcPTmnjy5autlO4i7cyam%2BitbS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9XIuRlFv%2F1IFY%2BEde9OjDqMuo%2Bc9V1Kqe1fWq3X6qtMpM5UYGO45Q40mFaCjQznM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZoGLRiwOQnkspI1D8J44RuLp%2BHiP4jhAIJ4ZYUkEYessHJwFyfn0flPmUYO0u72I
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034 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV         381.00         381.00            .17            .17                        380.83     .0
034 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA       1,013.00       1,013.00            .00            .00                      1,013.00     .0
034 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS         515.00         515.00            .00            .00                        515.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections               151,182.00     151,182.00     153,666.76      63,064.58                     -2,484.76  101.6%

47 Interest                               

034 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00       6,658.77            .00                      3,341.23   66.6

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00       6,658.77            .00                      3,341.23   66.6%

48 Other Revenue                          

034 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                19,019.00      19,019.00       8,195.59       2,298.94                     10,823.41   43.1
034 489900  OTHER REVENUE                      .00            .00           4.80            .00                         -4.80  100.0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  19,019.00      19,019.00       8,200.39       2,298.94                     10,818.61   43.1%

73 Draws                                  

034 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          28,481.00      28,481.00            .00            .00                     28,481.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHALLOWATER PARK              208,682.00     208,682.00     168,525.92      65,363.52                     40,156.08   80.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,682.00     208,682.00     168,525.92      65,363.52                     40,156.08

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

40 Tax Collections                        

041 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   3,221,448.00   3,221,448.00   3,073,327.00   1,261,286.08                    148,121.00   95.4
041 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      13,208.00      13,208.00           3.35           3.35                     13,204.65     .0
041 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      19,651.00      19,651.00      15,542.68       3,875.70                      4,108.32   79.1

18

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUlgkiySupi9Uj7m1CpGMQOz7bskwldjIYd6sohevGyrhkBtZ1G9Wi6E3d%2Bd0k1a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zTAfieTCJFIuU%2Fea0Ckd8zoP79YkbXR9XYJfbPGdXAwoIn2Jd4VaMfgN0XxHK6zu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8oTRwNuw9PoTLSeuA229GPeaoZb%2Fb6DdjJK7Tz1RlFUgLcUjXKlUoAOKv%2BYQwFk9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRRQKspQoCMTlbNTd9JpGgEBGKse2uqZyhBfw9FEesG0QiCDzWMyBNeoswS%2BZdhe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EzHk5z9iqpg2q99%2BLVG1Z4JiVXJGBUCN5VDurOeGW3gdW9xi0vJWF%2BOAYmCb8%2Bsj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YRbn2wyrMyNyl5bfTJFqR%2BgTOs8KNiy5%2BQd%2F3dDCvm62M8clgwOdxz82EaP%2B%2FaoY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hyFmu%2ByQAQiteP7g31WlfWEVBM6A8h9riwlW8GmsYMoJAOTEeHdzpsQ6K9jXdBAk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjId2hiksBkTYpy7gbbQkexO3dYoZMqZb8VlhIjFg908hPvFCH09z2lySi6AgSrv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9AedP6knjIwuEKTr9cAK5NPFY6h8F%2Fo11h7JyPTpjGHw09JJQDUOVuogB4hLFhA3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jx0HLawhKUOahthVo6ifJMJoAFhWjxS4P%2BylcpLUb2Ja9glvKSf8O9CUf0%2FRsKry
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041 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS 9,986.00 9,986.00 5,541.44 1,425.61 4,444.56   55.5

  TOTAL Tax Collections 3,264,293.00   3,264,293.00   3,094,414.47   1,266,590.74 169,878.53   94.8%

47 Interest

041 470000  INTEREST INCOME 50,000.00 50,000.00 60,519.94 .00 -10,519.94  121.0

  TOTAL Interest 50,000.00 50,000.00 60,519.94 .00 -10,519.94  121.0%

48 Other Revenue

041 483500  CRTC LEASE .00 .00 55,721.65 11,144.33 -55,721.65  100.0

  TOTAL Other Revenue .00 .00 55,721.65 11,144.33 -55,721.65  100.0%

73 Draws

041 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 51,259.00 51,259.00 .00 .00 51,259.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 51,259.00 51,259.00 .00 .00 51,259.00 .0%

80 Transfers

041 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND .00 8,900.00 .00 .00 8,900.00 .0
041 804200  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND 8,900.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 8,900.00 8,900.00 .00 .00 8,900.00 .0%

  TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00   3,210,656.06   1,277,735.07 163,795.94   95.1%

TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00   3,210,656.06   1,277,735.07 163,795.94

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND

47 Interest

043 470000  INTEREST INCOME 5,000.00 5,000.00 19,295.91 .00 -14,295.91  385.9

19

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vECocLAd6NZzMTJ9%2Bi4ytoA4IAVFRZKvVnqVu0Wr7qSqjCeI7aUq9k3q7xI26%2Bog
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXkcEzGtB2%2BLyod8QwVZ%2BSihJEFya0IdgcVqROEIptPWMKlNS4UAgQ7vZSCTxM%2FB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hm22hULOlZfmk6o4cqKif4SKkNKxldWyZ8UnV1EIFMvfizpqpqtZ86C4wWSUFoCe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9nJiOXT2CRH1PEXCR%2FSW99dkeQo6NOMNQhOifxgDR4D3tddNRlrFLkVCJp%2BTmSUd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s7i6CdKFVc%2F0m2e%2FkFm64mgKVTZHhMRaA5fkI773zXiMK68WXd4uEarkdit10eOQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F7r0SD%2BAPCWYTpZk1dvwAUtwBSq3aTHF8WIASDzPxNXPXAIMUc9nzmxLR%2F7M5bP5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWYf3zky9bx1Nhalr%2FQ4OZnvLyNtBtvpz0COpLyy8wzHLCaTvd9LJBPAq4Yxnk97
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00      19,295.91            .00                    -14,295.91  385.9%

73 Draws                                  

043 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES        1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00            .00            .00                  1,146,463.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                       1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00            .00            .00                  1,146,463.00     .0%

  TOTAL LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00      19,295.91            .00                  1,132,167.09    1.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00      19,295.91            .00                  1,132,167.09

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

42 Intergovernmental                      

046 420390  TJJD-P JJAEP GRANT REVE      30,000.00      30,000.00     105,342.44            .00                    -75,342.44  351.1

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              30,000.00      30,000.00     105,342.44            .00                    -75,342.44  351.1%

  TOTAL TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT           30,000.00      30,000.00     105,342.44            .00                    -75,342.44  351.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00     105,342.44            .00                    -75,342.44

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

42 Intergovernmental                      

048 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE                 .00     355,000.00     354,086.15            .00                        913.85   99.7

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00     355,000.00     354,086.15            .00                        913.85   99.7%

  TOTAL TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PRO             .00     355,000.00     354,086.15            .00                        913.85   99.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00     354,086.15            .00                        913.85

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

42 Intergovernmental                      
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hd05qeE07wy4AsyXTZOox4rd1pNRLWMMdY9QbMiJldylQjTBKRKdUPL7OEwSFnk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T0KUgeLHj00gx%2BMGFp7xS3oqwn5%2BAfQVqqtcrTG7Z%2BFh2kO%2Fkj08KAWkKoTVXxUF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y0rqgzQG3W8Zu7%2BePLUTksaPKoTaLzLBzh%2FPWBa6%2F5JfKHL41L3O%2BBGxlENq3PLr
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  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

050 424000  JCM PROGRAM REVENUE         105,000.00     105,000.00     112,054.18            .00                     -7,054.18  106.7

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             105,000.00     105,000.00     112,054.18            .00                     -7,054.18  106.7%

48 Other Revenue                          

050 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                   1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

050 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC              10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE CASE MANAGER         117,030.00     117,030.00     112,054.18            .00                      4,975.82   95.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00     112,054.18            .00                      4,975.82

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

47 Interest                               

051 470000  INTEREST INCOME             100,000.00     100,000.00      68,414.15            .00                     31,585.85   68.4

  TOTAL Interest                      100,000.00     100,000.00      68,414.15            .00                     31,585.85   68.4%

48 Other Revenue                          

051 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,000.00       2,000.00         565.50         132.90                      1,434.50   28.3

  TOTAL Other Revenue                   2,000.00       2,000.00         565.50         132.90                      1,434.50   28.3%

73 Draws                                  

051 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3p%2BLLJKSisJpOk7vi1Yjmi417jDpXe82%2BBAYdn7pEE%2FE9D9m47XZ7wIqamVpSZIA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2BquLXOt%2FvH7Tx3xSjK27pwiZJHi06d4OCjJNe0e3FbfxOnXvuL%2FNM6YdEIzy0uF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmIp2p1ibfoxq0Ck6bDHku7cgq5G9EP2DqTa7UYwRpY1FLMcqv4Zfp3nuHPXRHmC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrqIPHLQYbikKZT%2BvdzGV9GtRMOxvWTdSdGgIF9tF4yeBp%2F8wr4bD7lStf28pMpr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qATAjvIrYpTgf1DusrA%2FxqJhHX9SmxJ8oZFDU1UFuurtrWKyXfKWcN7lrZqSun5V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qnurQMYpe3BIj6G%2F%2F5MeRAL3nNYYJDosHiI4xbNaBGDrn73ugJ2ihz5Xio93WtX
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  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL Draws                         901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

051 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND    7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00   3,173,358.35     634,671.67                  4,442,701.65   41.7

  TOTAL Transfers                   7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00   3,173,358.35     634,671.67                  4,442,701.65   41.7%

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00   3,242,338.00     634,804.57                  5,377,671.00   37.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00   3,242,338.00     634,804.57                  5,377,671.00

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

42 Intergovernmental                      

054 421500  TJPC-A STATE AID          2,320,330.00   2,320,330.00     991,463.82            .00                  1,328,866.18   42.7
054 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE        1,010,074.00   1,010,074.00   1,010,074.37            .00                          -.37  100.0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   2,001,538.19            .00                  1,328,865.81   60.1%

  TOTAL TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM G    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   2,001,538.19            .00                  1,328,865.81   60.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   2,001,538.19            .00                  1,328,865.81

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

42 Intergovernmental                      

055 420100  GRANT REVENUE                      .00     214,569.00     214,569.00            .00                           .00  100.0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00     214,569.00     214,569.00            .00                           .00  100.0%

45 Charges for Services                   

055 451300  CONTRACTSERV-OTHER COUN     800,000.00     800,000.00     500,775.00      95,470.00                    299,225.00   62.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=upcxZ8%2BjULZkVMm%2Br9i2AJDcnF4D35H8o7uDIg%2F1zsam6wfVkqALGuVOczrBOOnj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BIUn2M3gZOq%2FXXJtGgEc06SUj1ptyyCk6E8JhXrz8g1G8dj0eeJZ5VrHkpcmiVuN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUl%2B9NUPOF6xlXNWf7VjQu25fo6zyI%2BM2%2FNPv2ohhKq4czqDWLiRDdjtWtUK3GqE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2BrcrL5cnQ3N8BASYkXEIDgufosxxGNMuMBR9N0EjBaSJ92H58Op1F9ZVeAA%2Bcfg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmLGZ%2FLdlo0CgCG0navjBPiZknSIzULN0a2OfJpx%2BR4k6PeR0%2FGuzGdJ9v9RwR8u


Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:25
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     14

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026
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                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL Charges for Services          800,000.00     800,000.00     500,775.00      95,470.00                    299,225.00   62.6%

80 Transfers                              

055 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC           5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00   1,691,128.06   1,691,128.06                  3,603,804.94   31.9

  TOTAL Transfers                   5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00   1,691,128.06   1,691,128.06                  3,603,804.94   31.9%

  TOTAL JUVENILE DETENTION          6,094,933.00   6,309,502.00   2,406,472.06   1,786,598.06                  3,903,029.94   38.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,309,502.00   2,406,472.06   1,786,598.06                  3,903,029.94

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 

42 Intergovernmental                      

057 426600  DHS SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM     150,000.00     150,000.00      76,580.13      14,076.27                     73,419.87   51.1
057 426700  DHS COMMODITIES PROGRAM       7,449.00       7,449.00            .00            .00                      7,449.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             157,449.00     157,449.00      76,580.13      14,076.27                     80,868.87   48.6%

80 Transfers                              

057 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC             387,778.00     387,778.00     121,729.07     121,729.07                    266,048.93   31.4

  TOTAL Transfers                     387,778.00     387,778.00     121,729.07     121,729.07                    266,048.93   31.4%

  TOTAL JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE         545,227.00     545,227.00     198,309.20     135,805.34                    346,917.80   36.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      545,227.00     545,227.00     198,309.20     135,805.34                    346,917.80

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

42 Intergovernmental                      

067 420100  GRANT REVENUE                51,102.00      51,102.00      14,261.89            .00                     36,840.11   27.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZiopaqI96BQUCLLlk%2ByogT8%2B6VomqJ2muIiyaEXpzOGU45YIxItcv3OkPdkqqlyi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AOPO8zvRkGE3AQYWpxhUh1owEzbCGaOkj5lOvJ3Njmfie4%2FbE%2F%2B6F9ozdJuEEQNq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igqbclrsQiUhQOZN4yIkxShOUWgQ1AuXJa9U0r%2BbvUci1PF4gSrpxzrz5x50bpqp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EUEB62EX%2Fa1mGmZCZsa7hBQHW13tqv1IYnpNkLs%2FSjMnrI7X2oxBYE%2Fogspmhcqk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKCx1lPxMualbZrBbxrLhHtbsWFZs3qblLOtkI8EfcOd80gTx3tvGHjVHh4ChDIt


Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:25
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 15

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,261.89 .00 36,840.11   27.9%

  TOTAL CJD DWI COURT GRANT 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,261.89 .00 36,840.11   27.9%

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,261.89 .00 36,840.11

070 ON LINE ACCESS

47 Interest

070 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,137.53 .00 3,862.47   61.4

  TOTAL Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,137.53 .00 3,862.47   61.4%

  TOTAL ON LINE ACCESS 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,137.53 .00 3,862.47   61.4%

TOTAL REVENUES 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,137.53 .00 3,862.47

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT

42 Intergovernmental

072 420100  GRANT REVENUE 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,212.51 .00 36,889.49   27.8

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,212.51 .00 36,889.49   27.8%

  TOTAL CJD DRUG COURT GRANT 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,212.51 .00 36,889.49   27.8%

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,212.51 .00 36,889.49

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST

43 Fees

074 437000  DRUG COURT FEE 600.00 600.00 .00 .00 600.00 .0
074 437200  COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT 26,700.00 26,700.00 11,014.25 1,737.65 15,685.75   41.3

  TOTAL Fees 27,300.00 27,300.00 11,014.25 1,737.65 16,285.75   40.3%

24

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bjIvnYjIfga13VSep6Sb291M3LO8Ph6WkY5cojQ4yeFP%2FtL1t9AyoVW39qlhgSjc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5UEq6No5CHhj4sC4PjQ4Br5CT5MQnx7MJxTxb%2FQ9wkg17boJTgM5nmkdYIqs0L6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tvEyNpDn2N6gpwEfKSETGTyZWQ62Z58kiu9Bw7AtULBOhU1PwfbZ6O5mlmSjsktp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iysJAb8FRYTGnDEObw9hsLDn1jqhKq9MhNBX54YVS8DVNKUU9jii5S6KVO5OCf7u
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

47 Interest                               

074 470000  INTEREST INCOME               9,000.00       9,000.00       6,905.89            .00                      2,094.11   76.7

  TOTAL Interest                        9,000.00       9,000.00       6,905.89            .00                      2,094.11   76.7%

  TOTAL COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT        36,300.00      36,300.00      17,920.14       1,737.65                     18,379.86   49.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       36,300.00      36,300.00      17,920.14       1,737.65                     18,379.86

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

42 Intergovernmental                      

075 420100  GRANT REVENUE                 8,572.00       8,572.00       2,077.50         483.75                      6,494.50   24.2
075 420175  MSHYRT GRANT REVENUE         11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00                     11,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              19,572.00      19,572.00       2,077.50         483.75                     17,494.50   10.6%

43 Fees                                   

075 438000  ADR FEES                    319,975.00     319,975.00     147,490.05      29,046.18                    172,484.95   46.1
075 438100  ADMIN FEES                   37,344.00      37,344.00      15,882.38         425.00                     21,461.62   42.5
075 438210  MEDIATION FEES               84,246.00     227,683.00     175,995.55       1,225.00                     51,687.45   77.3
075 438400  TRAINING FEES                21,625.00      21,625.00       4,489.18            .00                     17,135.82   20.8
075 438500  ADR FEE OTH COUNTY            1,440.00       1,440.00         520.00         120.00                        920.00   36.1

  TOTAL Fees                          464,630.00     608,067.00     344,377.16      30,816.18                    263,689.84   56.6%

47 Interest                               

075 470000  INTEREST INCOME                  15.00          15.00       1,450.86            .00                     -1,435.86 9672.4

  TOTAL Interest                           15.00          15.00       1,450.86            .00                     -1,435.86 9672.4%

80 Transfers                              

075 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00                    150,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kk1x%2BreZEN23cSgfbOzjYv5oIJCiJ6cWyNTNKhoAuU%2BDoO%2B0OQhS2NDHUkFglpTl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OiHCf3y3WemjKFw4wj4ZDOTfTuSnrpgSkIBM3ICEZwC4izKFTsvNoUAV4BuPYWW8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jn1W2tDsapE1jgxx%2FxbTT5i2Bqp3d%2F5YzD5JItUh0rVIK3QRwnFlN1MO6ddpm7PM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJqeeWxi%2BbjJl3RttvAdrOtGHRRmsIWZxRIkaiR1jgew%2Bmq3qs22GQITp5JBpWFg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpJrS5aG%2BZpRKppOYGc9KQNMrRasnU%2FeCP4x6m%2FdG7oqLiGNqoCNWSG6sIac1s%2Bc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2%2FlxkwQpBH5In%2Fhz9kX0AQt%2BAM5DtT1IPQodpbQCfyNi6Wq95Q3rF3eaievl5yM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4l4tjyW5gN9vwm%2F74FHyurkTYQw5hw%2BRYVPhVj0hXvI3E85LYFlgTn3FG6%2F3pgzC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jYfOp9wrD5a%2F1qj7dsYfoJNgNT751pEJiBeh2gJswNzXYcoNRoGDm383Q5zgsIe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwD%2B7zST6ci7i33NsCmzY3UCcX9Xs30mBRNLoR%2F7chs%2Fh8VfYOYM23SCgtmKyZVf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dLXiso8lnp4pRkY6n6W1ynAxqJkOOYxpxbIQI3CjUiLGW6uAVudxGrrHBuAO7kWs
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  TOTAL Transfers 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION 634,217.00 777,654.00 347,905.52 31,299.93 429,748.48   44.7%

TOTAL REVENUES 634,217.00 777,654.00 347,905.52 31,299.93 429,748.48

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT

42 Intergovernmental

076 422010  FSA-USDA GRANT REVENUE 300,000.00 300,000.00 31,503.51 .00 268,496.49   10.5

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 300,000.00 300,000.00 31,503.51 .00 268,496.49   10.5%

43 Fees

076 438220  PROGRAM INCOME 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0

  TOTAL Fees 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 .00 1,500.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

076 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE 118,500.00 118,500.00 .00 .00 118,500.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 118,500.00 118,500.00 .00 .00 118,500.00 .0%

80 Transfers

076 807500  XFER FROM DISPUTE RESOL .00 .00 13,501.50 .00 -13,501.50  100.0

  TOTAL Transfers .00 .00 13,501.50 .00 -13,501.50  100.0%

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT 420,000.00 420,000.00 45,005.01 .00 374,994.99   10.7%

TOTAL REVENUES 420,000.00 420,000.00 45,005.01 .00 374,994.99

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

43 Fees
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7d%2BwjhWyBuEYFqebJHtrSQc3Xq00wuz0z%2Bbpc088wWa4su3S99bsR%2Fot2lVJ1EC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2B9JBpWbk5S9lwHalcrtGpLyv0PCjI961KgdPyTZs7rS%2FezSsc8bJpmiSpSN%2FuRG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KgSdJwUtAgJ0hpVK2dAInu1mVV970euYM5seKD4HtKSOJZEU%2FAndzRi6n7otAqfs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhoZUjPjbsUaA%2BYDMH9RY230PXePX6cN18DvNFfV%2BmdDTmfqdAQbFuN0kxzXXzi9
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED     ACTUAL YTD     ACTUAL MTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL
                                          

077 438010  DRO FEES LUBBOCK COUNTY      15,960.00      15,960.00       4,743.83         487.79                     11,216.17   29.7
077 438100  ADMIN FEES                        1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
077 438200  SERVICE FEES                  1,750.00       1,750.00       1,171.87            .00                        578.13   67.0
077 438510  SUPERVISED VISITATION        28,000.00      28,000.00       6,691.00            .00                     21,309.00   23.9
077 438700  COMMUNITY SUPERVISION        48,000.00      48,000.00      20,445.93            .00                     27,554.07   42.6

  TOTAL Fees                           93,711.00      93,711.00      33,052.63         487.79                     60,658.37   35.3%

47 Interest                               

077 470000  INTEREST INCOME                  10.00          10.00         365.11            .00                       -355.11 3651.1

  TOTAL Interest                           10.00          10.00         365.11            .00                       -355.11 3651.1%

80 Transfers                              

077 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00                     42,872.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                      42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00                     42,872.00     .0%

  TOTAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFIC      136,593.00     136,593.00      33,417.74         487.79                    103,175.26   24.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00      33,417.74         487.79                    103,175.26

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

40 Tax Collections                        

079 401200  HOT TAX                   2,435,238.00   2,435,238.00     816,876.69     130,182.47                  1,618,361.31   33.5
079 401400  HOT TAX PENALTY & INTER       4,365.00       4,365.00         219.56         215.44                      4,145.44    5.0
079 401600  SHORT TERM VEHICLE RENT     867,926.00     867,926.00     312,253.98      67,475.79                    555,672.02   36.0
079 401700  STVR PENALTY AND INTERE         347.00         347.00            .00            .00                        347.00     .0

  TOTAL Tax Collections             3,307,876.00   3,307,876.00   1,129,350.23     197,873.70                  2,178,525.77   34.1%

47 Interest                               

079 470000  INTEREST INCOME             350,000.00     350,000.00     246,774.97      45,114.77                    103,225.03   70.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ab4YNkC9z67aeN2xUcz4043%2BpCcepUGS3k6w4mh9tNopNDGZEEzIoPeyVT%2Fjt6eV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lkN6EyRhKeF1WFuaufkmqH4gO3YpMnc1FZtc9vs5Mp5YsgA5aD%2FdrJVm8QNHzNF%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n3c8qTlXKsDsWlFkfTWc15K9V96wvkWlbs074c00xvgJi9DTXJTu8cUSlO4croYU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kGIQEaoFs10ylXgYkKYY5zc3nzTJXYYoMobP4VweT3Rc3NmgKqjSpz%2FCMtwYtMn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oeHtq7t6bWKs4xUQaM9NZe4yeO40vhMSNeTy3y3rKIVygagfF6fwUw7DcjyanPr1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmdkLsGQtS4OMy84YMY3CKeEysOBdasJG5WfyAB2fs7ZGefCk8ldR%2FXwIPfbgd8o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hx5utX%2FA2jWcgxmfOog5OMNm%2BFnsqXpGB40PNIlPFVQL7hrPzgScshjPB3xOP6bF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00WrYGez5L6tOWotgFW1wZ5K3GNOlTovTyG3Ow1zHqyoC1J4s%2FvbbWrBV5R%2BF9sY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0AiLh6%2BLLSpJzlp8ydmcEvcH27o2HadqQ9ZM%2BrXJPQFCMbMnjgJRClHbBeelFJYv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l04cxehJx1PtSPypS6BhcTFGZW5d5%2Fy6xHkJ9twSWviKF51YoXLgXeqbfJIRJ2et
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oFkOkOmeNiVleDesxV5NRJ2570O25We4SufpEQX3xJ7q3MBIZ%2FJ6t%2BGOHhDz5NcN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n4ZkPMS9hUctSzF7eQiD%2FW2A8Bdm5RYNpKDO80LjB650YQY%2Bmx35%2BBoMZIHhqqbl
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

  TOTAL Interest 350,000.00 350,000.00 246,774.97 45,114.77 103,225.03   70.5%

48 Other Revenue

079 489900  OTHER REVENUE 999.00 999.00 3,911.95 .00 -2,912.95  391.6

  TOTAL Other Revenue 999.00 999.00 3,911.95 .00 -2,912.95  391.6%

80 Transfers

079 820800  XFER FROM SPECIAL TAX R 40,000.00 40,000.00 .00 .00 40,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 40,000.00 40,000.00 .00 .00 40,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL VENUE HOT & STVR TAX 3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00   1,380,037.15 242,988.47 2,318,837.85   37.3%

TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00   1,380,037.15 242,988.47 2,318,837.85

081 LAW LIBRARY

45 Charges for Services

081 450900  COUNTY CLERK 65,183.00 65,183.00 26,116.93 7,140.00 39,066.07   40.1
081 451000  DISTRICT CLERK 105,750.00 105,750.00 43,599.60 4,848.15 62,150.40   41.2

  TOTAL Charges for Services 170,933.00 170,933.00 69,716.53 11,988.15 101,216.47   40.8%

47 Interest

081 470000  INTEREST INCOME 233.00 233.00 .00 .00 233.00 .0

  TOTAL Interest 233.00 233.00 .00 .00 233.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

081 484601  COPIES-NETWORK PRINTER 142.00 142.00 111.40 10.90 30.60   78.5

28

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yF6CiLn%2Bu44Uy7rG%2FDip5w5JkCk8o8LNOiZFKhuFzDE0CZUTdGI6oGOu2DnuLgAk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TKrv7pV1BvKmd87R3N0w7vg1%2B1VpDIt61wQuAs2QaluiKrp5MYdipzrvcP%2Bttxts
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBekj6KU7M%2Ffy1EJuzcJyCAL1iJfUmGHjXUjlK1Lr7vWkk7WYyL9Wd81EV1O2z6f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMColsYqnbDRQ8z2xNTcoM1YnV9jUQSMl%2F0t7odw4rpn1r5cKdv2kKay195ItZpi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R51Yk0huaySi4KxbLHC5SKEafON5WC94JjGoAegdhgXTWjh4sUq4uqAffgjLhgmy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8TzL0Vq5P9F46Tu55He6Jb0fCUNk6VeirBa6XaX91%2FM9mgSi9D8k2H8JFAYNEo7I
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081 489900  OTHER REVENUE 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 50.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 192.00 192.00 111.40 10.90 80.60   58.0%

80 Transfers

081 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND 40,907.00 40,907.00 .00 .00 40,907.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 40,907.00 40,907.00 .00 .00 40,907.00 .0%

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY 212,265.00 212,265.00 69,827.93 11,999.05 142,437.07   32.9%

TOTAL REVENUES 212,265.00 212,265.00 69,827.93 11,999.05 142,437.07

083 ELECTION SERVICES

45 Charges for Services

083 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR   1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 .00 .00 1,051,274.00 .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services 1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 .00 .00 1,051,274.00 .0%

  TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 .00 .00 1,051,274.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 .00 .00 1,051,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION

45 Charges for Services

085 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR 59,890.00 59,890.00 .00 .00 59,890.00 .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services 59,890.00 59,890.00 .00 .00 59,890.00 .0%

47 Interest

085 470000  INTEREST INCOME 4,500.00 4,500.00 5,465.13 .00 -965.13  121.4

29

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbAzdOBwyhSCTaN14O8iV6cKo04AUilLTHu5IJxFwXbAdp%2BHQxPPH2BUKq6yfeW%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=357qbVWDhsDIQnshZiCy8MGU88wQIUWyKW9e8ioiQXdCXDo4PvfbEHhe%2FWduMoy9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cOftVY9zfGMOLyIYfwicKnsA%2FifKp%2Bu8HnmPa%2BI4QLFPOqg2XYWUsOVVrt6jq9w7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JM3t%2FCfDJw8PRkiW1kRFUiFVLEwvAJfvTuCNSitqp41vxI9OgveLb0k3TcVzix3s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybOhZ0uH0OZP6%2BMJNVrkF2m3%2FtqUnaANXB001jLBVaYorZt8IMDFeyQdbeDOKMog
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  TOTAL Interest                        4,500.00       4,500.00       5,465.13            .00                       -965.13  121.4%

  TOTAL ELECTION ADMINISTRATION        64,390.00      64,390.00       5,465.13            .00                     58,924.87    8.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00       5,465.13            .00                     58,924.87

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

45 Charges for Services                   

086 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR     346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0

  TOTAL Charges for Services          346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0%

47 Interest                               

086 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00      14,240.96            .00                     -4,240.96  142.4

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00      14,240.96            .00                     -4,240.96  142.4%

  TOTAL ELECTION EQUIPMENT            356,486.00     356,486.00      14,240.96            .00                    342,245.04    4.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00      14,240.96            .00                    342,245.04

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

47 Interest                               

088 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00      16,290.82            .00                     -6,290.82  162.9

  TOTAL Interest                       10,000.00      10,000.00      16,290.82            .00                     -6,290.82  162.9%

73 Draws                                  

088 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0

30

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ss4PWGfqYnMcWa%2FS6YPwKo53gCPrSsgsChlegtREqqYj%2BF102ZgtP3aIjakxxXw1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Biez5b4sAlm6Ai8K0EA7vrlrDS8wiTy0WwQXVf2RCRr4sYkJqO4ukSJlZQT7kCCj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mEKhr%2FhdfSV1t1oPbHow%2BEccxlGZB2z7cHXTCBcillU0vfEJImiQWcAX5hbC2dc%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1iJPUI1XoaSKz%2BuPuwCwbwGNEkc5UqUZ3yEFD4aau8GHD1C3rtRBb8444GXWG1d
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  TOTAL Draws                         110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SETTLEMENTS FUND              120,000.00     120,000.00      16,290.82            .00                    103,709.18   13.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00      16,290.82            .00                    103,709.18

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

43 Fees                                   

090 431200  DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS      100,000.00     100,000.00      45,677.80       4,980.43                     54,322.20   45.7

  TOTAL Fees                          100,000.00     100,000.00      45,677.80       4,980.43                     54,322.20   45.7%

47 Interest                               

090 470000  INTEREST INCOME               4,500.00       4,500.00       4,160.60            .00                        339.40   92.5

  TOTAL Interest                        4,500.00       4,500.00       4,160.60            .00                        339.40   92.5%

  TOTAL DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AN      104,500.00     104,500.00      49,838.40       4,980.43                     54,661.60   47.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      104,500.00     104,500.00      49,838.40       4,980.43                     54,661.60

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

43 Fees                                   

091 431200  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MG     503,000.00     503,000.00     222,513.24      47,269.53                    280,486.76   44.2

  TOTAL Fees                          503,000.00     503,000.00     222,513.24      47,269.53                    280,486.76   44.2%

47 Interest                               

091 470000  INTEREST INCOME             175,000.00     175,000.00     129,209.19            .00                     45,790.81   73.8

31

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tCtdNX3q41bLpsPQlEgldk6lNIrqIDyCdqKULutqd0Dls%2FDDhV6BwM%2BwxX%2B%2Fra%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhdjnLqHCizc2pLZimNReVyzF9pH%2BxmIVMPG0XHy2F8j9bXSVRjNNWPCcL%2BOhKWH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IGFUulxsFI%2F4LYE0%2BtwYmjd30lsP9NhR5ontuKQTPwG6xFGGSOBUpEMU6lluy9ze
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jh%2Bk33346hn14Xx25VsLLgf3z4NYYOpC1WrAitZyDH%2FxbaCF%2BkHhAOpSj%2FSbDux%2F
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                                       ESTIM REV        EST REV       REVENUE        REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

  TOTAL Interest                      175,000.00     175,000.00     129,209.19            .00                     45,790.81   73.8%

73 Draws                                  

091 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           85,457.00      85,457.00            .00            .00                     85,457.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          85,457.00      85,457.00            .00            .00                     85,457.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND      763,457.00     763,457.00     351,722.43      47,269.53                    411,734.57   46.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      763,457.00     763,457.00     351,722.43      47,269.53                    411,734.57

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

43 Fees                                   

092 431400  COUNTY RECORDS MGT. & P         500.00         500.00         472.46          28.43                         27.54   94.5

  TOTAL Fees                              500.00         500.00         472.46          28.43                         27.54   94.5%

47 Interest                               

092 470000  INTEREST INCOME              16,000.00      16,000.00       7,895.13            .00                      8,104.87   49.3

  TOTAL Interest                       16,000.00      16,000.00       7,895.13            .00                      8,104.87   49.3%

73 Draws                                  

092 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRE       94,890.00      94,890.00       8,367.59          28.43                     86,522.41    8.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00       8,367.59          28.43                     86,522.41

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

43 Fees                               
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRTtzRmFl3C%2FsKcsBcJ3U2Z6qsSWH3iF%2Bfgd500C78xrm4ue%2BWkPPwaWZprBm88H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BAIbXmooXvqcdyQlah2yDOOdiCEwRiOG035I%2Bwa01544z4TiF%2BM1NitaFeerc9hg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r7DJExV7SUlABq4Z%2BrC4iF8mh6M8ifrKrAmnEbE3uWHozkU%2F4DR2WI6nUd7xm9o2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=URTiz7IULXNKSTIzJbjIxcYYxixb%2FqQoFJZ5t%2BL2w0mlE1XXRU6p54536LVy%2BaYj
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093 431510  COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEE     145,650.00     145,650.00      54,754.96      10,114.04                     90,895.04   37.6

  TOTAL Fees                          145,650.00     145,650.00      54,754.96      10,114.04                     90,895.04   37.6%

47 Interest                               

093 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00         851.97            .00                      1,648.03   34.1

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00         851.97            .00                      1,648.03   34.1%

  TOTAL COURTHOUSE SECURITY           148,150.00     148,150.00      55,606.93      10,114.04                     92,543.07   37.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      148,150.00     148,150.00      55,606.93      10,114.04                     92,543.07

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

43 Fees                                   

094 430500  COUNTY CLERK COURT RECO           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0
094 432600  DISTRICT CLERK COURT RE          50.00          50.00          32.54           1.27                         17.46   65.1

  TOTAL Fees                               51.00          51.00          32.54           1.27                         18.46   63.8%

47 Interest                               

094 470000  INTEREST INCOME               9,500.00       9,500.00       4,806.86            .00                      4,693.14   50.6

  TOTAL Interest                        9,500.00       9,500.00       4,806.86            .00                      4,693.14   50.6%

73 Draws                                  

094 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           25,949.00      25,949.00            .00            .00                     25,949.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          25,949.00      25,949.00            .00            .00                     25,949.00     .0%

33

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4t7Wi6jRjDT7JFFLVLlknCaBeQV4kv%2FVQcdWoxeoJLJCNByFroJibcMpL0LkXwIY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NfhqKA7jFj%2B%2F3v7OzM%2BbPYGujyh3S9vYfbtu0oqytq1x3DUDuf47r0AkWWmtKuZZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFiBKs3dUWYGTD48Yi8UuGyGes%2BYlxwB27%2F2CJRNHnrhS6sde0UwLW9p%2FI5%2Fy3fC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rdRLqyRK%2FdUI3%2FulxPSi%2FIbcQRSInIKH3yvBCI61BMKPgEo3sozR0Ub%2FTx6vABB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r2EKkRqvVm7%2FAtWJkzSYtZSOyn%2FWskNYL3WCXGlZsSjpj1QocbeXEnjX%2BcOdOd5j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DarJJPJWEwNGmZqBNvFQKZq21Soh8F%2BPpscvnLMy5Yeli9e6BUgTL4wXQNbnHRlQ
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  TOTAL COURT RECORD PRESERVATIO       35,500.00      35,500.00       4,839.40           1.27                     30,660.60   13.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       35,500.00      35,500.00       4,839.40           1.27                     30,660.60

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

43 Fees                                   

095 435500  TRUANCY PREVENTION           20,617.00      20,617.00       9,703.18       2,359.73                     10,913.82   47.1
095 435700  YOUTH DIVERSION ADMIN F           1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Fees                           20,618.00      20,618.00       9,703.18       2,359.73                     10,914.82   47.1%

47 Interest                               

095 470000  INTEREST INCOME               1,800.00       1,800.00       1,335.16            .00                        464.84   74.2

  TOTAL Interest                        1,800.00       1,800.00       1,335.16            .00                        464.84   74.2%

73 Draws                                  

095 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           11,573.00      11,573.00            .00            .00                     11,573.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          11,573.00      11,573.00            .00            .00                     11,573.00     .0%

  TOTAL LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT &        33,991.00      33,991.00      11,038.34       2,359.73                     22,952.66   32.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       33,991.00      33,991.00      11,038.34       2,359.73                     22,952.66

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

47 Interest                               

096 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 300.00         300.00         153.07            .00                        146.93   51.0
096 472000  ROYALTIES & DONATIONS             1.00       2,601.00      -2,600.00            .00                      5,201.00 -100.0

  TOTAL Interest                          301.00       2,901.00      -2,446.93            .00                      5,347.93  -84.3%

34

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4d6FAlUxMbg9AtJ%2BUE5Lmjw2%2F9Rh48jfFcfDfh8i%2FH6%2BYNCmwU1AgsSVJ%2B3jxmwC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jjY3uWDjdqouTwv7mJkUGVY1anCs4yl0kqZYTYgdZS3bM0ZaL17yAVXEezVVEgz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FgacN2KFYuHnG0PKD3dVJRmtqGPXL6YvP5OZOBISOsUeFEUf9bU6ikw3zzurt00
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g9BEDHYUFWIIGSYH8UNEP13Yv7CGtJa0TYFP%2FV5Dli4pI1mgHR28le8%2FlYJaib4P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dzs4XrCXX3O7PvMltk85VSGIETLWwb4m6%2Fa1FmTO8UXwq70UNusxsmwRdSGvi4u0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iv%2FSBCSIfE4CdqGFGdpMNOCao3mY0PdrIzNI%2FAE0yhTNhP%2BFc5UMzzYcfo85x%2Fji
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73 Draws

096 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 5,967.00 5,967.00 .00 .00 5,967.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 5,967.00 5,967.00 .00 .00 5,967.00 .0%

  TOTAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION 6,268.00 8,868.00 -2,446.93 .00 11,314.93  -27.6%

TOTAL REVENUES 6,268.00 8,868.00 -2,446.93 .00 11,314.93

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

43 Fees

097 430100  CO CHILD ABUSE PREVENTI 700.00 2,700.00 132.77 .00 2,567.23    4.9

  TOTAL Fees 700.00 2,700.00 132.77 .00 2,567.23    4.9%

47 Interest

097 470000  INTEREST INCOME 100.00 100.00 42.12 .00 57.88   42.1

  TOTAL Interest 100.00 100.00 42.12 .00 57.88   42.1%

73 Draws

097 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00 .0%

  TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 1,000.00 3,000.00 174.89 .00 2,825.11    5.8%

TOTAL REVENUES 1,000.00 3,000.00 174.89 .00 2,825.11

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees

099 430510  COUNTY COURT TECHNOLOGY 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,177.26 227.64 1,322.74   47.1

35

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbogz%2FIziWQnkI3UPy53Jqm9bFP4Ko3OlbFyMIO31ZrqgUFZivf%2FZJNPw0CJhHZL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2B7KvqSHyRcpY83%2FTZijLzqf1z7K7hwrg1n1NTQRuVPBawV7YnLo2ndhy3CQl7Pu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZrhqyXLgmhzOI9rtYQP%2Bc4eEds3l1b8iKjR1LzZVCF1Ze1%2B229CopcVuLB16Wgy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bv1X3hte4YjPl5y%2BGnpUw24aKax0X%2F56EZsfRHjwKn3mRklmlHpYPlifNgH2T60r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nUGvsHWS5ktRxPkH%2BEFrtkn3aSRpr8tKrKdirOcOqPWo9sgCI%2B9rq8WXAUiJ%2BCO3
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099 432610  DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLO       2,500.00       2,500.00         884.90          99.87                      1,615.10   35.4

  TOTAL Fees                            5,000.00       5,000.00       2,062.16         327.51                      2,937.84   41.2%

47 Interest                               

099 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,000.00       2,000.00       1,841.28            .00                        158.72   92.1

  TOTAL Interest                        2,000.00       2,000.00       1,841.28            .00                        158.72   92.1%

  TOTAL CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOG        7,000.00       7,000.00       3,903.44         327.51                      3,096.56   55.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        7,000.00       7,000.00       3,903.44         327.51                      3,096.56

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

43 Fees                                   

102 437310  DISTRICT COURT RECORDS          100.00         100.00          32.78          11.27                         67.22   32.8

  TOTAL Fees                              100.00         100.00          32.78          11.27                         67.22   32.8%

47 Interest                               

102 470000  INTEREST INCOME                  50.00          50.00         107.36            .00                        -57.36  214.7

  TOTAL Interest                           50.00          50.00         107.36            .00                        -57.36  214.7%

  TOTAL DIST COURT RECORDS TECHN          150.00         150.00         140.14          11.27                          9.86   93.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES          150.00         150.00         140.14          11.27                          9.86

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

43 Fees                                   

103 437300  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS AR     500,000.00     500,000.00     193,900.00      39,680.00                    306,100.00   38.8

36

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zEH4iUveH1jaldZv0tNcjO9wT3iMrIAE4Jan1RQ4umv6VD7%2FFiwXbPZgGdbMNARa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWn7Kb07%2FNiRvkWlNX3MKv5hOfKwuIz0Kn0ijVxR3LkjAIo2qLeUFEPUeEnUn2bs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dP6g2W6xtCd0nIl9fwQoMmzcgVrLPth33uiS%2Fqlepi3IfoB654vuEl%2FZ%2FBGZv5ry
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zoGTRWquE5oBflZQ8SDvdlaRMwYE0ehgDg4eXWBK6D0XC6dInkZ8lbjOf1LA2w4M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bT9KON73kqF6HavcGYSL0ZsNZeDMbLU3MF1tnmjiWN0wnsrfLFQ8Mnhq33JhPheZ
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  TOTAL Fees 500,000.00 500,000.00 193,900.00 39,680.00 306,100.00   38.8%

47 Interest

103 470000  INTEREST INCOME 150,000.00 150,000.00 91,432.15 .00 58,567.85   61.0

  TOTAL Interest 150,000.00 150,000.00 91,432.15 .00 58,567.85   61.0%

73 Draws

103 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 830,000.00 830,000.00 .00 .00 830,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 830,000.00 830,000.00 .00 .00 830,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARC    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00 285,332.15 39,680.00 1,194,667.85   19.3%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00 285,332.15 39,680.00 1,194,667.85

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG

47 Interest

105 470000  INTEREST INCOME 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,362.90 .00 1,637.10   83.6

  TOTAL Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,362.90 .00 1,637.10   83.6%

73 Draws

105 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 171,450.00 171,450.00 .00 .00 171,450.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 171,450.00 171,450.00 .00 .00 171,450.00 .0%

  TOTAL COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV P 181,450.00 181,450.00 8,362.90 .00 173,087.10    4.6%

TOTAL REVENUES 181,450.00 181,450.00 8,362.90 .00 173,087.10

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT

42 Intergovernmental

37

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VkD7ATPJKZXjzg1NcjjvPRV%2B9kFqf8vOZg5ejzZfHUPkY4e8QDfWAlFIGeIB7AGq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZJUT3vA%2FVO0qEJumUFiK9IQ0TsEkT7axxSyFEES9zO%2Fwbq5aJk8bAGaZZIVrSov
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eh%2BAd5wpDBQ%2FQgdRBQA%2FsBN6GMq2nW%2BeJ1Wus854nLaZXp9hjW1QVBVhUfZuiI31
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igrJ%2BW5IkZ15HZxt3LNQXhkS0C6py7ivMIsL2%2BRjqNcHlx0lVVOC35F1fUy6mrvw
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106 420100  GRANT REVENUE             7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00   7,267,919.71            .00                   -219,560.71  103.1

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00   7,267,919.71            .00                   -219,560.71  103.1%

47 Interest                               

106 470000  INTEREST INCOME             500,000.00     500,000.00   2,990,739.57            .00                 -2,490,739.57  598.1

  TOTAL Interest                      500,000.00     500,000.00   2,990,739.57            .00                 -2,490,739.57  598.1%

  TOTAL AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,258,659.28            .00                 -2,710,300.28  135.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,258,659.28            .00                 -2,710,300.28

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

108 430120  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       5,000.00       5,000.00       2,088.83         555.80                      2,911.17   41.8

  TOTAL Fees                            5,000.00       5,000.00       2,088.83         555.80                      2,911.17   41.8%

47 Interest                               

108 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,000.00       2,000.00       1,325.77            .00                        674.23   66.3

  TOTAL Interest                        2,000.00       2,000.00       1,325.77            .00                        674.23   66.3%

73 Draws                                  

108 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          21,801.00      21,801.00            .00            .00                     21,801.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       28,801.00      28,801.00       3,414.60         555.80                     25,386.40   11.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       28,801.00      28,801.00       3,414.60         555.80                     25,386.40

38

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VFDM%2F8dHKNQgOpraBAWIpxEe%2FNdEx6yRw6fR7aJB9Yj1hfciMfczplbJOqnZBHPD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tph2anW0n1LYW%2FvoDCfZ6qadKDZxK%2B%2BQ6Ng7tzXA16C5PF3c%2FAqb5aWGi7AZEyuE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BIj38zHIYvv9p6mI5ssWmiimKIKPliMDaGn7XrrHvDu%2Fg6lLvtGsxWcYSsqdpriO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vo5ihySUQKRwGows84j68cWo%2B294yhWPRVF0nuaHZbwJPIHP2CULwcFozTO2TXH1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wf%2Be2yQc%2Ff0PgPPaJDrLY4GpNrAYxjiHOFF6NBEwRxdAkxWSlYswOkjV%2BCCMx9FG
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109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees

109 430210  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE- 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,529.02 413.14 2,470.98   38.2

  TOTAL Fees 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,529.02 413.14 2,470.98   38.2%

47 Interest

109 470000  INTEREST INCOME 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,963.98 .00 1,536.02   56.1

  TOTAL Interest 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,963.98 .00 1,536.02   56.1%

73 Draws

109 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 10,220.00 10,220.00 .00 .00 10,220.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 10,220.00 10,220.00 .00 .00 10,220.00 .0%

  TOTAL JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO 17,720.00 17,720.00 3,493.00 413.14 14,227.00   19.7%

TOTAL REVENUES 17,720.00 17,720.00 3,493.00 413.14 14,227.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees

110 430310  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE- 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,743.97 386.80 256.03   87.2

  TOTAL Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,743.97 386.80 256.03   87.2%

47 Interest

110 470000  INTEREST INCOME 1,000.00 1,000.00 565.99 .00 434.01   56.6

39

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UMdVSCidW8OqUVli8P0ZzbYkr2ZYIO65ggwzvAwY0MIpeS%2Btz%2Fl7gsSQoZdAcNx5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2U%2B2Cbk1tJb8Z9d1a5GwIH6XX7lEGpVDcMxGPZtlZdj8aaaYOWfrFyVntNzF6g0n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2LC5KlpL8w3aTQEowa8cDC4TVExYaKRBYxaaLaK87yOdHT9rN2sxunUfJpVN%2BK%2B5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xAcO8xjH2nN91HiBIj6W7e%2FeWG6IYNsAaLLHjtU7lqHm2hgptrkT%2Fw%2BQl1BOcmBq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPBx%2Bh4XJLNCfPdc82dbT607pzhlWII6QdNr3rpYj4W7frZlXoKW40lEAgnLNcY%2F
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  TOTAL Interest                        1,000.00       1,000.00         565.99            .00                        434.01   56.6%

  TOTAL JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO        3,000.00       3,000.00       2,309.96         386.80                        690.04   77.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,000.00       3,000.00       2,309.96         386.80                        690.04

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

43 Fees                                   

111 430400  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-       6,000.00       6,000.00       2,816.08         686.28                      3,183.92   46.9

  TOTAL Fees                            6,000.00       6,000.00       2,816.08         686.28                      3,183.92   46.9%

47 Interest                               

111 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00       1,419.38            .00                      1,080.62   56.8

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00       1,419.38            .00                      1,080.62   56.8%

73 Draws                                  

111 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           9,275.00       9,275.00            .00            .00                      9,275.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO       17,775.00      17,775.00       4,235.46         686.28                     13,539.54   23.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       17,775.00      17,775.00       4,235.46         686.28                     13,539.54

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

43 Fees                                   

112 430300  COUNTY CLERK                 25,000.00      25,000.00      14,924.07       4,080.00                     10,075.93   59.7

40

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gn7nxMab5pHxkfBp7SHEyPQi0btneYmE8T7E%2BinlomCHDwBBSmi10hNB1D3utP%2B7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iv2RrsW6iarvv%2Bs%2BinUPuZ%2BJsE44BRBLfcIAkNxlz78LczXA69bgr%2BftZAQDbfRj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYe6eVXby2ZE5Q2ZjgRA5FJR%2BWehSd1LdcSGO7QfIrG9GV3FTaPK2ZAgeho7fUfa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sE4NV8GOBkXU2xX4SOmHRnumShtuxA9Ajzv2%2BLqztBbuPY3IHXSmAEFwWRB4ULel
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112 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES          55,000.00      55,000.00      24,852.09       2,747.85                     30,147.91   45.2

  TOTAL Fees                           80,000.00      80,000.00      39,776.16       6,827.85                     40,223.84   49.7%

47 Interest                               

112 470000  INTEREST INCOME               5,000.00       5,000.00       6,956.17            .00                     -1,956.17  139.1

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00       6,956.17            .00                     -1,956.17  139.1%

  TOTAL COURT FACILITY FEE             85,000.00      85,000.00      46,732.33       6,827.85                     38,267.67   55.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       85,000.00      85,000.00      46,732.33       6,827.85                     38,267.67

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          

43 Fees                                   

114 430300  COUNTY CLERK                  3,000.00       3,000.00       1,725.00         460.00                      1,275.00   57.5

  TOTAL Fees                            3,000.00       3,000.00       1,725.00         460.00                      1,275.00   57.5%

47 Interest                               

114 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 300.00         300.00         343.85            .00                        -43.85  114.6

  TOTAL Interest                          300.00         300.00         343.85            .00                        -43.85  114.6%

  TOTAL JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUP        3,300.00       3,300.00       2,068.85         460.00                      1,231.15   62.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES        3,300.00       3,300.00       2,068.85         460.00                      1,231.15

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

43 Fees                                   

115 430300  COUNTY CLERK                  5,783.00       5,783.00       2,238.60         612.00                      3,544.40   38.7

41

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgCM7A1%2F9Vbp02idyk5Ur4mNeLSkWLvtOhFdrpU6GyazEOehnicUMjDQTFeof3Hu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYFjTTx6RmAaiTERzR%2FueWBzEZ%2BDEgAXq6fODoYs0fQOhOfS7Y1k1wR46wv6XiQq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=28yRMUXxwBj25yJwGTDg4s%2BesbBkzdrEGPYi5a3OUH3okJwzPDf533vcfETVzMgk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A4FT5ILx3qXUH7R%2Fhkv9sTA4lHWnaS8%2BEr0LEVWxvUvgZNGJq76BF%2BKjeQQB0usC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SvaFkAbYJIgVSqvfKKEN2ao9bkHY23C%2FybrJywaGng90SJIbFbyJhgYLyFqM3TC8
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115 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES          10,107.00      10,107.00       3,727.93         412.19                      6,379.07   36.9
115 433100  JP PRECINCT 1                 7,027.00       7,027.00       3,726.00         891.00                      3,301.00   53.0
115 433200  JP PRECINCT 2                 7,664.00       7,664.00       3,552.00         798.00                      4,112.00   46.3
115 433300  JP PRECINCT 3                 9,133.00       9,133.00       4,098.00         858.00                      5,035.00   44.9
115 433400  JP PRECINCT 4                 5,929.00       5,929.00       2,676.00         447.00                      3,253.00   45.1

  TOTAL Fees                           45,643.00      45,643.00      20,018.53       4,018.19                     25,624.47   43.9%

47 Interest                               

115 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00       2,777.00            .00                       -277.00  111.1

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00       2,777.00            .00                       -277.00  111.1%

73 Draws                                  

115 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES            5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                           5,857.00       5,857.00            .00            .00                      5,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL LANGUAGE ACCESS                54,000.00      54,000.00      22,795.53       4,018.19                     31,204.47   42.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       54,000.00      54,000.00      22,795.53       4,018.19                     31,204.47

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

46 Fines/Forfeitures                      

122 461200  FORFEIT ASSETS - DEA               .00            .00     215,014.30            .00                   -215,014.30  100.0
122 461400  FORFEITED FUNDS-CRIMINA     150,000.00     150,000.00     173,134.00            .00                    -23,134.00  115.4

  TOTAL Fines/Forfeitures             150,000.00     150,000.00     388,148.30            .00                   -238,148.30  258.8%

47 Interest                               

122 470000  INTEREST INCOME               7,500.00       7,500.00       4,577.64            .00                      2,922.36   61.0

42

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6axPkwUBuoQ0kgE2hpMkeKd3oDMxrBRmFPQuOfiEWjgxRxINynXweC%2BFvsQRZCT8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fU4o6%2BgScclaHhW7vpIoTd3rZwMsob351C69orDZQdxagr4Q2zyzLoT5YJqsuScV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bZr5TdFTrDhj6Ig1UKgm%2BUndRNjq3qHtU9sWtPTK1MBVOIP5Cwqm42%2BTIMwc29%2BN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PmWm%2BJQBQwOdq5bLF3ZIT0K%2Fx2nDZQlIkMvFMRDsYzPk9zXp0Ax8Yb37UV6B%2BxNm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXgOHd1IufB6%2FaOvsTv5tPhZwHzUXL3EDOvI5EXJUaL3kkKlq6gZhBEK3zDlGJzC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NuwitYaekq%2B0hYy4oadvwn2LUBD1aLi%2BxpmHzrvWTgNuy%2BUNvQpnNrLMkLLKBuY%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYsKAnY9CpGgxO9JhIpvO8U%2F6zWUZyIh1QgZl5iIS8Xb4AEk%2B1WhsaPp%2F5AEYlxF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKdKVxtpoXpGVNsqLhZLn1lWyL%2Bpt%2B9RWknOUd8i16p7A27WMVkWBILi5GneaADg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swFd%2FAqt%2BJgG6vHl%2BSnVZ3rEtoWG%2Fca%2BXZuFTi5P9an%2F7s8PSLhfCaOWG7NXyJgs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9j4HeBO6nquaecIMCvwi%2BofMWibAIfNbTk7vtsNjMyMbs6JdXtHk402OcjxCo4Pe
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  TOTAL Interest                        7,500.00       7,500.00       4,577.64            .00                      2,922.36   61.0%

48 Other Revenue                          

122 489900  OTHER REVENUE                      .00            .00      24,130.00            .00                    -24,130.00  100.0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                        .00            .00      24,130.00            .00                    -24,130.00  100.0%

73 Draws                                  

122 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          50,500.00      50,500.00            .00            .00                     50,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL SHERIFF CONTRABAND            208,000.00     208,000.00     416,855.94            .00                   -208,855.94  200.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      208,000.00     208,000.00     416,855.94            .00                   -208,855.94

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

47 Interest                               

124 470000  INTEREST INCOME              80,000.00      80,000.00      37,578.56            .00                     42,421.44   47.0

  TOTAL Interest                       80,000.00      80,000.00      37,578.56            .00                     42,421.44   47.0%

48 Other Revenue                          

124 484300  CONCESSION COMMISSIONS      600,000.00     600,000.00     373,030.74            .00                    226,969.26   62.2
124 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,000.00       2,000.00         214.42            .00                      1,785.58   10.7

  TOTAL Other Revenue                 602,000.00     602,000.00     373,245.16            .00                    228,754.84   62.0%

73 Draws                                  

124 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0

43

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0RboS9FyHzCCg8bDM8D1tJp6i%2BIoBhuGr6UlIJCTBaEfcXhyFXGg9u92%2F6kwH5a7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXx2gnmAwu6UYRUkgr4PhKR8mhg70k3cSkyEmvohLTzYHn9mJinbOk6ZVg41guWO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=702ax%2FOhHtjqriqvb%2B8ONAc0JliPuxUyJ3u3%2FBiwQZL4f0EqQr8Heu46Yc%2FKSHTY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RJWKNr1MX06rhYSw4pW4uwqpxDCLrVFtPvbCPjqWLMjrL8bIvHHiHJaICgbmk9V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BiQltW5Fe5X7gz7FCznH%2BPxmagYmaUKu%2Binr9J0ReBGWf%2BXgkU1t6t8stU5mdVBk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFOByRu2t5vfV5o93ZVKoWYIrA4C4WrJ4AK5WQYdlFWbZdg7epQJGJRFq0lUJQlq
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  TOTAL Draws                         730,500.00     730,500.00            .00            .00                    730,500.00     .0%

  TOTAL INMATE SUPPLY               1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00     410,823.72            .00                  1,001,676.28   29.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00     410,823.72            .00                  1,001,676.28

126 VINE GRANT                            

42 Intergovernmental                      

126 420370  STATE REVENUE                      .00      30,640.00      15,319.68       7,659.84                     15,320.32   50.0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00      30,640.00      15,319.68       7,659.84                     15,320.32   50.0%

  TOTAL VINE GRANT                           .00      30,640.00      15,319.68       7,659.84                     15,320.32   50.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      30,640.00      15,319.68       7,659.84                     15,320.32

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

42 Intergovernmental                      

128 423000  2014 HSGP HOMELAND SECU     150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00                    147,713.91    1.8

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00                    147,713.91    1.8%

  TOTAL HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT       150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00                    147,713.91    1.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00                    147,713.91

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

42 Intergovernmental                      

142 424700  LEOSE REVENUE                65,000.00      65,000.00      53,526.95      53,526.95                     11,473.05   82.3

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              65,000.00      65,000.00      53,526.95      53,526.95                     11,473.05   82.3%

47 Interest                               

44

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bepUEmxm0a4OFsgj1ziA8XWiEykE7cIXbZpAruZB%2FaardykDxkQ9y99%2Fv8gYf%2Fh4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZZIaQSvaVTlx%2Bcv5PK%2FHqGvbERYzvOYNa%2FoDc8bE%2Fk42Q7%2Bg6YMz8aQ9pg3W%2FuN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYd7%2BOYDxJTph%2BhpYj7q7icPAflBKe%2Bx6bdFuAhgsYFIcIsStUQD3wyWxdUM7DQ0
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142 470000  INTEREST INCOME               5,000.00       5,000.00       3,437.55            .00                      1,562.45   68.8

  TOTAL Interest                        5,000.00       5,000.00       3,437.55            .00                      1,562.45   68.8%

  TOTAL LEOSE SHERIFF                  70,000.00      70,000.00      56,964.50      53,526.95                     13,035.50   81.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       70,000.00      70,000.00      56,964.50      53,526.95                     13,035.50

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

42 Intergovernmental                      

145 424500  COMMISSARY SALARY REIMB   1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     375,063.45      82,005.90                    706,305.55   34.7

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     375,063.45      82,005.90                    706,305.55   34.7%

  TOTAL SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALAR    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     375,063.45      82,005.90                    706,305.55   34.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     375,063.45      82,005.90                    706,305.55

146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT         

42 Intergovernmental                      

146 420410  GRANT REVENUE LECD                 .00      33,030.00      33,030.00            .00                           .00  100.0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental                    .00      33,030.00      33,030.00            .00                           .00  100.0%

80 Transfers                              

146 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND             .00       3,670.00            .00            .00                      3,670.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                            .00       3,670.00            .00            .00                      3,670.00     .0%

  TOTAL LECD EMER COMMUNICATION              .00      36,700.00      33,030.00            .00                      3,670.00   90.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00      36,700.00      33,030.00            .00                      3,670.00

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

42 Intergovernmental                  

45

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xu%2FfFaGjF0GcMhNvGloTkkpLwo9Pjd1zd3tRpmuC5GFPpTXd0PO1h9T2vNj6yMKs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=crAQoAf8EZFSzcMeLlJMCDN%2BLGyM%2Bc7H0ekxFT9rH4rN0vtbob9vBEt%2FhHc0qOPl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OAGAPn0Oo9L0Cmhl%2FHMxTkre6QBSI%2BeA1R4QPmdIuGFimYqhBf0ZS%2FzJSYVSB1fr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tCYOQzmHWDwMmF3nHXEtP6w3p%2B0LT%2BLveorEJfD4XHvEXzKVIYFcL0Qd4pY5InJc
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148 420100  GRANT REVENUE                98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL STATE HOMELAND GRANTS          98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00                     98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

42 Intergovernmental                      

150 420100  GRANT REVENUE             2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   1,549,843.56            .00                  6,226,865.44   19.9

  TOTAL Intergovernmental           2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   1,549,843.56            .00                  6,226,865.44   19.9%

  TOTAL TAG GRANT                   2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   1,549,843.56            .00                  6,226,865.44   19.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   1,549,843.56            .00                  6,226,865.44

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

43 Fees                                   

161 434200  BAD CHECK COLLECTION FE      15,000.00      15,000.00       5,204.82            .00                      9,795.18   34.7

  TOTAL Fees                           15,000.00      15,000.00       5,204.82            .00                      9,795.18   34.7%

47 Interest                               

161 470000  INTEREST INCOME               2,500.00       2,500.00         696.50            .00                      1,803.50   27.9

  TOTAL Interest                        2,500.00       2,500.00         696.50            .00                      1,803.50   27.9%

48 Other Revenue                          

161 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE      23,061.00      23,061.00         846.37            .00                     22,214.63    3.7

46

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MmCgNg4ZvZu6Ggs5NdCrbbNSARtL1kPNvMFDzVVmyDiKbkoXoNkoUR7PVScxRGrj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TBgbf97Tr1T1RnTCr8yd%2BGVG1N7SKA2KIHg5MQfg5Znhkrzb5SMYR5uHPrY4OBs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oesNQrkNXl%2BwQlo02z6h9RCyza9dPcyZYUQH7cPG4Mzo7ge%2FIt3cz8tgzUBLlJ10
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2BfXQ%2BxEkzuHutnwyR1GAjv%2B%2FRW%2FDXB1B6xkqC7q4YiHoNQzxpa1TKDOX81SUEmi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YR024eQdnLFMrez17I5t%2FcchsRHpzhhcsVF3oKxwI3u2AG0sM%2FhkAnBOhhgZuIl5
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161 489900  OTHER REVENUE                 2,086.00       2,086.00            .00            .00                      2,086.00     .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  25,147.00      25,147.00         846.37            .00                     24,300.63    3.4%

73 Draws                                  

161 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                          57,353.00      57,353.00            .00            .00                     57,353.00     .0%

  TOTAL CDA BUSINESS CRIMES           100,000.00     100,000.00       6,747.69            .00                     93,252.31    6.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      100,000.00     100,000.00       6,747.69            .00                     93,252.31

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

47 Interest                               

163 470000  INTEREST INCOME               3,000.00       3,000.00       1,432.96            .00                      1,567.04   47.8

  TOTAL Interest                        3,000.00       3,000.00       1,432.96            .00                      1,567.04   47.8%

48 Other Revenue                          

163 489900  OTHER REVENUE                90,000.00      90,000.00      78,227.54            .00                     11,772.46   86.9

  TOTAL Other Revenue                  90,000.00      90,000.00      78,227.54            .00                     11,772.46   86.9%

  TOTAL CDA CONTRABAND                 93,000.00      93,000.00      79,660.50            .00                     13,339.50   85.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       93,000.00      93,000.00      79,660.50            .00                     13,339.50

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

42 Intergovernmental                      

164 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE       1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00            .00            .00                  1,088,277.00     .0

47

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5GWZVwKFwvgZxczZsKQTKNZ6ZiWKkS3oH8npK1xj4RjGYp5qtZ4FbaIYJQbqjF1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YppVAfKPCEezRTsEkn4kIiz0QA%2BtMEWpPFkeGUuflfWppnOlSqvu1Qxxi2SDuWTi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87KSME8Z0MDssd6SsJDtCBwvNfQIXesAdedFMkS2UHFwIdD1m5wNyeYh8GpcBA6Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jqngg0FqbAwRpYmcRE1%2Bg2nnhkY35MkjlCmCQkRnuldlwXYpzwlvkyjCX7C1gJ55
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EfeP4mKXyVQ13YUEztpRj1ZxXMrXTUb08HmNRnhJfzn7w%2FAMSs2%2FEv2AkTNrf0g3


Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:25
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 39

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00 .00 .00 1,088,277.00 .0%

47 Interest

164 470010  INTEREST INCOME-PROGRAM .00 .00 1,638.68 312.86 -1,638.68  100.0

  TOTAL Interest .00 .00 1,638.68 312.86 -1,638.68  100.0%

48 Other Revenue

164 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE 346,260.00 346,260.00 144,274.90 28,854.98 201,985.10   41.7
164 480520  SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME  35,000.00 35,000.00 29,295.00 4,720.00 5,705.00   83.7

  TOTAL Other Revenue 381,260.00 381,260.00 173,569.90 33,574.98 207,690.10   45.5%

80 Transfers

164 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND 253,987.00 253,987.00 .00 .00 253,987.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 253,987.00 253,987.00 .00 .00 253,987.00 .0%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF GRANT 1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00 175,208.58 33,887.84 1,548,315.42   10.2%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00 175,208.58 33,887.84 1,548,315.42

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT

42 Intergovernmental

165 420100  GRANT REVENUE 204,245.00 204,245.00 .00 .00 204,245.00 .0

  TOTAL Intergovernmental 204,245.00 204,245.00 .00 .00 204,245.00 .0%

48 Other Revenue

165 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS 31,450.00 31,450.00 24,650.00 .00 6,800.00   78.4

48

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CmNXETG6l6PlZCLu8yx%2Fz3lIdfaJIBm1h8gT%2BTlWtT2kVD7IzrpsLE556VdTcfo9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=exdeudnuXooVCmETPTLj6MLqoHqzHrSBTqLX0xcQW2XkUqh48%2FZ1HxnbY206jVWN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5Tn368bu401WzafCOI2Lwab6a9NNdNODR6%2Bh7S6ENsm8L1nUWhF%2BIuCWBXO73tR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TEHwXD9u85U4ck6yc079u7jJ%2FXEfxuoGMEF1oz6hnQ8OdUlhRWmNBjZZQk7USv%2F2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d4f7xB6qxRPiFqTHSdWnV50mshbUwhOHBQAyOzwFS6AEYt86Xobzn%2Btg0pvQQhS9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jlMGkDeHX70KoHpQLwoXs6tmx8rBBN8W%2F%2BNbYQdo2y6HU9fvQbE9BltgQ9Oqu4mO
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  TOTAL Other Revenue                  31,450.00      31,450.00      24,650.00            .00                      6,800.00   78.4%

80 Transfers                              

165 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND        9,700.00       9,700.00       9,700.00       9,700.00                           .00  100.0

  TOTAL Transfers                       9,700.00       9,700.00       9,700.00       9,700.00                           .00  100.0%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF CC GRANT           245,395.00     245,395.00      34,350.00       9,700.00                    211,045.00   14.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      245,395.00     245,395.00      34,350.00       9,700.00                    211,045.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

42 Intergovernmental                      

166 422600  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J      36,154.00      36,154.00      36,272.89            .00                       -118.89  100.3
166 422800  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J      57,887.00      57,887.00      53,529.69            .00                      4,357.31   92.5

  TOTAL Intergovernmental              94,041.00      94,041.00      89,802.58            .00                      4,238.42   95.5%

47 Interest                               

166 470020  INTEREST REVENUE JAG23             .00            .00       7,726.68         174.78                     -7,726.68  100.0
166 470120  INTEREST REVENUE JAG24             .00            .00       2,485.25         110.58                     -2,485.25  100.0

  TOTAL Interest                             .00            .00      10,211.93         285.36                    -10,211.93  100.0%

  TOTAL CDA JAG GRANT                  94,041.00      94,041.00     100,014.51         285.36                     -5,973.51  106.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,041.00      94,041.00     100,014.51         285.36                     -5,973.51

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

42 Intergovernmental                      

168 420100  GRANT REVENUE               321,222.00     321,222.00      75,104.36            .00                    246,117.64   23.4

49

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9W9SydjiKQ%2B44j%2BikaLkIWGCkdTrLDkA4V%2F6%2FsCh6D%2FPxPzVk9nezYxsKL6z%2F6EI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JsnNQWCMjTmhSsSzqaJeWpHbLOstW3gsVVRJidAWoPlyxfZjEuE%2FDsZMQh%2Bwj1PC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xqosw19JhmSCq4QA2x8OnGpxcbATm1L3ZObM51TyyHPzV0oQ7oD9droU06BbvLw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E3bjis8lOM8pZ84iipEh%2FU%2BCP2zDSkPCIbZ3NPGBIubJGDDknGvnqS8uQz4ysAvz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WO%2BDOA16rJ5j80gaNM8KsePtlj1TZgbOS9o1lx3kMrwykH0QOdQpHMLQCrsfJkOY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbdDknLtAIUKZq64YSScw%2BeAoCcI5gys6IKLYYDpYqCZ8RgJCvwFjmfFX1XeH9xn
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  TOTAL Intergovernmental             321,222.00     321,222.00      75,104.36            .00                    246,117.64   23.4%

  TOTAL CDA Border Prosecution U      321,222.00     321,222.00      75,104.36            .00                    246,117.64   23.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      321,222.00     321,222.00      75,104.36            .00                    246,117.64

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

42 Intergovernmental                      

171 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE         129,182.00     129,182.00      39,860.25            .00                     89,321.75   30.9

  TOTAL Intergovernmental             129,182.00     129,182.00      39,860.25            .00                     89,321.75   30.9%

80 Transfers                              

171 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       32,296.00      32,296.00       9,965.06            .00                     22,330.94   30.9

  TOTAL Transfers                      32,296.00      32,296.00       9,965.06            .00                     22,330.94   30.9%

  TOTAL CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJ      161,478.00     161,478.00      49,825.31            .00                    111,652.69   30.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      161,478.00     161,478.00      49,825.31            .00                    111,652.69

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

40 Tax Collections                        

202 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   7,438,455.00   7,438,455.00   7,011,231.06   2,877,392.53                    427,223.94   94.3
202 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      30,498.00      30,498.00           7.63           7.63                     30,490.37     .0
202 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      45,375.00      45,375.00      34,408.40       8,580.03                     10,966.60   75.8
202 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      23,059.00      23,059.00      12,267.66       3,156.03                     10,791.34   53.2

  TOTAL Tax Collections             7,537,387.00   7,537,387.00   7,057,914.75   2,889,136.22                    479,472.25   93.6%

47 Interest                               

202 470000  INTEREST INCOME              50,000.00      50,000.00      43,482.28            .00                      6,517.72   87.0

50

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DS48GK3Td4KyQMoxdc2swVLIA56H7Kh1ALnoFEqRaKWUNm%2F%2F3%2BFL4N8EYwHYjeiM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LofRIS5ZIMMOy0bO7av7joWU0s9ZJ%2BOva64Kfbdyb6cHMHqKcDv030jQi2x%2FB%2BjD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XPHzLM%2BUNg%2Fb24r4WVjMpdjIXItSX5JDxI3ub3IM4TcVR1oG%2FbHgTIB2qh%2BWBgx6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GuFDnS6s9fu7VXg9g4oX7KT7Ukeyq9152fSrd8KQ8TR0ep8TeAD814NosDT7Vz7%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JEmuYgq9clvIZxHjQpzAzQz3eQwX%2FrMWjmkXu4uBw4%2FNQ3PpRjEmUruLBogt9QGW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gZN5eOzayHBwraVaPqmbS%2BFB7mCy9HRqFNRXsDBeD7oEiDwBNNhwOjhaP8f7JVhK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lHBv1jqj7y748MCz4kxLRDHHOyZIwdCx6vBMBO%2FeHKJwU6eJ9try%2FCLq4Abejegq
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  TOTAL Interest                       50,000.00      50,000.00      43,482.28            .00                      6,517.72   87.0%

73 Draws                                  

202 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         535,726.00     535,726.00            .00            .00                    535,726.00     .0%

  TOTAL UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   7,101,397.03   2,889,136.22                  1,021,715.97   87.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   7,101,397.03   2,889,136.22                  1,021,715.97

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

47 Interest                               

203 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00      15,617.85            .00                    -15,617.85  100.0

  TOTAL Interest                             .00            .00      15,617.85            .00                    -15,617.85  100.0%

73 Draws                                  

203 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         914,550.00     914,550.00            .00            .00                    914,550.00     .0%

  TOTAL GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SR      914,550.00     914,550.00      15,617.85            .00                    898,932.15    1.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      914,550.00     914,550.00      15,617.85            .00                    898,932.15

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

40 Tax Collections                        

204 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE   2,525,432.00   2,525,432.00   2,208,748.97     906,465.31                    316,683.03   87.5

51

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhUQjL34YzwRTqUWyqdnzaQPP5bfzcoCuqIle8Ef5x3olq4sGj6C4HRhJbSZ0X2S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7fCqezywqyl8o%2BTxv0y2QhrWNENRAiEE7ogelJWO3rUS8pC6nZlJxxsuIkBYa8aR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=srdSdrPM6M8Bga9MDZwheIQo1xmYMzBA5vmVo0YBqpkqfym%2BX6Uk9N1ulSr%2Bryvn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7G%2Frq7oAnoK3Lm3NX7uahI5wpzItBj8NbBCtQrLhChLnsqhaOpwVD%2BhwN%2FVs6Xby
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204 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV      10,356.00      10,356.00           2.40           2.40                     10,353.60     .0
204 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      15,407.00      15,407.00      14,358.33       3,580.37                      1,048.67   93.2
204 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS       7,830.00       7,830.00       5,119.20       1,316.98                      2,710.80   65.4

  TOTAL Tax Collections             2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   2,228,228.90     911,365.06                    330,796.10   87.1%

47 Interest                               

204 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00      17,836.56            .00                    -17,836.56  100.0

  TOTAL Interest                             .00            .00      17,836.56            .00                    -17,836.56  100.0%

  TOTAL GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)        2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   2,246,065.46     911,365.06                    312,959.54   87.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   2,246,065.46     911,365.06                    312,959.54

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

47 Interest                               

208 470000  INTEREST INCOME              40,000.00      40,000.00       8,200.60            .00                     31,799.40   20.5

  TOTAL Interest                       40,000.00      40,000.00       8,200.60            .00                     31,799.40   20.5%

73 Draws                                  

208 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES                1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                               1.00           1.00            .00            .00                          1.00     .0%

80 Transfers                              

208 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0

  TOTAL Transfers                     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00                    608,704.00     .0%

  TOTAL SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BOND      648,705.00     648,705.00       8,200.60            .00                    640,504.40    1.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      648,705.00     648,705.00       8,200.60            .00                    640,504.40

52

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oVrp2Trq59jC%2BevSD4R8X0Fxcj0bU%2BcrPZCsCGWne%2Fl3kRLmjdHX6P%2FGSpZjxsQ%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJQs1xlKq4e0afmmwhADkYaPCjOQA5olcdCT6sGwuXyuuEyTTvhUg6t65E0eOUsZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAEA73RW598TWHtLxibFEU70SD23jRo7qDtbZGl2rYrsLpwS2SaZbvyFhBg1bcEX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hn4JbFNTpCcwsKsEPb2f5%2FD17%2B75hiLyybLG0zV3QCPu3hqPgGXunOv487FQ7gg6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cixcrJIGbAMeGTL9qJXrt6bM99t3HQKNH41NIc%2F1Kt7OLdZnBE2qfupbfaraIPys
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1%2BPALrN%2BZUpyHN15nT9z%2Fub2Ndy%2BOESuP8U7ybF0g2Ern59LghRiTGu%2BpWdK%2B8d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D5rnYz0jmWCJl761Xf9xhlHF7rcC5hRthZ4TbG7CbGVcEdx8D%2BBnRfruw%2Fn5mHni
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301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

47 Interest                               

301 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00       3,095.48            .00                     -3,095.48  100.0

  TOTAL Interest                             .00            .00       3,095.48            .00                     -3,095.48  100.0%

73 Draws                                  

301 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         138,989.00     138,989.00            .00            .00                    138,989.00     .0%

  TOTAL MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION         138,989.00     138,989.00       3,095.48            .00                    135,893.52    2.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      138,989.00     138,989.00       3,095.48            .00                    135,893.52

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

47 Interest                               

302 470000  INTEREST INCOME             800,000.00     800,000.00     932,031.42            .00                   -132,031.42  116.5

  TOTAL Interest                      800,000.00     800,000.00     932,031.42            .00                   -132,031.42  116.5%

73 Draws                                  

302 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                      46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00            .00            .00                 46,852,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTIO   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00     932,031.42            .00                 46,720,825.58    2.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00     932,031.42            .00                 46,720,825.58

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

47 Interest                           
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74j0QnhdpL4ZOmA18WDNBRs%2FL4pQIzHTXZlNEQaGhyJoQAoUKI1yikDO0rj17VaF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOBJZ9KXUaw1IODlWYABvH%2FStn%2FDUk%2ByyqZi5jnamKmtO%2FJCSaysgsQZlYh1%2FOct
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gf0JCY9cwg7OmLpGtjnFVTswZHLX1KdSsQ7kUWe6iD1C2rKf7xN5%2BGLj61dadial
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=icOMsl9oDxQRpghmwgY6R6T9QkxhPN41LaeXuV2yPsXurizWGC14ecTB1NOqK2Li
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304 470000  INTEREST INCOME             100,000.00     100,000.00     261,536.96            .00                   -161,536.96  261.5

  TOTAL Interest                      100,000.00     100,000.00     261,536.96            .00                   -161,536.96  261.5%

73 Draws                                  

304 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                      14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00            .00            .00                 14,630,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRU   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00     261,536.96            .00                 14,468,463.04    1.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00     261,536.96            .00                 14,468,463.04

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

47 Interest                               

307 470000  INTEREST INCOME              15,000.00      15,000.00      26,257.48            .00                    -11,257.48  175.0

  TOTAL Interest                       15,000.00      15,000.00      26,257.48            .00                    -11,257.48  175.0%

73 Draws                                  

307 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          205,000.00     205,000.00            .00            .00                    205,000.00     .0

  TOTAL Draws                         205,000.00     205,000.00            .00            .00                    205,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CRTC RENOVATIONS #2           220,000.00     220,000.00      26,257.48            .00                    193,742.52   11.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      220,000.00     220,000.00      26,257.48            .00                    193,742.52

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 

47 Interest                               

308 470000  INTEREST INCOME              10,000.00      10,000.00       6,842.51            .00                      3,157.49   68.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R9yHzbx7UaENiocGdP3%2FEkpZ4CTPINzyLtLgJ1tMYaJv0AvFQUotH5xG4Tdb2Gou
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oL4Kz4NzvmpRJtaZypbXldj2I4RIgKV%2FmY9mxPec0YfzEgpvQmzmkZ%2FfylJjjWA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FdoJ3sVSTmPGQrzvTxVsj4ygxBsyT1DR7Ehuv%2FVJaFHwSmuWV59GoFSn8V9vzfW4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8kKcwXGUSERjXA7bgpT4L%2Bgb%2F9BwvqnPinX%2F%2FrtfGxBE8CnyyCk4BnUSuHIEe6p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PiJfbHG%2B5EpJLcFSK7XQNwcQbsZBw%2BV4viOMaGtFzPeKdoDOi8zXlatQJot%2Bq1Om
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  TOTAL Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,842.51 .00 3,157.49   68.4%

73 Draws

308 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES 240,000.00 240,000.00 .00 .00 240,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 240,000.00 240,000.00 .00 .00 240,000.00 .0%

80 Transfers

308 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV 1.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 1.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%

  TOTAL VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT 250,001.00 250,000.00 6,842.51 .00 243,157.49    2.7%

TOTAL REVENUES 250,001.00 250,000.00 6,842.51 .00 243,157.49

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

47 Interest

401 470000  INTEREST INCOME 117,000.00 117,000.00 34,858.48 .00 82,141.52   29.8

  TOTAL Interest 117,000.00 117,000.00 34,858.48 .00 82,141.52   29.8%

48 Other Revenue

401 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 50,000.00 50,000.00 42,110.22 9,410.78 7,889.78   84.2
401 483100  COBRA INSURANCE PREMIUM 35,000.00 35,000.00 11,828.81 1,535.68 23,171.19   33.8
401 483200  RETIREE INSURANCE PREMI 125,000.00 125,000.00 37,921.00 8,792.00 87,079.00   30.3
401 484010  UMR WELLNESS CREDIT REV 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00 .0
401 484400  STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT 750,000.00 750,000.00 288,601.03 61,216.06 461,398.97   38.5
401 485100  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SHARE    2,102,360.00   2,102,360.00 686,147.70 126,431.14 1,416,212.30   32.6
401 485200  COUNTY MEDICAL SHARE     12,410,640.00  12,410,640.00   4,802,756.00 904,219.00 7,607,884.00   38.7
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqwuD5gcq%2F%2FiWpdLk%2BaEgrwviw13eGa2FeHx1lwl4WkgKR2NOn1VoFTbM2LiAwxl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fA%2FxSU0fUhm3PVkFAs%2FEmPLsbj%2BvuJ6XofrIPngddTw95eZMd1KswWPskKG%2FP3Ls
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nwdtbG01YlaIAjO7%2Bg%2BzZL8GESnkgC7Z2FG9nPBP97tkD2Aw%2Fp02UECq8DDhWQMm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nyyGEQ7dOnTGd4gavIcgqI9T7D9gprPrFh2%2F8z8L4f%2BZ2m5Eb6L9Mhtm726h7NNY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qgdBLN1j0aDpP0jM3CQU3iF6ISJqOWnCp2hHMMNvlY3%2B706t%2FzLlGaKBOKXQh1bI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mQEC8f3Qgz7gQ2ZaqN033myuHyXxPcLwh9T%2FPyr3qSTLnBNOhV6zjfd34kE9YD4c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zfbz7MYRyLVZLd94%2BzQNO5%2FOQ1Hz7I5JxAVBACSlmMuoCw10ADsXWTtITbdTNHhd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lyev%2F77sYvCupAbAHooWQFJYcbZZqegJq4NAkS52ChilCO6Kgc13lOhwJZqjYAzH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i6j0mWeXKTNVF8ASTu9ElO6n7BsKB%2FJsvSK8tIy3S4V3kUOeArGX1psVfZiAdCmu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=037JfoEU4HkdsqxjCyxjYzsUa%2BGPrjRFUZtVhKHxw2NOVZaJil78CNimCBRYiCi0
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401 489900  OTHER REVENUE 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00 .00 25,000.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 15,548,000.00  15,548,000.00   5,869,364.76   1,111,604.66 9,678,635.24   37.7%

80 Transfers

401 840300  XFER FROM WORKERS COMP    2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00 .00 .00 2,497,212.00 .0

  TOTAL Transfers 2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00 .00 .00 2,497,212.00 .0%

  TOTAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT    18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   5,904,223.24   1,111,604.66 12,257,988.76   32.5%

TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   5,904,223.24   1,111,604.66 12,257,988.76

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

47 Interest

403 470000  INTEREST INCOME 300,000.00 300,000.00 166,907.50 .00 133,092.50   55.6

  TOTAL Interest 300,000.00 300,000.00 166,907.50 .00 133,092.50   55.6%

48 Other Revenue

403 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,246.71 .00 8,753.29   12.5
403 485210  COUNTY W/C SHARE    2,500,000.00   2,500,000.00   1,055,769.06 188,695.59 1,444,230.94   42.2
403 489900  OTHER REVENUE 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 500.00 .0

  TOTAL Other Revenue 2,510,500.00   2,510,500.00   1,057,015.77 188,695.59 1,453,484.23   42.1%

73 Draws

403 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES    1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00 .00 .00 1,597,212.00 .0

  TOTAL Draws 1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00 .00 .00 1,597,212.00 .0%

  TOTAL WORKERS COMPENSATION 4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00   1,223,923.27 188,695.59 3,183,788.73   27.8%

TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00   1,223,923.27 188,695.59 3,183,788.73

GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 328,826,763.00 154,199,082.02  52,060,006.17 174,627,680.98   46.9%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCJ%2F9zFkxfmKjtLcN7hIpu7MlS0hdPP5s0diSwTQ42K8vzTHEbEFseOnEAW8IhA9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3lFEd8QZ9TMWOTn9C1Sr%2BJ%2FON8d0l8mwpZY061gq5y63VKrCo2TfDaLYheDE%2BHQj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJWO0%2BeTUePl3%2BUdGIPIUKW2pgd8f6oxtZYFkCRDsPC%2F0pbUX55%2B8nEbNbzp54IZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bs07AV%2BQf0S8WP5AlrW4%2Fa18OIXcYR6nDPDx2%2BQH%2Fhb2wQ2Jt7EHT38ERyBWLq4f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TlpMkIY4J3EPH2pJIJe6lVNh5OL31WbekKwLfj%2BlmjpEFt5aMtZZTY4WRX1P58HD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QXLp5fsxG8lSST83FmZEU8JGa35elPIap82Ne3hCErmNlWJ3%2B2B2A5cOPdHh4G9I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hT3KFN5lfvYEKNd%2FB%2FWZLk%2F5z356YbcsNdxIqhkHK8TvNzwpmJWX7i98v6%2F%2Fw5MC
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011 GENERAL FUND

40 Tax Collections 135,983,375.00 135,983,375.00  99,196,989.84  40,312,795.07 36,786,385.16   72.9%
41 Licenses/Permits 220,074.00 220,074.00 71,305.00 16,159.30 148,769.00   32.4%
42 Intergovernmental 3,235,174.00   3,235,174.00 959,091.67 264,590.55 2,276,082.33   29.6%
43 Fees 3,287,445.00   3,287,445.00   1,323,334.38 264,687.57 1,964,110.62   40.3%
44 Commissions 9,677,894.00   9,677,894.00   1,124,162.07 147,408.76 8,553,731.93   11.6%
45 Charges for Services 1,696,811.00   1,696,811.00 690,578.05 20,508.14 1,006,232.95   40.7%
46 Fines/Forfeitures 494,107.00 494,107.00 274,245.95 70,780.67 219,861.05   55.5%
47 Interest .00 .00   1,076,911.43 12,968.70 -1,076,911.43  100.0%
48 Other Revenue 671,200.00 671,200.00   1,015,122.97 897,934.24 -343,922.97  151.2%
73 Draws 6,862,936.00   6,862,936.00 .00 .00 6,862,936.00     .0%

TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00 105,731,741.36  42,007,833.00 56,397,274.64

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE

42 Intergovernmental 409,279.00 409,279.00 47,770.67 .00 361,508.33   11.7%
45 Charges for Services 2,723,912.00   2,723,912.00   1,307,810.00 263,140.00 1,416,102.00   48.0%
47 Interest 200,000.00 200,000.00 52,368.08 .00 147,631.92   26.2%
48 Other Revenue 524,392.00 524,392.00 550,051.80 .00 -25,659.80  104.9%
73 Draws 2,538,658.00   2,538,658.00 .00 .00 2,538,658.00 .0%
80 Transfers 6,608,113.00   6,608,113.00 .00 .00 6,608,113.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,958,000.55 263,140.00 11,046,353.45

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK

40 Tax Collections 151,182.00 151,182.00 153,666.76 63,064.58 -2,484.76  101.6%
47 Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,879.84 .00 120.16   98.8%
48 Other Revenue 31,000.00 31,000.00 8,905.62 2,539.68 22,094.38   28.7%
73 Draws 87,907.00 87,907.00 .00 .00 87,907.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 280,089.00 280,089.00 172,452.22 65,604.26 107,636.78

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK

40 Tax Collections 151,182.00 151,182.00 153,666.76 63,064.58 -2,484.76  101.6%
47 Interest 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,758.38 .00 1,741.62   50.2%
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48 Other Revenue 15,000.00 15,000.00 4,351.69 1,743.12 10,648.31   29.0%

TOTAL REVENUES 169,682.00 169,682.00 159,776.83 64,807.70 9,905.17

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK

40 Tax Collections 151,182.00 151,182.00 153,666.76 63,064.58 -2,484.76  101.6%
47 Interest 7,000.00 7,000.00 4,036.02 .00 2,963.98   57.7%
48 Other Revenue 9,159.00 9,159.00 4,744.96 749.49 4,414.04   51.8%
73 Draws 18,517.00 18,517.00 .00 .00 18,517.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 185,858.00 185,858.00 162,447.74 63,814.07 23,410.26

034 SHALLOWATER PARK

40 Tax Collections 151,182.00 151,182.00 153,666.76 63,064.58 -2,484.76  101.6%
47 Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,658.77 .00 3,341.23   66.6%
48 Other Revenue 19,019.00 19,019.00 8,200.39 2,298.94 10,818.61   43.1%
73 Draws 28,481.00 28,481.00 .00 .00 28,481.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 208,682.00 208,682.00 168,525.92 65,363.52 40,156.08

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

40 Tax Collections 3,264,293.00   3,264,293.00   3,094,414.47   1,266,590.74 169,878.53   94.8%
47 Interest 50,000.00 50,000.00 60,519.94 .00 -10,519.94  121.0%
48 Other Revenue .00 .00 55,721.65 11,144.33 -55,721.65  100.0%
73 Draws 51,259.00 51,259.00 .00 .00 51,259.00 .0%
80 Transfers 8,900.00 8,900.00 .00 .00 8,900.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00   3,210,656.06   1,277,735.07 163,795.94

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND

47 Interest 5,000.00 5,000.00 19,295.91 .00 -14,295.91  385.9%
73 Draws 1,146,463.00   1,146,463.00 .00 .00 1,146,463.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00 19,295.91 .00 1,132,167.09

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT
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42 Intergovernmental                   30,000.00      30,000.00     105,342.44            .00                    -75,342.44  351.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       30,000.00      30,000.00     105,342.44            .00                    -75,342.44

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

42 Intergovernmental                         .00     355,000.00     354,086.15            .00                        913.85   99.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     355,000.00     354,086.15            .00                        913.85

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

42 Intergovernmental                  105,000.00     105,000.00     112,054.18            .00                     -7,054.18  106.7%
48 Other Revenue                        1,895.00       1,895.00            .00            .00                      1,895.00     .0%
80 Transfers                           10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00                     10,135.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      117,030.00     117,030.00     112,054.18            .00                      4,975.82

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

47 Interest                           100,000.00     100,000.00      68,414.15            .00                     31,585.85   68.4%
48 Other Revenue                        2,000.00       2,000.00         565.50         132.90                      1,434.50   28.3%
73 Draws                              901,949.00     901,949.00            .00            .00                    901,949.00     .0%
80 Transfers                        7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00   3,173,358.35     634,671.67                  4,442,701.65   41.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00   3,242,338.00     634,804.57                  5,377,671.00

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT          

42 Intergovernmental                3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   2,001,538.19            .00                  1,328,865.81   60.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   2,001,538.19            .00                  1,328,865.81

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

42 Intergovernmental                         .00     214,569.00     214,569.00            .00                           .00  100.0%
45 Charges for Services               800,000.00     800,000.00     500,775.00      95,470.00                    299,225.00   62.6%
80 Transfers                        5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00   1,691,128.06   1,691,128.06                  3,603,804.94   31.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,309,502.00   2,406,472.06   1,786,598.06                  3,903,029.94

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 
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42 Intergovernmental 157,449.00 157,449.00 76,580.13 14,076.27 80,868.87   48.6%
80 Transfers 387,778.00 387,778.00 121,729.07 121,729.07 266,048.93   31.4%

TOTAL REVENUES 545,227.00 545,227.00 198,309.20 135,805.34 346,917.80

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,261.89 .00 36,840.11   27.9%

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,261.89 .00 36,840.11

070 ON LINE ACCESS

47 Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,137.53 .00 3,862.47   61.4%

TOTAL REVENUES 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,137.53 .00 3,862.47

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,212.51 .00 36,889.49   27.8%

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,212.51 .00 36,889.49

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST

43 Fees 27,300.00 27,300.00 11,014.25 1,737.65 16,285.75   40.3%
47 Interest 9,000.00 9,000.00 6,905.89 .00 2,094.11   76.7%

TOTAL REVENUES 36,300.00 36,300.00 17,920.14 1,737.65 18,379.86

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

42 Intergovernmental 19,572.00 19,572.00 2,077.50 483.75 17,494.50   10.6%
43 Fees 464,630.00 608,067.00 344,377.16 30,816.18 263,689.84   56.6%
47 Interest 15.00 15.00 1,450.86 .00 -1,435.86 9672.4%
80 Transfers 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 .00 150,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 634,217.00 777,654.00 347,905.52 31,299.93 429,748.48

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT
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42 Intergovernmental                  300,000.00     300,000.00      31,503.51            .00                    268,496.49   10.5%
43 Fees                                 1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00                      1,500.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                      118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00                    118,500.00     .0%
80 Transfers                                 .00            .00      13,501.50            .00                    -13,501.50  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      420,000.00     420,000.00      45,005.01            .00                    374,994.99

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

43 Fees                                93,711.00      93,711.00      33,052.63         487.79                     60,658.37   35.3%
47 Interest                                10.00          10.00         365.11            .00                       -355.11 3651.1%
80 Transfers                           42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00                     42,872.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      136,593.00     136,593.00      33,417.74         487.79                    103,175.26

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

40 Tax Collections                  3,307,876.00   3,307,876.00   1,129,350.23     197,873.70                  2,178,525.77   34.1%
47 Interest                           350,000.00     350,000.00     246,774.97      45,114.77                    103,225.03   70.5%
48 Other Revenue                          999.00         999.00       3,911.95            .00                     -2,912.95  391.6%
80 Transfers                           40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00                     40,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00   1,380,037.15     242,988.47                  2,318,837.85

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

45 Charges for Services               170,933.00     170,933.00      69,716.53      11,988.15                    101,216.47   40.8%
47 Interest                               233.00         233.00            .00            .00                        233.00     .0%
48 Other Revenue                          192.00         192.00         111.40          10.90                         80.60   58.0%
80 Transfers                           40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00                     40,907.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      212,265.00     212,265.00      69,827.93      11,999.05                    142,437.07

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

45 Charges for Services             1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00            .00            .00                  1,051,274.00

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               
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45 Charges for Services                59,890.00      59,890.00            .00            .00                     59,890.00     .0%
47 Interest                             4,500.00       4,500.00       5,465.13            .00                       -965.13  121.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       64,390.00      64,390.00       5,465.13            .00                     58,924.87

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

45 Charges for Services               346,486.00     346,486.00            .00            .00                    346,486.00     .0%
47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00      14,240.96            .00                     -4,240.96  142.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      356,486.00     356,486.00      14,240.96            .00                    342,245.04

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

47 Interest                            10,000.00      10,000.00      16,290.82            .00                     -6,290.82  162.9%
73 Draws                              110,000.00     110,000.00            .00            .00                    110,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      120,000.00     120,000.00      16,290.82            .00                    103,709.18

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

43 Fees                               100,000.00     100,000.00      45,677.80       4,980.43                     54,322.20   45.7%
47 Interest                             4,500.00       4,500.00       4,160.60            .00                        339.40   92.5%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      104,500.00     104,500.00      49,838.40       4,980.43                     54,661.60

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

43 Fees                               503,000.00     503,000.00     222,513.24      47,269.53                    280,486.76   44.2%
47 Interest                           175,000.00     175,000.00     129,209.19            .00                     45,790.81   73.8%
73 Draws                               85,457.00      85,457.00            .00            .00                     85,457.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      763,457.00     763,457.00     351,722.43      47,269.53                    411,734.57

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

43 Fees                                   500.00         500.00         472.46          28.43                         27.54   94.5%
47 Interest                            16,000.00      16,000.00       7,895.13            .00                      8,104.87   49.3%
73 Draws                               78,390.00      78,390.00            .00            .00                     78,390.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       94,890.00      94,890.00       8,367.59          28.43                     86,522.41
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093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY

43 Fees 145,650.00 145,650.00 54,754.96 10,114.04 90,895.04   37.6%
47 Interest 2,500.00 2,500.00 851.97 .00 1,648.03   34.1%

TOTAL REVENUES 148,150.00 148,150.00 55,606.93 10,114.04 92,543.07

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

43 Fees 51.00 51.00 32.54 1.27 18.46   63.8%
47 Interest 9,500.00 9,500.00 4,806.86 .00 4,693.14   50.6%
73 Draws 25,949.00 25,949.00 .00 .00 25,949.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 35,500.00 35,500.00 4,839.40 1.27 30,660.60

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS

43 Fees 20,618.00 20,618.00 9,703.18 2,359.73 10,914.82   47.1%
47 Interest 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,335.16 .00 464.84   74.2%
73 Draws 11,573.00 11,573.00 .00 .00 11,573.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 33,991.00 33,991.00 11,038.34 2,359.73 22,952.66

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION

47 Interest 301.00 2,901.00 -2,446.93 .00 5,347.93  -84.3%
73 Draws 5,967.00 5,967.00 .00 .00 5,967.00     .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 6,268.00 8,868.00 -2,446.93 .00 11,314.93

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

43 Fees 700.00 2,700.00 132.77 .00 2,567.23    4.9%
47 Interest 100.00 100.00 42.12 .00 57.88   42.1%
73 Draws 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 200.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 1,000.00 3,000.00 174.89 .00 2,825.11

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY
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43 Fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,062.16 327.51 2,937.84   41.2%
47 Interest 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,841.28 .00 158.72   92.1%

TOTAL REVENUES 7,000.00 7,000.00 3,903.44 327.51 3,096.56

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees 100.00 100.00 32.78 11.27 67.22   32.8%
47 Interest 50.00 50.00 107.36 .00 -57.36  214.7%

TOTAL REVENUES 150.00 150.00 140.14 11.27 9.86

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES

43 Fees 500,000.00 500,000.00 193,900.00 39,680.00 306,100.00   38.8%
47 Interest 150,000.00 150,000.00 91,432.15 .00 58,567.85   61.0%
73 Draws 830,000.00 830,000.00 .00 .00 830,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00 285,332.15 39,680.00 1,194,667.85

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG

47 Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,362.90 .00 1,637.10   83.6%
73 Draws 171,450.00 171,450.00 .00 .00 171,450.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 181,450.00 181,450.00 8,362.90 .00 173,087.10

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT

42 Intergovernmental 7,048,359.00   7,048,359.00   7,267,919.71 .00 -219,560.71  103.1%
47 Interest 500,000.00 500,000.00   2,990,739.57 .00 -2,490,739.57  598.1%

TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,258,659.28 .00 -2,710,300.28

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,088.83 555.80 2,911.17   41.8%
47 Interest 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,325.77 .00 674.23   66.3%
73 Draws 21,801.00 21,801.00 .00 .00 21,801.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 28,801.00 28,801.00 3,414.60 555.80 25,386.40
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109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,529.02 413.14 2,470.98   38.2%
47 Interest 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,963.98 .00 1,536.02   56.1%
73 Draws 10,220.00 10,220.00 .00 .00 10,220.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 17,720.00 17,720.00 3,493.00 413.14 14,227.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,743.97 386.80 256.03   87.2%
47 Interest 1,000.00 1,000.00 565.99 .00 434.01   56.6%

TOTAL REVENUES 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,309.96 386.80 690.04

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

43 Fees 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,816.08 686.28 3,183.92   46.9%
47 Interest 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,419.38 .00 1,080.62   56.8%
73 Draws 9,275.00 9,275.00 .00 .00 9,275.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 17,775.00 17,775.00 4,235.46 686.28 13,539.54

112 COURT FACILITY FEE

43 Fees 80,000.00 80,000.00 39,776.16 6,827.85 40,223.84   49.7%
47 Interest 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,956.17 .00 -1,956.17  139.1%

TOTAL REVENUES 85,000.00 85,000.00 46,732.33 6,827.85 38,267.67

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT

43 Fees 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,725.00 460.00 1,275.00   57.5%
47 Interest 300.00 300.00 343.85 .00 -43.85  114.6%

TOTAL REVENUES 3,300.00 3,300.00 2,068.85 460.00 1,231.15

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS
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43 Fees 45,643.00 45,643.00 20,018.53 4,018.19 25,624.47   43.9%
47 Interest 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,777.00 .00 -277.00  111.1%
73 Draws 5,857.00 5,857.00 .00 .00 5,857.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 54,000.00 54,000.00 22,795.53 4,018.19 31,204.47

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND

46 Fines/Forfeitures 150,000.00 150,000.00 388,148.30 .00 -238,148.30  258.8%
47 Interest 7,500.00 7,500.00 4,577.64 .00 2,922.36   61.0%
48 Other Revenue .00 .00 24,130.00 .00 -24,130.00  100.0%
73 Draws 50,500.00 50,500.00 .00 .00 50,500.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 208,000.00 208,000.00 416,855.94 .00 -208,855.94

124 INMATE SUPPLY

47 Interest 80,000.00 80,000.00 37,578.56 .00 42,421.44   47.0%
48 Other Revenue 602,000.00 602,000.00 373,245.16 .00 228,754.84   62.0%
73 Draws 730,500.00 730,500.00 .00 .00 730,500.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00 410,823.72 .00 1,001,676.28

126 VINE GRANT

42 Intergovernmental .00 30,640.00 15,319.68 7,659.84 15,320.32   50.0%

TOTAL REVENUES .00 30,640.00 15,319.68 7,659.84 15,320.32

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 150,445.00 150,445.00 2,731.09 .00 147,713.91    1.8%

TOTAL REVENUES 150,445.00 150,445.00 2,731.09 .00 147,713.91

142 LEOSE SHERIFF

42 Intergovernmental 65,000.00 65,000.00 53,526.95 53,526.95 11,473.05   82.3%
47 Interest 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,437.55 .00 1,562.45   68.8%

TOTAL REVENUES 70,000.00 70,000.00 56,964.50 53,526.95 13,035.50
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145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY

42 Intergovernmental 1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00 375,063.45 82,005.90 706,305.55   34.7%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00 375,063.45 82,005.90 706,305.55

146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT

42 Intergovernmental .00 33,030.00 33,030.00 .00 .00  100.0%
80 Transfers .00 3,670.00 .00 .00 3,670.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES .00 36,700.00 33,030.00 .00 3,670.00

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS

42 Intergovernmental 98,857.00 98,857.00 .00 .00 98,857.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 98,857.00 98,857.00 .00 .00 98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   1,549,843.56 .00 6,226,865.44   19.9%

TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   1,549,843.56 .00 6,226,865.44

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES

43 Fees 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,204.82 .00 9,795.18   34.7%
47 Interest 2,500.00 2,500.00 696.50 .00 1,803.50   27.9%
48 Other Revenue 25,147.00 25,147.00 846.37 .00 24,300.63    3.4%
73 Draws 57,353.00 57,353.00 .00 .00 57,353.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 100,000.00 100,000.00 6,747.69 .00 93,252.31

163 CDA CONTRABAND

47 Interest 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,432.96 .00 1,567.04   47.8%
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48 Other Revenue 90,000.00 90,000.00 78,227.54 .00 11,772.46   86.9%

TOTAL REVENUES 93,000.00 93,000.00 79,660.50 .00 13,339.50

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 1,088,277.00   1,088,277.00 .00 .00 1,088,277.00 .0%
47 Interest .00 .00 1,638.68 312.86 -1,638.68  100.0%
48 Other Revenue 381,260.00 381,260.00 173,569.90 33,574.98 207,690.10   45.5%
80 Transfers 253,987.00 253,987.00 .00 .00 253,987.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00 175,208.58 33,887.84 1,548,315.42

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 204,245.00 204,245.00 .00 .00 204,245.00 .0%
48 Other Revenue 31,450.00 31,450.00 24,650.00 .00 6,800.00   78.4%
80 Transfers 9,700.00 9,700.00 9,700.00 9,700.00 .00  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES 245,395.00 245,395.00 34,350.00 9,700.00 211,045.00

166 CDA JAG GRANT

42 Intergovernmental 94,041.00 94,041.00 89,802.58 .00 4,238.42   95.5%
47 Interest .00 .00 10,211.93 285.36 -10,211.93  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES 94,041.00 94,041.00 100,014.51 285.36 -5,973.51

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit

42 Intergovernmental 321,222.00 321,222.00 75,104.36 .00 246,117.64   23.4%

TOTAL REVENUES 321,222.00 321,222.00 75,104.36 .00 246,117.64

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT

42 Intergovernmental 129,182.00 129,182.00 39,860.25 .00 89,321.75   30.9%
80 Transfers 32,296.00 32,296.00 9,965.06 .00 22,330.94   30.9%

TOTAL REVENUES 161,478.00 161,478.00 49,825.31 .00 111,652.69

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS
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GROUP SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

40 Tax Collections 7,537,387.00   7,537,387.00   7,057,914.75   2,889,136.22 479,472.25   93.6%
47 Interest 50,000.00 50,000.00 43,482.28 .00 6,517.72   87.0%
73 Draws 535,726.00 535,726.00 .00 .00 535,726.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   7,101,397.03   2,889,136.22 1,021,715.97

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021

47 Interest .00 .00 15,617.85 .00 -15,617.85  100.0%
73 Draws 914,550.00 914,550.00 .00 .00 914,550.00     .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 914,550.00 914,550.00 15,617.85 .00 898,932.15

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)

40 Tax Collections 2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   2,228,228.90 911,365.06 330,796.10   87.1%
47 Interest .00 .00 17,836.56 .00 -17,836.56  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   2,246,065.46 911,365.06 312,959.54

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020

47 Interest 40,000.00 40,000.00 8,200.60 .00 31,799.40   20.5%
73 Draws 1.00 1.00 .00 .00 1.00 .0%
80 Transfers 608,704.00 608,704.00 .00 .00 608,704.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 648,705.00 648,705.00 8,200.60 .00 640,504.40

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION

47 Interest .00 .00 3,095.48 .00 -3,095.48  100.0%
73 Draws 138,989.00 138,989.00 .00 .00 138,989.00     .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 138,989.00 138,989.00 3,095.48 .00 135,893.52

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION

47 Interest 800,000.00 800,000.00 932,031.42 .00 -132,031.42  116.5%

70



Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:26
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 14

GROUP SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

73 Draws 46,852,857.00  46,852,857.00 .00 .00 46,852,857.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00 932,031.42 .00 46,720,825.58

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION

47 Interest 100,000.00 100,000.00 261,536.96 .00 -161,536.96  261.5%
73 Draws 14,630,000.00  14,630,000.00 .00 .00 14,630,000.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 261,536.96 .00 14,468,463.04

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2

47 Interest 15,000.00 15,000.00 26,257.48 .00 -11,257.48  175.0%
73 Draws 205,000.00 205,000.00 .00 .00 205,000.00     .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 220,000.00 220,000.00 26,257.48 .00 193,742.52

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT

47 Interest 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,842.51 .00 3,157.49   68.4%
73 Draws 240,000.00 240,000.00 .00 .00 240,000.00 .0%
80 Transfers 1.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES 250,001.00 250,000.00 6,842.51 .00 243,157.49

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

47 Interest 117,000.00 117,000.00 34,858.48 .00 82,141.52   29.8%
48 Other Revenue 15,548,000.00  15,548,000.00   5,869,364.76   1,111,604.66 9,678,635.24   37.7%
80 Transfers 2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00 .00 .00 2,497,212.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   5,904,223.24   1,111,604.66 12,257,988.76

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

47 Interest 300,000.00 300,000.00 166,907.50 .00 133,092.50   55.6%
48 Other Revenue 2,510,500.00   2,510,500.00   1,057,015.77 188,695.59 1,453,484.23   42.1%
73 Draws 1,597,212.00   1,597,212.00 .00 .00 1,597,212.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00   1,223,923.27 188,695.59 3,183,788.73

GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 328,826,763.00 154,199,082.02  52,060,006.17 174,627,680.98   46.9%
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FUND SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

011 GENERAL FUND

TOTAL REVENUES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00 105,731,741.36  42,007,833.00 56,397,274.64
020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE

TOTAL REVENUES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   1,958,000.55 263,140.00 11,046,353.45
031 PRECINCT 1 PARK

TOTAL REVENUES 280,089.00 280,089.00 172,452.22 65,604.26 107,636.78
032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK

TOTAL REVENUES 169,682.00 169,682.00 159,776.83 64,807.70 9,905.17
033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK

TOTAL REVENUES 185,858.00 185,858.00 162,447.74 63,814.07 23,410.26
034 SHALLOWATER PARK

TOTAL REVENUES 208,682.00 208,682.00 168,525.92 65,363.52 40,156.08
041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

TOTAL REVENUES    3,374,452.00   3,374,452.00   3,210,656.06   1,277,735.07 163,795.94
043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND

TOTAL REVENUES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00 19,295.91 .00 1,132,167.09
046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 30,000.00 30,000.00 105,342.44 .00 -75,342.44
048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS

TOTAL REVENUES .00 355,000.00 354,086.15 .00 913.85
050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER

TOTAL REVENUES 117,030.00 117,030.00 112,054.18 .00 4,975.82
051 JUVENILE PROBATION
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

TOTAL REVENUES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00   3,242,338.00 634,804.57 5,377,671.00
054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   2,001,538.19 .00 1,328,865.81
055 JUVENILE DETENTION

TOTAL REVENUES    6,094,933.00   6,309,502.00   2,406,472.06   1,786,598.06 3,903,029.94
057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE

TOTAL REVENUES 545,227.00 545,227.00 198,309.20 135,805.34 346,917.80
067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,261.89 .00 36,840.11
070 ON LINE ACCESS

TOTAL REVENUES 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,137.53 .00 3,862.47
072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 51,102.00 51,102.00 14,212.51 .00 36,889.49
074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST

TOTAL REVENUES 36,300.00 36,300.00 17,920.14 1,737.65 18,379.86
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

TOTAL REVENUES 634,217.00 777,654.00 347,905.52 31,299.93 429,748.48
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 420,000.00 420,000.00 45,005.01 .00 374,994.99
077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

TOTAL REVENUES 136,593.00 136,593.00 33,417.74 487.79 103,175.26
079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX

73



Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:27
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 3
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

TOTAL REVENUES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00   1,380,037.15 242,988.47 2,318,837.85
081 LAW LIBRARY

TOTAL REVENUES 212,265.00 212,265.00 69,827.93 11,999.05 142,437.07
083 ELECTION SERVICES

TOTAL REVENUES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 .00 .00 1,051,274.00
085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL REVENUES 64,390.00 64,390.00 5,465.13 .00 58,924.87
086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT

TOTAL REVENUES 356,486.00 356,486.00 14,240.96 .00 342,245.04
088 SETTLEMENTS FUND

TOTAL REVENUES 120,000.00 120,000.00 16,290.82 .00 103,709.18
090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

TOTAL REVENUES 104,500.00 104,500.00 49,838.40 4,980.43 54,661.60
091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

TOTAL REVENUES 763,457.00 763,457.00 351,722.43 47,269.53 411,734.57
092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES

TOTAL REVENUES 94,890.00 94,890.00 8,367.59 28.43 86,522.41
093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY

TOTAL REVENUES 148,150.00 148,150.00 55,606.93 10,114.04 92,543.07
094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

TOTAL REVENUES 35,500.00 35,500.00 4,839.40 1.27 30,660.60
095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

TOTAL REVENUES 33,991.00 33,991.00 11,038.34 2,359.73 22,952.66
096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION

TOTAL REVENUES 6,268.00 8,868.00 -2,446.93 .00 11,314.93
097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

TOTAL REVENUES 1,000.00 3,000.00 174.89 .00 2,825.11
099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL REVENUES 7,000.00 7,000.00 3,903.44 327.51 3,096.56
102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL REVENUES 150.00 150.00 140.14 11.27 9.86
103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES

TOTAL REVENUES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00 285,332.15 39,680.00 1,194,667.85
105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG

TOTAL REVENUES 181,450.00 181,450.00 8,362.90 .00 173,087.10
106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT

TOTAL REVENUES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00  10,258,659.28 .00 -2,710,300.28
108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL REVENUES 28,801.00 28,801.00 3,414.60 555.80 25,386.40
109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL REVENUES 17,720.00 17,720.00 3,493.00 413.14 14,227.00
110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY

TOTAL REVENUES 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,309.96 386.80 690.04
111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

TOTAL REVENUES 17,775.00 17,775.00 4,235.46 686.28 13,539.54
112 COURT FACILITY FEE

TOTAL REVENUES 85,000.00 85,000.00 46,732.33 6,827.85 38,267.67
114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT

TOTAL REVENUES 3,300.00 3,300.00 2,068.85 460.00 1,231.15
115 LANGUAGE ACCESS

TOTAL REVENUES 54,000.00 54,000.00 22,795.53 4,018.19 31,204.47
122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND

TOTAL REVENUES 208,000.00 208,000.00 416,855.94 .00 -208,855.94
124 INMATE SUPPLY

TOTAL REVENUES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00 410,823.72 .00 1,001,676.28
126 VINE GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES .00 30,640.00 15,319.68 7,659.84 15,320.32
128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 150,445.00 150,445.00 2,731.09 .00 147,713.91
142 LEOSE SHERIFF

TOTAL REVENUES 70,000.00 70,000.00 56,964.50 53,526.95 13,035.50
145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY

TOTAL REVENUES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00 375,063.45 82,005.90 706,305.55
146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES .00 36,700.00 33,030.00 .00 3,670.00
148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS
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  FOR 2026 05

ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

TOTAL REVENUES 98,857.00 98,857.00 .00 .00 98,857.00
150 TAG GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   1,549,843.56 .00 6,226,865.44
161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES

TOTAL REVENUES 100,000.00 100,000.00 6,747.69 .00 93,252.31
163 CDA CONTRABAND

TOTAL REVENUES 93,000.00 93,000.00 79,660.50 .00 13,339.50
164 CDA SPATTF GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00 175,208.58 33,887.84 1,548,315.42
165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 245,395.00 245,395.00 34,350.00 9,700.00 211,045.00
166 CDA JAG GRANT

TOTAL REVENUES 94,041.00 94,041.00 100,014.51 285.36 -5,973.51
168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit

TOTAL REVENUES 321,222.00 321,222.00 75,104.36 .00 246,117.64
171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT

TOTAL REVENUES 161,478.00 161,478.00 49,825.31 .00 111,652.69
202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS

TOTAL REVENUES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   7,101,397.03   2,889,136.22 1,021,715.97
203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021

TOTAL REVENUES 914,550.00 914,550.00 15,617.85 .00 898,932.15
204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)

77



Lubbock County

REVENUE SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:27
User: RScott
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 7

FUND SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026
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ORIGINAL REVISED ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL MTD REMAINING    PCT
ESTIM REV EST REV REVENUE REVENUE REVENUE COLL

TOTAL REVENUES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   2,246,065.46 911,365.06 312,959.54
208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020

TOTAL REVENUES 648,705.00 648,705.00 8,200.60 .00 640,504.40
301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL REVENUES 138,989.00 138,989.00 3,095.48 .00 135,893.52
302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION

TOTAL REVENUES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00 932,031.42 .00 46,720,825.58
304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL REVENUES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00 261,536.96 .00 14,468,463.04
307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2

TOTAL REVENUES 220,000.00 220,000.00 26,257.48 .00 193,742.52
308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT

TOTAL REVENUES 250,001.00 250,000.00 6,842.51 .00 243,157.49
401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT

TOTAL REVENUES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   5,904,223.24   1,111,604.66 12,257,988.76
403 WORKERS COMPENSATION

TOTAL REVENUES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00   1,223,923.27 188,695.59 3,183,788.73

GRAND TOTAL  322,743,982.00 328,826,763.00 154,199,082.02  52,060,006.17 174,627,680.98   46.9%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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Issued June 11, 2020

208

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 520,000.00$         88,203.50$         608,203.50$         

2027 535,000.00$         71,615.50$         606,615.50$         

2028 550,000.00$         54,549.00$         604,549.00$         

2029 570,000.00$         37,004.00$         607,004.00$         

2030 590,000.00$         18,821.00$         608,821.00$         

TOTAL 2,765,000.00$      270,193.00$       3,035,193.00$      

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - SPECIAL TAX 

REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2020 FROM HOT & STVR TAX

Debt Service Funds
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Issued September 26, 2019

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 180,000.00$         91,375.00$         271,375.00$         

2027 185,000.00$         84,075.00$         269,075.00$         

2028 190,000.00$         76,575.00$         266,575.00$         

2029 200,000.00$         68,775.00$         268,775.00$         

2030 210,000.00$         60,575.00$         270,575.00$         

2031 215,000.00$         54,225.00$         269,225.00$         

2032 220,000.00$         49,875.00$         269,875.00$         

2033 225,000.00$         45,143.75$         270,143.75$         

2034 230,000.00$         40,025.00$         270,025.00$         

2035 235,000.00$         34,646.88$         269,646.88$         

2036 240,000.00$         29,006.26$         269,006.26$         

2037 245,000.00$         23,093.76$         268,093.76$         

2038 250,000.00$         16,906.26$         266,906.26$         

2039 260,000.00$         10,368.76$         270,368.76$         

2040 265,000.00$         3,478.13$            268,478.13$         

TOTAL 3,350,000.00$      688,143.80$       4,038,143.80$      

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2019

Debt Service Funds
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Issued November 19, 2020

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 1,925,000.00$   905,962.50$   2,830,962.50$   

2027 2,005,000.00$   827,362.50$   2,832,362.50$   

2028 2,090,000.00$   745,462.50$   2,835,462.50$   

2029 2,170,000.00$   660,262.50$   2,830,262.50$   

2030 2,260,000.00$   571,662.50$   2,831,662.50$   

2031 2,340,000.00$   491,362.50$   2,831,362.50$   

2032 2,165,000.00$   423,787.50$   2,588,787.50$   

2033 2,220,000.00$   369,112.50$   2,589,112.50$   

2034 2,265,000.00$   324,262.50$   2,589,262.50$   

2035 2,310,000.00$   278,512.50$   2,588,512.50$   

2036 2,360,000.00$   231,812.50$   2,591,812.50$   

2037 2,410,000.00$   184,112.50$   2,594,112.50$   

2038 2,460,000.00$   133,875.00$   2,593,875.00$   

2039 2,505,000.00$   81,121.88$   2,586,121.88$   

2040 2,565,000.00$   27,253.13$   2,592,253.13$   

TOTAL 34,050,000.00$    6,255,925.01$   40,305,925.01$    

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2020

Debt Service Funds

81



Issued March 14, 2023

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 2,690,000.00$       1,767,900.00$       4,457,900.00$       

2027 1,790,000.00$       1,655,900.00$       3,445,900.00$       

2028 1,880,000.00$       1,564,150.00$       3,444,150.00$       

2029 1,980,000.00$       1,467,650.00$       3,447,650.00$       

2030 2,080,000.00$       1,366,150.00$       3,446,150.00$       

2031 2,185,000.00$       1,259,525.00$       3,444,525.00$       

2032 2,300,000.00$       1,147,400.00$       3,447,400.00$       

2033 2,415,000.00$       1,029,525.00$       3,444,525.00$       

2034 2,540,000.00$       905,650.00$          3,445,650.00$       

2035 2,670,000.00$       775,400.00$          3,445,400.00$       

2036 2,810,000.00$       638,400.00$          3,448,400.00$       

2037 2,950,000.00$       494,400.00$          3,444,400.00$       

2038 3,105,000.00$       343,025.00$          3,448,025.00$       

2039 3,250,000.00$       200,400.00$          3,450,400.00$       

2040 3,385,000.00$       67,700.00$            3,452,700.00$       

TOTAL 38,030,000.00$     14,683,175.00$     52,713,175.00$     

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2023A

Debt Service Funds
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Issued September 28, 2023

202

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 285,000.00$          275,875.00$          560,875.00$          

2027 300,000.00$          261,250.00$          561,250.00$          

2028 315,000.00$          245,875.00$          560,875.00$          

2029 335,000.00$          229,625.00$          564,625.00$          

2030 350,000.00$          212,500.00$          562,500.00$          

2031 370,000.00$          194,500.00$          564,500.00$          

2032 385,000.00$          175,625.00$          560,625.00$          

2033 405,000.00$          155,875.00$          560,875.00$          

2034 425,000.00$          135,125.00$          560,125.00$          

2035 450,000.00$          113,250.00$          563,250.00$          

2036 470,000.00$          92,600.00$            562,600.00$          

2037 490,000.00$          73,400.00$            563,400.00$          

2038 510,000.00$          53,400.00$            563,400.00$          

2039 530,000.00$          32,600.00$            562,600.00$          

2040 550,000.00$          11,000.00$            561,000.00$          

TOTAL 6,170,000.00$       2,262,500.00$       8,432,500.00$       

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY  SCHEDULE - UNLIMITED TAX 

ROAD BONDS, SERIES 2023B

Debt Service Funds
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Issued December 16, 2021

203

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 905,000.00$         9,050.00$            914,050.00$         

TOTAL 905,000.00$         9,050.00$            914,050.00$         

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - GENERAL 

OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2021

Debt Service Funds
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Issued February 20, 2024

204

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 1,045,000.00$      1,513,525.00$     2,558,525.00$      

2027 1,100,000.00$      1,459,900.00$     2,559,900.00$      

2028 1,155,000.00$      1,403,525.00$     2,558,525.00$      

2029 1,215,000.00$      1,344,275.00$     2,559,275.00$      

2030 1,280,000.00$      1,281,900.00$     2,561,900.00$      

2031 1,345,000.00$      1,216,275.00$     2,561,275.00$      

2032 1,410,000.00$      1,147,400.00$     2,557,400.00$      

2033 1,485,000.00$      1,075,025.00$     2,560,025.00$      

2034 1,560,000.00$      998,900.00$        2,558,900.00$      

2035 1,640,000.00$      918,900.00$        2,558,900.00$      

2036 1,725,000.00$      834,775.00$        2,559,775.00$      

2037 1,815,000.00$      746,275.00$        2,561,275.00$      

2038 1,905,000.00$      653,275.00$        2,558,275.00$      

2039 2,005,000.00$      555,525.00$        2,560,525.00$      

2040 2,105,000.00$      452,775.00$        2,557,775.00$      

2041 2,215,000.00$      344,775.00$        2,559,775.00$      

2042 2,315,000.00$      243,100.00$        2,558,100.00$      

2043 2,410,000.00$      148,600.00$        2,558,600.00$      

2044 2,510,000.00$      50,200.00$          2,560,200.00$      

TOTAL 32,240,000.00$    16,388,925.00$   48,628,925.00$    

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE - GENERAL 

OBLIGATION BONDS (ME), SERIES 2024

Debt Service Funds
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Combined

202,203,204

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2026 7,030,000.00$           4,563,687.50$        11,593,687.50$        

2027 5,380,000.00$           4,288,487.50$        9,668,487.50$          

2028 5,630,000.00$           4,035,587.50$        9,665,587.50$          

2029 5,900,000.00$           3,770,587.50$        9,670,587.50$          

2030 6,180,000.00$           3,492,787.50$        9,672,787.50$          

2031 6,455,000.00$           3,215,887.50$        9,670,887.50$          

2032 6,480,000.00$           2,944,087.50$        9,424,087.50$          

2033 6,750,000.00$           2,674,681.25$        9,424,681.25$          

2034 7,020,000.00$           2,403,962.50$        9,423,962.50$          

2035 7,305,000.00$           2,120,709.38$        9,425,709.38$          

2036 7,605,000.00$           1,826,593.76$        9,431,593.76$          

2037 7,910,000.00$           1,521,281.26$        9,431,281.26$          

2038 8,230,000.00$           1,200,481.26$        9,430,481.26$          

2039 8,550,000.00$           880,015.64$           9,430,015.64$          

2040 8,870,000.00$           562,206.26$           9,432,206.26$          

2041 2,215,000.00$           344,775.00$           2,559,775.00$          

2042 2,315,000.00$           243,100.00$           2,558,100.00$          

2043 2,410,000.00$           148,600.00$           2,558,600.00$          

2044 2,510,000.00$           50,200.00$             2,560,200.00$          

TOTAL 114,745,000.00$       40,287,718.81$      155,032,718.81$      

DEBT SERVICE MATURITY SCHEDULE PAID FROM PROPERTY 

TAX - COMBINED

Debt Service Funds
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Lubbock County, Texas
Transfer From/To

Year to Date
February 2026

Xfer From Xfer From Xfer From Xfer To Xfer To Xfer To Difference

Account Budget Amount Account Budget Amount Xfer to/from

011-902000 6,230,325.00 020-801100 6,230,325.00 0.00

031-902000 184,904.00 020-803100 184,904.00 0.00

033-902000 76,686.00 020-803300 76,686.00 0.00

034-902000 116,198.00 020-803400 116,198.00 0.00

011-904100 8,900.00 041-801100 8,900.00 0.00

051-905000 10,135.00 050-805100 10,135.00 0.00

011-905100 7,616,060.00 3,173,358.35 051-801100 7,616,060.00 3,173,358.35 0.00

051-905500 5,294,933.00 1,691,128.06 055-805100 5,294,933.00 1,691,128.06 0.00

051-905700 387,778.00 121,729.07 057-805100 387,778.00 121,729.07 0.00

011-907500 150,000.00 13,501.50 075-801100 150,000.00 13,501.50 0.00

011-907700 42,872.00 077-801100 42,872.00 0.00

208-907900 40,000.00 079-820800 40,000.00 0.00

011-908100 40,907.00 081-801100 40,907.00 0.00

011-914600 3,670.00 146-801100 3,670.00 0.00

011-916400 253,987.00 164-801100 253,987.00 0.00

011-916500 9,700.00 9,700.00 165-801100 9,700.00 9,700.00 0.00

011-917100 32,296.00 9,965.06 171-801100 32,296.00 9,965.06 0.00

079-920800 608,704.00 208-807900 608,704.00 0.00

403-940100 2,497,212.00 401-840300 2,497,212.00 0.00

606-960100 6,697.00 5,945.64 601-860600 6,697.00 5,945.64 0.00

606-960200 22,437.00 10,400.21 602-860600 22,437.00 10,400.21 0.00

606-960400 14,966.00 14,298.04 604-860600 14,966.00 14,298.04 0.00

616-960400 7,739.00 604-861600 7,739.00 0.00

606-960800 3,586.00 8,338.11 608-860600 3,586.00 8,338.11 0.00

606-961500 3,000.00 1,101.91 615-860600 3,000.00 1,101.91 0.00

606-961600 3,000.00 5,441.40 616-860600 3,000.00 5,441.40 0.00

616-961700 66,124.00 33,864.13 617-861600 66,124.00 33,864.13 0.00

606-962500 72,469.00 64,584.55 625-860600 72,469.00 64,584.55 0.00

606-965000 1,252,025.00 450,645.99 650-860600 1,252,025.00 450,645.99 0.00

25,057,310.00 5,614,002.02 25,057,310.00 5,614,002.02 0.00
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Lubbock County, Texas

Sales Tax Revenue

As of February 2026

011-4010 Title: COUNTY SALES & USE TAX

Texas Comptroller Tax Assessor Collector

Imposed tax on the receipts from the sale at retail of taxable items within the county and an excise tax on the

use, storage, or other consumption within the county of taxable items purchased, leased, or rented from a

retailer during the period that the tax is effective within the county. 

FY FY

Month 2025 2026

October $3,070,496.10 $0.00

November $2,823,185.24 $0.00

December $4,255,037.73 $3,378,359.28

January $2,690,320.20 $3,322,715.48

February $2,568,095.09 $4,156,946.46

March $3,395,907.67

April $3,076,711.12

May $3,035,844.25

June $3,290,211.64

July $3,253,002.87

August $3,188,125.65

September $3,611,960.73

Total $38,258,898.29 $10,858,021.22

2025 amounts have been adjusted to actual.

Account Number:

Source of Revenue:

Description of Revenue:

$0.00
$500,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$4,500,000.00

FY 2025 vs. FY 2026

FY 2025 FY 2026
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Lubbock County, Texas

Ad Valorem Tax Revenue

As of February 2026

011-4001 Title: CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

031-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

032-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

033-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

034-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

041-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

202-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

203-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

204-4001 CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXES

Lubbock Central Appraisal District

Property Taxes are levied by October 1 on the assessed value listed as of the prior January 1 for all real

and business personal property in conformity with Texas Property Code.  Taxes are due on receipt of the

tax bill and are delinquent if not paid by February 1 of the year following the year in which imposed.

FY FY

Month 2025 2026

October $1,224.69 $0.00

November $5,324,086.30 $1,854,680.89

December $44,937,143.74 $19,292,004.14

January $20,196,251.08 $38,184,108.30

February $30,348,128.51 $41,297,653.28

March $2,511,788.52

April $1,426,506.33

May $525,655.72

June $803,776.40

July $263,762.16

August $508,564.68

September $206,150.71

Total $107,053,038.84 $100,628,446.61

2025 amounts have been adjusted to actual.

Account Number:

Source of Revenue:

Description of Revenue:

$0.00
$5,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00
$15,000,000.00
$20,000,000.00
$25,000,000.00
$30,000,000.00
$35,000,000.00
$40,000,000.00
$45,000,000.00
$50,000,000.00

Axis Title

FY 2025 vs. FY 2026

FY 2025 FY 2026
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Lubbock County, Texas

Ad Valorem Tax Collections

February 2026

SPECIAL BANK UNCLAIMED TAX TOTAL

DATE WIRED BASE TAX P&I BASE TAX P&I INVENTORY INTEREST REFUNDS CERTIFICATE WIRED

FB 1-13 -                           -                 -                   -                 -                 -             -              -                   -                           

FB14-20 988,653.62              57,813.48       55,202.97        22,662.11       -                 10,119.20   19,612.90   50.00               1,154,114.28           

FB 21-28.2 823,776.24              51,575.15       62,755.14        19,542.33       -                 -             2,417.25     2,287.00          962,353.11              

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

-                           

Transmittal 1,812,429.86           109,388.63     117,958.11      42,204.44       -                 10,119.20   22,030.15   2,337.00          -                   2,116,467.39           

Totals 117,958.11              109,388.63     

Rendition Penalty

1,930,387.97$         151,593.07     2,116,467.39$         

NOTE:  Due to timing differences, amounts received in one month may not show on unadjusted Financial Statements until the following month.

 Less: TAX 

INCREMENT 

FINANCING 

(TIF) 

CURRENT DELINQUENT

TOTAL RECEIPTS - BASE TAX (NORMAL 

RECEIPTS)

 TOTAL NET DISTRIBUTION                                   
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Budget Report 
For Fiscal: 2025-2026 Period Ending 02/28/26 

Account Summary 



Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:28
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND                          

000 UNDEFINED                             

011 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE -94,801,563.00 -94,801,563.00 -87,720,420.75 -36,000,251.72            .00  -7,081,142.25   92.5
011 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV    -388,686.00    -388,686.00         -95.48         -95.48            .00    -388,590.52     .0
011 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA    -578,290.00    -578,290.00    -455,907.39    -113,684.51            .00    -122,382.61   78.8
011 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS    -293,885.00    -293,885.00    -162,545.00     -41,816.90            .00    -131,340.00   55.3
011 401000  COUNTY SALES & USE TAX  -39,920,951.00 -39,920,951.00 -10,858,021.22  -4,156,946.46            .00 -29,062,929.78   27.2
011 410100  COUNTY CLERK                -69,786.00     -69,786.00     -24,190.00      -3,904.30            .00     -45,596.00   34.7
011 410200  BEER & LIQUOR PERMITS      -100,288.00    -100,288.00     -44,325.00     -12,005.00            .00     -55,963.00   44.2
011 410300  GAME ROOM LICENSE/PERMI     -50,000.00     -50,000.00      -2,790.00        -250.00            .00     -47,210.00    5.6
011 420210  STATE MIXED DRINK TAX    -1,854,294.00  -1,854,294.00    -555,696.77    -159,068.67            .00  -1,298,597.23   30.0
011 420500  BINGO TAX PROCEEDS         -228,523.00    -228,523.00     -60,425.93     -19,359.38            .00    -168,097.07   26.4
011 420900  STATE - COUNTY COURTS      -277,200.00    -277,200.00    -177,325.00     -86,162.50            .00     -99,875.00   64.0
011 421210  STRADUS A/G CHILD SUPPO        -873.00        -873.00            .00            .00            .00        -873.00     .0
011 422020  INTER LOCAL AGREEMENT-C    -687,706.00    -687,706.00    -165,004.82            .00            .00    -522,701.18   24.0
011 424800  GRANT ADMINISTRATION RE      -1,132.00      -1,132.00        -639.15            .00            .00        -492.85   56.5
011 425000  INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT     -185,446.00    -185,446.00            .00            .00            .00    -185,446.00     .0
011 430200  COUNTY JUDGE                 -7,232.00      -7,232.00      -2,782.00        -582.00            .00      -4,450.00   38.5
011 430300  COUNTY CLERK             -1,377,739.00  -1,377,739.00    -538,365.92    -110,389.37            .00    -839,373.08   39.1
011 430600  VRED - TAPE                      -1.00          -1.00          -9.72          -1.93            .00           8.72  972.0
011 430700  TRAFFIC                      -5,528.00      -5,528.00      -2,828.98        -646.46            .00      -2,699.02   51.2
011 430800  CHILD SAFETY - CS            -1,745.00      -1,745.00      -1,966.98        -696.07            .00         221.98  112.7
011 431000  TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR      -33,486.00     -33,486.00      -7,384.00      -1,714.00            .00     -26,102.00   22.1
011 431100  TAX OFFICE DPS DL RENEW     -11,653.00     -11,653.00      -9,145.00      -2,340.00            .00      -2,508.00   78.5
011 431500  INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE            -62.00         -62.00            .00            .00            .00         -62.00     .0
011 431600  JURY FEE COUNTY              -1,935.00      -1,935.00        -696.74        -128.43            .00      -1,238.26   36.0
011 432200  PASSPORT FEE - DIST CLE     -59,850.00     -59,850.00     -11,760.00      -1,540.00            .00     -48,090.00   19.6
011 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES        -344,989.00    -344,989.00    -139,179.53     -13,299.87            .00    -205,809.47   40.3
011 432500  PROSECUTOR'S FEES           -16,144.00     -16,144.00      -6,205.59      -1,170.45            .00      -9,938.41   38.4
011 433100  JP PRECINCT 1               -60,519.00     -60,519.00     -36,526.66      -8,958.21            .00     -23,992.34   60.4
011 433200  JP PRECINCT 2               -62,052.00     -62,052.00     -33,416.99      -7,782.05            .00     -28,635.01   53.9
011 433300  JP PRECINCT 3               -80,040.00     -80,040.00     -36,462.90      -7,692.14            .00     -43,577.10   45.6
011 433400  JP PRECINCT 4               -50,961.00     -50,961.00     -24,483.45      -4,613.73            .00     -26,477.55   48.0
011 434000  DISTRICT ATTORNEY            -1,509.00      -1,509.00         -23.06          -6.41            .00      -1,485.94    1.5
011 434500  MEDICAL EXAMINER            -19,257.00     -19,257.00     -32,415.70      -5,580.30            .00      13,158.70  168.3
011 434600  SHERIFF                    -357,482.00    -357,482.00    -113,929.63     -25,051.23            .00    -243,552.37   31.9
011 434800  CONSTABLES                 -697,610.00    -697,610.00    -287,921.80     -60,560.00            .00    -409,688.20   41.3
011 435000  DEFENSIVE DRIVING FEE        -6,466.00      -6,466.00      -1,602.47        -310.65            .00      -4,863.53   24.8
011 435100  SS FEE-INMATE               -10,780.00     -10,780.00        -800.00        -800.00            .00      -9,980.00    7.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZTlXRghvR1jNEm7m9c36xDtwMiPBx2kbw%2Bb7IT42WobJlJYb9LjINOYdZOJxQmIS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hn7BXMWohCDDOdNxUE6OKB1FX%2FVBFn0uO9mES5v7rJoYrqP%2FyuI8a0QxZ43xklxu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXGdSSkLsJqvByoLCpXHkT2DLT8qsPZp4QnYo%2BmFVeoF6504or8BYpZgOiZHpBA%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F6RdbzBJ0smkzrePtjVkS7UNVIpgbyIvUTH7Ahi3%2FBbN4bURBTc%2FgHR89ABovJZ4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6y7o3OWdxewWUERBhw1VM7l0m6rKF1KpRZOAuHpmiWIORuMwvCFoMBaFA5QxJYx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HOiALMhUT6Jxr1FPM6ePyGmnPlKBsw7tB88WR3SD7tIfFf54WCglqXDbF%2FnFxREo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RhvkFOxgIIwlOO16T83JGXXs6%2F%2Bg%2FPUIHNAWatSoi5P2bC9xCxyTXGRSl3cVqoPt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1irmYb%2FK99RzHqmtGWKGzCR2TccQK8R%2Fuj1rcx4JLV%2Fo1oIUJ0tO3OH9nKetl%2B1I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0oKcGsQahvwZbxXVt6MlcJG2eJVC9GZ%2BXJmzhXE2LkggpFYTGHvp8b90Zkvf8lXa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NDyFqqHZ9V%2FOhGXMsGVvtCdiYCryd%2F8p1dKLLQOLAsHh4X78vQeewpBUNta6geU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4oM%2BS%2FwcR%2FSqMwx8KV4UehnBXUJoOuaafpulAjZQPDSawCU4ToGxjKVHeGW9Umai
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3m3BhLAJ9%2FZMnGDLln1BASghy3Q3zU7plBtb7rhRqqp04arH%2Fi7nNYtPWYuXafm6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tObrqjs3iE0gp98CtPXGyEg5Hrjg%2FT5JD8O5EVx57KLxoVPh%2FC4khyst%2F8k4gNxm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXlNnjz1w7HhwMu5Z3VHcdqOAT5UR08t7NRmrPLdN0PlaX3QfYolTEaS76Fef3Ej
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5agD0zgalQuFwc1XlLeKo3o1XLJz%2BqpNU4zlhPgIFwtIbelxLrBsAXqC4QpgqCA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hINQuwXKAJ2Jb0B9sUpbzH1bRxpCqmk7J5Upq2XE1X148ASTjlXi4JeQqzaTNEd0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pLuHNdNbJ795Ty1VAJlklL3zWJDh1RCVXMBkUQ6xXK2Cl4NmiMX168h05DBnndcr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2Fm6zYzm70z399fM6R14ixsKQbjYWOl68VhAKAeos4dYTNLDnW%2FUpfGua1SCsKwK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2FYslD51T5YVG3%2BhUEktZ%2FBbG8VLmGIwhwQdRxhSx78%2FEPQhh%2Fzj9WI8GeZuCLpJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XQ4HlHoAu2KIqVDwEICZzSQ%2F81G5GgLOilmXJv3WtYGQtpd2chjl8hclexVoEcjD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DjtRWSntnUXLZRlMZvOoNEDUZ6p9SHXNcE5nyDByRcBVsp4YHl0jeiiTC8YfeGuO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1O%2FKO6a2uMnUuBeJiHwKFWgnfMz4FWfZt30%2FeRImIrDZNEeQyLXVQuDd%2BJVzEWL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lA2c2CQRxAB3cxY9br%2F%2Fa3ApNxBpD7dhZcLXDjc87vJNrzPOhg%2Bx7RJRtD5W2n9j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iL6znpACt%2B0JrDzixbgDU50s%2FGKzQrDMLVtERO%2BLZRUOX4hSqtIAGWV%2FykfPqi6U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BMjR5F6SsVDPMLnzU7d1GsdYKspluUlN6F%2FOJOylBlqGd3nPabnEvhLjhcZqVCZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3kDuwQW%2FCAb4eQqiadta8a9OPGPWdk8tXFs9hZe%2BNILozAxrmkXJ3xW67yFqJhJl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BoYRvPr3BcOi5uwBUzVgy52Q11C7h7CvO1Xw8rGGQFTFq0KtiXCATZ07ZfKW4u74
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lHTPruwyGgMEu4GCrWdtYwU0aLssgN0gSeM349KILiIxDQeH%2F%2F9RKsPZpGLi85fm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3C15JeGPaaZnWrTSP0y5yOqGGfl5%2Flcg1uIZ04UZYH7l40nv8JVi2PYFrXUZBev
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMQDdCLCwCVR5N4BWqUbhb%2BJShs%2FkHvvccDOAdlowd2%2FLTcKd7gD328OccmaMadP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wKmNqQQ3lk3GIrU5CcZPUOKInT8EQ8u%2BkbNzt%2Fb9OoQBVietYe7J%2BfbJTyV2DEo7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ze2Av8JTx5Wb0H3h7z2Fq3jJSdh2E5Vh5EKEJuDvel6LBrSqcOQZx27JK2UqRt4y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZQndY2ejoPmPxGJWRP591364Kr2mDPyDrjJLGSZBhdIGXXH2XDt2Wjwr2edIYNA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SqmtLCVp0jFaca0%2FdaSVzp2hUBOpDqQfnOpYJoAtR1izw5LW4pSmCn1bLLHiUMAr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1RwGlSc8QMuPGb4BSpCsmomZV54RQuvIKqW9VhDEzOcThdzMnqbV77ZNIbo5otp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8rHgkQcolrx7ETlMemwy%2FMgxBtNej1G70XNol913NFU7zf1Iokg98EKc8WLbj0E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=13JKijJYRKR%2BjNjMu5Fk402XjpuV3cBpifx8oV7CmIQ2wPP6yHVxf1EhFEUI%2FYRQ
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011 435200  ISSUED WARRANT EXECUTIO     -31,730.00     -31,730.00     -18,019.56      -6,343.00            .00     -13,710.44   56.8
011 435300  ARREST FEES - COUNTY        -10,505.00     -10,505.00      -3,802.72      -1,021.23            .00      -6,702.28   36.2
011 435410  FAMILY PROTECTION FEE            -1.00          -1.00           -.92            .00            .00           -.08   92.0
011 435600  COURT INITIATED GUARDIA     -31,980.00     -31,980.00     -11,280.06      -3,060.04            .00     -20,699.94   35.3
011 436000  CMIT FINE COMMISSION            -75.00         -75.00            .00            .00            .00         -75.00     .0
011 436100  CMI FINE COMMISSION              -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 436200  BAT COMMISSIONS                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 437400  VITAL STATISTICS PRESER      -6,112.00      -6,112.00      -2,324.00        -400.00            .00      -3,788.00   38.0
011 440100  MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX  -8,000,000.00  -8,000,000.00            .00            .00            .00  -8,000,000.00     .0
011 440200  CERTIFICATE OF TITLE CO    -423,701.00    -423,701.00    -242,795.00     -57,670.00            .00    -180,906.00   57.3
011 440300  MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSIO  -1,049,332.00  -1,049,332.00    -806,217.25     -70,745.65            .00    -243,114.75   76.8
011 440500  (CVC) COMP TO VICTIMS O         -10.00         -10.00            .00            .00            .00         -10.00     .0
011 440600  LEOA COMMISSION                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 440800  BEER & LIQUOR COMMISSIO      -1,256.00      -1,256.00        -110.00            .00            .00      -1,146.00    8.8
011 441100  CJC COMMISSION                   -5.00          -5.00            .00            .00            .00          -5.00     .0
011 441200  JCPT COMMISSION                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 441600  ARREST FEES - COMM           -6,831.00      -6,831.00            .00            .00            .00      -6,831.00     .0
011 441700  LEMI COMMISSION                  -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 441800  CRIMESTOPPERS-COMM               -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442000  GENERAL REVENUE COMM GR          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442100  LEOCE COMM                       -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442200  DNA TESTING FEE                 -20.00         -20.00            .00            .00            .00         -20.00     .0
011 442400  SEPTIC INSPECTION          -112,707.00    -112,707.00     -64,260.00     -16,560.00            .00     -48,447.00   57.0
011 442500  FLSI COMM                       -10.00         -10.00            .00            .00            .00         -10.00     .0
011 442600  FA COMM                          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442700  CCC COMM                        -25.00         -25.00            .00            .00            .00         -25.00     .0
011 442800  JCD COMM                         -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 442900  TP COMM (40%)                  -580.00        -580.00            .00            .00            .00        -580.00     .0
011 443000  JE COMM (10%)                -1,106.00      -1,106.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,106.00     .0
011 443500  NEW CCC COMM                 -1,867.00      -1,867.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,867.00     .0
011 443600  EMS TRAUMA FUND COMM         -2,914.00      -2,914.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,914.00     .0
011 444000  STF COMM                        -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0
011 444100  STF_COMM                     -4,201.00      -4,201.00            .00            .00            .00      -4,201.00     .0
011 444300  CIVIL DATA JUSTICE FEE           -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 444500  BAIL BOND FEE COMM           -3,035.00      -3,035.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,035.00     .0
011 444600  COMM DC JUDICIAL FUND          -147.00        -147.00            .00            .00            .00        -147.00     .0
011 444700  JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE         -110.00        -110.00            .00            .00            .00        -110.00     .0
011 445000  TIME PAYMENT - COUNTY       -27,283.00     -27,283.00     -10,779.82      -2,433.11            .00     -16,503.18   39.5
011 445400  CCC STATE COMM              -41,227.00     -41,227.00            .00            .00            .00     -41,227.00     .0
011 445500  Intoxicated Driver Comm      -1,468.00      -1,468.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,468.00     .0
011 450200  JURY FEES                   -58,333.00     -58,333.00     -21,505.67      -3,605.87            .00     -36,827.33   36.9
011 450400  BOARD BILLS - INMATE     -1,443,300.00  -1,443,300.00    -618,375.00      -8,175.00            .00    -824,925.00   42.8
011 452100  COURT REPORTER FEES        -130,318.00    -130,318.00     -50,697.38      -8,727.27            .00     -79,620.62   38.9
011 455000  SCAAP- JAIL                 -64,860.00     -64,860.00            .00            .00            .00     -64,860.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jfcJBpEvUOVy0TH8Wbg8IfZu4pckQBf387%2FGem%2B5VwKHkfspcQKGn9OfjqHfkFz2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jg8mNFoKsecwbAH5pw1HCw5ejo4gdbqYUu1%2FFTV9E4cY4A4r3x1d9a9SPf2VosXz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wk8%2FcWHwwD1kuUpf%2FGWrd0Q7xtHNN%2BFnDYHNQvd1qyfmNvUDmpWJfV9u18e8SqMi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85GHYvGk4TGv8ZpdA1LqCNr2md4Cf1URbl5bcK3WUIasOkVe%2BuUO1FCvVF6RgSGS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5c5%2FOu4A44BFHdvhfkMsN7AJRCpRmVyziuaYG%2BlS5YGex%2Bbsl%2Fp7spMQ7WvkqfL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whVmORc5hOdmUE27Cdc4HIH82IQ3W733BI75RqhCAvFaS4hEsKj%2B48oU3uMMSUPr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fpJ1aUx54wUkNgnSOV2nycujXvHDNf2GBMWRCfqy9KRagmxPlR0ucRTqNIsHr6Q3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VxP5YoJgO%2BIRjj6M78fguauVhhCUS1NEb78ELK6WQ%2F%2F2GmRgnhH2k5FKRu5U8tnP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=np30fRUD%2FrHfUpdeNPpt5kArIH0PwqR6QatC1loxKr3FU8QdF4a6KdvlaJvxua5t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uwyK9d0n%2BmVsIGXVLP2X7%2FioeCnChrY%2Fpzcnb1Eeaakos1UJDmUFjKLTJQMD5zf2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f1Nm8nSetiM4CpLcEFAJKzb0yxVvr%2FJe4QSVhjdP9FXhYLysFl9PcdV9tIcW0dXE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yB0T16MvCV27RuCxRTvvVHe5hJDB%2F8YtUHfsnUIFR%2FNb49KJy%2B2IsUiJn7elGslF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUwDYDH2rMjZgITxw3YRy2dgERDeXnNPPrBZ%2FcbZMA4rJ9WSiNuVFkrZGrzXmrgp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eg7CdRpSG3Plk4tKKSrUwtJEYCzfRbXeHePcotmt27ZvY0NlBL1%2FcZW1nBfejLfK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJers85oj3lNXHy%2FNwjSM%2BjBkCqsgVZwUVvm083fM3nM0xTYHf10kXji34PIOVXj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cYD0%2B30lcuzOaXNLhx7xpum9NTmGtRut0lA6Kv6kWY5AvU3rVURiaTKDnPS4usSo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpaSHdxX4mDNKiNRFKGWkVhgCW7qcINZcE9YmQfxczo2sB2BhWmWdUlQEw3cOd%2B9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2EhW%2Bf8GF0i2Rf3%2FX7RuoT6NgyR4UBJRflgVD7KUNueav7ZLIuB1Bpt%2BPfISmS8W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VtqVpW%2FWFZeeZXEo5J9FbKq0p%2FlNwBog%2BljRKyiMdNxE6cZigUxCmOgDwwMu8v7m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N8xoNa87ocAGFUrEMc6oOCGCFxGhbc7Eeim9wPrGz%2B7CUEOh8HXW9XX4vVA0XATf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2BmzqIEfzOyWJIFyZ%2Fzksb4lpa0k0hk734FlkiOYSh2OssX%2FbQUuyV7kNbLCg7OR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rKIGoyuj%2FjEZ7B7arIuwiGQTa0fjhj9v9PoBtUFJDWn7ANhkQVdPhyJSCWI7iZk5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLiN8tkhqBAi2WR4lA2LsIKVJnQ4l3O71UnGhZBM6sNYq3Ewf9aYHclYJmiHApCJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbChZ5ZV6xg1zYBO2EDc2v1qqvmnJCPgVWHDThIavBZA%2FB3BkWIyatbwz3DsZLUu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiQXWua5IecayLQX2OHeyLChzO95MGzPr1360NBVd2f%2BqXWj1KLcTuQX4aaHRRJs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mFEVRG0v%2B3RND7zRoNz9I6itFp8XT0FbiYdwkoAW%2FFU4zayhVB%2FhGe2zkmfJ5XlC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUSBIVpzxLQyefm%2Bp8%2Bl4stMmDeBAHvjiFcX1tf36U%2B1hWWuwYFAacJlPTpnQnTM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lyn68BF7JVzVIt0DTTYgTlxLpu8KUzxzVkSMyDjaK%2Bk5fitz3t6E5lxBAOgaUCmy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cQskJ6lgw5JCIKsG68QOtsdj2NX9j1gJ06nkuQXIt783DWxcTd6IvFi67UjbaIPX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F1BTMuaggDWt9%2FpxlGDCkj4vWW9j4IHSCkEXBhHaNkkEuECvY3jDfpyj25356NgY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMg%2B1cBjfNQCUgv6zlX7HnjUuS40Oypsb0RjmmylfO4NjU5XxClYzuv35wKxmnfO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QjipcgFZLqV7Lvtne3%2FvtqjK5T1fKNLY62Qx4qjy5CjX4TSFFQNVEIt1tosMeKhz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=njeHm0VrGfedtx%2FB7l07hc99cUdRcu%2BRr6Bis%2FQG55A1y1zhLZYKngz1j5v6M6pl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QWl5m8Z5dJXSdalsMLsV3MS4BfpgD1BvGjoiV87Rnwr6vsPq0x0w2lFsWH3t5Jtn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZA%2FX7XNnVkAGgAFU5aDYuIU8lUhBckUF02pSzZql9rqgD5dTgjvaJfxvz4KBx5ji
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhtfSHZ9mc11bQ9Bd1p4JCAm8TA8aeqEcfpfhZ3uGA8%2Bz8Mi9F%2BhF6Nq303Rh4TU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=839%2BzaXf9Lp9tSHoOIJdkNvx7iSzmUIUfP6twVTj7miRuhnj9W38eblH3TWC6ZGi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9VT%2Bd26ijmFve1cujEjIWQO%2Bq1h366YCJUugXiPgkv4B96gCiSMZGjzqbYdLd5p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b5tLaQijIIemWRiw1Lba1td%2BDRMcas0rADwQv85lERxkJp6rbAg2TzehEbJ6ThXa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=segnYzRSKvnYW2V7U7Hy1l7xoG3%2BrARm4JvXb1B55h%2F8rKx4Xo8FfftT0Veen1Fd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8NROeqyvUMfBL%2B6d0Cs2ZZohoeAWu6JM5mYWmxYVxfTnqK1wGqImmMQCb5tsx6ys
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tuMv3HExzwxx7eOslDd7Hc8pFb0RPL9De98ZU2zQ4W2uiQouuKCP7X%2Bzoe3xK82S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7eGZEjLkVnqINjnyK4cZzWFL0qWFJg6uEX58WM3QkfQkhEipindrfUvY0fQ1Qbsk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMnXaLTxxzNYSLgGrH7zNwhS7sCEbNGWxZ7MTbVH9nRATe3sRroGina3OBXzOjkO
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011 460100  JP PRECINCT 1              -144,322.00    -144,322.00     -55,497.97     -19,329.01            .00     -88,824.03   38.5
011 460200  JP PRECINCT 2               -58,580.00     -58,580.00     -30,463.75      -8,280.35            .00     -28,116.25   52.0
011 460300  JP PRECINCT 3               -50,638.00     -50,638.00     -45,217.82     -10,731.04            .00      -5,420.18   89.3
011 460400  JP PRECINCT 4              -118,412.00    -118,412.00     -67,782.84     -17,787.34            .00     -50,629.16   57.2
011 460500  JUVENILE DELINQUENCY PR          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
011 460800  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 1          -425.00        -425.00            .00            .00            .00        -425.00     .0
011 460900  COUNTY COURT AT LAW 2           -25.00         -25.00            .00            .00            .00         -25.00     .0
011 461000  COUNTY CLERK GENERAL               .00            .00        -136.00            .00            .00         136.00  100.0
011 461100  DISTRICT CLERK FINES         -4,423.00      -4,423.00      -1,457.10        -330.00            .00      -2,965.90   32.9
011 461210  FORFEITURES                -117,281.00    -117,281.00     -73,690.47     -14,322.93            .00     -43,590.53   62.8
011 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00  -1,076,911.43     -12,968.70            .00   1,076,911.43  100.0
011 480200  RENTALS-BUILDINGS          -279,385.00    -279,385.00    -144,254.24     -13,581.17            .00    -135,130.76   51.6
011 480300  PARKING LOTS                -68,559.00     -68,559.00     -26,587.10      -4,674.50            .00     -41,971.90   38.8
011 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY        -50,000.00     -50,000.00      -2,156.80         -16.70            .00     -47,843.20    4.3
011 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
011 480700  JURY REIMBURSEMENTS FRO     -82,732.00     -82,732.00            .00            .00            .00     -82,732.00     .0
011 481100  REIMBURSEMENTS-TELETYPE      -1,050.00      -1,050.00        -560.00         -60.00            .00        -490.00   53.3
011 481300  REFUND - ATTORNEY FEES      -28,025.00     -28,025.00     -12,962.17      -3,124.52            .00     -15,062.83   46.3
011 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
011 481710  PAY PHONE COMMISSION               .00            .00    -102,001.29    -102,001.29            .00     102,001.29  100.0
011 482600  ELECTION REVENUES                -1.00          -1.00          -3.00            .00            .00           2.00  300.0
011 483000  INTEREST-LCAD               -20,217.00     -20,217.00      -7,703.20      -6,041.91            .00     -12,513.80   38.1
011 484200  REIMB-INMATE TRANSPORTA     -16,181.00     -16,181.00      -1,754.15            .00            .00     -14,426.85   10.8
011 485000  GAIN/LOSS SALE OF INVES     -25,000.00     -25,000.00    -670,571.88    -766,450.00            .00     645,571.88 2682.3
011 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   -50.00         -50.00     -46,569.14      -1,984.15            .00      46,519.14*******
011 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -6,862,936.00  -6,862,936.00            .00            .00            .00  -6,862,936.00     .0
011 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED RO   6,230,325.00   6,230,325.00            .00            .00            .00   6,230,325.00     .0
011 904100  XFER TO PERMANENT IMPRO       8,900.00       8,900.00            .00            .00            .00       8,900.00     .0
011 905100  XFER TO JUVENILE PROBAT   7,616,060.00   7,616,060.00   3,173,358.35     634,671.67            .00   4,442,701.65   41.7
011 907500  XFER TO DRC                 150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0
011 907700  XFER TO DOMESTIC RELATI      42,872.00      42,872.00            .00            .00            .00      42,872.00     .0
011 908100  XFER TO LAW LIBRARY          40,907.00      40,907.00            .00            .00            .00      40,907.00     .0
011 914600  XFER TO LECD GRANT                 .00       3,670.00            .00            .00            .00       3,670.00     .0
011 916400  XFER TO SPATF GRANT         253,987.00     253,987.00            .00            .00            .00     253,987.00     .0
011 916500  XFER TO SPATTF CCG            9,700.00       9,700.00       9,700.00       9,700.00            .00            .00  100.0
011 917100  XFER TO CDA VOCA             32,296.00      32,296.00       9,965.06            .00            .00      22,330.94   30.9

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                -147,743,969.00-147,740,299.00-102,538,717.95 -41,363,461.33            .00 -45,201,581.05   69.4%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

01100110 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      357,409.00     357,409.00     168,979.87      34,332.16            .00     188,429.13   47.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S0DCFBKueC4k4nJ2Gg65RlbID9r%2BDPVNTzEAmM1ytebkqeNALkp8mc%2FHB5uFIf82
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stpgEfKdWvO2j%2FwoPNBauaAqFMgkFQXGOCp4hj9cCCHKiy7X5Ve9xiI0ovCoI1IL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQHiKxUlW6EeyPV28QLaHh%2FVQgaLA841HO%2B5h0aSk%2FDRewy5FeWFqJFmkqT7cRDa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGuHzF56W8DGFkd3AtEJyObP%2FWBHnp4Sw8sTKIUj5opE70r6rgY8qlvuxRLSfDq9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yQZxAEfv4857JelWj7%2BAKjQGBbZkKWSWVd2S1%2FlSpVkUecs45M6Dwta5oaAkGAD0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YQkz8dPkt9aHEl7qMbWnRRtzZeMg2aMzdlAsycaabGLWVaFbN%2BVMFbf%2Bs10Csnez
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2BMPPUxuA7Ejz5HGsAWO8eZnFne6WQp850pfx1V%2FUMqHo636GxcfMw4XMrXDR27V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9OihroN4lNGDliHa4YVaReGBNsM8Smo4yHL%2FoPdj13sxxtnemYnGateF4MSmgdtT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1OrbSb6PH7crMMZTPu5qOnIqpLaFllv3IGQpDyNC12eDRxiNDyBGz9dYSScPXsdj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2k28%2Br%2Bgj3n065R%2BSrla%2FUbdxtL2Xi54%2BX43uIyMq5rK9aWgwWGP5mjS%2FyXzHiW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qEJAd1LrPSkCxQmnRMGcqb4rirnwlVKpbmRzao811e0TCRos8gZlsoKNxDcgW49h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XS1jcu4j7ITe4J96k2GW28xjX%2FcvYBwaOkCpwBEQcT9Y21nY4lWEVzOU3FbS%2Ft4O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P1ddAxi%2Fh5VuMWWR2EUcY2gs5SZRzV4ri%2BIvnFu1rLQWYu4POuO1fHRJIrjyzWVf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P3ilI7ye5OIhjUr9m5GljR%2Bw%2BRBBjHmE1wxNm0AI3ulq9Xl2G7JnU22NWxmIkkwt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4c38PhMqUlzU0D5ukdYzvtqxDaUgG0GJF%2BuMSH2nZMmF2vF2cJthxIj%2FMLmtCt%2BP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgFGuGy41f%2BjQS0HwY4ik%2Fuw4hdFQ1AGi5egilTsrRu0TWKa%2FrkQQVKuHQQyLSJM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtFlV8m3%2FKadt9Fmfuw6l1DtFBGBHBI7LGKmMkr5p63H320wqjIGl6vzwb0LZqsK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LQOkg7QCji%2Fo7gnxmBqQMIADNBCabeTuwSP2RaXiqlH0W7to%2FqGkShLsAetIOxTm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDMDs14ZC7JZ0y6rVNbK2ak9woRSSzH%2BlGymAs6sQNuSWUuhkSxkMd0lIynZ9Nbx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSuIK8QihMkfq%2FmvP2oRScYM6cO0hBcJ93PAtxSMaMm2xAu2yDf32V%2FtcstEQPL8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KCUIXegLd%2Blapbj9cV0ux7O%2F0la7YhLcB2a%2FZCRfhJNWjvfWHW17Dla4FwCXWe7z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FplpeNBUUWYUJ2d1fKec27%2Ftp9yVZquKwn38IaVE%2FNjyN208LetDsRayd9MzlXqK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BWVBzgiINO1svih3kh3eVDla2CoTXVfSghO5aTUuAw%2FLBin0Txy%2FAijex3qFwhF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXcDweLlxhLmRKxUtOk4GM%2FvA9HwfcikZShjmhJXTU5BmolBlXmixbGthmOLm%2Fub
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DycmNMxn5T7x21HLJhj0OPjuueGTDj8%2FJZmmRoOBPw4U9Psq9qRZn5ifzXi4Hy7g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIh33kZcxaW%2FHipG6yJl1qp83PffPYkeBRThY1IixaUlb%2F7PpwzxDaMht9BXjaHE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWLV1CcNWSxiBw0cT6ZKqmYU4ATJXrxzx6h6coSlR4NEJBHHX8NIZh3r%2FRnje%2FWv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2kOHsheZBcX5Ys50txrZT73Uhix0uC1ay%2FGLSu7pgO9XQCe8ZuptHDHhMQ%2Bh8aJQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FsWFKht9PkEz6KZ0vUhe9ozZiMEdsPQg5SHLbPzkl3kkQo3n0hX%2FEqed44wxzf2o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMxhWP7Wsu2hxKVFZHCW8%2BI3lwysWv6PtHo%2BW1ipfI50HZT5qe%2BW9OKbqKRvjI%2Fn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tS%2FkUkdMPSuPrQSHsBNmHE6OXhQM2PqO4from6OkaU7aRHdeo8eT9aNUP0QlNlh%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=buiqisy6RqfdctNQvitRYWcxIWe%2FRUSbpKiwU6CtkMFN7Cu8Da8tqIeDZe77C%2BZ5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OVJmn%2Fs75iBitOlPdyc0zWL8MqMvXsL9prkocQOgjjn%2BcciM0vb7DYnqO%2BQfqdF6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vdJwg5rcREEd7EopMwK2gZ835J3JUQkVZKACkPqMCuJ3dB2ch79wDYzNIJ9Bxl7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bdS%2FVCRoITmCDzWnuO9SHEIgly%2BxdA4KRlmSlfdoEghztPEJTGhu4XAyHCJsc%2FVm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EB9byl0m0xBXNrBcTm8wUZKETHbThgPdd2u8pv5rctkbFL2lH6K%2BmhalYbYSevcQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1SL81ChoS7tCsufK2VRkg%2Fi4RIIJXi4ZyGLZrVOzIq3t55XGmUHVQjPunVaOoU%2Br
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01100110 500400  VEHICLE ALLOWANCE       19,200.00      19,200.00       9,082.82       1,846.10            .00      10,117.18   47.3
01100110 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        170,142.00     170,142.00      67,729.01      13,098.01            .00     102,412.99   39.8
01100110 510100  FICA                    33,899.00      33,899.00      14,574.10       2,923.94            .00      19,324.90   43.0
01100110 510200  MEDICARE                 7,928.00       7,928.00       3,408.51         683.84            .00       4,519.49   43.0
01100110 510300  RETIREMENT              56,509.00      56,509.00      25,740.52       4,952.29            .00      30,768.48   45.6
01100110 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      78,390.00      78,390.00      26,740.01       5,250.00            .00      51,649.99   34.1
01100110 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       4,420.00       4,420.00       1,268.72         268.00            .00       3,151.28   28.7
01100110 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             135.00         135.00          50.12           9.32            .00          84.88   37.1
01100110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         137.00         137.00          53.08           9.16            .00          83.92   38.7
01100110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         460.00         460.00         182.85          35.36            .00         277.15   39.8
01100110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,660.00       2,660.00         416.23            .00       1,250.55         993.22   62.7
01100110 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,200.00       2,200.00         440.33         240.52       1,759.67            .00  100.0
01100110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,050.00      21,745.00       2,049.59         598.39         930.00      18,765.41   13.7
01100110 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         3,945.00       4,250.00         250.00            .00       3,744.00         256.00   94.0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT          759,484.00     759,484.00     320,965.76      64,247.09       7,684.22     430,834.02   43.3%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

01100210 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      155,136.00     155,136.00      67,090.02      12,276.00            .00      88,045.98   43.2
01100210 500200  Appointed Official      65,102.00      65,102.00      27,322.97       4,970.92            .00      37,779.03   42.0
01100210 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         79,730.00      79,730.00      33,995.22       6,017.63            .00      45,734.78   42.6
01100210 510100  FICA                    18,600.00      18,600.00       7,688.70       1,396.04            .00      10,911.30   41.3
01100210 510200  MEDICARE                 4,350.00       4,350.00       1,798.19         326.50            .00       2,551.81   41.3
01100210 510300  RETIREMENT              31,006.00      31,006.00      13,526.34       2,338.10            .00      17,479.66   43.6
01100210 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      39,260.00      39,260.00      14,024.00       2,640.00            .00      25,236.00   35.7
01100210 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,054.00       2,054.00         677.20         136.00            .00       1,376.80   33.0
01100210 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              58.00          58.00          22.67           3.92            .00          35.33   39.1
01100210 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         116.00         116.00          48.64           7.70            .00          67.36   41.9
01100210 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         392.00         392.00         165.52          29.66            .00         226.48   42.2
01100210 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00         239.03         132.60         393.57       1,867.40   25.3
01100210 522800  LAW BOOKS                  400.00         400.00         386.00            .00            .00          14.00   96.5
01100210 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         500.00         500.00         120.00          30.00         380.00            .00  100.0
01100210 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      13,950.00      13,950.00       1,402.39         325.00            .00      12,547.61   10.1
01100210 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           200.00         200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
01100210 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,120.00       1,120.00       1,118.34            .00            .00           1.66   99.9

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  414,474.00     414,474.00     169,825.23      30,630.07         773.57     243,875.20   41.2%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

01100310 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00      38,038.90       7,044.24            .00      53,536.10   41.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sFozjByur%2FoJMuTaXMi%2BndvqY5Y2ffEtlQtx1pzHjU%2BVCX4FIzEp31twOZ1eWpK8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hFHpMuM2BMlxggQ1gZo68VuTU%2B1bn5pLwC3aoEaauBycGJwVXfjzU%2BgKYN87PVU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMqQSkNgd9RZCl8I8FEW0nlpijS2qbHRGRd3XiIPwJfhtSKuS4WjO3ymbhBnCc%2BJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpudbQZxR51ltuS2zwyixqz3RVAXVo6sjl%2B1z3nZoIELBC1HNu0BUZL%2FBL9BPe5n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QB9uExa9msA9UXY37gsneq097sO73dVdxNNXffBf17zj%2FfTCDr1FHRrTsrh0%2B2OK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SsrjS7Tk78V13KbChLGL9J%2FAVBEGeh15I3VprJMQe1ifpbtcRcBb03mHSHfSTT9w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zyx9x0%2FWddmYrYMalvukQNYl66%2BGtstXjpVdD8RMirVc7c5YsykitihfBCSQngpQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xt60blO4Xop7sZckM05GbUDLQ5q2AxaimSmEWEVVKvofkB0FG5nSa9Lq8yzQWEVo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I37JpuvckpshqzkaJYof%2FiTgzb6SY4B8PsItKIPJWRBqqs3Prklx8wYrBMfDthP0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4vjFFaaYhOBJmBGd6NBBpTwGF7bKEGM6T6yWk3HNzdbmcKA84wvJuX%2FbDOUSdo9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SM9ZtVuX9%2BuV32RToLXsw89Kuxi%2Bls3WYY4alp9iqGhTwXmSMgVRZwKmnuqrtn1c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbJCy6hM7vtWfDk0k4Yq2N%2FNPLePkQJFWCHTybrgskuYat08BErOQDfHjvCaExG0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nJ%2F39C7bkOO9IYPdxGZIL89EGJkT9XFKidj4kLYH9DDVrfYpbuEiz8A%2BkDoe2nGq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opjDXfjzum0dsyJWJs9TqTPJCanF%2BvktXrlxMHnZx3JSwNJ0l5W68l4zO1IdScDb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vTPOwdZ9y0g%2FfomNglXAi5k93M1lJhc8CQgo86JvDzxx5gf0E92w6Orr8D3hpdNU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xgbtj2nxdRM1TJLgkh9534vAuLLbQNEiGxgcXw74EW6C280sQFNFExodjaQo8rm8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzAVOVAM3wrbpV%2BDo7iKEkBDCWGPtKAZUQs95d2nRrkLlhywCFbMhaLr5bCsKIF7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ZAhERZk6b0mc2phuCQ9KUD2wgBp4XK7TSXPwjZi4tBoYMDzxdiG57dMCXx2YqfQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j15AGRPjYLX5sTtx9flJOT3Kn9VvYdxEENjakpHm7URZvuWaawKDLNJpIvDz2PK1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OecGUQa8rYbWhrT4G8SrkeaIz2HKEtZr%2B%2BZ9Dw5VR9Is8L73gm%2Fij2UTGj8IAWD3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NRgNhHheEVEp2AbjeUMDgvzo3jVX1A56cztdWe4NVS53KVrk3Brzhdt9unHoUkqh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=or4RHG4%2FeXf%2BevXSasUpKEm%2FJ9TcZetN2%2FryJRhrfQBxUuoZjXG3pwqiLXC%2F1lu7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=471RrgT0J1mvYIh%2BSRLHo8y0gyAbUTkrA%2B3FhfMfWRqK5su0p6ZoLyfRJAC%2FOynB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fXAH7k6bD1hcdtlamF4ui8%2BGjjsiqn8Mw05pOdYGkH5DMBz6JGi7pVK6%2F21UmWh%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2FZBLCCTyTjdLr1J7tQDRuJr%2BpUz1BvcV6WfcwXPTZVAXqNCUDivqAB%2B0DLpLd6u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPGcWlm7qDCrieOMJ7gFuq8JiBQnsNNvci%2Bfj%2FqyQPQYA7m8RE3e7CEePaAggwwf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zK97gKORQJu0cj1XYLtZY6ut8yngyuHPA16pjR9u6nF09UOMbxHd61mJYnFyF%2F1Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zpbtm5G66eh7L8f%2BCYibb8hO5CcJzP6Uk6AMY1AzLaDL7skaLbHWaiKGP5BP9ZFW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W0S2XbfGGwY8rkGAuJaNHMoBXN6%2Bprfv%2Fm85wx12mSFyGqY5vX%2BcJNxuT3vG9hbH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guEK2V9SYbfS9jTKLynQrg2xToT1WHG9idoL1lJJlnw4re%2BuZ3EuhLy8Y2991Vll
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OYha8s3S6L1a%2BE1vBkGUkFUPshJqEbqthNpLwwm0qEIzfevw%2Be7u5YcBy7OGnekj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0kpmgfMJUPPgw%2FTG6aE9UoHgGowiWBjEqyDvlKzR6m1KOCZYT9B87t4CMp1OVm%2B
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01100310 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,001,117.00   1,001,117.00     352,748.01      69,784.44            .00     648,368.99   35.2
01100310 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01100310 500800  TEMPORARY                4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0
01100310 510100  FICA                    68,057.00      68,057.00      22,923.65       4,531.97            .00      45,133.35   33.7
01100310 510200  MEDICARE                15,917.00      15,917.00       5,361.12       1,059.88            .00      10,555.88   33.7
01100310 510300  RETIREMENT             113,451.00     113,451.00      41,126.08       7,721.29            .00      72,324.92   36.3
01100310 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     159,900.00     159,900.00      56,562.00      10,700.00            .00     103,338.00   35.4
01100310 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      10,478.00      10,478.00       3,579.60         740.00            .00       6,898.40   34.2
01100310 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             423.00         423.00         126.10          23.08            .00         296.90   29.8
01100310 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         805.00         805.00         278.52          48.84            .00         526.48   34.6
01100310 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,717.00       2,717.00         952.37         188.40            .00       1,764.63   35.1
01100310 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       25,000.00      25,000.00       2,073.85         986.70      17,544.20       5,381.95   78.5
01100310 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,000.00       1,000.00         715.00            .00            .00         285.00   71.5
01100310 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
01100310 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         850.00         850.00         163.31          54.43         536.69         150.00   82.4
01100310 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       9,000.00       9,000.00       1,382.38            .00         283.97       7,333.65   18.5
01100310 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           355.00         355.00         355.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                1,507,645.00   1,507,645.00     526,385.89     102,883.27      18,364.86     962,894.25   36.1%

005 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICE        

01100510 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      3,266,148.00   3,266,148.00   1,233,696.64     224,851.09            .00   2,032,451.36   37.8
01100510 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      10,000.00      10,000.00         801.94         266.51            .00       9,198.06    8.0
01100510 510100  FICA                   203,122.00     203,122.00      73,751.09      13,395.85            .00     129,370.91   36.3
01100510 510200  MEDICARE                47,505.00      47,505.00      17,247.98       3,132.85            .00      30,257.02   36.3
01100510 510300  RETIREMENT             338,603.00     338,603.00     129,943.87      22,624.25            .00     208,659.13   38.4
01100510 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     410,930.00     410,930.00     186,433.36      38,260.00            .00     224,496.64   45.4
01100510 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      23,816.00      23,816.00      10,010.84       2,174.00            .00      13,805.16   42.0
01100510 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             981.00         981.00         372.28          72.52            .00         608.72   37.9
01100510 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       2,621.00       2,621.00         975.43         157.67            .00       1,645.57   37.2
01100510 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       8,846.00       8,846.00       3,333.19         607.81            .00       5,512.81   37.7
01100510 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      654,300.00     654,300.00      23,604.97       8,776.96      10,316.04     620,378.99    5.2
01100510 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA      60,000.00      60,000.00         725.92         262.70            .00      59,274.08    1.2
01100510 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     361,000.00     361,000.00       5,204.00       1,282.00            .00     355,796.00    1.4
01100510 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     808,000.00     808,000.00     234,407.95      40,764.62       1,905.20     571,686.85   29.2
01100510 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,000.00       2,000.00       1,820.46       1,317.81       1,078.77        -899.23  145.0
01100510 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN   5,021,220.00   5,021,220.00   2,772,334.45     137,214.72     406,316.78   1,842,568.77   63.3
01100510 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      82,160.00      82,160.00      26,776.80      10,354.98      49,704.03       5,679.17   93.1
01100510 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      95,000.00      95,000.00      24,997.55      10,822.50         595.00      69,407.45   26.9
01100510 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,825.00       2,825.00            .00            .00            .00       2,825.00     .0
01100510 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      93,000.00      93,000.00            .00            .00            .00      93,000.00     .0

99

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HDbcwYlweHBgn91LA3R%2B14%2F8ldo7ez6aqXhFuO0VL3%2FEa%2BfAAg0k8Pbjg9MxIt97
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0IGmHC6ARE32kPN0GAkBVPKBux9HFIhuNWVihK1jYIbSYhF6bShTEnr%2FJmYp3tv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mLJExviEPM7f6EGDFBdYTOelCoQFU%2FXDUJi8keiFjUDbiEVAkV%2F9GqqlI6bnLX%2F3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QzuC71mu04e02K%2FJ5L4ZX04G93XP7R2TyRJcggQsmKNwwF6wRKOSJDQG6NKp%2Bi%2BX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FRSvI4s57dzrqcdKULptPhlv2TklDdWqhOwNiPZp1uwIa7368wQM1saD3yxW7aDZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=irKWuP2uqkSn74ApKzu7NxhPRZG4zqCo%2B0HPSMx2gm60ovtW62FLlCDtPrekG4KV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UsU69%2FKGhx3N%2BhrPS%2BOymwHYGgxSgWQO3w%2FnzPQcJq6QC2yynRTSegMrIxkYNAah
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXH5rFZU%2BNPcbWtKBXRoshf6ekfeHpFdGRViOJ7i1iXiAHhvD9hLMC46kuEmdk%2B5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9EyKZJCaHboXLSjV3K00MMXl9J7R9ArdFr3F6Zq5Pz192VwisnuurdpRcGwYymJ0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BBH0GlRcGF4R9GbMzW4IaBvju%2F17Wm3wP1%2B8LufZjougUYP7Xob5llWYeutEsRQM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ah2FcZX0NLZjryoydierPfD16rXw5Ju9tt5a78GaW%2FdGBCJq89uinp%2FIHMvxlq4%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgO9FetwJR%2FasJ7fhHIh%2BEtp7YZouJr5ot%2F0NIbWXHL76iItXboeEnIizp1RNzRp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eMTXgHmkdMstBTPT6GBLsrl01e1DuxotjX6lpjm4HuqUlzORSKvUC2FUiRQ3A0uB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KxgUKn5VSviN%2FjtHtFy3SEz1RNFf4sMtzhBtkU3CYHk13zy0fH2lghbOVprfMZNU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWGHJ1IKSoV0AN9vgDASowr%2BGTbH4pGkPqCgi3hCBvEDQWQXqk65JQRdxXibC%2F9C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oVj2xH12IfnG8bhahuTx2ygys85FhUhNWoH8JWSjaJaGe5ZsGwNFPlnLnrdtr5hO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FT%2FPbTeIfGibH7flaKPplj3Cp7XieBCIOUKn9md%2F1GCzlPG%2FLRTjEd5q4UV%2BWnIS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NL%2B40jwilpdYaaMv7vTw8WtWUMmcOKca0cI64wnjEplTMkR1SMqrlV%2FeJeosrO%2FP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nf7ILgt1BXvC7tY%2B5T22WlVldwnrqVmQJQDPbUvkQis3eRz7%2BEijkBpAQvCi5o2I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y5gEt9EDMiJJPYiuI3mq1l4yt39L2sl7xSifWNKDA39xeqVwHIw4xR5TUtQuI5ra
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KKT9p9TkNQeEflONkHAhvHuzyE9ic12ywrMtzPRE29JfWB6sbk%2Ff%2BkwIank3qvX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OPNjxpDhtQQaNnBVMQxrkefyuw%2BRLGuobFiYAySFz1Fhxkg7pdZvbArW5M6OAqV7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pA4k6k0sv9WnLPxFgVGetx1TcGpG%2FaWAA6MWWrobn0aUKOBqHgFQb2AXrmSAf4xN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LlgRMl%2FcsW5LlQMu1CCGrHLHAjXOGYvyUlmKuCfJbje4SVnkaNcvqBDCkc2I3SW4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oj%2BmSCCqwGP7S67lOmXv9Wdno5fvXmg4Jluq7IdqqzWWc33ihjSfSpDQJtXGBkH6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wie4chCoaqHJDFLdoPUZSzbxA4jnqLlx8M3saoBq4SjYXblXpK7SN7kZsBlZhfdF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8kXvi3JFE7bARdKPWPHXcvX7GluSOwe0Q9FdEIAAmzmLZuSJxtyHScsgxJHeKE6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRzsoKUuGBVr6bDgZ1UvQvgnFHPT092RyzYeJp89MCSaX532t7KZl4ryTh37yIzp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqQR7xsMRrPQx%2BA7NtMbLabGuMoUUTzndMY2n%2FBsdx3qong%2F0VB2HMRg32TcKEKg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1m%2FS7D%2B0OE6qMV4XlkeAi%2Bv%2FGocben7HYotl%2FQCyPC2wXSAEe1w6MTOg6oceqmN0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KTjnVq1FWnotVUl3Jdoasi9GmOdCNBDcU7kEjyPjXxpP8Na3KU2%2FyT4P4gDDx1%2BC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BpOgOVnMLkw%2F1eYfI3IApkGyDq4JoauDxA5zat7fiuqgwuTXj4Hgl%2BztgqiClXgD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shL2pw4P4ec9rFoXq4dhT9eT8q%2FWVB4TCN1EdXrj1ldDcpErUgjo%2BeMy2LQ6%2BgrP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCfh6L8SrocEkf8GPRgq21gnbjoET384kom2qE5t9G1oKaaEshdcJfnA%2F7e9PI6w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yF47MfPAfcjKENJBDKEqEQcj7yb%2FSwZZXLc1XtW9TvPGQfm7yNKJMYsekzk7A8NQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pK8sT%2FyP0P0AIFsELW1kft6fBAMSvH5rJrTexF%2FdmaU7FtLYmudgoQMBRvaw%2FfyQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jqz5FHmz%2BtrmZdKyFS0RmJkkich27%2F2UTG5dPDTIKbQaT0ewtJf%2FzVDalk64RSrV
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01100510 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      180,000.00     180,000.00            .00            .00      34,800.00     145,200.00   19.3
01100510 660500  CAPITAL OUTLAY TEC     600,000.00     600,000.00            .00            .00            .00     600,000.00     .0

  TOTAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY S   12,272,077.00  12,272,077.00   4,746,438.72     516,338.84     504,715.82   7,020,922.46   42.8%

007 NON DEPARTMENTAL                      

01100710 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00         648.97            .00          11.99       1,839.04   26.4
01100710 522500  POSTAGE                310,000.00     310,000.00      62,011.41      61,201.66     165,268.80      82,719.79   73.3
01100710 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL            .00       7,000.00       2,236.00         946.00       3,764.00       1,000.00   85.7
01100710 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      66,000.00      66,000.00      12,005.94       4,801.20      53,997.42          -3.36  100.0
01100710 540200  TELEPHONE - LONG D       9,600.00       9,600.00       2,249.42       1,125.25       7,350.58            .00  100.0
01100710 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        72,371.00      72,371.00      41,318.76            .00      30,323.10         729.14   99.0
01100710 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     384,000.00     384,000.00     110,072.25      67,090.25      58,945.00     214,982.75   44.0
01100710 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       79,297.00      79,297.00      47,296.90            .00            .00      32,000.10   59.6
01100710 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM   2,000,000.00   2,000,000.00     908,249.50     454,124.75   1,091,750.50            .00  100.0
01100710 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND   1,113,594.00   1,113,594.00     912,383.37      24,035.21      55,682.63     145,528.00   86.9
01100710 580200  PUBLIC OFFICIALS L     400,000.00     400,000.00     375,509.00            .00            .00      24,491.00   93.9
01100710 583000  CIVIL JUDGEMENTS        50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
01100710 599300  LEGISLATIVE & ADMI       3,000.00       3,000.00         324.00         275.00            .00       2,676.00   10.8
01100710 599501  CONTINGENCY-PAYROL     500,000.00     500,000.00            .00            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0
01100710 599800  CONTINGENCY          2,500,000.00   2,295,649.00            .00            .00            .00   2,295,649.00     .0
01100710 599900  OTHER CHARGES           81,451.00      81,451.00       9,360.67       9,360.67            .00      72,090.33   11.5

  TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL            7,571,813.00   7,374,462.00   2,483,666.19     622,959.99   1,467,094.02   3,423,701.79   53.6%

009 TREASURER                             

01100915 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00      38,038.90       7,044.24            .00      53,536.10   41.5
01100915 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        199,995.00     199,995.00      83,600.62      15,314.93            .00     116,394.38   41.8
01100915 500800  TEMPORARY               10,000.00      10,000.00       5,742.80         948.75            .00       4,257.20   57.4
01100915 500900  PART TIME POSITION      28,000.00      28,000.00       9,810.48       1,746.88            .00      18,189.52   35.0
01100915 510100  FICA                    20,434.00      20,434.00       8,151.02       1,487.67            .00      12,282.98   39.9
01100915 510200  MEDICARE                 4,779.00       4,779.00       1,906.33         347.93            .00       2,872.67   39.9
01100915 510300  RETIREMENT              33,029.00      33,029.00      13,834.87       2,422.64            .00      19,194.13   41.9
01100915 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      30,030.00      30,030.00      10,680.00       2,010.00            .00      19,350.00   35.6
01100915 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,860.00       2,860.00         836.00         172.00            .00       2,024.00   29.2
01100915 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          29.15           5.40            .00          66.85   30.4
01100915 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         183.00         183.00          78.48          12.60            .00         104.52   42.9
01100915 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         616.00         616.00         267.76          48.64            .00         348.24   43.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPWuGFsNiQkNrWLgiBFMys97QVfOq6wn7Me26oyeUTj8DXT4q2toOJJytS3iDOjC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pkQnQfkO%2BfSvBKyg3fAWRcyb%2BHPp%2FiCufYp1mC3GN7WRxY8ifzw51gC5ZOWinrt3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7WpBvvL9Ozo0sFY7DiSiaSOj9WNcewr12WTU%2F11TMKEYooGb9bShBBrufUOhe1Pl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BgU1ngf9IHd14%2F%2FmG6Bn%2BSZ1BXKRi6Hj3Ix%2Fwl43om15jJIp1L2xHgAMhfLQLdka
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pdxOULyYivTJi%2BC%2BQuox3%2B00plvM58%2FYWXOMzdleI9UMTXVJooFY787NFRkiVlTd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEaUBNRCD71q5mJfVPpSYNJ%2FUJCAphbUh464O%2FD%2FiPzS7AKob8HVJaFhuE8yh6TG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTs63Ko5lLOalVbdEGlC%2BKy03FjdjybwXDN7njbRPaIlQjFNGgkcZGFHu%2BZZxW4I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmWYCmm7qRrOC7oMeexuNqAajYSBWmyg2fjh421IMFV5p8QYfMsbA3zEg48URfi1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h2jF4wmWyf0zIqiZO%2FrQGUGcsKGfO%2B%2FHprxApLdCfpXjiMMn4ZT7ISLUN8E9CAgZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZ%2BrBuj6qhMM%2FzsH%2FZvkhb4YEjNJlh3qKD7XVtK3SF%2BMPRMz15GkFifXm2zebT9V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vAA7%2F2xk5OLakx1yRAxM7jYbSNR7xt4R3BgfZ1gOwscebWQOm7NCehoGUxStpBI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6%2BCfaWJaZLAXWjACggfL3jVAhUKexA8taWFG6gBJBQUmrfpf32RucACK609WJ7B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ILaHjsYioimS84HUgsTyCzjbGGUGiwCn%2BLZ%2BD%2BmMv4iRKGDy9SOWDWpO%2Fks%2B0Z%2F0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eECnTr3ILk2cPWpXHujft3bUEanVUO%2ByFZpi%2F6I1hGOISB5H2ahbZlKIT6aGIJvP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FlNIEMDT8yCfXUsCi6RccQc%2FLG390B8CgiahNiDN7MOpoXKQPHvuDfeM26QBY8BO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mnkYB9rcueOtwAMDlVPaVWM6KKXBswM%2Bs1tTYZP05AfPK0Ci2kGEPNYLD88ptNH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=st9fAf3u%2FIHl6xb%2FEeGBH6RcdifWdAaRWG0y0e2foEM2sjNqzvKHTVfzln4i4TQP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U64xjweqHCHoGXzYDUxV4qrBWZtpgd5NrycFl96GpJZK0JEzLKk4jYNwZBWHBXVR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WPjQS3vDAfpEkdaTjHz4GxByIX3hP2JJxt%2BglOeWYmkP3%2Fngh1vG5dc0HeEbft%2Fr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BiN39iBqyfy6NnYAcpEjhfGsSvx19QB2IWkt1mv9fLP%2BGq%2Fjlw%2FOYOyZ8faEUgkY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmQljT9P%2B7blCcM1w9R3MbKPrb2jQz1iSQqkCMudpPax3VN5b6IVflqYpHwP%2BjfJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfF7O6Hhwo5TqPiBvT4Qfh5ynm9KNnaCcIGWFdmqN36ECPb2tlUJQUV2s0WAHloD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bb3FVlBbnleUXcFhzt6qp6%2FqTwWYc4%2F3bkzaoPOna%2FxVfL7Vz%2F3uS8E9w6XzTG0m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwJgihc04W%2BUmxvaKwQxIywf2JAO1lUVyif3tHVZSsRoxUwX2fjoRwmOibd14kJv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1GbWCkBrwDgUqOgbXTPQCO9d7ZYGE5xnbGlSobW01vXFO3wRTeSgG3BNb23AtJn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CuWmpFvS%2BjpkANuLSU%2BpBHDoFVLP9DbXZ4Ke45zYM8BkIn%2FMZOXGgit5%2BonDQ7Wb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fBApe1zdkXZG%2F4cZSNDU5OCJP1a6nLLdoe1CcxeE4uDEUZdYqi7aK9KAjvxlB%2Ff0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Wytt%2FfF%2BsS6GWXjE2kCt4MwkzxNmW%2FZOuLDvymLoGKSdpFcDxxGu265neciLvGm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ask%2Fw6JO6xYeRSpmNZeeaAYJhUEm%2F2dPfxa9kMIJXuiMrsOEPujsJiPFKu44Yn2U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F0N0BKqXyBBuptboi%2BFhM2Y4tO0EEFaFzJc4yKAeeFsUGtv8%2FMvt3ahkZ9KQBUe5
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  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01100915 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        7,500.00       7,500.00         515.05          69.91       2,335.24       4,649.71   38.0
01100915 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       9,150.00       9,150.00       1,240.37            .00            .00       7,909.63   13.6
01100915 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           175.00         175.00         175.00         175.00            .00            .00  100.0
01100915 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       3,506.00       3,506.00       1,752.66         876.33       1,752.66            .68  100.0
01100915 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       5,000.00       5,000.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       2,500.00   50.0

  TOTAL TREASURER                     446,928.00     446,928.00     179,159.49      32,682.92       4,087.90     263,680.61   41.0%

010 TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR                

01101015 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       91,575.00      91,575.00      38,038.90       7,044.24            .00      53,536.10   41.5
01101015 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      2,133,140.00   2,120,140.00     736,668.45     136,608.41            .00   1,383,471.55   34.7
01101015 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT            .00      13,000.00      10,861.77            .00            .00       2,138.23   83.6
01101015 500800  TEMPORARY               40,000.00      40,000.00       5,005.75         325.00            .00      34,994.25   12.5
01101015 500900  PART TIME POSITION      17,400.00      17,400.00       5,741.25       1,143.75            .00      11,658.75   33.0
01101015 510100  FICA                   141,492.00     141,492.00      47,079.65       8,536.39            .00      94,412.35   33.3
01101015 510200  MEDICARE                33,091.00      33,091.00      11,010.67       1,996.41            .00      22,080.33   33.3
01101015 510300  RETIREMENT             235,866.00     235,866.00      83,333.51      14,552.07            .00     152,532.49   35.3
01101015 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     402,870.00     402,870.00     151,066.00      31,740.00            .00     251,804.00   37.5
01101015 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      24,076.00      24,076.00       8,017.00       1,764.00            .00      16,059.00   33.3
01101015 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             943.00         943.00         293.27          59.20            .00         649.73   31.1
01101015 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,721.00       1,721.00         600.03          96.64            .00       1,120.97   34.9
01101015 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,807.00       5,807.00       2,047.30         372.81            .00       3,759.70   35.3
01101015 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       33,340.00      33,340.00       9,534.47       2,498.54      10,031.82      13,773.71   58.7
01101015 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       5,000.00       5,000.00         565.70         259.18       1,534.59       2,899.71   42.0
01101015 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,680.00       1,680.00         644.53         234.19       1,035.47            .00  100.0
01101015 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      21,000.00      21,000.00       6,219.86       1,417.86       2,140.12      12,640.02   39.8
01101015 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           375.00         375.00         375.00         375.00            .00            .00  100.0
01101015 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        2,740.00       2,740.00            .00            .00            .00       2,740.00     .0
01101015 570200  BUILDING RENTAL          9,276.00       9,276.00            .00            .00            .00       9,276.00     .0

  TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR      3,201,392.00   3,201,392.00   1,117,103.11     209,023.69      14,742.00   2,069,546.89   35.4%

011 PURCHASING                            

01101115 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        367,655.00     367,655.00     149,244.76      27,984.25            .00     218,410.24   40.6
01101115 510100  FICA                    22,796.00      22,796.00       8,738.25       1,624.92            .00      14,057.75   38.3
01101115 510200  MEDICARE                 5,332.00       5,332.00       2,043.53         380.00            .00       3,288.47   38.3
01101115 510300  RETIREMENT              37,999.00      37,999.00      15,691.21       2,812.42            .00      22,307.79   41.3
01101115 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      53,430.00      53,430.00      17,665.00       4,310.00            .00      35,765.00   33.1
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f25%2FbykQRS1KnOU8VCIJXid0khnujp8wXTPpv2nK672NnZl6Uvs6i0r3XFQFNGlU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ya1RlsioKwQKrLZrz7UCpUc1iAgLxALsrOuQPmbVCPRbr9v6DPLOulm1OnOcs6ke
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eDI%2FosN9H1LfAT7CtB2GxsWJGmPERza9s%2Bkn%2FER25xy%2Fj%2FA9PEJCxHEtWNaQplVC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tiRN3T2ipx7E%2BxU85j0a%2FT8%2FnpHUPEZIbC%2FLlzwwM6WRsNhU%2FkP0dyz7LlAGKhgK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LlLbkeXUecfErMc3XAVTxDUdH1mrPGDeJ2s8gyEqILG1Dq8PBGqkUOup6MmwP1UL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxsdbAZ%2FxVPSHErDlvB5rZTef6wEmJ%2B2vKK2FDWiovaFKoY93sSMhAhwtbJ6OtYS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vatKtHadx1PBhPJ22LPMMIv4EQ0p6q6QttLIr7w17JMrhkeZM8mN07XPLdr6Sict
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HsFQju5TJC53fuMxZWFLZtgzxcR5HFQD7qoxqfCzwTxuepkhqc%2BiEZRxNV4fcAqL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ubAossW68F7uVqxTB8SHXYd9OO3rRUPBpePl%2BIJ3w0IdFgJagnuP%2FdszrXtn3S6v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8FMTgYMi2LBxzsPKRYKdFyXUHkBzdfSJZp6YPZWLTXLKmTktPc9piKEAE%2FhHlgG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fA%2BJBLklpLEYj7skGbVfzQVfGkEo%2BjnPf4uOw2bV%2FC19M5SOeFwf%2FvQqwDFRjSJ%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mZUll6RiLI66vu8oDUUby42revadgK6EezNOB2uLMI3uHPuyBPhKDk7fd08UMf0R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6KoHmXCJo%2B1EBlpJJpCdTFfQycAuvodSSzsyXlVhdq5xZdfTymMYzop%2FmoAmOQF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qyp7cVGZsHAStF3dvuK87TgRxcy5NuDiRpwbkFXgnreChqcvbGwqMRBhAffTJ08t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0nb5mh4MP4jMvEK2%2FeFVCJ1beaJENf5GNrZtWIazTW7QTQd%2BftEbhqhiw7h2g0ro
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROZp8hE5DYvwd2jPgxVij1mqlb9SMsyA%2FYQTDxjyaBwungIZjdK4xLjHgPYR7W7Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxueHDxCzy4e4koFck2ovT3sObEmWiJQxGEH%2FqNsz5sKpLdDB4MUBnp1mUCfWZHW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JO9HVyazwPwWtAWO%2FV0wOoUqDM%2FTgg2Xr%2FuOvrwT3AL3laIVys4gV%2BsNVg9HCq1%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4t7QAKA59%2BfhkvuIyNFPpZbYBd684T3pucgxwO14QnMBZEXEBxaAMukdnjPtw44h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9mPxFAHYqWDTVsuvVvF7RvSXBY1O3dl6hLUt%2FC5uYrlPzpWCbgAkddwnUV7hmYO1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LlDExptmEksACrzq3GjSpn8ju7NZMrdUf5WSXStuGHi%2BPthcfIGv4of4lYnB7KNe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vnLkTLGPrV5i4fIkwS%2B5onQp%2Fuxz58GEH%2FoOd%2F00pBkFT97x63XppMWUjx4in9Xh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G70ghRr6X2v9oMViaVeO5nqbyxdB0zzF8CFQ1r2w5ZZoNqEGGf3ggIdWnYwDHOkF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fzlF2z3XCmJsnm4P4IdCF6yd1T76b%2BVitb0lg2OVtiHEEkNR7KNkPFQRGj1JIEz2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nbTgvik%2FyqWZn5fPRJuVEn9kWhNZ%2FBqLIE55uxMlCHJvgnrv22JOYwZ60iboQoKA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ih8kmTxrIbzeKr8lKchRNC9qsoEYxPdlJ8OtOTsrbj%2FCWF7%2BWCZdOJGDuRFzyzib
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2F4pkvxxj99lLOWCcmgb%2FmruY5wjYnC4Icd%2BZRCycEiu54HwiCL%2FjiSUX7fUoEHx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vvtteEUE%2BRABLPr9bOVrNqP9L38s9kcSYe22KP4Enwk7JyAvGOHn4nBhpqOs8bxn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZWvL%2FSoislD0SMODPCqD%2FCURzjF6vvLLBNGOIEdiFkIaGv8vpbOPg3ZkfiBGWe9S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68p3qdhKItvYIIgNcikjF%2BjqmVitiKkTZE1Q19c%2FIgBxFcGVjfrkhHUnoeED4kP5
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  FOR 2026 05

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01101115 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 3,406.00 3,406.00 1,055.80 250.00 .00 2,350.20   31.0
01101115 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    115.00 115.00 42.02 8.88 .00 72.98   36.5
01101115 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 295.00 295.00 117.56 19.60 .00 177.44   39.9
01101115 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 993.00 993.00 402.98 75.56 .00 590.02   40.6
01101115 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 3,500.00 3,500.00 680.96 533.33 847.82 1,971.22   43.7
01101115 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI 200.00 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .0
01101115 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/ 950.00 950.00 62.49 .00 645.17 242.34   74.5
01101115 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 6,000.00 6,000.00 140.00 .00 .00 5,860.00    2.3
01101115 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  1,415.00 1,415.00 480.00 100.00 .00 935.00   33.9
01101115 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 1,090.00 1,090.00 .00 .00 .00 1,090.00 .0
01101115 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES 23,143.00 23,143.00 5,785.68 .00 17,357.04 .28  100.0

  TOTAL PURCHASING 528,319.00 528,319.00 202,150.24 38,098.96 18,850.03 307,318.73   41.8%

012 AUDITOR

01101215 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL 145,020.00 145,020.00 60,835.37 11,076.92 .00 84,184.63   41.9
01101215 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,260,080.00   1,260,080.00 461,639.63 84,766.21 .00 798,440.37   36.6
01101215 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 500.00 500.00 57.38 57.38 .00 442.62   11.5
01101215 500800  TEMPORARY 21,056.00 21,056.00 9,862.10 289.00 .00 11,193.90   46.8
01101215 500900  PART TIME POSITION 23,000.00 23,000.00 10,131.96 1,872.72 .00 12,868.04   44.1
01101215 510100  FICA 88,453.00 88,453.00 32,187.54 5,814.51 .00 56,265.46   36.4
01101215 510200  MEDICARE 20,351.00 20,351.00 7,527.66 1,359.85 .00 12,823.34   37.0
01101215 510300  RETIREMENT 147,451.00 147,451.00 56,110.65 9,855.24 .00 91,340.35   38.1
01101215 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 168,480.00 168,480.00 62,567.64 12,280.00 .00 105,912.36   37.1
01101215 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 9,802.00 9,802.00 3,539.91 768.00 .00 6,262.09   36.1
01101215 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    385.00 385.00 123.72 24.42 .00 261.28   32.1
01101215 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 1,142.00 1,142.00 429.16 68.65 .00 712.84   37.6
01101215 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 3,852.00 3,852.00 1,464.96 264.79 .00 2,387.04   38.0
01101215 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 16,363.00 16,313.00 2,579.81 2,034.51 6,309.28 7,423.91   54.5
01101215 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 28,540.00 28,540.00 13,934.32 4,998.76 .00 14,605.68   48.8
01101215 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  5,715.00 5,715.00 .00 .00 597.00 5,118.00   10.4
01101215 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND .00 50.00 50.00 .00 .00 .00  100.0

  TOTAL AUDITOR 1,940,190.00   1,940,190.00 723,041.81 135,530.96 6,906.28   1,210,241.91   37.6%

013 HUMAN RESOURCES

01101315 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   631,955.00 631,955.00 249,872.95 47,687.66 .00 382,082.05   39.5
01101315 500800  TEMPORARY 18,000.00 18,000.00 5,127.00 708.75 .00 12,873.00   28.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZWbYpY2%2FC177Q3r6Fx1X9jF0M9BpkoEN5PQLfSRi5su42BoalliZZLddd4AvzwmM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X03GFinSd31YtpuEnUApcs7I9y3DPrMbMQEE3TE402%2BGitATgYvRO49BQpDKP9jr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhHKkE3Ekwzzv3Dn8meLYtg7WSumsfU6v2BqwV7qmM0d%2F%2BdQk%2B1QrDYw4cBxI59Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=91EtJOI9xoGMsqD2mJ22qtkVDJ6XpeDcnCPrWBRAvCF4SRh860El7hyYA0nYPMot
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zNbRA1%2F%2FXghkdv5oRbzMFPQ%2ByscXbTCHAYm2Gud2Q40HQ4yuK%2BfvJ%2BV2cbduf9dx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3jwUuI%2F3dymqn8AI49ILGYBZiBY7p%2BCJ1LOtBF%2Bi3vJO%2BD2n5slCXgnVwGMe12GY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tv8B1Ufpt366ocV0d6U9NQAMsOd4T%2FN8qAIGUFEPgS0f5V0ZXf3GGLh9o7ETQ295
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZS1UiOPM39g9p6bsQRs2VEn0r7Fk36x85yRTFspdpScBf1V0TZVmTZ2uIwJnXSY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZohkGfchpV6jkXQkOkFfWcfVs0lCJuz7MMdJ7ogfzoSEkZNFrA6qO35rIgnaMVm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yvjr49q7sowWKc4VtkAJMzxJtQ0koQn0Cw%2BpFKs2PLVpK0wkeiw8dGxYpnhOPGgK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1kl%2FFMPpa9xekLOBIniuGKDC5%2Fc26n9k%2BlV%2BYOF6rsBxk9jtvVMklqkRhnQr4Lki
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4VPj%2BybYS9XAyE%2BYrIOenUDuZTgsd6UDpPFOkMnBzUx5bsCdliNGWxWf19XC2sav
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9Xj231e7BwcxrTysUJ3vMO9z3grjUoPTppcN5mM67jSjPbwTQTzbDnJqLolE7Fn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpTirMN%2Bd3PkHYQJc9vzXuKCCKwvfXtGRbHaMSYL9vhO%2FQkh7sq%2FE8VqGW7UwjIV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZY%2Fe1gghBAXN%2BXDjgR38Pvz5V95gjqWOGrEe5pu7XKmPoAIt0hY10l1HEamW1RR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DiBe0hlkJmCvc3ffNQzcKczmJGpp%2BpP0H08LR373WSdtmsGzFfc%2BfESLrs3FuRf3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0i0Y3tCTR6hV893Kpfa8x0Vea8ye7kx4JVba%2BG5wh7xPVmtBYXaUTIBNMGEV4M9j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yxg2Sq4a2%2F1OeWIMl2qcx9e7mPAstrmmdMq6G%2FWiTYAOWmexzt5o0yskPQ8H5x3D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=neHw%2BRVLwFgWKh6bsX0LJLD6WyCUlRbe5mxxp5zq7VcP%2BAc%2Fl%2B4jNK%2BLyk3eTpLW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7TP0jmEZkdGadgj%2BYQystGqUhY64dtRyGvvOUKSZAPPDMaTeacZ3kZys6%2FinK%2BuU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p8w87JkGtHWuYZ0hY%2FVMatOMNnP2zfjTXUhRDLbK506Ow2385KdCQEHJd22ArPyh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a20IW28Waa3Q88Xk5lA%2FToB6DZ3PI4qF5129DKZwjFmgtLbfPSIdYL%2FCGDmpepqc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TuuqaB7lI7rQRBxNqvdy9%2FLL2Bxsy3rM7R341n2E69KgdD5V4j95aIFGpDyCRo0q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0UaOdc2n%2Bg8XuAccF0roscm%2FzziwZdiKz2YLFeVWTwDaIV9YCIYA%2FnZepGizoiL0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=srQevjheHYq7lH9AjsSlrYofLbpKUQ0Kw2O%2FjRvvfRxhnnnb803CziIbiyFHg%2Bfj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xyqcg685bOWFybVLBDvmRgvN%2FDqY76HsmO1O5u6DEmVT6mBvYQgOzFKf4XIGhIQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pL%2Flp1RCSPwuJuMxsLccU2o2uMyr0G4eGwEvVhCBf33cnQw%2FT5QoIiIS2g9BO5uU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BVl0rT6%2FM%2Bt0XgUm2q1BwpCy4dqxWd7pLsYUqxJoLC4yx3NLx8tVof6qTR5wO2I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGCFM%2B92c0GxeWiHSg6aSiRrZaLbkGD50eC8BPMXrZ%2B5OJeC%2Bmq8IMMrRQ5sRvwD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0qDm6cDa8HKGYA9jwsNW1u6xm6MTjAFZ6YqRq%2FyZsRmTeJNYhX64UDAG6gGSOcnK
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01101315 510100  FICA 40,298.00 40,298.00 14,951.57 2,831.80 .00 25,346.43   37.1
01101315 510200  MEDICARE 9,425.00 9,425.00 3,496.62 662.26 .00 5,928.38   37.1
01101315 510300  RETIREMENT 67,176.00 67,176.00 26,285.12 4,792.62 .00 40,890.88   39.1
01101315 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 90,740.00 90,740.00 24,462.00 5,560.00 .00 66,278.00   27.0
01101315 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 5,772.00 5,772.00 1,283.80 326.00 .00 4,488.20   22.2
01101315 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    154.00 154.00 49.27 10.36 .00 104.73   32.0
01101315 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 520.00 520.00 201.23 33.90 .00 318.77   38.7
01101315 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 1,755.00 1,755.00 688.45 130.65 .00 1,066.55   39.2
01101315 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 84,000.00 84,000.00 12,616.48 6,188.47 12,632.77 58,750.75   30.1
01101315 522800  LAW BOOKS 1,200.00 1,200.00 .00 .00 .00 1,200.00 .0
01101315 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 5,500.00 5,500.00 572.06 200.00 1,600.00 3,327.94   39.5
01101315 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 20,000.00 20,000.00 3,017.02 470.00 .00 16,982.98   15.1
01101315 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  2,773.00 2,773.00 1,474.50 950.00 .00 1,298.50   53.2
01101315 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI 84,700.00 84,700.00 27,489.74 18,046.85 33,591.75 23,618.51   72.1
01101315 561500  PROFESSIONAL DEVEL 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00 .00 14,500.00 5,500.00   72.5
01101315 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES 1,000.00 1,000.00 191.60 .00 808.40 .00  100.0

  TOTAL HUMAN RESOURCES 1,084,968.00   1,084,968.00 371,779.41 88,599.32 63,132.92 650,055.67   40.1%

014 COURTS

01101420 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 820,339.00 820,339.00 334,384.73 61,923.10 .00 485,954.27   40.8
01101420 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL   2,359,310.00   2,359,310.00 994,309.13 179,182.50 .00   1,365,000.87   42.1
01101420 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,062,188.00   1,062,188.00 418,103.48 75,295.42 .00 644,084.52   39.4
01101420 500800  TEMPORARY 101,000.00 101,000.00 40,778.51 10,381.88 .00 60,221.49   40.4
01101420 500900  PART TIME POSITION 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00 .00 .00 25,000.00 .0
01101420 501000  SUPPLEMENTAL SALAR 31,200.00 31,200.00 8,640.00 1,600.00 .00 22,560.00   27.7
01101420 510100  FICA 272,741.00 272,741.00 106,787.77 19,571.83 .00 165,953.23   39.2
01101420 510200  MEDICARE 63,787.00 63,787.00 25,235.23 4,577.28 .00 38,551.77   39.6
01101420 510300  RETIREMENT 454,658.00 454,658.00 184,835.61 31,959.19 .00 269,822.39   40.7
01101420 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 532,350.00 532,350.00 196,397.42 36,420.54 .00 335,952.58   36.9
01101420 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 33,202.00 33,202.00 10,522.77 2,113.44 .00 22,679.23   31.7
01101420 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    1,020.00 1,020.00 348.17 64.10 .00 671.83   34.1
01101420 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 2,863.00 2,863.00 1,166.41 186.41 .00 1,696.59   40.7
01101420 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 9,663.00 9,663.00 3,983.12 719.37 .00 5,679.88   41.2
01101420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 47,450.00 47,450.00 15,174.68 3,381.14 15,383.90 16,891.42   64.4
01101420 522800  LAW BOOKS 12,000.00 17,000.00 15,353.21 3,029.20 .00 1,646.79   90.3
01101420 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 6,700.00 6,700.00 795.29 198.80 5,904.71 .00  100.0
01101420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 47,450.00 42,450.00 9,543.02 1,318.03 400.00 32,506.98   23.4
01101420 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  12,300.00 12,300.00 180.25 180.25 1,200.00 10,919.75   11.2
01101420 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,034.00 .00 .00 8,966.00   10.3

  TOTAL COURTS 5,905,221.00   5,905,221.00   2,367,572.80 432,102.48 22,888.61   3,514,759.59   40.5%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQ7ONu5JWoVPUxJhlphUXyuVdW18ZGLVIZ2cTcy7M5WE0ZZVLeLLcn35Gcj8RQ5M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBH9zulpv5TYdBaCe0K9o4u06cCZnsEO%2BIZ%2B4d9433r921WHKzNOr3AkXk%2BCD0dY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sd1eBYwT7jKWd%2BFgqHAO%2FKzCLOfZVzTUpWQsrqQv%2B9puWGRYdGFXkTgODyYdN5cA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sT39VFdL5tAAyf77Be4tdCYLI3zRg%2BrBsqgORNgirjXEAYZcmuRI4BLzHZd8Su9U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mpe2YXxGgu84UvzKJ0D4aLm1odW1fakLKvazIIKcBKdQ%2Bf2nQPOSMn2SJDaqA64o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f4trFBbYdg3iywqt%2FIOzGWtcaYaMlDzo8hXLEh9hf0N6aNwr6wZsfVcWhRB8gToB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HeFfkS5iyOXCZyJiBmcHLsNntsHeFghJ7s1QWsVfqBmlxCOf%2BAGV%2BejKFmTtCFYe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BDLodVdM345l2bpPe7UwFYyrYRkNYI2pz%2FGSyjc6iuLuubK90gYNgJNhWy%2FAj7PK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWsuSFPti2fwG1iywss2ZAP1ek13fHB311e%2B046wqyt%2Btk4D%2FW3dU74j61OiWFkU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I20WFvPULC8CVELFMTTzWDdwsEeSqgSP5GuG0j13Xi6my8jssAFmeLHXrCqllqbV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n9D35P0AlZUVWmBhuNCHrZkEppRvjEDglRfvYSRBJu3cziHOaskkwlqAXbuPNU%2FS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TZgK7XX3VWwH%2FFnls0cjFFh8V5qxbJ1PWJ99rrP8yIXI7DrJ5J4X6xRW8m5d6cxR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JaycjVwB%2FOGy6Hk77ENdJCZSvdmqwp2ntgISe2n%2FKE2UVjVTGDNo8gQYXOsfMN%2FC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6IAYX4JC59caDQJfE5ZW9spy4KgiPVBOAW6p1OPWZog95%2Fr9Pe4qMmZ16uhMm2Xu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=op7tAxbusiS2xcMysOQpefK0HcdzzyHDYQ0fWU37yagE7QnFgwrMYYoe7bfE4q3m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MA25sm9iAl%2FFEog9QUqwe7B%2FyqWGxJyWULT%2BnkPfkpaUnvocBbgrh20EnkxxEhmy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2BmJ1NDozJu48CihiBHwQnLy3Gy4%2Fn5Uv%2FVP6%2BO9UBvP1dVLMCjBDMDlKvHbHTsp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zL4xv7VZ%2BJT3Gqk8wHXk5z3K90jCNp9%2FnTu9tBUl8aB9Kpafr1o5yjikRgJGJNPH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jrupqSjxroQ3Gr94NJKmzpHJFHiogItvU0s70qd03kuC4rb6Bvx5ut5JQU84hK85
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Gg5sXGyqQaSXtMNB3n7%2BHswDO62TVDOwCwLAL4hvtPiUCkveZHamoJHKVzua00H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YIDEEswvROh4NcCgNq8ialDz5yQkHC0gVAcxtCb9w49LFQihg9B84tOJYuNb14UI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OmYuF7fd1QOUCdGOYetYR0dlQmOGdtN4r0DZ%2FAdLduxkez8YZujoaakAxIrSa2Oz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gEyD%2B40kx%2BylBo7rAx7aJ%2BqSd0nSG5pcsTtlAYK77xRQYEW2WQ9tRpiWQYzOp3Hv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=poseHOTaBeXUGim6ihAhxpg29qpPeJJo6605l9Do6whPN49SkVgssoqFV8wHGO%2Fv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQF07HDwcmM6zRjsqoS7KyvIy9%2BmRdNZNrZmYsJD1SNiUqqzZM2AaPUqLF0Oyorj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYGo98ZZ6%2BiYDZ123UQJvFtHfN9pNfvUks9omJakEx%2FZ6gOdQcG%2Bwpx%2BuJ8jQTks
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3CABAv8mokSrq9yU%2FBAmttQ5uXtFLW6IcwnFE3QsvGBLieBcCdeHMswnb0o8VzJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJOYXK8P85ij3HdSNrFpB06bgUE58AW8h42Pr9Y5SC6KCR%2B2s4GXZS9CtjMb0lFW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fCXUIItk7JC26JZJ0H6k34SYogmuvF4%2FelmCRw8BuwI0GoHCs1uJU450W2cffimo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFCnd0j2htMH0ZoIbrOy8Dj5dwvYwyySDeFn8O56OkxzDc154CL%2BuqQl5cg1NG6n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jyKBO0WHFww9zIPM9ych5eC6vta1tArWyxAEuqiTiCMx%2Fsimlb%2BXR9SDn2qrhrXm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uCqk%2F0qcG5MV7Z2ZFyo6zxTUIA4w85TXxeXTQnCtPXmFC1p9Z83Aug6rahtKT2aV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PY2%2FaUMoeuO8hRfNEfyOCY5%2BGu%2FFUZRl5YlMYqkBmzO73cOI2wM%2FOm9U6S%2BPhuhd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbj8HihYiCZM9%2BRhmH2JlI8GilGZISoltWT%2BgywQDEFz7U5jD8BHu%2FyZiotaZK0p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pqIqy7BEqpeiTtgMiX7dIt2Bu3S4i6z9LGzW7yMlY9bhl55oocjNFYP91YMazyTS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vL0kQ7PKmZ75LFRTgAR0LC4KuM3FnjLLf%2FhWlI7mse5wnHKhQ2oDrZa%2FKoQOwJrU
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

015 APPELLATE COURTS                      

01101520 501000  SUPPLEMENTAL SALAR      26,280.00      26,280.00       9,854.90       1,516.14            .00      16,425.10   37.5
01101520 510100  FICA                     1,630.00       1,630.00         611.04          93.99            .00       1,018.96   37.5
01101520 510200  MEDICARE                   383.00         383.00         142.75          21.96            .00         240.25   37.3
01101520 510300  RETIREMENT               2,718.00       2,718.00       1,041.88         152.40            .00       1,676.12   38.3

  TOTAL APPELLATE COURTS               31,011.00      31,011.00      11,650.57       1,784.49            .00      19,360.43   37.6%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        

01102320 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       88,908.00      88,908.00      36,931.03       6,839.08            .00      51,976.97   41.5
01102320 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,312,654.00   1,312,654.00     546,574.05     100,226.28            .00     766,079.95   41.6
01102320 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      12,000.00      12,000.00         128.48         118.90            .00      11,871.52    1.1
01102320 500800  TEMPORARY               35,000.00      35,000.00       9,048.38       1,720.63            .00      25,951.62   25.9
01102320 510100  FICA                    89,811.00      89,811.00      35,179.10       6,455.78            .00      54,631.90   39.2
01102320 510200  MEDICARE                21,005.00      21,005.00       8,227.37       1,509.82            .00      12,777.63   39.2
01102320 510300  RETIREMENT             146,098.00     146,098.00      61,437.71      10,772.02            .00      84,660.29   42.1
01102320 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     281,840.00     281,840.00     112,441.00      22,490.00            .00     169,399.00   39.9
01102320 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      17,602.00      17,602.00       6,336.20       1,310.00            .00      11,265.80   36.0
01102320 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             596.00         596.00         241.21          45.36            .00         354.79   40.5
01102320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,088.00       1,088.00         439.14          71.47            .00         648.86   40.4
01102320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,672.00       3,672.00       1,500.58         275.59            .00       2,171.42   40.9
01102320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       93,342.00      93,342.00      12,926.80         614.10      33,726.35      46,688.85   50.0
01102320 522800  LAW BOOKS                  230.00         230.00            .00            .00            .00         230.00     .0
01102320 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA          40.00          40.00            .00            .00            .00          40.00     .0
01102320 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM         599.00         599.00            .00            .00            .00         599.00     .0
01102320 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         529.00         529.00            .00            .00            .00         529.00     .0
01102320 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         625.00         625.00         152.34            .00         472.66            .00  100.0
01102320 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      13,014.00      13,014.00       1,807.04         500.00            .00      11,206.96   13.9
01102320 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           203.00         203.00            .00            .00            .00         203.00     .0
01102320 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,982.00       1,982.00            .00            .00            .00       1,982.00     .0
01102320 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES         479.00         479.00            .00            .00            .00         479.00     .0
01102320 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       5,039.00       5,039.00            .00            .00            .00       5,039.00     .0
01102320 599910  CREDIT CARD PRE PA          10.00          10.00            .00            .00            .00          10.00     .0
01102320 662300  CAPITAL OUTLAY-DIS          19.00          19.00            .00            .00            .00          19.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK              2,126,385.00   2,126,385.00     833,370.43     152,949.03      34,199.01   1,258,815.56   40.8%

030 JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE                   

01103010 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        322,118.00     322,118.00     134,779.81      24,196.85            .00     187,338.19   41.8

104

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mHCvfiNREDo0g9%2BS938WGXCbo6O7ZEKyhXoaFinIjRgMUI0ubQ97j%2FylzasLAL4r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6IyFB5cMGcb1HwHGhrbz%2Fsm4sOhhl%2FNqVW4TShIyiVfKoZaYhUQHhPKdMIzS9S6%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2Bn%2FnYH1109yIJd63LThNxHOi4eThThCXbnXaKXDX5a7mLGeJNB%2FMkIuyRJG1GUh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jtTD9SZeY90AGhWPOZoBxkk%2BAJCWUCbCnK6xkKKO7QvnXlYVZBPi0ej7pdk3btJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUJzi3z32ccfkSKI9F9DChkSz%2BP1QV%2BSnslQ4VAjaoM29W7YjKg9rTQxgrkEjIJU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Zr3DpIAsriG%2BvZJr15AlePYU1aAWGnHMKyXK5XeCnv8gPoMvWa5TMBwHYAZxWIg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tfd%2BkM%2Fx5tyYrcioNft3TQJ0jHCPZvZRj%2BkzWOEaTAWO7iEQiIqfKYwirnNZHK1B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yWCl%2BBL%2F92KZyZn3WKM0MJjSOFEMT0HdS%2FeJsEvof3My79KJXOug9gYfDV5XFugE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CYXYyAfc2cu2M%2Bq0EA%2FkiD897n66oeuswAAo2Q5ZOQ%2BfsyJzKCIbbRPge2RNVwHl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZim9xit8Pp24fweyJautC%2BVvVKmXIP4UIRaEaYird7VHeaEf9LGjymvkVMrTop%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u9W%2FNEEuVkj3shbR%2F7qt5mBBxyWu%2BI%2B3uBo3kXO0RkD%2BwPvbd5naApMJ0Jf3%2FUjJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stogMNJpVihQBeCQBQg%2B8YiYQycTM7JFOZhaCvY6pNzkrbWul61H6%2BmFaAfPITWh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IBZxRhpc4zeJnGatdscUqrGShfY8JhBUAOrRr50G8Y2KPMBe5AVj6gxRkoRyf723
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=603CQob0%2BA9PoUTNQjkP%2FQP4wFSdUCiGR8Tb2Gyif0fWurG6MvNppXT%2F7Gmj5xBx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9laj61fWXApgzOxXLzkonbaZdhZJ8DqiQxXaepY1NJb%2B4zTaj%2Fq%2FeP7Lf0FKXviO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7SZgbfqChcMmiCXVPVl9Azw3PcEjety12qnZ5dEfZvIcgSFNkKQBp1EJf%2FbqULUk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UDhBX42p6AlnElg3T%2B45Z4AoodtSefGBl0cpzGKcbXhPqK8pzCmGGVrIunGlOdtt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=73ZoQXxb6yfRRL0pcvl5c8q4SiF8%2B6m25cWTVzYMUY3idaQVjNl84nQX7dhv402a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xz9AxejY9NBUiKj4%2BPmK9rLHB9bhqPHGN6xWST4pEhTtMRZmpE3xaSXM9GazOz%2BI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gaqabd8rv1R%2F4j%2BPw8ZdYAQaQo2AR53nBZ9Y4UA47Fs83PyxOzNfh%2BlnV1BfSHEa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zxmi43gkfXO%2FQIkTbCHJoUMB%2F6ion8Ta1MR%2BCeH1ox%2Bov36855TeYzbD7HSk%2BG4f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0VlLilCHCAqDNTr48pC801u8rW7YQmftpkhO771tcJt2Ay3s%2F%2F1Mfh9n%2BKDKQ5m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SeUSykA1RRmnR6bbIlsK8pJ3jEaIwI91HuBDOJlW3t6hp0b4rFjNri2HKdxjQY%2BP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALnPWXybWpW%2FlvrGxycGYQL6QiqgP50jj5HkEIcyBBxPBa5vIxfedNPFDeSF4rDo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VnxQppRHZuY0LNKV4S8SOMtlLQvloysYV3KgIgC2FYUwQEO6EYYfuLI0ufIAkz7k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BvsGiG0uwz1QacDkhKc%2B28%2F0da2rJEPGVNiOx%2BHy1CwdPZ2UNK01LZjvQomZULpx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DAJYBM%2FahXS244xg%2B3a%2Ba30iMgjsSu5wOvHMMp0NqeodM4zRV%2Fxc3X7Mfyyqhd5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gZdGAzjf50YOyFwShi5Evpwhvw0ONcBGr9Q3%2FUa%2F6SNbC%2F4BVh8dVkdSAUy%2BAwVL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVynHjk56K3taY7Iy%2FXD%2BYkZ5popFrHj1XkPx4C29Q1pTruHj%2BiQyjQi3EEPX%2Biq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFySCSpkO1pDaKLS8u7b6LLydSQmLi0wa6ct3boQY7vCVpSJ9mwWBC6Tnv3x82M4
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01103010 510100  FICA 19,972.00 19,972.00 7,957.04 1,423.92 .00 12,014.96   39.8
01103010 510200  MEDICARE 4,671.00 4,671.00 1,860.89 333.01 .00 2,810.11   39.8
01103010 510300  RETIREMENT 33,293.00 33,293.00 14,208.37 2,431.78 .00 19,084.63   42.7
01103010 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 55,380.00 55,380.00 21,792.00 4,100.00 .00 33,588.00   39.3
01103010 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 3,224.00 3,224.00 1,243.20 256.00 .00 1,980.80   38.6
01103010 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    115.00 115.00 45.13 8.36 .00 69.87   39.2
01103010 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 258.00 258.00 106.92 16.95 .00 151.08   41.4
01103010 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 870.00 870.00 363.99 65.35 .00 506.01   41.8
01103010 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 2,850.00 2,850.00 .00 .00 .00 2,850.00 .0
01103010 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 2,835.00 2,835.00 .00 .00 .00 2,835.00 .0
01103010 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  300.00 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .0

  TOTAL JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE 445,886.00 445,886.00 182,357.35 32,832.22 .00 263,528.65   40.9%

031 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1

01103120 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 90,686.00 90,686.00 37,669.54 6,975.84 .00 53,016.46   41.5
01103120 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   168,700.00 168,700.00 70,119.93 12,957.64 .00 98,580.07   41.6
01103120 510100  FICA 16,083.00 16,083.00 6,415.56 1,198.38 .00 9,667.44   39.9
01103120 510200  MEDICARE 3,762.00 3,762.00 1,500.38 280.26 .00 2,261.62   39.9
01103120 510300  RETIREMENT 26,809.00 26,809.00 11,343.06 2,003.32 .00 15,465.94   42.3
01103120 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 37,830.00 37,830.00 18,494.00 3,210.00 .00 19,336.00   48.9
01103120 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 3,276.00 3,276.00 1,214.80 242.00 .00 2,061.20   37.1
01103120 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    96.00 96.00 37.14 6.88 .00 58.86   38.7
01103120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 135.00 135.00 55.39 9.08 .00 79.61   41.0
01103120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 456.00 456.00 189.43 35.00 .00 266.57   41.5
01103120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 4,930.00 4,930.00 901.79 98.78 1,981.99 2,046.22   58.5
01103120 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 500.00 500.00 150.00 .00 .00 350.00   30.0
01103120 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 150.00 150.00 50.00 .00 .00 100.00   33.3

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 353,413.00 353,413.00 148,141.02 27,017.18 1,981.99 203,289.99   42.5%

032 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 2

01103220 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS 100,686.00 100,686.00 41,823.43 7,745.08 .00 58,862.57   41.5
01103220 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES   180,600.00 180,600.00 67,603.84 12,720.01 .00 112,996.16   37.4
01103220 510100  FICA 17,440.00 17,440.00 6,601.22 1,224.45 .00 10,838.78   37.9
01103220 510200  MEDICARE 4,079.00 4,079.00 1,543.79 286.36 .00 2,535.21   37.8
01103220 510300  RETIREMENT 29,072.00 29,072.00 11,526.72 2,056.74 .00 17,545.28   39.6
01103220 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 48,360.00 48,360.00 12,325.99 2,800.00 .00 36,034.01   25.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aSPwKyQawWrHdcCAHzA6pN3rbg6T74XmoRO0QMNsTSJ%2BUNQ6RCTOVTbPwy7OrWeF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U4XgIJpQKe%2FHfgsBBPedlQbJgadRWjVUyoZ8qwuhcAyICMQWhpcguXArr6Le%2FP7w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nwsjGXaZeaL9dfjERyA5fa3u5iCTUh3Nv48aNhAKhGLr6XrTn0%2B%2Bo1tlFqj04%2FHg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=un4fISA%2F%2FHmsf6TtWPUus1OgfBQ4r%2Bcmu2bPNRgZRZEZamtNzn%2BjwGu4ZFtdv6se
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6c3Wl1WJniIMdkqolU9if8FWdG9qhREn26VSmg0XXvg%2FjWFhYTiX8rprWfIrZtxP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vbfw8MUdx7yw4Lki2joFggw8clarE%2F3rxdUDQfEBGj5mhgSxZOpW4Xu6glUf%2FUcw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZDkKmegd0LWC8uncHCXrn1SbzZreSPe%2FJtoQXEfBySJm0IFhYgDAhWPEVDqW44Nx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AqUmHMjM3DnMqKKVci4w98ebM4kSBTSnasfMw3ePbEFFe3YHRXQuHvsfUtM2YHIG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYIXXkAUf5bCaw9uwmU%2BXoaE5f80s6DGI8%2BcIIr3sV5EwZCwxIoqiV%2BpOoDv35SX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rDsHaTgMYZ%2FgpYtDR5OA3NJXJwHF4jK%2FXZlN%2Bej76U25Qo2IOs6YhOtfjtvRKXHY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ye6ywoiP8%2BcXudh%2FNoqC4AZ%2FhpIZWPLWFR4I%2FkWCn7r97B%2BqKcYfB54a4u2hR6yv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fNA4pL4cDA9W2ITGBSB3cr%2FEYZYCj5KCtYcL%2FVFA9qVQYpFAUt6kJdLkDXiTB5YN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEI068Wf4rUY5cCXay11PCcBonIG0%2BgnSePo5LzFXSphGfv9GzAqW87IDW56qOI9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z%2BOKlF15qfBG%2FqAbvIRSuPTOOi8%2BNkktYOc78hNrYT7i9xcOS29N3lLsXvJ2SjOa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MhcgoRjWstowWdJDUh5JpLijXknFHtDA09rpuXGMmlZAmdkk4TequrDSkHmsiieA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qBUq1w0SAC1QCScTUSzDvjk3P7B8BX51D2xfoGU6iqB76d1wNqr6ROWHFlM4OyBX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m8p%2F2M%2FfDKs90Ax6iHUrt5Wrr0Ki6gGqnGN4ZCI36szP%2Bb9u2dbSGA4iuSLEW9oo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0cXAqoueZNUIAegxeGjon8qwEt%2B1WFBnCb83mrheSxNWXGO6tE6FPa7iSMy6nBlU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WpD5BaZzJM%2FUdD1EJZ4BRwwz1cR%2BAF61l1EcyYBxaezyQNBmRNCUzumjRIAq42sV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FTG71CbEtv%2B%2BEUvz%2Baeq1FVzQDiatxRioPeJTNqkv7zfmR1qb1TFvzRnU2TUhNl8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7cznXDTzSz8n6TSBdCH2bth6thT2pvihncR8wra3e7L9vUaSRukiXE5e1nfBgWw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4qrkwQD3pEW2ofZzP9KvWQ%2BHZXv0iGs81kEs1E7OWNZjpFsgW9jws1R7EVnf7ZUf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOhnqst7K2KNBJYASrefnyyUMOi4%2BWXkzoTTxRb%2B9C57fUvU3uXD6Vs79ljSZcF3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GCsaqKrt%2FMsfxyDc4WGB6wHBHb%2BN2eImHrAmNWQqcnMLQFwu3cLDC8CgU6XpKmzm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IN1hncHeyb1Tz2TaZstcYtNoHq%2FckzoWWwt5Q9K03RC3f1YF4g70j9lHvUGxxX1Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awBetwTw%2FXuVUEB1UYagTfiWi3sOaaa0jsAg5XmegiW3yTS3qpzUXa%2FgxzJv4gOI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9bwUoecKIiCdjnRlDj8bgQIdBFSP0wa82rW7avNllbw2clixcOcDDV16fEFVIfx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4UYbQcE5AMETW4PFXelEz85WfVleW8ecSztIp77HEL90F72NZlvzaH86nTsVoDsP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1MYja5%2F%2FjkDLYq%2FnwLsN8S5om0HyQALK7oy5jDTCT9jFZ%2BrtMpj3HGyh6GK7l48
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yNLVD2JiseuOoq9%2FfV%2BjIG6KHThwce7gucfs561wCOVKcS4tI4OlYdRpxU%2Fs9t84
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01103220 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,834.00       2,834.00         600.48         136.00            .00       2,233.52   21.2
01103220 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          29.81           5.92            .00          66.19   31.1
01103220 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         145.00         145.00          53.59           8.90            .00          91.41   37.0
01103220 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         488.00         488.00         182.52          34.34            .00         305.48   37.4
01103220 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        6,000.00       6,000.00         616.33         245.19         360.00       5,023.67   16.3
01103220 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,700.00       5,700.00            .00            .00            .00       5,700.00     .0
01103220 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           705.00         705.00            .00            .00            .00         705.00     .0
01103220 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         249.00         249.00            .00            .00            .00         249.00     .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      396,454.00     396,454.00     142,907.72      27,262.99         360.00     253,186.28   36.1%

033 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 3            

01103320 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       90,686.00      90,686.00      37,669.54       6,975.84            .00      53,016.46   41.5
01103320 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        186,522.00     186,522.00      79,924.14      14,144.23            .00     106,597.86   42.8
01103320 500800  TEMPORARY                8,100.00       8,100.00            .00            .00            .00       8,100.00     .0
01103320 510100  FICA                    17,838.00      17,838.00       6,939.16       1,243.72            .00      10,898.84   38.9
01103320 510200  MEDICARE                 4,172.00       4,172.00       1,622.77         290.85            .00       2,549.23   38.9
01103320 510300  RETIREMENT              28,899.00      28,899.00      12,392.53       2,122.57            .00      16,506.47   42.9
01103320 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      54,860.00      54,860.00      20,388.00       3,840.00            .00      34,472.00   37.2
01103320 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,250.00       3,250.00       1,126.00         232.00            .00       2,124.00   34.6
01103320 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          35.96           6.66            .00          60.04   37.5
01103320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         158.00         158.00          63.54           9.93            .00          94.46   40.2
01103320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         541.00         541.00         215.89          38.21            .00         325.11   39.9
01103320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        8,000.00       8,000.00       1,250.79          33.18         662.59       6,086.62   23.9
01103320 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01103320 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,000.00      10,000.00       1,100.00            .00            .00       8,900.00   11.0
01103320 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           750.00         750.00            .00            .00            .00         750.00     .0
01103320 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      415,072.00     415,072.00     162,728.32      28,937.19         662.59     251,681.09   39.4%

034 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 4            

01103420 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       90,686.00      90,686.00      37,669.54       6,975.84            .00      53,016.46   41.5
01103420 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        188,921.00     188,921.00      80,998.35      14,762.94            .00     107,922.65   42.9
01103420 510100  FICA                    17,336.00      17,336.00       6,712.09       1,225.68            .00      10,623.91   38.7
01103420 510200  MEDICARE                 4,055.00       4,055.00       1,569.82         286.65            .00       2,485.18   38.7
01103420 510300  RETIREMENT              28,899.00      28,899.00      12,493.19       2,184.76            .00      16,405.81   43.2
01103420 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      85,020.00      85,020.00      29,308.52       5,488.94            .00      55,711.48   34.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H7GUDdZ19V%2FwHBeSJszM4XIe9x%2FKR65uJUIgAkM6QF%2BT6aZN0GWYMewhlGiEyB5j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YYi%2FjX5C6B79DMLlh87TX4vt1Ydy6ITUe8hwSDmFRt2nc8Wlt7DTzkn1RFhul5b7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1QAQG4H7TmmFsN4jkS3BxQYLfw11SqWHMgA9ZvPyhDP3GisyzlYrSx49N58Htj5f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHzoOOp6XlwW3hvu8%2BMvq5L8ThXCV47EFlCx5LxRWQYq9uMZK%2BiCssbG93D81zbx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4HKfK9FUIifIVeKJULQbTeJfe01htawWreNEIYArz%2FWwb9Wcn37cAM4ILCJ7qi3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZttWh8ps3TJx2HDb6mEHsnFFuOonoOdR2ic%2FWzID%2FAt1AetjevkdtH7sCg1Nu3IK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BLe7r98Ju%2BPwkFYg%2BuUSQ3BCDly8z32pCRIPln58atcfwHkuwqVpXJf%2Bmnq2qwKT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWv2CbtNb15LF9ktzK76uSCGcUU8bqmGSNXygBmyuiHzjL%2Bp9dkXIdmbBe9W1%2FJL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Jv8X5ITtKhwsA0Vd2oksyM9hEkUNXI%2B2hLRsdCbJjYqYp7WafSt5iFlb9RKQyOs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ddp0fU39F5AavfSNphFn070eK02UiEsmtzOylNCOBWIis2Ni8g4bL%2FAZt3uhzHS4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqx5FUrsyD0nponIG3re17mKJJ9VJMzqYbD9NVFqpG5KpjFiFLGfioC6DlJ5DNgq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0xEQrOUMV44wsvgA4iL02lkpmHiMuKVx6maGyzkTeBg%2BI0GPscZwHtN3UbXmH38
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWOPDPuCQWUNC9jbrPdMITddiux4R%2BLpay6f2MC40NE7CDs0vX%2BzkCwc76JPi7g9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XOFQyB0cVBsEJ3GJowXIOWT5C%2F59JLHsWdczt%2BwJl6yzJfAFaypmQOD4L0aEpSaF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yq7TTsRULskUwHTLvUm7mqEYsQcKuDzbjF3wTMNtmPiii5Gx%2BvG4GyFHuLRtmr0Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wa1vOzQy1QliNy7D%2B2UObTyqxFmC2FnD1CPJH485CPgPzzN6tWIbnbyHE11nYZSA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YUGAzWMV6lDvHj8iAkQ6Fzj98JieBm7YuBndf0QautIgUOwviwuu3aL46g9sG%2FbI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nr8T7jhxS0DOOyZlKmk7BQylntnqO6sLkeDjetNAbWs%2FVWL2wkNMo2cKN%2Fka4agl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7fZ9z8pE6cOgHU8PbhzfNQF5oLYRkW9bk3OzeigbUZTe94FPHKl%2BmiKBOzZ7C5Oo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dHfwF%2BtLgldFFpEvA8TeUF7qA5q3KqRAiJ0MQ%2B9xtfHcauBtAUHxtm3e8Ptihhn8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BOH4a0YOk51CSIy0q39Sp16pv6JIlGOXn9xeIJlMnIhMpZvRWVsztqOiI76XCdp%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZ6m0Aq0N2KK%2FNt6BnUif2yqmew%2FZGHZI5k6SoaFszudWv3HjJokic5%2Fx3ikSpgJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGMDgZ2jsX1y%2B5Zx1HA1mN%2B6k%2Bc4dKOQFQXrLPzAmbobXoT4eVmPQCIJ%2BDJV62mE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AqtLWQOdAGj5GBk2l1JjBHv1OBzVLJIKnGp2WAY7MTaFXGZ5nd4na42BvKMGurb0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4KRbCinEucRxiAGhJwPow4fqzKr%2BFg%2FO6ptCP2DjKYhfs%2BgxMsaqcPQuiXU%2BfEp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWKjIljjxMZURUyPKPGNlHMORYE7MgHX66fz1oypMJIXwa2CiScL8N%2B8qqoLCSvA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwFcFolb7VB0JwbAUxTqNLB5ZsOaRSEO2mV9dCGBXs3ee7x9bFYh1gTfGAlIzBIs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eDVcccU4crYcL0nZPX5oBr46OTG5rtJ%2F36hmPWqiDtl0zIwpq1ZqA2YK3ddtIfd1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2FoPv6ND6jiJH14fOB09WJZ3UAbaspN93GZJotuKLLeYHFv%2FPSqvZds%2FYhqegCgM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2B%2F7V9CZ4p7ovk1Ibp99KUsIQ4ortO9hbeWOiwVIRsn0jCABGBlbNj1C52u49ULP
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01103420 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       4,420.00       4,420.00       1,281.93         262.08            .00       3,138.07   29.0
01103420 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              96.00          96.00          36.40           6.72            .00          59.60   37.9
01103420 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         152.00         152.00          64.11          10.35            .00          87.89   42.2
01103420 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         511.00         511.00         218.70          39.86            .00         292.30   42.8
01103420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,940.00       4,940.00         596.94         200.92       2,744.77       1,598.29   67.6
01103420 522800  LAW BOOKS                  250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
01103420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       4,000.00       4,000.00         789.00         -61.00            .00       3,211.00   19.7
01103420 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           350.00         350.00         130.00            .00            .00         220.00   37.1

  TOTAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT      429,636.00     429,636.00     171,868.59      31,383.74       2,744.77     255,022.64   40.6%

038 CENTRAL JURY                          

01103820 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       24,534.00      24,534.00       1,162.08       1,162.08       1,837.92      21,534.00   12.2
01103820 590100  JURY PAY               305,100.00     305,100.00      56,244.84      13,194.59       2,690.00     246,165.16   19.3

  TOTAL CENTRAL JURY                  329,634.00     329,634.00      57,406.92      14,356.67       4,527.92     267,699.16   18.8%

039 JUDICIAL                              

01103920 522800  LAW BOOKS               11,500.00      11,500.00       4,252.30         994.00       6,264.00         983.70   91.4
01103920 560100  APPOINTED ATTYS-CI   1,100,000.00   1,100,000.00     493,695.75      93,345.00            .00     606,304.25   44.9
01103920 560200  APPOINTED ATTYS-CR     750,000.00     516,000.00     152,673.96      22,714.00            .00     363,326.04   29.6
01103920 560300  APPOINTED ATTYS-JU     117,500.00     117,500.00      49,500.00       9,750.00            .00      68,000.00   42.1
01103920 560400  APPOINTED ATTYS-ME      23,000.00      23,000.00       4,700.00       1,575.00            .00      18,300.00   20.4
01103920 560500  COURT REPORTER TRA     225,000.00     225,000.00      52,780.00      20,811.00            .00     172,220.00   23.5
01103920 560700  APPTED JUDGE/REPTE      65,000.00      65,000.00      23,577.32       3,510.00            .00      41,422.68   36.3
01103920 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      54,000.00      54,000.00      11,531.35       1,700.82       2,068.65      40,400.00   25.2
01103920 561100  INMATE MEDICAL           8,500.00       8,499.00       4,390.00       1,320.00            .00       4,109.00   51.7
01103920 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     200,000.00     200,000.00      55,250.00      19,000.00            .00     144,750.00   27.6
01103920 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    7,644,620.00   7,878,620.00   4,747,698.31      11,553.60   3,130,015.69         906.00  100.0
01103920 562700  EXPERT WITNESS-CRI     225,000.00     225,000.00     163,217.29            .00            .00      61,782.71   72.5
01103920 564100  INVESTIGATOR EXP-C         100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0
01103920 564210  INVESTIGATOR EXP-C     400,000.00     400,000.00     177,203.85       9,083.27            .00     222,796.15   44.3
01103920 590200  JURY EXPENSE             2,500.00       2,500.00         105.94            .00       2,394.06            .00  100.0
01103920 599960  JUDICIAL SUPPORT        71,901.00      71,902.00      71,901.11            .00            .00            .89  100.0

  TOTAL JUDICIAL                   10,898,621.00  10,898,621.00   6,012,477.18     195,356.69   3,140,742.40   1,745,401.42   84.0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

01104025 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       30,000.00      30,000.00      12,461.58       2,307.70            .00      17,538.42   41.5
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d4kdS5BPElikMOg3iHipeFbgiek2nGv%2BRKuA2cGz8bfiPU57ggrIHKdT3frGjfPH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oR%2FftZSIwBICVVUs3PxCV30UizCQ%2Bwl%2FxIJWKaIKuY2oS1dryDR8mFXL10cc%2B0vz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KG3nq32ebin7ERlglyuMnb3YFGEfrKTqw6ajMBP%2FGjtLCO5dSgRXDwwPsP2n2BOT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EOtRDnBcnGrMAeLfHqpIGIknHeRROIJE9nparXz9VXviDlSXinSRRIYLChXzYgqu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhZ3bD10mZuoI9CnvbFWDDdMFDxoR8Ol2heJfmoDD3npIY9LjL29E%2FLV5E8TNBCV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axDJGyanFDxgWpGHTziWUyqShVfoZCFCYlYCcCUraqGCWKlxm4QwcMHzYllViQfr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rakoWX%2FfVPyaYwleFG5vNJQUGYADJqvsYHxH2bnkK2Kq5qonLGr2m8IMRNP%2F2Eb2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BzjYLN62xFziRCrEaHkC5VI4XnQ2cc%2BGJmmiSdWxhqlpf8VphZo0G4WWwZ6Dw6%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyxofM2bhyrrKZEK8zF%2BxsJlr6T7mqqP5zQfgECTLx3jcqbpDVx98L2o4lFsymUV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ARk6etx25jfSmrpMykTd9J6UltzX6xMqNdAKnAbJkCw0Y6DnwRDhsSPN6IFTmGkQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrrMuY5MmRjwzYnHD5RnnIclSxceIkHogYC%2FuJdarSyyl6c4iUUNYy%2BqrOpsMond
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M42l7dfKlo9AXY15%2FOBeygGb93i%2Fxb%2F%2BYevautsTQNArgeDGInyMC39bKQRjoFfz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4Wfr%2FPZA0zx28r44cdCIFHdfUmjMkb9zGPffyY5pQWsYKd49uPICY8c5W9Sm%2B6T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFqk2Jz2oDmwH2cUIGqYQ5yoofB71jbsVmnYYC2ombpJmkovivfHqw56nbsyI7g1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KghamWIYdVfKfMx4JAaUlOwfiSeTughcbhQw0at7ospHW%2FbnHaNlaGAN34%2Bs3lHO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wwbn59iLFfPighIpz9eBUhMIeVEM5r5WcvNbu3YwL5imnwM%2BEF8XLdaCa2EwuQM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTuTdL5wesaFntXbOiEL5MnCp6dput6Cr8s843R7VJwiPmJIeMsQOG7%2Fe%2BDql3Tq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=881RgnqyvZ0F16q4cBpkoONytZG5UYgg7QRITJZj4XnhqV%2BzKlnSk6LBWTej%2Bm52
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fzf4rMI6yliGI8H3DQSCR%2BqP5VzY9dG6L8V3ctfbfZtVjlaka75zZjWnKtyR67Zn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YpkQjUHYzC2%2B3C3tbsmupfnQuM8fuanOMiUYk4mP0kzQZtPekHoVDkAmnO8lucl2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QTecCL3z0h%2FHOVIZSXQ%2F%2B1rluKtYMrFSLJZHI5n7HxRULBiyhxoEJ0NU7L81ZSFJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3feir%2FjoU9c%2BKr3uQggcmkyw2nS0LnIw1KVcrOrdVWuRksmGL%2FFT4aimpOFLk%2F1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q3CVXUkGvZkKRA7pDAShdtPMDXgj0irfffQK5zaMGYs0JVoEELqPFEoOUnNaio3A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7gObfbVkV0n3pPSFRhDYfV5ahQEV9rNDiB5yxksk5xo%2BhAuefl7ZRU7xq%2BnseB92
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wPg1Ujx87EQ6hLWufuyIUoJ8YLm%2FLknzcurjiZD%2F0wklvLzVpKWYWnv0r7SRuZPq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2AP6lqcWCxBE1k2sk2zfCfupdtX7q%2BK7Q1zCsx7EVr4o9evZfTddEjOszFQbdgJl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aGPDO6o2%2F9J76rdYN3wJOtM%2FnPSOjRkWY%2BNv3DJFxfmMDWO331dtT498KljSLuLy
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104025 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     332,567.00     332,567.00     139,861.97      25,355.92            .00     192,705.03   42.1
01104025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      7,088,473.00   7,088,473.00   2,811,819.94     507,376.94            .00   4,276,653.06   39.7
01104025 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       5,720.00       5,720.00            .00            .00            .00       5,720.00     .0
01104025 500800  TEMPORARY               54,065.00      54,065.00       7,793.10         776.25            .00      46,271.90   14.4
01104025 500900  PART TIME POSITION      40,825.00      40,825.00      11,844.84       1,499.69            .00      28,980.16   29.0
01104025 510100  FICA                   479,436.00     479,436.00     180,457.39      32,092.17            .00     298,978.61   37.6
01104025 510200  MEDICARE               112,127.00     112,127.00      42,203.79       7,505.44            .00      69,923.21   37.6
01104025 510300  RETIREMENT             793,630.00     793,630.00     316,886.16      53,922.23            .00     476,743.84   39.9
01104025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     863,330.00     863,330.00     316,751.33      57,389.46            .00     546,578.67   36.7
01104025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      51,012.00      51,012.00      17,434.58       3,514.56            .00      33,577.42   34.2
01104025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,732.00       1,732.00         644.72         116.60            .00       1,087.28   37.2
01104025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       6,163.00       6,163.00       2,376.51         374.50            .00       3,786.49   38.6
01104025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      20,798.00      20,798.00       8,115.12       1,444.59            .00      12,682.88   39.0
01104025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00       8,745.74       2,360.38      12,368.19      28,886.07   42.2
01104025 522800  LAW BOOKS               29,500.00      29,500.00      11,571.90       2,436.19      17,928.10            .00  100.0
01104025 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       8,500.00       8,500.00            .00            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0
01104025 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      35,000.00      35,000.00       9,995.53       5,251.33      19,066.75       5,937.72   83.0
01104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      14,000.00      14,000.00       7,120.78       1,579.94            .00       6,879.22   50.9
01104025 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES        10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
01104025 560600  TRANSCRIPTIONS & A      25,000.00      25,000.00       5,083.50         956.50            .00      19,916.50   20.3
01104025 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       5,000.00       5,000.00       1,052.10            .00            .00       3,947.90   21.0
01104025 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      220,000.00     220,000.00      44,823.50            .00     175,176.50            .00  100.0
01104025 562700  EXPERT WITNESS-CRI      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY          10,326,878.00  10,326,878.00   3,957,044.08     706,260.39     224,539.54   6,145,294.38   40.5%

041 CONSTABLE PCT 1                       

01104130 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      28,771.63       5,328.08            .00      40,493.37   41.5
01104130 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         96,414.00      96,414.00      37,046.69       7,216.80            .00      59,367.31   38.4
01104130 510100  FICA                    10,273.00      10,273.00       4,038.11         770.78            .00       6,234.89   39.3
01104130 510200  MEDICARE                 2,403.00       2,403.00         944.40         180.26            .00       1,458.60   39.3
01104130 510300  RETIREMENT              17,124.00      17,124.00       6,939.20       1,260.77            .00      10,184.80   40.5
01104130 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      23,400.00      23,400.00       8,046.00       1,200.00            .00      15,354.00   34.4
01104130 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,248.00       1,248.00         478.40          80.00            .00         769.60   38.3
01104130 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              58.00          58.00          20.27           2.96            .00          37.73   34.9
01104130 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          78.00          78.00          29.51           5.05            .00          48.49   37.8
01104130 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       4,069.00       4,069.00       1,563.42         304.56            .00       2,505.58   38.4
01104130 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,300.00       3,300.00         316.56         235.34         377.72       2,605.72   21.0
01104130 522400  UNIFORMS                 2,000.00       2,000.00         934.27            .00         246.06         819.67   59.0
01104130 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      21,000.00      21,000.00       1,952.09         651.43       4,866.57      14,181.34   32.5
01104130 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,100.00       4,100.00       2,848.25         447.30       1,203.60          48.15   98.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VuauuT4vrfOHbPxP6oqwHV4tUANLU62Zpo7imHouVheUHDcc6AxcwydjTys5Sp0C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=voNrJ1NXymAdSP5zgoDigxT9WNB94b5c2HzsrBWVFAFE9PYEOl%2Fx8lJM8hsVAIfk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6U56aP%2FIy5GAnABWeOa3bTHe2I%2BugpZt8eN5vYCSbbCK7i2azlDV3FHp472Cen1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WoPPS3vCAY9O2eedPNc5lnIkwnvp8kUNiOmlCNysn4Ux1KdWsCsKd9f%2F9eZm8uQY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nNyWrRw%2FyJfxN08pzYIdt%2BIxcdcaE9MAclpKyHy8jD3qvSkjwWfTvDv7bBq07WWy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bsovw3EPInO75oTKDNJwLQlcX%2FQNLm%2FcRo0MGHWZN9cf1IrI173F4F2Em5dVWYQl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Enc%2FUawlynBfvfba0a9CcCcDoKDxn7NfB1TMvQjixT18K6ceeXXjnD%2F5sQEkkF%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FBlbcrFMvjyY%2FNxscN1kF3bEdvFxNcpQO47CK5YDFgAyo5hLweIXmszWsHfsvLfS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xGCBJ03JrvLdJYjbLzXMK8Zi2oHGBuRDYIhy3P%2BubxWF8DdwZxIPlDxfC8uqduE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80Hwn8i48t96ZPuvCq3GLbxpi1QYIpQA2XDUJ3bQiNdLHVcIYctDKcSqN3jt9lEQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwYguojwMQffDLaoOF2A%2F9qi1nkUnQOjjD0BYyavJXIY3TWzJEKOJo6l7qJMIQ14
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOOkCl0AHOaIoPhi05L8rmF6nHZD1XhsxHcCwSyCgXYuW6JqsLfL1ul98Jl4rZ9I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2WYzUhyYR0fb4vxMCevROtiT%2BhXDv7DgN%2F4qO6dNtlEIXx5Jgo00S5X1w4%2BpJvXv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BKwqpDUc%2FkNoyIRGMSnSeX9NAo1ijOcUUVXZnehIEDqL6yTsASmDRxovwzhfnCRA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5QunsfuvwS3%2BX2%2BYfkBIXc519G%2B7j1ml5b06aZTz4G4NsWGJvmvLo58L5037tXA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lgzz7CaUMiUYAhmLbjdmAUOSuQoHf7kZJt4TmGPnFf%2FG%2FDdfOuRvfWkAEnVZ%2FQfy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkD5bg8Ha7pcehL8cGXMu82NoVsmTjzV%2BThQSvY%2F8YOe7kirTaSCbq%2FLUEHyHyq1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jaMDGURdYZicb0n7rc88w%2BXD1AkuzD9x40rUO4WRynDPdV3ATkZElYWMxxF%2Bl8YI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uo9kP61yHO03WzMIPO12mKaaip2ejFrlJfjvDTUhcVchK5gYJEln%2FDf1o59bC78I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QidryVP9BZGrKNB1OObSJRBRrLGN029XW1tgYiM2RHOuJOyOiGIqTYzJ1%2BAD6SF3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=my77Nqj3XaM%2BotJrVMw3RO6RzredC1soovFxdc4DdVMk2oieKmkrNf2QFf3jddMB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QkVVV8ZRE2J5nJZ262629I3MpCYRpLefRjXc%2BzqxAykCezhSeZmug0gMopx8PIsC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpiDA2cKiXpIE8uBzfO741vXlQDbys4xYD%2BdUpYF1Jl%2Btlr%2BaBRSdeWe44DXDImL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtoxjpaagWLhlL3zXYhCEjzJ9UFDs3K31efp%2B%2FKw0t1YbTIg0YRNAWOpPgWhoNGT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Idyf1odsndkJac7P1lfyG9j%2FXw5BoHq%2FGSQNAag18RqHJIuqA4yHuRHxLqpc%2Bp%2Bx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DmKFEGWUuh2FR9bE6K6gWgUrFcRuA7ITZyMzB8rE0zWwtvTnRUu2aOMcYmQGbEzo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtstuHS4r%2BmBvAJqRQoIt2Lr7aXN%2BnqWWH51nO1AoPhXn5ZeRoMYjIXoWhethusL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qdh6tolYTQL8T0SG9zuI3fFOKidyk5SK1nPdBu6DGrK0WbPfu7z0B3tS5R128h%2B1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rg9bPrAUfa404DydF1VY5IhuFHFqdYNyCLFVFSTVMKFpXJ9jjHuEbGlLuBTlZ%2BTc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vy0IB1jkQIvJ7JZTX9Qa7HOb8QQ6dI0gfqYz840j6ArIOdasyw6sI7tygz0S38dA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5Jei0%2BQnhVFdODJ7qe%2BgVpKCN7nttJ2IJTMrWyEj77KLk73OQxNw5Z9Tf8W%2Fgp%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOeLpnNGh6UWZvBOrkpZNVVxeibkW5d2yVbepyUj5PxYTVLBJhGBgaaS5kkUCm4c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PJdFdT4DVAM7rncPR%2B0miUPusjlY3qwYr05UCCpR9NCOmlfTVXF6L%2FTSS41YPkHt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lug41Hu4lveEUUNWjqTshD%2FODICm98PJAypapLKoQizVOPjKg1UnLajkjN6OdQZS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkPq9k7cA8%2BSohRdbiLnYf2%2Fs11kdCBIwSNGV6j4PkLkgTbXMKHnsDr550dVTqB1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXRWSiGGuEgd%2BymjhdPbxAJhfWRlli7uCU%2FcyrHFiaIuHEx2Ib11yGtxf1hxLwj4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ut8dnnRtJfow9CM3ffj84gzyD4Kbxxx3%2Fb910rbygmY9jrzJAvJ7ZYiQJymHD2JU
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104130 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,000.00       2,000.00         110.00            .00            .00       1,890.00    5.5
01104130 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           285.00         285.00            .00            .00         115.00         170.00   40.4

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 1               257,017.00     257,017.00      94,038.80      17,683.33       6,808.95     156,169.25   39.2%

042 CONSTABLE PCT 2                       

01104230 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      28,771.63       5,328.08            .00      40,493.37   41.5
01104230 510100  FICA                     4,295.00       4,295.00       1,677.93         310.73            .00       2,617.07   39.1
01104230 510200  MEDICARE                 1,005.00       1,005.00         392.36          72.66            .00         612.64   39.0
01104230 510300  RETIREMENT               7,159.00       7,159.00       3,027.10         535.48            .00       4,131.90   42.3
01104230 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      16,380.00      16,380.00       5,882.00       1,100.00            .00      10,498.00   35.9
01104230 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         780.00         780.00         236.00          48.00            .00         544.00   30.3
01104230 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           7.99           1.48            .00          11.01   42.1
01104230 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00          27.59            .00            .00       2,472.41    1.1
01104230 522400  UNIFORMS                   750.00         750.00         255.00            .00            .00         495.00   34.0
01104230 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      10,000.00      10,000.00       1,286.43         591.33       2,670.19       6,043.38   39.6
01104230 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00         407.59         101.92         792.41       1,800.00   40.0
01104230 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 2               116,653.00     116,653.00      41,971.62       8,089.68       3,462.60      71,218.78   38.9%

043 CONSTABLE PCT 3                       

01104330 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      28,771.63       5,328.08            .00      40,493.37   41.5
01104330 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         59,282.00      59,282.00      24,086.54       4,404.91            .00      35,195.46   40.6
01104330 510100  FICA                     7,970.00       7,970.00       3,157.09         580.65            .00       4,812.91   39.6
01104330 510200  MEDICARE                 1,864.00       1,864.00         738.39         135.80            .00       1,125.61   39.6
01104330 510300  RETIREMENT              13,286.00      13,286.00       5,563.04         978.18            .00       7,722.96   41.9
01104330 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      22,880.00      22,880.00       8,142.00       1,540.00            .00      14,738.00   35.6
01104330 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,274.00       1,274.00         441.20          88.00            .00         832.80   34.6
01104330 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              38.00          38.00          15.98           2.96            .00          22.02   42.1
01104330 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          48.00          48.00          19.01           3.08            .00          28.99   39.6
01104330 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,502.00       2,502.00       1,016.41         185.88            .00       1,485.59   40.6
01104330 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,100.00       2,100.00            .00            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0
01104330 522400  UNIFORMS                 2,800.00       2,800.00          60.00            .00            .00       2,740.00    2.1
01104330 522800  LAW BOOKS                  200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01104330 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
01104330 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       5,000.00       5,000.00         401.50            .00            .00       4,598.50    8.0
01104330 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      16,000.00      16,000.00       1,082.62         279.29       2,546.33      12,371.05   22.7
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGtrq0PiTeZrVqV1XtmuMtPR2YLWeuqyPFelCd1fxLqQILsdW485VIoZOW6hYdjm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HfHeAAwS32UawVAh2oilkHNHrgw%2FRSo7T%2BHkq4YzDGSb0QQQtREmhd4azUX4omer
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RqKdYlhXyQr08cMGjVCoMBl1KHWjgWQ%2FhIxxD1ZYQwL0gCljOtuFZv3G%2FFvxHWlU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wS0N91RTHwC3mmLjrDawDYHX8sNPo0nZBSRW02XoCvCM0lB8CWcei2SOGWM0UPDl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OX0%2FWOmkhvrM9SNRSlRuyeHnd5sI7b%2FUbRzgk55P5tlOLrElqGsvhAtJAEdRvjcz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UaLvl7SQwVnEokYXu0QOz00u8cDPUsJ7mehEfbBDgEC1dp16Ud%2FjkYN5uj%2Fv0hYB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pUOHTtajHm0sA37QHQaagXC7aSJyOTypg%2F%2FsugoPyUg0pBA%2FDCohEn3JQNSwYmgU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tp5qEAbfZjCaio0A6lJSRRmLxBwv7cxXrHzFcOCx8boJSvL9GMTtToFPXskbgKBI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hg99Ya1WZ2N1M%2BhwYek1FRJEXE7egQ7B8GvX2GCo0fB%2FD%2FpJ4Oi6LPvUGVV7S4Oz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3pDpoyUoxvWZJ00kLTHKzAd35MijL4dsjmPHNv1sOI6F%2FXRItAFMUKVWnkTQufJn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ykCCwYp%2FR2znt3F81d%2FoUuMz4U9rDGHfeQmB9oo5QrL%2FFJDEBPop8ME0%2Bi%2FMhDcI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gBnzFd7%2FeeSiwEIJbtBmBNTAVx6vHvXB%2B%2FpUDAa%2FSu3TCJ5s8oORIZZzBcEDEBT1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQDEdu6Jtm%2BhvBtmClxH7bw7AOBXfB6hzPShB4YDQbwzgPdAiqCGai6KnEGqmWjx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2FiDrQL3xk4EEQFxrBWtnsSxY3dbv2LRTwVhMFLlPUxyuZmTGfLWAtHQt2PqTWvz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EjppbOIprR8HvkYBnaffq%2F2sGxuo2J2uqgF53k%2FyggJjMm%2FA%2FZ%2FmMRhJ4mG9tJtB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FDg8VMcMfqeuxCoXsD67bj%2BayVNUCewt1FOlKW16HhAdV%2FrIexVFvJn%2BtjX0Nxi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yamqfuXRcIXcKTJLGe7hVhWRHd3vTJySyz6UfkiqfnvAuJmBZngDDAZrqL8Tvul9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2F9ZoESfyDjN9weYWFm35Vr1cWJz4FPdkYAqAtR9iTNgp%2BLyt%2BNPzY0Oq4UWlqsN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDPS%2BmQhwAAYuUa%2FdmIeN7QbtbxaMufhOBjVjSc%2Bj1YfNt7NHQXl%2FYnysGEc3NXD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4p48G%2Fk8u2xGxfkiUcFErXB2BjzRfLWwxIsEo5C23H9uEqUXjCl4rE8SYWjRbn6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyEKQ6eJZjX1lNgXLswiUcLw29DB7TH4yACwJTP%2Bn4xLag%2BojzDldxHzcre1Abqg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50MILZtNqVEY443Wg9LnTc9bPiCxtGwRFzDqNuuU1iO%2FHI4iZmFcCiQ0r0aPRi61
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jZSuIqsEMV40uBOCsIHVQOCvPhnoKxsZIpVsJfBP0Lhcg6H396n0ZUEO1MWpbEDZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iu3Qwnld12VTZ%2FZZ2eH%2FYs3H0aGE3%2B8%2FWjDTVJoS%2F1O1wbIvi4yjywO%2FSvXb17Y5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8PQ8YechlOE1Bmg7lf522fLVhBCR2h7eDgEk9no2vzkuzRBo1rextgjNvTIQcZa6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Isclo%2FE1Xpej25tIRvTnXSPSYKLh2fHkbhafEadx1IdgdXkmRU2n5CBYkvAkinQm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Ib0CQqqsDDYssdi9lcUiZbSJUFyJ0HeelQGsiYpVVlFS6ZSUBt7BJxFfXUIhUgP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2FQZMbNydZ8ifRBqqZ%2BZ2IBH589fZqbhjCaiAzuJdH4IRpOxlDwsug%2FD3d5QjKg1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=koiKbloCoBZkPS5YYlsA0z1Y80gwAhA0g0y8dGe0LCpXfYCsyvyv3%2BU%2BLELTiLMt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UCOTnepbGF5i7dFTTqMvrN8RrfMOSOweoOoTo%2FVvuPNtM%2F9OJjAkGwhqy9SLY7YS


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:28
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     16

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104330 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       6,000.00       6,000.00         591.29         130.93       1,408.71       4,000.00   33.3
01104330 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       3,000.00       3,000.00         110.00            .00            .00       2,890.00    3.7
01104330 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 3               221,759.00     221,759.00      74,196.70      13,657.76       3,955.04     143,607.26   35.2%

044 CONSTABLE PCT 4                       

01104430 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS       69,265.00      69,265.00      28,771.63       5,328.08            .00      40,493.37   41.5
01104430 510100  FICA                     4,295.00       4,295.00       1,675.58         307.96            .00       2,619.42   39.0
01104430 510200  MEDICARE                 1,005.00       1,005.00         391.84          72.02            .00         613.16   39.0
01104430 510300  RETIREMENT               7,159.00       7,159.00       3,027.10         535.48            .00       4,131.90   42.3
01104430 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,800.00       7,800.00       3,182.00         600.00            .00       4,618.00   40.8
01104430 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,222.00       1,222.00         321.60          66.00            .00         900.40   26.3
01104430 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           4.00            .74            .00          15.00   21.1
01104430 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        1,700.00       1,700.00         306.34         306.34         500.00         893.66   47.4
01104430 522400  UNIFORMS                 1,000.00       1,000.00         286.02            .00            .00         713.98   28.6
01104430 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       8,500.00       8,500.00         902.20         220.89       2,618.13       4,979.67   41.4
01104430 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,200.00       2,200.00         113.72         113.72         270.00       1,816.28   17.4
01104430 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00         368.00         258.00            .00       1,132.00   24.5
01104430 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           300.00         300.00            .00            .00          70.00         230.00   23.3

  TOTAL CONSTABLE PCT 4               105,965.00     105,965.00      39,350.03       7,809.23       3,458.13      63,156.84   40.4%

045 MEDICAL EXAMINER                      

01104530 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     139,359.00     139,359.00      58,062.72      10,696.80            .00      81,296.28   41.7
01104530 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        590,351.00     590,351.00     231,213.98      48,377.71            .00     359,137.02   39.2
01104530 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00         102.94          22.72            .00         897.06   10.3
01104530 510100  FICA                    45,305.00      45,305.00      17,301.16       3,570.56            .00      28,003.84   38.2
01104530 510200  MEDICARE                10,596.00      10,596.00       4,046.27         835.06            .00       6,549.73   38.2
01104530 510300  RETIREMENT              75,522.00      75,522.00      30,439.24       5,939.25            .00      45,082.76   40.3
01104530 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     120,380.00     120,380.00      40,046.00       5,990.00            .00      80,334.00   33.3
01104530 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       6,864.00       6,864.00       2,160.40         412.00            .00       4,703.60   31.5
01104530 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             231.00         231.00          81.38          14.80            .00         149.62   35.2
01104530 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         585.00         585.00         228.16          41.37            .00         356.84   39.0
01104530 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       8,999.00       8,999.00       3,559.32         726.90            .00       5,439.68   39.6
01104530 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      130,000.00     117,277.00      28,069.25       2,605.97      19,140.04      70,067.71   40.3
01104530 522400  UNIFORMS                 5,000.00       5,000.00       1,077.72            .00            .00       3,922.28   21.6
01104530 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      18,295.00      18,295.00         317.28          84.16       4,696.30      13,281.42   27.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJwqrHjuyvqWiik3OKKBtKhiFVda3KwetaYjDV4kPrA9%2BLSZstFEq4ginEtSm5zc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OklN6t6fOf9Zi3R%2BIRzy1T1Vg8VenNG9IADQHfowLIUwhZFvneo062P8DehFxu3x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=joZu08xysWCA3LambMlpN%2BalBSzbCGtZ%2FYFRPuMmqQrJfD8xQ8pkg1fLZjt2Fsmv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JsrCqSZnxZbNjrO7UVOSvCRNDd8t4aIEkPFklPB9d8AA41IvWjRbSn6tZ9Vk1Zo%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1J9lg0WqeZq%2BGlb0AN9PzKMwKQuBdDXSxuh%2Bafk3Y1h%2FxmHicHKXoPhws3G%2Fqo1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T9USVKR6wuIjBurnrk%2FYUz4LT04FCXV%2FHbPezJOskLNwuxUt7nzlvMmalEJT2v0O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FedO5FMZfRxx%2BTuQK0z7I%2BjoZ%2Bk5pUvMT8fgMkOk30usEHa9iH4NCwc0rQn2A2lR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4OadjIgymdw0cRwtYatMf4tq4qHlRADQuE8kY1ufF%2F6U4%2BPUy7V12i%2FJmlFphFLA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8sSZL4Z%2Byg%2BS4VwIuMOW6DZ38UhX2dwRfJYAYV835%2F7cNcgLgA6Vc1UoUtkeRkP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AjEXZR7oS1fFRVPtrTvuHcCw0556OejgEQWv4w6Re0EvjyFMLQC9TmUsCcu57T4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8PBEQkSYm0LgrT1%2BQsNToRW0c8lC0zPFNS9oauP3InCUa58n%2F%2F6bemjorYyaMUrv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IVJyXvJFiEDq2ZB5xqh1FgZXxA%2FU0%2BO1xXHSA6E%2F9gDCDP476B5zT4bC6f430wRo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7pcrAWb92lwXWVreB4YsKWbhjjVPPais3LwbxwKnrlU2oMmRf7vus9raGAhThjTx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFtjAzMr0WPXcTPj6U4%2FwHOVzrg2x12Hux3gDm75OaOAn92ajv5ahbwjzs769GFI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwfbS5BMCvt6omF8BDV54%2FuOQbjnCvUA%2BrbEkBaq7VdCVA4i%2Bqm%2BjNC%2B6RoYLArX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RRCa3emYC%2FCfVOd1EtAYYQNzsx%2BNvCHpqWJF%2BM0sRZMJIDVDvtM3Wp6OSomjODpa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nq5iawMz5Leqh6vGrN6OW3dsqBoAMvbFtcbQ%2Fy9advAvwcMjLbpBrnkwfYN%2FAOlA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9HsNGmvkmyW2zaA7a%2BOoiOIh8Hd7XZsQ6Z5Oru7kEWGGCQPWKlFKtpxLLC7rgaie
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rIr0ehADthtkmgJU3%2FluG%2FLdsXYWoyYkMH1xve6jBR8Dz78mL0tgXfUZEXb2YNK0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b3b3GVr7%2BauZnOKPRhJIR7JMR%2FiVHEJaoGvowIFh5bKbfbbJtqirOxUB%2F9a0Z%2Bya
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=61dWdzFWVwnpRH98QQvL2NonL17WcsTKKVMAI2FuYIRDfxqzFCAhXaNVMR2Ar6y0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nA2SMkRfxOrLeIANENde2ifXi9wdbfu5fh9rWgj4bB0dNftybXPkjPUqHjO59k8U
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BVVvg84MPBNaQIfNIkmfAjJ6gEp7ocWIxr5tKwkQvGbcoRVhKcdH3%2FITFhMfZm%2Bw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROnAV6%2FNYCNfGd4ilhd1ezcjvCe0kn0adidhyVT7JsiUUZqjoMdADRRB9j%2BEcWHr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8IukhRA4JisP0Gj7AKH36s5Env7gCrQ9E%2BnRggsS56gXte4AM1T963A1qYkuS9r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TnEZsHKRKrI8y0YHeIeiHd1S7v6NrSSy3P%2Bah5vhPTxYyZKDfy%2BUA6d0%2B%2BCINMWv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYKUcTFo8XzOeV6fjSg2J8zRJCazhb3rGUMVTw2v%2FBSMYhN3HP9H2ymlAUY%2BSnHG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KzZUCuVV%2FARz7%2FJcAXVULt3z2QXbgpkIn8NYznUvzBoqHcGjtQ788Q7Z%2B1h4eGIX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IuML8WeO1YSJZ%2FDrfLDAlSHll5NHkJDV9xLLIjbkNFiR9mbX2clyttard7MtnXrv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aTFazOHtG%2F2F%2FpJCDoDbPC2fSTSZJ1dxl8puoX59H00m3xag%2FCtUSULu6EezHOLZ
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104530 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       8,300.00      10,526.00       4,587.46          76.02       3,234.76       2,703.78   74.3
01104530 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      23,295.00      23,295.00       3,728.29         154.23            .00      19,566.71   16.0
01104530 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           949.00         949.00         500.00            .00            .00         449.00   52.7
01104530 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI   1,820,400.00   1,820,400.00   1,460,109.97      19,909.67     360,290.03            .00  100.0
01104530 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       37,000.00      37,000.00      11,535.00       2,930.00      25,465.00            .00  100.0
01104530 570200  BUILDING RENTAL         52,491.00      62,988.00      62,988.00      20,996.00            .00            .00  100.0
01104530 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER            3,095,022.00   3,095,022.00   1,960,154.54     123,383.22     412,826.13     722,041.33   76.7%

046 SHERIFF                               

01104630 500100  ELECTED OFFICIALS      150,000.00     150,000.00      62,307.68      11,538.46            .00      87,692.32   41.5
01104630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES     12,088,663.00  12,088,663.00   4,694,524.08     836,037.40            .00   7,394,138.92   38.8
01104630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT     565,000.00     565,000.00     303,699.09      66,795.27            .00     261,300.91   53.8
01104630 500900  PART TIME POSITION      72,322.00      72,322.00      26,738.81       4,961.19            .00      45,583.19   37.0
01104630 501300  LONGEVITY               65,000.00      65,000.00      24,149.00       4,990.00            .00      40,851.00   37.2
01104630 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          325,400.00     325,400.00     155,507.94      28,234.74            .00     169,892.06   47.8
01104630 510100  FICA                   757,633.00     757,633.00     314,941.99      58,330.91            .00     442,691.01   41.6
01104630 510200  MEDICARE               177,189.00     177,189.00      73,655.47      13,641.87            .00     103,533.53   41.6
01104630 510300  RETIREMENT           1,262,972.00   1,262,972.00     558,396.03      98,436.55            .00     704,575.97   44.2
01104630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR   1,838,980.00   1,838,980.00     667,326.95     120,990.71            .00   1,171,653.05   36.3
01104630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR     115,102.00     115,102.00      36,151.67       7,101.89            .00      78,950.33   31.4
01104630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           3,367.00       3,367.00       1,255.21         224.70            .00       2,111.79   37.3
01104630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       9,776.00       9,776.00       4,150.29         677.51            .00       5,625.71   42.5
01104630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     515,680.00     515,680.00     221,926.34      41,047.32            .00     293,753.66   43.0
01104630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      427,500.00     419,715.00     139,104.19      24,328.00      93,970.71     186,640.10   55.5
01104630 522400  UNIFORMS               241,400.00     241,400.00      38,542.63      12,599.15      85,398.78     117,458.59   51.3
01104630 522800  LAW BOOKS                3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00       3,417.00          83.00   97.6
01104630 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA            .00       3,115.00       3,114.83       3,114.83            .00            .17  100.0
01104630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     769,395.00     769,395.00     140,575.87       2,339.32     443,005.23     185,813.90   75.8
01104630 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     207,200.00     207,200.00       2,107.62            .00      10,674.81     194,417.57    6.2
01104630 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/   1,500,000.00   1,386,000.00     220,205.41      40,487.61   1,008,052.90     157,741.69   88.6
01104630 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M     148,640.00     148,640.00      35,915.03       9,844.41      75,183.97      37,541.00   74.7
01104630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ     116,800.00     116,800.00      29,224.04       3,965.41            .00      87,575.96   25.0
01104630 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         2,872.00       2,872.00         591.00         145.00            .00       2,281.00   20.6
01104630 551100  LICENSE AND FEES           500.00       1,500.00       1,000.00            .00            .00         500.00   66.7
01104630 561300  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL S       5,000.00       5,000.00         600.00            .00       2,400.00       2,000.00   60.0
01104630 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      32,400.00      32,400.00       4,453.66         614.56      10,375.00      17,571.34   45.8
01104630 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       29,900.00      29,900.00      13,850.49         166.01      10,707.51       5,342.00   82.1
01104630 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,200.00       1,200.00         105.00            .00            .00       1,095.00    8.8
01104630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE      10,000.00      10,000.00       2,397.52         615.37            .00       7,602.48   24.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2FEZYCoxn%2FPhroxBzBOzXAc7egEarS3ovcyI0zkTZVEUjTZAjkNA2Non6AM53iJr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BbL9xrvdsuhiFOdwux8sBO3DVoMgUENgGSeOMrrXzn%2BeN6pm7z%2BBbE%2Frn8VntsCh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2BR2bbGuS3rkv7RtiEWRAKKaxKJALXRtq8%2BOg9rqkUO9QwbnVvWHPAOv%2FBqVh8nl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kopyk8Qn1kSZKeYzBJlKtDnhERlPbRtleopqIbyAwbEeZbevJ4KoiVbSeKslE2CM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=569GUTAbS5T32Jx01GeKeKUfQbor2K9%2B8Q0RAw0VkGPHSypCcl1uEfieo5yyi%2BpD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mkr3usBKFWL5CmNoufnI0y4jPs8af%2FgZ3G8k%2FDWG3N68DsXyKHZvaTKML%2Bc3GtnA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CvQau3c7FTzR7Yn6bo%2B%2B4QEdL8w%2BHXcYoQgo8kKXuHP5MFc3zPPhTXqEvPNyBgAv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SOZc9G948sf4raQJWXCscL7a9Ao%2Blz1aHsUEDcQUeH129RYVpSndLPPBkMFTk4jN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIUylCYRYP%2BZVLiVpfOUdee%2BYeC2f4gmJJl1zWry9VKG%2FzY4oqo2lNnIGD0vvsYc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MowuiUHDOqW5IT9aCsYL2DaZOaGLKZJB4hLyxIUK0BeAdAg%2By8lf01b3j48HLx%2F1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JOpOhjNyiXGYeNUNt8fMSJ9%2Flv3uzKONg6kBTprbs3qczotMhcPCVYg88GKXwtMu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QxN5iDHq3rRn07Q3gQICdpa6zqhRnkIF%2B0Ig%2BYhNJRn2zG2F9loMU8Sg%2FIdVnSM6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1yZ%2FvCL%2Fe6qNnc9AHOuWKeN8KEfuszkbUD57Ezff4rc8eSHEUfov%2BkVDO0KsgeEY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jXSBR7J2Wyn%2BHd00MfDUDGlyRkdi0%2BXi8kIfBd%2BCJbfTHUiVqwwZ%2BSue%2FV%2Bpv87
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dl7VPWpdlMjzcgHS5BMj%2FieupPAZotMPUJ5Rj5OgPFcMXrVqNrE%2B%2BPGJWjk0E3Hp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C6SdHe4TAomF1KIUWV6xvUYNZdP2HE4y5kK3LnSAziBmCZewNAVKubU%2BnuZe4Rc7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yoUjdwtFJxXngaNUwEb6ZjlZFJJ7EdDH61Dtxh%2FBvFl2PUXLqR2GlMFRpbmHvsCZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f2iaCkZaCKDz6pFKUEcNljUP7lClQ2sm7d%2Bvf2z%2BRUmOErR6iZFUaLu7GP%2FPu%2Beu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63MvUXSHwaWcSq7Ev0JA6T5rcKAI6xQmTEr0WQQ91QVEKFb06zqkpg3Hfnc6YcVX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0V0RHCSE%2F3b44CarG00UTU%2BRVuWyYHpggZL3N8gUOdUVBAGLC3oFLrlrwbVVYRr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ObG%2F%2BRXgUPx6XX6iV9AnASPYbEEwry7%2BTM3XmogdCtz31GbIQ370pHff2FOhxHDs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ycTrV4lTPDuFFaPyDg%2FkZu7fB%2BlXMGtbRGgIrKaTaopc2x90yl%2BnTDhEf6VxPt1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VgCskaLMKbNlnCRxeAlsEgwWE77DqreTY0gw0K2Jxa3qLFQoCXjdCYwPKTA6ovlD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2B%2FDVRIGxM0H87FJLznZt1Zk%2FwceIb5vtsvrsDYOoyf1odAOIKQKaIVanVw%2B3oaB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hOBXl5uRnkUNNhLie4dfl45VFil%2BdD5m2mtb41CHtGr189eDx2iiQsqf9v5Sa0vI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2Ff5p%2FAkWtKhPINRjlFvb7r4y3iA%2FAt20AR8xMfaVIa1OmEgJZMI4T33O5fd6kf6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swnYJfTcASqi2ZltR45kHtWvSHTWa4vz7y8O879%2FHAZoZnMTkrXlscPe%2F3zN2s5K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2FfioCwLTIO1q2Wix64RUdJR33oNiEc7TvEyOifRxX6rHB9JIVOT5ovNS6iqcNTA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D1A2%2BQWONWeAlSnGK2%2FfeG1rS6nQ7bZS%2FApypZ93uHHrA5PvgB2qvyegRZog73YQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5gJ9oH%2F00ubELGpE0JlWhvqk9Tzl%2BpjCnJBJpIqBHMd0yfvKEnLZoMa37JKXJFz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G00vKSXvzqxoXxGJdQhphaqV5ZSjCTJyt5STyMlDbqxhaZYKo5PNr05i9BRIPXAN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3MHPn9p2Q4WP0pZlooA7YXeOHzQcrjQQAvF1v1Ng16K8ZaI05QWKSdYHVkflnEOV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRWL1zcoejAAQTs0RKzzDoMbNXgwHR1R463oTc8%2B7tEMFFAKKX4d0LOFrqT8M2Bl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Vl4hKZ9q5ig7Y79%2Fl3kBBbqUzXZ5wvLs2r7kJ%2B99pFD%2FJBpr%2BFQhf%2FvSGDG4Xco
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cDUQqjhT2Jtb12kcAqD%2BdYdDEtfzAggv%2FRCMmXFFsVqhPq9NHcHD8L0sqKWM6uN2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PTtJr3pzx2AQ%2FumtnEN%2FTBfod9v0RRrR6gsmHWMNYgvEW6InIemBuHGAuC6nopUM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A69xWVzh5I3114NoirlEqUhP9JaFSEk2lvg0k0vCsgogJ3BrqUmt9CosHWR4UMFn
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

01104630 599400  EMERGENCY MGT OPER      12,000.00      12,000.00       1,229.52         155.57            .00      10,770.48   10.2
01104630 599700  CLEANUP PROGRAM         14,000.00      14,000.00            .00            .00      12,000.00       2,000.00   85.7
01104630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE   1,043,600.00   1,157,600.00      62,890.00      56,850.00   1,082,001.00      12,709.00   98.9

  TOTAL SHERIFF                    22,512,991.00  22,509,321.00   7,840,637.36   1,448,233.76   2,837,186.91  11,831,496.73   47.4%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

01104730 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES     22,929,785.00  22,929,785.00   9,415,033.47   1,742,397.60            .00  13,514,751.53   41.1
01104730 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT   2,510,000.00   2,510,000.00     887,249.65     187,423.65            .00   1,622,750.35   35.3
01104730 501300  LONGEVITY               48,000.00      48,000.00      12,456.00       2,620.00            .00      35,544.00   26.0
01104730 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          400,000.00     400,000.00     150,912.62      28,090.38            .00     249,087.38   37.7
01104730 510100  FICA                 1,522,084.00   1,522,084.00     626,355.66     117,268.30            .00     895,728.34   41.2
01104730 510200  MEDICARE               355,972.00     355,972.00     146,485.98      27,425.59            .00     209,486.02   41.2
01104730 510300  RETIREMENT           2,537,310.00   2,537,310.00   1,103,248.93     197,033.49            .00   1,434,061.07   43.5
01104730 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR   3,595,930.00   3,595,930.00   1,326,159.76     253,425.72            .00   2,269,770.24   36.9
01104730 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR     203,528.00     203,528.00      70,225.45      14,603.25            .00     133,302.55   34.5
01104730 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           6,851.00       6,851.00       2,602.05         485.34            .00       4,248.95   38.0
01104730 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR      19,640.00      19,640.00       8,287.65       1,372.34            .00      11,352.35   42.2
01104730 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT   1,035,999.00   1,035,999.00     441,972.69      82,734.44            .00     594,026.31   42.7
01104730 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      471,000.00     471,000.00     140,832.05      26,382.84     265,410.88      64,757.07   86.3
01104730 520600  KITCHEN SUPPLIES        58,000.00      58,000.00      11,844.16       1,823.78      24,511.88      21,643.96   62.7
01104730 521900  FOOD                 2,187,328.00   2,187,328.00     654,033.17     176,578.31   1,359,966.83     173,328.00   92.1
01104730 522400  UNIFORMS               215,204.00     215,204.00      26,706.94       4,261.29      95,086.81      93,410.25   56.6
01104730 522600  INMATE SUPPLIES        447,000.00     447,000.00     132,036.29      20,402.78     294,656.26      20,307.45   95.5
01104730 522800  LAW BOOKS                1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
01104730 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      45,600.00      45,600.00      36,968.92            .00       5,770.96       2,860.12   93.7
01104730 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI      82,900.00      82,900.00      20,568.58       3,257.33      35,136.21      27,195.21   67.2
01104730 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      67,700.00      67,700.00      17,986.18       4,511.60      35,013.82      14,700.00   78.3
01104730 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      94,090.00      94,090.00      13,661.00       2,926.32            .00      80,429.00   14.5
01104730 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,995.00       1,995.00          60.00          60.00            .00       1,935.00    3.0
01104730 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         2,500.00       2,500.00         520.00            .00         200.00       1,780.00   28.8
01104730 561100  INMATE MEDICAL           1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104730 561300  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL S      30,000.00      30,000.00       7,500.00       2,700.00      12,500.00      10,000.00   66.7
01104730 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    2,408,474.00   2,605,825.00   1,001,497.01     395,186.84   1,585,778.27      18,549.72   99.3
01104730 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
01104730 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       3,500.00       3,500.00         213.00          71.00            .00       3,287.00    6.1
01104730 664700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAI      96,200.00      96,200.00      68,835.56      41,562.00            .00      27,364.44   71.6

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER           41,379,790.00  41,577,141.00  16,324,252.77   3,334,604.19   3,714,031.92  21,538,856.31   48.2%

048 INMATE TRANSPORTATION                 

01104830 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       10,700.00      10,700.00            .00            .00            .00      10,700.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=499w7GpxqFA2cdH5Dr6gQpHn2rDjbw3L2nlX1eNgOeW4CFn0%2Fuowuv8uofQw7zXM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCP%2Bh5KA%2Bukj%2B4%2BsUhEzG79bZBZU7XgTSxvUfcdP8suhwD9opII8RD%2FiiskRsTvA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BMhpVOsCVyfit7JNjmPd67Q1pAyztp1HpLdkY5uJ1oCqmDV92Trxf0tE%2BfRk5nXU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cc9jcViFdqPBwFJ61mBOefHo8qnd0%2F2jEGHes0X92YgiSlsxTx8DWLr0fMhb7gtn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwJMnfJBtbYwEpRTeegh8Cre2WiYQ6f%2BvQZtY9ZzRl%2Fp0U5XfjLzjC%2FfFNyaFY54
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7JvPIb67Mq3UAcVY4it6MQ2wW90Barfmrs5y7U9m28zdInhIUwjdHE10GashJ4B7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oM5UutmUni11u2m4BbFQfmyTQcZmqsh2F%2BC2GpA147Ts8tto2HqDnIYPgCqA8kbU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZuRpB6i7uf5sl%2Fso0nn9xW%2Bm1nAToLs%2By5I1uKnSaTgpGgUqRczKYZ2evoAM1NE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJeNCGK9qAaBEcGrV5jee2Z0I3WoCWSyRs6OJ5FObnKMn0avDHGeyadVuYpxaSRn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Drl%2BaFjB4bnQExyI3k0GBnjK%2BJM9KNbABce8mPrxaUlRPVlRIR8HmMiHLh%2B3EL5c
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kwSGNpI3NWE%2BKiZav7x%2Bz%2BTsa%2BEt2sgIU9tdJG98yZ8KXwHypniTYHYlLrS6K7QH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1tjlbSPFmRXttRBv7LFoGg0pwZJb%2FxPgVjd1Y2x1PM0EimHOCnrU6rwojRRTFw8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a362LU2KKgJmXH2ZmfGdq1SXoNP%2FmDUNPgtEiwOdRUhzoxy0zUjjhlEu0fstmNEy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMUrghDV1q%2BcaVvFc6oFz%2BTndBln1fABWiHQL%2FSWuC51diqwyZZtyvIEKXIkCYut
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68UuJWbTg0%2BOCm1zIcunquGsqiidG2SucBMe5xYTbj%2BjoHtsizxShSJ6AGFnWVE0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yE%2F9P3K4sbJyxMOIaNEaz2L0WSC4f2MBCAOrzJQBtM419SzOk22L0wAh27%2B4B1XC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HP9AHbMjdU0CmBUI4lgG%2FNxyU6pd2enTdhCXmg%2B7arw28DlzGikgVEIsWVAwtLyf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fzc4KCWJWY3NSka4dLyRgMdRsTS%2B4HL5IzDFk2GlgfCbNSq5ZKUcaMfboCnEJ4Cz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H36UkB3udVIRslNXTl70Rm9%2Bm%2BiP9bM08buXyAd5LkDq7RKzInO9tiOGTo2r1fEX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P0yUOvrO4pCBCXlkWPRzL2YyJguQw1mf3AVxqesXnCf%2FcmP2RQy3vNS42Rce1Wl2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sx4eQtCs9kTkjdnDKGH%2BFdGHw5R5C5SiXJFuXkIEAJSRkSGjuvNmF81oSloirW2R
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sypTJZj%2FcPw40LMB9CkKurl2V1P8mJav2cGCybHsuT%2FCwjLCAKWC55on3lFh5OKK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPISqk%2FAsxlC3yD39sCN%2FrbglpyB7q1UCyLIMAOVjgaMNpYlz4M0X34MuScn62zt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OoNZOrKMWs4C6%2FADo7FLA%2BK3E8lwI1STtIYvVUCxOVfNZlim%2B2dNShcZoU6dtP2A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QjEBUSBFIla1PH3QMVflWY9Hp7Yo6OLpgoW3M0P8xQRqELKnPCHNk5bNFhoLvplg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzyC5z2kDVS%2Ff9%2FHsi8%2Bmz8FEu7luxH%2BTh%2BtJXm5LJEPl6uUHtAImCps1E75G1F0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qc85VNN6ILz0ejzmCBArx6YdGv3M9qFupAS1g6LO%2FExyXvHP362oniyuQ18uQAdT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6vd0eqlopRnbrpHA50R4DLmBt4LbH7qneaYPRlXwxaGcGPzydMdBiFd9pdo0PPm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YDSgWvPGLgr26b2OueBe4FqWvUrmAK3mNDlnYgDIeQ6yAskqzaFEwxWOitkfZ3t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDtkF1fdqHnRD%2BCzyErIpsVyXPurECkFepnWdWr4jlyphqFQCQPXDxFwsR2oQlBW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aMVwVl32sKRybVwTD3Nw8OWDtmHCMkmqgQdnJl2J%2BD2ZEZ9G4H06oGZgewPxBVG%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=duSbLG8cww3mMUrKYDQTVbmLNVgN%2FWwnevocoNdV9MZFbWDzDPk%2BHGnMBonBgdkr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ut8J4WcSJQj1fGADpv3Jt8CCA%2BL0GZze2bLwYi7IaUc6x%2F9RXLmxkxIE09BRZ4t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LqghzM5Vn7R1bCjs9wuCjPpUVy9cOzDA2nUoMHo2SJntDacV3xotBStBUCHFEgsi
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

01104830 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 16,100.00 16,100.00 11,143.08 .00 .00 4,956.92   69.2
01104830 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/ 117,909.00 117,909.00 10,716.51 2,357.11 59,331.71 47,860.78   59.4
01104830 550100  INMATE TRANSPORTAT 92,000.00 92,000.00 21,292.31 5,131.51 17,725.20 52,982.49   42.4
01104830 561100  INMATE MEDICAL    120,000.00 120,000.00 237.88 143.23 11,262.12 108,500.00    9.6
01104830 590500  INMATE BOARD BILLS   1,031,288.00   1,031,288.00 189,091.00 60,179.00 648,614.00 193,583.00   81.2
01104830 604800  CAPITAL OUTLAY-INM 58,000.00 58,000.00 .00 .00 51,220.00 6,780.00   88.3

  TOTAL INMATE TRANSPORTATION 1,445,997.00   1,445,997.00 232,480.78 67,810.85 788,153.03 425,363.19   70.6%

049 PUBLIC SAFETY

01104930 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI 270,008.00 270,008.00 261,813.88 .00 85.83 8,108.29   97.0
01104930 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM   1,803,424.00   1,803,424.00   1,659,898.37 .00 63,495.63 80,030.00   95.6
01104930 562400  PRISONER REIMB - U 149,665.00 149,665.00 28,560.00 .00 121,440.00 -335.00  100.2
01104930 563800  CONTRACT SERV-CARE 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 .00 .00  100.0

  TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 2,238,097.00   2,238,097.00   1,965,272.25 .00 185,021.46 87,803.29   96.1%

057 COMM SUPERVISION & CORRECTIONS

01105735 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 12,600.00 12,600.00 1,042.02 193.34 2,957.98 8,600.00   31.7

  TOTAL COMM SUPERVISION & CORRE 12,600.00 12,600.00 1,042.02 193.34 2,957.98 8,600.00   31.7%

061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE

01106140 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      3,713,861.00   3,713,861.00   1,432,259.69 263,859.27 .00   2,281,601.31   38.6
01106140 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 70,500.00 70,500.00 16,514.12 1,481.40 .00 53,985.88   23.4
01106140 500800  TEMPORARY 62,217.00 62,217.00 8,691.26 1,113.76 .00 53,525.74   14.0
01106140 500900  PART TIME POSITION 33,743.00 33,743.00 13,646.91 2,622.64 .00 20,096.09   40.4
01106140 510100  FICA 240,580.00 240,580.00 87,757.85 15,993.27 .00 152,822.15   36.5
01106140 510200  MEDICARE 56,265.00 56,265.00 20,523.97 3,740.39 .00 35,741.03   36.5
01106140 510300  RETIREMENT 401,047.00 401,047.00 153,969.38 26,930.37 .00 247,077.62   38.4
01106140 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 606,710.00 606,710.00 233,122.08 47,258.45 .00 373,587.92   38.4
01106140 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 39,416.00 39,416.00 13,767.39 2,978.11 .00 25,648.61   34.9
01106140 510600  LIFE INSURANCE    1,443.00 1,443.00 470.48 90.76 .00 972.52   32.6
01106140 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 3,105.00 3,105.00 1,161.53 188.32 .00 1,943.47   37.4
01106140 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT 182,376.00 182,376.00 69,142.17 12,646.62 .00 113,233.83   37.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Zlz5QQD2bZ1uQqtxQM%2Fn5JQradjhlN4%2B5bL1sQvVQ%2FSxcLP0mVqkEPJT4WoNhdG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYystkcS31UHuDtaay40A%2B3LOMOZFuc9msJe14gQM9XOtVhbclTNgyyKkzyhswW4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufzDhGNZVzzWaBzaVKnkJ97yKg8GYI8HYQTfJoCtpaIdZecM1p8CcGmjzVSd5Wu9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6WmzvDcqtaTycrxR2ND0KL97L4%2F7JR0gbGXyVT%2FwyXLEWUkPeR5XlxmuxWM%2F%2B9T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SsnND%2FzNRHwxD%2FltLKw434W%2BucO9xyG3RQxdMmrT0ZdkjNzR7QhnCaCsGvqV6klL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOGnC9v1gOGQ14dFDn8R6NuuFCKchBNulRE%2BGGiBUWG66xFb%2B5EPB7K8G6E3OVoZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MbxZmz5gQN%2ByXXwgsLvk0cpanTYi4UnsX4BKeP%2FnFlMYU5DV515x4Pr7t5JuLMIM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=097RjIV%2FuIU8murlYl8yG243dGPliIAr%2FB5rxojz%2B1qHMfffiB%2Fmc%2BiqrgsHZQIH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oYiitFBh5DGshiEELuoSr8wH8Oye8wBoP77fOq8D%2FayLV0VHp0DgYLZmRCDS4IOu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JbBIHMmj9758REM4D8u4zsgVm0MRjXm8nOLnVxFJpRQrX%2FWJURKCyWHivXPCUGk2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQ6tBAlmAGix2MwSudtgdkMNjJfHwRztqXq7%2FFRK9UcnscuNQr8fcfy2UMsKoOV%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tM%2FJhFT5f0i3VF8gA3ngUVjYBU6i7Z6SkELmQGWRwa6BikfdF53KQN4uIcSe5%2BQ1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OtdJvgBXdTe4e3SpSs0W0AF1sBJlyqt2mX0B7Z5gnNw0FwgGpx5A7eDd2fJYkxb3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lY1gA7xZDusgDPPKIJtHl%2BunIJT%2BBqNwQLtGI4HwfdNzf0tVAVDtshju98ZcujKy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTvIn46RdwHVGAf4kDEc8ecyVhmTJC8wShiMeYNCcHtChf9o8lfhGK3uoe1Hpx3Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KbEVZlMhVV62L5BFduSV5J3lS6C0lpbSFVcXPTXIZMAbA6bsXftqiV%2BiP3Vo5Yzz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ns0AfrFg2jFmti59NcF%2FU2sAsuHNPR2TMkYLlvoPU%2B0CeIfoVSU8cx%2Bh1uwViJpt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wWc2tWM8MTHJP19H0v2sj%2BgIumzEYfriSyyFgIK8nZILeZPaAvXCoq5ql8Gbyqdc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aNYv%2FrRAfP7gJFBw2YMkpb1nZJzQJWPstp%2FCUBCyq7ZJjGCmSMSdbdQYOub3Sg4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOqhE0g%2BXtChd0BcV6VpaAMjQV1OcrQYrzOK0GDA7NA53mJZKjKUNHNY2U3O8tBI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZOMIz35%2BZ8Was7gt3%2BkOlqsfbirdEHE5j2BAIjFVIz3P71TrWXWaX3L3QqSLh7x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsNO5BADZFS7Q4fV72uwBJr3W6fAfXGD7Bv3QXcXNgIoz7XY84%2BZypl7P5he2GvB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWcggK255t0ZmWpFNAoXIxKRXZ1agjgyx28BxJWCugZX6v4hosyM1HELMBF4us8a
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01106140 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      323,164.00     322,564.00      38,685.73       9,396.93     111,367.93     172,510.34   46.5
01106140 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      15,350.00      15,350.00       1,303.55            .00       4,083.16       9,963.29   35.1
01106140 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     318,415.00     318,415.00      67,151.27      22,159.13      77,905.33     173,358.40   45.6
01106140 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      63,000.00      63,000.00      16,629.39      11,732.74      14,592.92      31,777.69   49.6
01106140 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN     645,404.00     645,404.00     103,648.47      19,975.63     188,151.57     353,603.96   45.2
01106140 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC      23,200.00      23,200.00       7,125.50       5,381.03            .00      16,074.50   30.7
01106140 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      53,100.00      53,100.00      12,323.96       3,094.90      40,776.04            .00  100.0
01106140 540600  UTILITIES            2,946,170.00   2,946,170.00     808,868.82     309,763.40   1,068,223.97   1,069,077.21   63.7
01106140 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      53,995.00      53,995.00       2,440.07         148.63            .00      51,554.93    4.5
01106140 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         5,475.00       5,475.00         120.99         120.99            .00       5,354.01    2.2
01106140 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      240,001.00     240,001.00     108,608.67       4,158.43      76,343.66      55,048.67   77.1
01106140 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      12,000.00      12,000.00            .00            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0
01106140 585000  TAXES                    5,000.00       5,600.00       1,683.04         168.61       3,916.96            .00  100.0
01106140 666100  CAPITAL OUTLAY-MAI      60,300.00      60,300.00            .00            .00      48,178.16      12,121.84   79.9

  TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE       10,175,837.00  10,175,837.00   3,219,616.29     765,003.78   1,633,539.70   5,322,681.01   47.7%

064 AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE                 

01106425 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0

  TOTAL AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE           3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0%

068 GENERAL ASSISTANCE                    

01106855 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        228,607.00     228,607.00      95,789.95      17,354.37            .00     132,817.05   41.9
01106855 500900  PART TIME POSITION       7,741.00       7,741.00            .00            .00            .00       7,741.00     .0
01106855 510100  FICA                    15,074.00      15,074.00       5,684.48       1,029.84            .00       9,389.52   37.7
01106855 510200  MEDICARE                 3,527.00       3,527.00       1,329.38         240.84            .00       2,197.62   37.7
01106855 510300  RETIREMENT              25,127.00      25,127.00      10,090.43       1,744.12            .00      15,036.57   40.2
01106855 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      47,060.00      47,060.00      17,206.00       3,240.00            .00      29,854.00   36.6
01106855 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,470.00       2,470.00         750.00         128.00            .00       1,720.00   30.4
01106855 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              77.00          77.00          31.96           5.92            .00          45.04   41.5
01106855 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         195.00         195.00          75.81          12.14            .00         119.19   38.9
01106855 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         657.00         657.00         258.65          46.86            .00         398.35   39.4
01106855 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,000.00       3,000.00         506.35          74.42       1,513.65         980.00   67.3
01106855 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,020.00       1,020.00            .00            .00            .00       1,020.00     .0
01106855 561900  FUNERALS               123,300.00     123,300.00      26,215.00       9,115.00            .00      97,085.00   21.3
01106855 590900  WELFARE - FOOD             500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
01106855 591000  WELFARE - SHELTER       65,853.00      65,853.00      26,086.97       4,976.00            .00      39,766.03   39.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sl7hII3xUhBt9OnFER3fZMCK8jU2J7gzro14ou2P%2Bh2LOf%2Fkh8fHn1TzuWiN0jjG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3pWRjqLaA6whdA%2BfwX8O6a5ZcDqnDS2BCsJq61svdlOjT713P3iOF9006emA0hd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=la5UkKjAucoexFkfqt%2Fa4%2F6LWoSPDWQS7A1izmW%2FHMJOgq0VqlR1YehpIYNxv6kc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R3oJUc2eih%2F6KWR%2FHN6FO4ajQqdSjp9c27d5GcEjWDhi7ZGVX7iiMzw8MtpCAtJ2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MDYia7PMi5KKH3PxU1qS1d37mhBEgBC2hASqRGJ2k6zpF2CEe%2BC5xkwIb8uYLfP0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FjFJVFMM2y6lTx%2FV7WJJIIEnBRqlZL4tOQ0rgobR2AXpiIhaww%2FE47V%2FTpPoEZHl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcSqB4PylrL%2B2oj1Us9QbdO3tB%2BMgfsq0b%2FnjFiQuioJGZNdC7Oiu9frUfoAvfdq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jcMwa9yyVHaZ2Avq%2FvCUk9hv3sjQv9N8S3BnaR5TbHDvfaUJH0hS4urDT4%2FyUozx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tMgMjSCgptbQZds3O1Eg%2BPFtHCha4rOF5BpuDOC7dBmJRLkC6%2BRpxagMUA75eGJE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5G%2Fg1gmFIEVNSKmSKv9jWRk4kasdgF4iySfF%2F2p%2FCaLSolvIo3Og4sQF3ecKRPtd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZPHO506zxX%2Fa8WhcJJjpGFdQGZlWfSW3mGHWTR60aJaJOo5T16iiP4h%2FyQXaBAE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6zj4fFwDD%2BUet9pzNqvXO6cFIn63wuEVJhebsuEHmuwugjqeRv%2BZq6xfuMGlnT8n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JcCwnYJDLNtr%2F6AzGA5sPgGQE5gIVe71XmzYL8M9G7hwOdbMUMsT%2BCmUaqgMZosz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVqlUnOQeMoFI9gI1A5Zdu3U4CNvmYF3DOo0q%2ByK3yRvR1U%2By2EGaocQGyMf3LqJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ds8MyReHaU46KjgtqxN%2B5MT6%2FP6zS4YvmD3orZ6tUPVkBKDiVleEccWfONKx5NtG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ji88x375MbbyhYuIO3l6EKSANa9uObVMuLLb1aqRo7H3xcClhGb%2FdS10ncUOGFOU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DKvoikaAvbvH11%2Bu9jlSIkwtZwOHP2H%2FYmh0O4qArd7dMATbVHOse6%2FBooDrLPUE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cMCc%2Be6MhiTpptty%2BV0IPzmv3J780IkiVhmFWuKS4gEsu6HVn7rV1m9cO6YfOb5O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cqGxiz1oYCJXk%2Fis78XecCHrbCmdT3rb1vkx9MN1d7mX%2BbI2NTEWrtg%2FEX%2BRhVWF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YR%2FKw7gJVlROxohYfVzAv9gSVRLyOnqeUCmJoMkTdnThbiweL8pfDxiQ0hRkqx65
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zej3Y%2FKlsOP9eaSg0e8x06GKNnsw%2BSnyfUxVPGzfz7IbWuoTyeMfihDAQVk3%2FrO3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AyVgCA00DJNg3duW2S2xPfFZkFqXOhsapek2pCYIwIEZxaOCZPtyAWwNdVQa8BSA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdWGe6TR2bFsHWb0raUFASma5so54FIFWCuCX%2BMeuW4wAiPnumSrUfw%2Brk0GGNvs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QTHzqnpSdF%2BXn2kz99lmDKnJMWmNJyE84BA2FX8AIaso5phbkrmGUsJc79QaGCjk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VIdw1BaBd3vgR25IQhsxshkUtr2B2wNJDFE67MO6wk6a2tHIjUydKrzJx%2F1M2dMh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vAX4rAVUjNkfdwj1WmpAK67BkJPmm0xwrZtVwHHIQ7ETpBYDw0lW69uhNIvkhbF9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X60PrvM1jep4WS8wKdDTYM%2FH0PuGVUU5BZQpMpawWlxemcFYM1a0JKA0W763zZwE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCKvZEIjvwSP8qex%2BUk24JzwT7a6GdNGq4s6IXV8HbAb13UdSi804ALVU4uxX8mj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T6hbqTmjm46e%2B%2Frxr69QcjM3s8W8x%2BCBd3MlnNk8fhdtHXWudjGlycCSJNinfPYu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jRxHJiZKD6BgQDrGzBydUBIlr33mwe3xx9Jv2AuKagCdcuAoGlXeXqiQv4YVPFF1
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01106855 591800  WELFARE - UTILITIE      60,996.00      60,996.00      23,403.52       6,322.64            .00      37,592.48   38.4
01106855 593900  WELFARE - EMERGENC       2,390.00       2,390.00            .00            .00            .00       2,390.00     .0

  TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE            587,594.00     587,594.00     207,428.50      44,290.15       1,513.65     378,651.85   35.6%

070 VETERAN'S AFFAIRS                     

01107055 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         55,352.00      55,352.00      23,658.53       4,170.10            .00      31,693.47   42.7
01107055 510100  FICA                     3,432.00       3,432.00       1,359.32         238.64            .00       2,072.68   39.6
01107055 510200  MEDICARE                   803.00         803.00         317.95          55.82            .00         485.05   39.6
01107055 510300  RETIREMENT               5,721.00       5,721.00       2,495.87         419.10            .00       3,225.13   43.6
01107055 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       4,960.00         940.00            .00      10,120.00   32.9
01107055 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         858.00         858.00         248.40          48.00            .00         609.60   29.0
01107055 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              19.00          19.00           7.99           1.48            .00          11.01   42.1
01107055 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          45.00          45.00          18.80           2.92            .00          26.20   41.8
01107055 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         150.00         150.00          63.88          11.26            .00          86.12   42.6

  TOTAL VETERAN'S AFFAIRS              81,460.00      81,460.00      33,130.74       5,887.32            .00      48,329.26   40.7%

072 TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT                    

01107260 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     161,458.00     161,458.00      68,229.91      11,439.36            .00      93,228.09   42.3
01107260 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         99,845.00      99,845.00      42,065.62       7,555.76            .00      57,779.38   42.1
01107260 500900  PART TIME POSITION      10,400.00      10,400.00       5,040.10       1,069.25            .00       5,359.90   48.5
01107260 510100  FICA                    16,846.00      16,846.00       7,128.56       1,245.28            .00       9,717.44   42.3
01107260 510200  MEDICARE                 3,940.00       3,940.00       1,667.16         291.23            .00       2,272.84   42.3
01107260 510300  RETIREMENT              28,082.00      28,082.00       4,962.67         866.82            .00      23,119.33   17.7
01107260 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,600.00      15,600.00       6,364.00       1,200.00            .00       9,236.00   40.8
01107260 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00         405.60          88.00            .00         426.40   48.8
01107260 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             173.00         173.00          14.68           2.44            .00         158.32    8.5
01107260 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         218.00         218.00          91.59          14.11            .00         126.41   42.0
01107260 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         734.00         734.00         127.17          23.29            .00         606.83   17.3
01107260 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       16,323.00      16,323.00       2,630.22       1,996.89       1,227.60      12,465.18   23.6
01107260 522500  POSTAGE                    200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
01107260 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      12,000.00      12,000.00         751.47         199.57       6,283.38       4,965.15   58.6
01107260 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,283.00       4,283.00       1,253.67         296.16       2,071.33         958.00   77.6
01107260 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      36,626.00      36,626.00       2,877.12         350.91            .00      33,748.88    7.9
01107260 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,905.00       1,905.00       1,550.00            .00            .00         355.00   81.4
01107260 551100  LICENSE AND FEES           101.00         101.00          76.94          76.94            .00          24.06   76.2
01107260 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAEQ%2F12Droj7XFVFvVBxPMl1EhXtqjTEpxhKSHCTzAz%2Fv%2FIgDHNFC7%2F0e9oHUrrx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyiIaTDJIYWtrwQl5GS2BYqTyMaEljYNcZJ6IMImQWlf02cw0POdc%2FxLp%2BNUzJxK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fp%2FedprqXyIggfj2sDnqKz0Gvw%2BGGkJ6TVvPomk6waeeB5pQxyvaBJ3uJLyDH9%2Fm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KAKRqL4SuCbYTQ3TDX%2FGhb8ft7P1F6KDdA7%2BPkBqCXz5uCK%2BzIQd1lMxqHTHq%2F7K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cFrMjNC6jGTOKkqEk5t%2B69rfjkhyrT%2FBwe6Yqq6eOeXGVx4U8npk14PKMlKt2bxL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xfrBLZ%2Bx4DOoT0LWKGKF%2BD8iP0SQAYMDSAAuGhAsLqZAsDN46AR0bkAykv2qezIW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vh0WuOFXiQrhoUn0cJESjktTRvPz89ounAbs4PciuIl7RJfFkoc6KV%2FEUMOxmtZG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mj1OL6icx2%2FrOuoN2jPhzNCVV4fwth%2BTEWwhdAeZvuaDv5U%2FCoAUSjlnuwp46mUN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2F89DNSdASFVC7gMT2mAVMleXU3szt743WNkN92Pv8R45xpCEmv9mijdf4F2WMIT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rvUCpd65egfmAWSK4RI9sC4iBigFQkl%2F9IDRapQdq5tl0mPgEUXobPzEGayj%2FNX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xkpt48EVSmtxWaufiLW%2BV4oBSmea%2FttjwPLElOXSEmozyrUeY17DH2gOnrx82VXN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zS7g80gvFS79eYhIdB1toeZFLZkVkd%2F54h3MlPDY1KWIGWCSzbg6O8iqu%2FjtVHkv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChWriTbiGEfLU75T7tTpUWjrdrWSGmfmjZi5sW74rES1vgLh%2BLlWJu%2FLw9nRO9V%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=88qS64a6vmH8ZsI8YC7ydMpZ0JDolC1rYpMed%2Bub8X4JH8kNZAhpNolq0%2B3ZOA%2B7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cerpZlXEnYrgeq6NszlHatGKw61EIa8OmYDLniBGn93fqkVn4Myeyhesm075on9W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPF5sSTplnVcdBtsTrH0o9APZnJEmuz4YjrSD%2BK5rNOGJIVERSE1iFyP5pjTAtHr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MPyYXqyhflbw8HjU6raVc4PM6LvZdBMoi1ZzHiGMApv4e1L0uqReECmo%2Fr2IOBXL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8rNWDmND1jRKqgkw0%2FAZf5jUOQx8R1O2T0D%2BguY0vLgV%2FRPvIBvyfeKteIWeELk6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I9adu%2FaMcNeDXJPaOBCbnrqlOvLHSR%2BGpJz07Snd1iLMgq9pdpr2Bh1PsMQ5%2F6Y7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8s2h1RMLYFpavG5JJpkAJkuoJpIdrKV%2Fko2llVvIrDzK1up33cwtespSDGD7PgP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UAbo2PrhrTKxx3Tze3S6kbmK73pH8cmlfWel%2FPu8pKOkiYG8oQZrdp6ISaz4bBff
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSXw30jHigGnoJ2%2B9RZY4lJvBxrS7N7HW1lS3Wa2plOT6WUz%2BI1%2BiQYbL41VmjwA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfG3djHA2s1qXSodZVBAb9rlS%2FNmssdWq8j9q%2B71X8LIgdeiVl5rYR2XuEMHVKwv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VlVXCSITNch1HrKak0OwYubhZ0GBB7tWIbUTxiy2ohHYH0nBJDcNNXohUAbmeNys
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJveBnAeTAh3dibayJKVp9%2F73qQbAgf7vxgAaFPchXxqPSZtr8s%2FNNTMEjXWCp1l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bfxE70%2Bf5Rx0IlKdLBYlKgUm1vDGzwiSQWij%2BuDpvqqv47uTRdqdDVLcs2Sq%2BCQW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jqMfP%2Bt6IrSlNViG8Ze8k0%2BQEh8YdH4lGyTVmzv0w4sQ%2B8FAksSweSsG3L0CZENj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIgDCerihh2j10e7hQ60AsRYojhTDsCTlmPQWIPsIaCZexoc20N4TQFmegDo6nBV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yzm0zRS2Fc6aCtzA%2FLyz9LHUXXANJYVLNcvtJIqoJGA6qGeIPsjXfu9C30o52iUB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aZ%2BS6RSzhNhHEcRcUcZfu%2F9KR8DQbF%2B%2FkH9VKVNYHoUQgbkwuxRa92HRFM1xtUCI
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01107260 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         180.00         180.00         161.00            .00            .00          19.00   89.4

  TOTAL TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT            412,246.00     412,246.00     145,397.48      26,716.01       9,582.31     257,266.21   37.6%

077 ELECTIONS                             

01107770 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      96,600.00      96,600.00      40,862.41       7,333.78            .00      55,737.59   42.3
01107770 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        423,468.00     423,468.00     137,726.06      27,618.44            .00     285,741.94   32.5
01107770 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      68,212.00      68,212.00      38,483.75      16,268.59            .00      29,728.25   56.4
01107770 500800  TEMPORARY               30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
01107770 502000  LBK CO EMP - ELECT      25,000.00      25,000.00      21,663.00       8,765.92            .00       3,337.00   86.7
01107770 502100  LBK CO EMP OT - EL      35,000.00      35,000.00      65,937.43      23,294.78            .00     -30,937.43  188.4
01107770 510100  FICA                    42,054.00      42,054.00      18,336.73       5,015.02            .00      23,717.27   43.6
01107770 510200  MEDICARE                 9,836.00       9,836.00       4,288.42       1,172.87            .00       5,547.58   43.6
01107770 510300  RETIREMENT              71,676.00      71,676.00      32,237.33       8,369.83            .00      39,438.67   45.0
01107770 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      56,160.00      56,160.00      33,318.11       8,108.84            .00      22,841.89   59.3
01107770 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,224.00       3,224.00       1,703.15         452.42            .00       1,520.85   52.8
01107770 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             173.00         173.00          67.64          15.28            .00         105.36   39.1
01107770 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         543.00         543.00         243.86          58.32            .00         299.14   44.9
01107770 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,832.00       1,832.00       4,503.12       1,559.58            .00      -2,671.12  245.8
01107770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      230,198.00     230,198.00      34,145.33       1,378.95      39,052.67     157,000.00   31.8
01107770 522500  POSTAGE                  2,100.00       2,100.00            .00            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0
01107770 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL       1,575.00       1,575.00         288.00            .00          90.00       1,197.00   24.0
01107770 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
01107770 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       4,000.00       4,000.00         862.77          37.52       2,174.75         962.48   75.9
01107770 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      73,800.00      73,800.00            .00            .00      40,000.00      33,800.00   54.2
01107770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      31,000.00      31,000.00       5,733.84         308.13            .00      25,266.16   18.5
01107770 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         3,141.00       3,141.00         650.00            .00            .00       2,491.00   20.7
01107770 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      10,200.00      10,200.00       5,613.00       5,610.00          97.00       4,490.00   56.0
01107770 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    1,305,465.00   1,305,465.00     360,051.97      18,145.20     439,948.19     505,464.84   61.3
01107770 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      44,000.00      44,000.00      12,802.36      11,270.72            .00      31,197.64   29.1
01107770 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND         420.00         420.00            .00            .00            .00         420.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                   2,572,177.00   2,572,177.00     819,518.28     144,784.19     521,362.61   1,231,296.11   52.1%

089 LIBRARY SERVICES                      

01108980 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM     246,751.00     246,751.00     244,889.00            .00            .00       1,862.00   99.2

  TOTAL LIBRARY SERVICES              246,751.00     246,751.00     244,889.00            .00            .00       1,862.00   99.2%

090 PUBLIC WORKS                          

116

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PYcB60NV%2BajbkAbyfVDSrAbRgligxh7g1kIvEUWJxL0Vy6pQslx9nmhenpKgLU9k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fy1wYauhcipupOM3O2EcoDrOLkaIbP%2BNivDij%2FHAhouO1YSF3LJj2IEU40RgC0jV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9p5r0Rl%2FceKCl4bqmRFleRE0Y5xW%2FJHvtaOSjRCqMeIhHGINvGMOtWsI8gWdA6P6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHYcWHY1MfD0Mb9HWxgB2fHuQwCixl6%2FLAdT4sbT2JwBIu1OFiNuraBiU2VZaMug
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnR6MGyQnId2fV%2FSVtRusVTGQLBnqaKKlGxoAQkSptKfw6BBO3Dc9I57W9vCvMd0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FvAyux3SE%2Ffilc3%2FNWlM%2F7mDfnjZnHRvzrVM%2BJqBunduXO0CUxNwR77iWDsG4q2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YM72U9eGdBgZxL9JsT%2FiiHYw5RfsgT93FPVTO0mKRjl%2BMY%2F01OEA2BBf4mkvxAO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m8J3tIRKqxrebRFjmB1oabZfDGOHNx1Ql5qgBL%2BYgokEpuWgXJPtSuMqnHmfWDMK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b6mqp8BLBClfWD8V28v0dAFFV1UEd4tMhnI%2FleoC%2B41FK8vdtx25CoX%2FQkYcPak9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sk3G%2BQYg32yLvDdbd79cPg42hY1R7lYKXzMr4xcTw5BDGXCSmJeHkxdiAnPLzOQH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LAtcz%2BCSfR4s0HXiP9z7milxPyqevqKjxfsG21Okt%2BThf56W7DwtfzvanRcEE1mO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dVYGRyigiRlrmAVguY6bmtaUenp2JZOTcWMZETVqhO9fp0FzcmQqdHI2Pe4OA%2FeE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLlVlVdPtReQolW1fkujNLhSJAGEu0hYP8HrZc58%2BVkBqtT36b%2FdZIwTysRzVTnM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8lP9fok4JX%2B84BB4yU7bcMm80IzMkw5MqJWbuVxH%2F1lCYWd4kYi%2Fy7E2PaVG%2B0Pp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FzynO1HIF0ApF3VvOiO55t98%2FjKbCfxYktReuQ0NC4Bgpvnn0yL17Tkf%2FK6Fqt4P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=63QWSKbwWSyb0gU9k7gSSRkbJnPA38eAAbmMzlmVcCQD%2FFvQLmz5gUOztRWHcht%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=INfRtKmKUiUZX8tV3gm%2Be5qvF6MfEusuu3uUmH3pncgHYmvlmsx3qrFQWowOlOAE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZb%2BLMpuq0NccHRdbSWWnKbTWEk8Wv5pjmOi7HlM4Pu2yy60%2Fp4qr1phVzV1oRLB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fxaZ2jjYPPtmFMIv%2B9bvj8yo6nqfyv5xLsGfRTVAkYsVvPJ5fjgJVvfg4MiPLh9h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfQcduSyAJt6byrQIWh80g1KB1XR5Ur2HHiR%2FqavIEFDfJY5vvoPp8iSm2T4pWsZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RmfOyHTIzWvyWbk8qEMkRJSToCOM8QP9xYfWxAA8TzNkK%2Fx9rYSQPCmn7mZy5eCZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5CKDCkthekCjC%2FLybZpIDJBS3psz4YVt5gLBB9dNDu8kGN%2FdrBrRRWwNywvyxS2O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=caTIzbXr54LeXJnSlAPcaP14wQNLW4IatW2xNi8kVlcj%2FZ2TrPzxkqAcajdUSd2x
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KWvRngV9QCp82Vmjt4IP%2ByTS3cSjpAV445oz%2FguJw58mHZcIn%2FlQB8GJ0%2Frkv9p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaS4neGO94rBwDd%2BIQX3hZQVZ4NMH6sNY7%2BYAx7n1%2BMkrgbBooSTOUbQYnr5H9JR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uT%2BJMCOtGqcecSOIDoK5dhCIMolfoLf4KIVjM%2BlEHkClXcAjwnLUHmZ%2BPVmBiG5T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d9B7w4cfkuPY6yFY5YLVO1OIjpLN4l9kgQzdlangUaQKGDDmGV34mviSrB2eAqU4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IioqqIB%2Bc%2BdNuF7Ahnw7ibRMlIwAZCKOnvLMFywSOT65k1Zkii%2FyJSoUZLrLKakY
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01109090 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        337,841.00     337,841.00     122,935.35      25,353.22            .00     214,905.65   36.4
01109090 510100  FICA                    19,087.00      19,087.00       7,483.48       1,519.46            .00      11,603.52   39.2
01109090 510200  MEDICARE                 1,164.00       1,164.00       1,750.18         355.35            .00        -586.18  150.4
01109090 510300  RETIREMENT              31,817.00      31,817.00      12,984.44       2,551.01            .00      18,832.56   40.8
01109090 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,600.00      15,600.00       6,585.40       3,250.00            .00       9,014.60   42.2
01109090 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       2,080.00       2,080.00         566.00         164.00            .00       1,514.00   27.2
01109090 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              77.00          77.00          18.97           6.14            .00          58.03   24.6
01109090 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         247.00         247.00          97.87          17.76            .00         149.13   39.6
01109090 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         832.00         832.00         990.30         563.20            .00        -158.30  119.0
01109090 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        5,400.00       3,900.00       1,090.78         273.60       1,855.29         953.93   75.5
01109090 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/      10,800.00      10,800.00         528.82          81.56       6,471.18       3,800.00   64.8
01109090 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M            .00       1,500.00         166.11            .00       1,333.89            .00  100.0
01109090 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,800.00      10,800.00         595.00         595.00            .00      10,205.00    5.5
01109090 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           850.00         850.00         100.00         100.00            .00         750.00   11.8
01109090 551100  LICENSE AND FEES         6,687.00       6,687.00         603.53         603.53            .00       6,083.47    9.0
01109090 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      81,000.00      81,000.00      28,439.91         279.45      12,562.40      39,997.69   50.6
01109090 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      369,000.00     369,000.00     119,978.93            .00     249,021.07            .00  100.0
01109090 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND          80.00          80.00            .00            .00            .00          80.00     .0

  TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS                  893,362.00     893,362.00     304,915.07      35,713.28     271,243.83     317,203.10   64.5%

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND                         .00            .00 -44,102,384.89 -31,828,363.06  15,934,102.70  28,168,282.19  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00-105,731,741.36 -42,007,833.00            .00 -56,397,274.64
                  TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  61,629,356.47  10,179,469.94  15,934,102.70  84,565,556.83

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

000 UNDEFINED                             

020 420408  STATE-LATERAL ROADS         -49,279.00     -49,279.00     -47,770.67            .00            .00      -1,508.33   96.9
020 420700  AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION    -360,000.00    -360,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -360,000.00     .0
020 451800  SUBDIVISION PLAT FEE         -4,275.00      -4,275.00      -5,100.00      -1,800.00            .00         825.00  119.3
020 452000  VEHICLE REG.- SPECIAL F  -2,605,593.00  -2,605,593.00  -1,302,710.00    -261,340.00            .00  -1,302,883.00   50.0
020 452200  GROSS WEIGHT FEE           -114,044.00    -114,044.00            .00            .00            .00    -114,044.00     .0
020 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -200,000.00    -200,000.00     -52,368.08            .00            .00    -147,631.92   26.2
020 480510  DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY       -365,387.00    -365,387.00    -549,500.00            .00            .00     184,113.00  150.4
020 489900  OTHER REVENUE              -159,005.00    -159,005.00        -551.80            .00            .00    -158,453.20     .3
020 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -2,538,658.00  -2,538,658.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,538,658.00     .0
020 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND   -6,230,325.00  -6,230,325.00            .00            .00            .00  -6,230,325.00     .0
020 803100  XFER FROM PREC. NO.1 PA    -184,904.00    -184,904.00            .00            .00            .00    -184,904.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=id9aScZw1HVkLUlKRDKIcw4O7MMDAczozjdjqWthsATaZDBWIUBocF%2FiRJ4phNGT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqwfWHcRZEC9AmcsAdU6l5TE6iszYE3ERmoNEMe3TvrCwt75Z1mxanPwl%2F0IyLov
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9VtwoibzquOoBwzcb889EOVZneXhx%2Fb4%2B44v5ONhmMNXHn8tqrGjd5tQiRZ8Vga
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QsSyt7adPx0q7L%2F1KkOOtGF1yqWTVqh%2FjPwCVOIJjhJKniL0NLJXvrtOuwpRzgxW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i3gZZL3VEJT97nqeU1PQnhhaq6n6ZhSGVBC64O6UZsMKeYhiUgaIK9%2F9v%2FRKoWso
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2k4QURVR%2FtRNlaT9qNq%2B3BT1ikxGjkcCPX7GXFahWRKqBjaF%2BNvthR2bSP1ZVprD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0OR1UUl9Nov7geI0bASEHFEpq4jFW9dX%2FYEpMykhEv2FtP4jBzhj8cNZSaQpUjIK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZobxAScmHOrEDTPrCEHIMG1CYT99jHTwdwQY4kybeJNuvWHEQ4xA0t8pOgrmvJTT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tiahXAi0dsfYxLYrtLjXTLRjOdIkDG9lmIw44d%2BiG9MlQ%2BA7269ZRsD3r8jyx5PG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8NdaVDYFk03HSOQRTYzVjLsZ094iAjLSYRvv8lAZU8KV0z1Iii8%2BMXszIrtcfaw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7efyADEVuZ1euxR6%2FwbGsBZcqX3mj%2F7xlsCToWikqD2bG%2BPigHEQSGzKxrgcAntK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c6aNYTxKJY6UIwfje5VBOAMtfrj4To9SDlMjnPJSBPttbJRqrpUdinMaTQF2kgp8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2pVoCxNv7BL7FoC6q64yG6QrhApl5EVWBtc%2Frjfdjz4edUbwHel2njsArOuF2Zc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U8LQuq3UQAHfcmzI0a1mBtxMLhHt%2BOQ5SodNgsCOtXAROmGPUP6IbwQUuZYJ%2FHzl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kEbGVfQr%2FDm2OGP4u7aAAcrsKZZWm%2BcPwp%2FS%2B9kPAth18rrhNNg84cnY9eS%2B5oNt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIq8W7YwborTsfQaBLQKyyUp3CGdNh8Q2vJp0ihqGaBdRExk4HkOSBTHVM3GnIaV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VZQsAg2zu6USv4psv3W8xFMMOaD8eO46UMXycXrBGezb3QwGHlfQgtEX%2BEj2ocj%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DmXUSy9HJ3zlGTiX1oTfET0%2FfR%2FqiT1nyCnjavyN8zUuPQwMXWIOd3rStqBXzE7H
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbSKneLPKqABbxpCe%2FF%2FNJ8DBB7%2FidmcX6Wgiy12yRBPAz%2BJ2ptcPulmGgOvB3Ts
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pH57bJDz7m61zFP88vX5q%2BTbXATmpLw0iT6xgd1o0QwrJ03OBGOCLkqASfJe2qvM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Clm0XpIvbiGxyN50692Qb9cOcW8r1hFLcQ%2Fj0ooEm2%2F%2Fp7xLmgjE5IBvIk6B1Lq6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RP%2FxgBIUSsDduwe%2B34zP3VRGATthQzD%2BtgjsgsZ8U1iwpsEGgu8BTGOo%2FatHX2qd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVsCr68l1P%2FY6bSKrAvLTv6NHtQiK6xEjXOU7XQt5EiCnnkIY%2BpoF4Q%2FSeYWSfM5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b2YlXucQSAI3xR4Qgrz6G9JUyCMZWJ419H2chF%2BRRCgssqVvpee%2FQHMV8vuj78V4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2BflS8cLvRVEVOc0ZdlndVFitpHQLyyIc07oqFeY7VKw1Xst1Kiz873nF4dTPO%2BU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7jV4nuIZRGzJweg76Zf4oUOg9LVoaqzADBSUX%2FPPoapWJsUiaD4b66W%2Fay89xB6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C69BZhrB0ki%2FJdky3YnoV2E3fe6FDEYxVCeCuGCq%2B9f3bLT5EeXmpFXckgmECt5N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HzEYKUNlTZXpqg6ZMyuRfVspzigMycgS7reCC9uZ0UtTZJ8FN607KL81iu7JgZh9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z0tu8zYkdXZl4aj%2B0lrgByNXTNmgieQboy9TbhVZqp0Q8hCtcG5Zh2036ITwh1kl
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  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
020      CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

020 803300  XFER FROM PCT 3 PARK        -76,686.00     -76,686.00            .00            .00            .00     -76,686.00     .0
020 803400  XFER FROM PCT 4 PARK       -116,198.00    -116,198.00            .00            .00            .00    -116,198.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,958,000.55    -263,140.00            .00 -11,046,353.45   15.1%

190 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

02019090 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      4,072,773.00   4,072,773.00   1,542,041.99     267,804.50            .00   2,530,731.01   37.9
02019090 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      20,500.00      20,500.00       1,252.33         865.76            .00      19,247.67    6.1
02019090 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
02019090 501400  INCENTIVE PAY          125,000.00     125,000.00      32,060.00       5,560.00            .00      92,940.00   25.6
02019090 510100  FICA                   308,661.00     308,661.00      93,874.80      16,309.15            .00     214,786.20   30.4
02019090 510200  MEDICARE                58,942.00      58,942.00      21,954.46       3,814.19            .00      36,987.54   37.2
02019090 510300  RETIREMENT             449,394.00     449,394.00     166,024.29      27,560.13            .00     283,369.71   36.9
02019090 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     557,294.00     557,294.00     255,079.46      46,266.28            .00     302,214.54   45.8
02019090 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      30,295.00      30,295.00      14,380.91       2,894.33            .00      15,914.09   47.5
02019090 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           4,380.00       4,380.00         511.02          90.96            .00       3,868.98   11.7
02019090 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       4,040.00       4,040.00       1,248.41         192.03            .00       2,791.59   30.9
02019090 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     223,394.00     223,394.00     143,672.51      25,009.86            .00      79,721.49   64.3
02019090 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER    2,170,080.00   2,170,080.00     702,303.79     166,575.12   1,293,990.49     173,785.72   92.0
02019090 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,100.00       8,900.00       2,005.00            .00            .00       6,895.00   22.5
02019090 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     400,000.00     400,000.00     149,287.41      37,856.77     191,416.20      59,296.39   85.2
02019090 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/     700,000.00     700,000.00     203,898.63      59,653.39     431,254.41      64,846.96   90.7
02019090 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN     150,000.00     150,000.00         390.85            .00            .00     149,609.15     .3
02019090 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN      40,600.00      40,600.00            .00            .00            .00      40,600.00     .0
02019090 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M      40,000.00      40,000.00      10,434.60       1,772.37      18,616.10      10,949.30   72.6
02019090 540600  UTILITIES               35,000.00      35,000.00      17,571.50       5,142.38      16,728.50         700.00   98.0
02019090 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      21,500.00      21,500.00       9,782.85       1,648.71       1,722.00       9,995.15   53.5
02019090 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
02019090 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,400.00      11,400.00            .00            .00            .00      11,400.00     .0
02019090 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       50,000.00      50,000.00       6,271.70       1,975.08      40,528.30       3,200.00   93.6
02019090 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00       6,300.00      13,700.00   31.5
02019090 599900  OTHER CHARGES           10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
02019090 623000  ROAD PROJECTS        1,363,601.00   1,363,601.00       5,406.65            .00     146,593.35   1,211,601.00   11.1
02019090 640500  HEAVY EQUIPMENT      1,950,000.00   1,934,852.00   1,231,950.00            .00     653,147.00      49,755.00   97.4
02019090 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT        100,000.00     105,348.00       5,348.00       5,348.00     100,000.00            .00  100.0
02019090 650200  VEHICLES - LIGHT T      65,000.00      68,000.00            .00            .00      66,904.00       1,096.00   98.4

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   4,616,751.16     676,339.01   2,967,200.35   5,420,402.49   58.3%

  TOTAL CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BR             .00            .00   2,658,750.61     413,199.01   2,967,200.35  -5,625,950.96  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,958,000.55    -263,140.00            .00 -11,046,353.45
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   4,616,751.16     676,339.01   2,967,200.35   5,420,402.49
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytdrXx2SgmEACS8OOTUSqkhZXQBwhYbwF9H1jOrADXCHvjMhaQRbD2pHXdOf%2BjMr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WX%2BM9xz%2F%2FMFXaYott3kTOFB2mbQY7E%2BZwVXCMSMX8ezC9xuA1o8aaqNYCBnBHhew
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYpsWAOYwGBBMkw3Z5j%2B0wSEIJuse6Jr3er%2FFQI5u8PvYE%2B2b0K%2Fy1z5rnoFestT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HV6mEhSKyTFaYJ5JlN7iH6PFLcmOp9C0eu%2BqC5ZbHOn9CxyIg22SjrADLwGhiEd8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Focv0NqOUBkx%2BUZs9B9uBK6W%2BXca7JnptcdzqbZHS0VKG5QTPWUQgpdV3kxkgXZ4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SIBsZhzVkjI%2FQXET7Qrb49XT9ikh23WGdvZH8jnjhsCUgExRJa4B104HPKl%2Fq1bo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9xdqpToP3Aqb9CmDws5FTP43l5gXm0vua9S%2F4EtMbvvl0kLu9Qb%2FxshbSdGB0gW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1EtombxCUM%2FSH4D2v1zP07W0d0%2F61ofl3GzbZ4PxNJlxbMlbnvu40eEWlOStSPw6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UIJH6b40U7WfGLimR%2B3UhqkjrMml6Ut7Puq%2ByNd9YcC31y4k9mlGvtnSgNkWc9S9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h4MI14UySB7asXY5znsP9Ppt9b9Z382OPBPJgqRdQovmVoxqfEb29qmTryQvO6jk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lugiTSAVG%2BkWYuxqYd50%2FGIE%2F3fbJHqNkaBuWhVkkiBoS6Wuf8py3M9Gp0Q7iYH%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G2DzBBfdMncrAS9u8FwhkaB60Yk95nIJjHQIf6hELPZQhhydjGxnrkQfC%2FRBpLkL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yuRtHo8X4xY%2FZCaPwuVplWlk1a7VINlUfbr5LNAfDzqm6LWkkmGTCm4htRUroSEx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F98BulkEp3mQmKqWu1V8cRvGkXhQEAf2NjHcjL5akxonIdz5LdTNRigBvKOkXqsY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arQTJdTA%2BKMio8HZalOhUwIzY8oup%2BGh1AxQXaOuDveyoD%2BwLjt1LIjm0DBQWT9a
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cB2bUIrjxR%2FJiv2ngWwHbUJHm6ypZZUcLy%2BuKnYmH9FEyxRpykQxrfzH74GZYMmE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FzszLBl%2FVy%2BB91tQd%2FCOdaYsSJgDj%2BmGA2fbSDKn%2BS7QqOthqBI1M3QNvs%2BC6ZEi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5fZwCYXdAKNXCXhBvhcGgSe1Qh%2BLQAUNuToMI5kUJgz2mS4PcwNUzu8xbeEZi84B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E6x9Ro%2FsXiAHhdBLD033ME90etB5MpuXhl9zwstGyAL9J4WfCVjaxXqS8sbdHHGu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XmCoIcUEBGLn3TWvJJmvZSaTwpyXCFyHzk1fWhKQJoTdoVB2AfOJmmKfaePO3gum
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yp%2BDyqYMC6y3AgtWWSyz1Hf6GKo0W9s6a0oBVLIRABPy9Lk1mf4zH6pJaAbMV%2Fqw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tSuGK7KRmM48CG3O0s%2FozHGJp3s%2Btgk3JJ9POFY%2BBTqWCEcBVVFBsxrBvrslxg%2Fb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U2rqb1VPxCZnrhzNhun%2B8kOUs1iKgEpf08VO1UdytFYp2RC6xhZY1wfOYC7wKHH8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wty4SfRnHyKY4xrXgdlAtcAhiiajQiQz1FijMe%2F87ifAvcl30IU06MwDjj4LSW%2B2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YUlE%2BMf%2B5u%2BZLXgC3OzJkr8QIqI0vEQjMr%2FKMKEH2hU0Fw7g5pg023IF56Ssdh1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rs%2BN%2BQocbZwxPCZvOF%2BODEgt6tgTT4Rcv5kMpDmnkizvtJuoHzJNnksyp2nm%2B0Ao
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uh%2Btj1MvEnGPy%2FDjGjm5h2IALCc4hc5X3OIcBmpi3H0NjyvKVrmAAlgJ1iD1EF0o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=83Pi7YpLhTGM23YEsEq0N%2B5mbaQVNLzk0BBLjlBe0DqrPiWw1C7XIuAfyl6OEDhC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ONP54jKrMIOi7PceeY7oZCqcZ8Nn3HH2CuHbFP3lAAx%2BrsDYjGivYtx%2BzO50soNP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JoGp7Um5VHxOStpTUzceI7E%2BcpfOHAVHZ7Qk9aABxQNCXe44boSmoo6DNzIurLcg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Nd3PjPkabrIPPACMs5gXODYwPe1wuj0v91xN%2BXo1jb4OvaQJX0CEmv%2Fce6qSi3f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eW2aF8OFcaQyKmfaj3DJAtY%2B6bOURt7tkAT3Uvm%2B5b%2FrNtoGhl729QV46Z1%2Fw6b1
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
031      PRECINCT 1 PARK                    APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

000 UNDEFINED                             

031 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00    -153,666.59     -63,064.41            .00       4,393.59  102.9
031 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00           -.17           -.17            .00        -380.83     .0
031 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
031 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
031 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -9,879.84            .00            .00        -120.16   98.8
031 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -31,000.00     -31,000.00      -8,905.62      -2,539.68            .00     -22,094.38   28.7
031 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -87,907.00     -87,907.00            .00            .00            .00     -87,907.00     .0
031 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED RO     184,904.00     184,904.00            .00            .00            .00     184,904.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -95,185.00     -95,185.00    -172,452.22     -65,604.26            .00      77,267.22  181.2%

191 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

03119180 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         36,353.00      36,353.00      15,327.40       2,671.74            .00      21,025.60   42.2
03119180 500800  TEMPORARY                5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
03119180 510100  FICA                     2,561.00       2,561.00         871.16         150.99            .00       1,689.84   34.0
03119180 510200  MEDICARE                   587.00         587.00         203.78          35.32            .00         383.22   34.7
03119180 510300  RETIREMENT               3,934.00       3,934.00       1,617.91         268.50            .00       2,316.09   41.1
03119180 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,540.00       7,540.00       5,882.00       1,100.00            .00       1,658.00   78.0
03119180 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         702.00         702.00         321.60          66.00            .00         380.40   45.8
03119180 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              20.00          20.00           7.99           1.48            .00          12.01   40.0
03119180 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          34.00          34.00          12.21           1.88            .00          21.79   35.9
03119180 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,454.00       2,454.00         971.71         169.38            .00       1,482.29   39.6
03119180 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00         898.50         103.64         896.36         705.14   71.8
03119180 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      10,000.00      10,000.00         763.38          95.00         480.00       8,756.62   12.4
03119180 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00         396.20         175.36       1,353.80       2,250.00   43.8
03119180 540600  UTILITIES                9,000.00       9,000.00       1,903.84         654.58       6,196.16         900.00   90.0
03119180 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
03119180 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
03119180 640600  CAPITAL OUTLAY           5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK                95,185.00      95,185.00      29,177.68       5,493.87       8,926.32      57,081.00   40.0%

  TOTAL PRECINCT 1 PARK                      .00            .00    -143,274.54     -60,110.39       8,926.32     134,348.22  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -280,089.00    -280,089.00    -172,452.22     -65,604.26            .00    -107,636.78
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      280,089.00     280,089.00      29,177.68       5,493.87       8,926.32     241,985.00

119

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0dcL96Ws0oGJjoRfCYm8jAaRx9JHHHC8flXaJQ%2BazX3vTn31HqX4DxhrFvjzvxQ6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jntdxKXc7LD%2FAlSyDYY2p1v8iD46BpkKKKcAMULue6N1%2Fc0p6YfrX8ChLbsk7f0X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8FnavY38B%2FBePjfVa%2FWWx7c9oEOWBG79N19TY0%2BTNUpaDPyorpU4oVtsPF3dEdVw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WzvuPpOqyMSJvv6swQNzwPYAYx%2BFihB78xb79CtjtbcLZNhGHMZhCv1Fxm7alkdF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZCr2cRUISqE4W5RWX4hTejMGM6VdTo5HB5c6D%2F2HI5SyShcmgwS9xy%2B4o7cg1uQF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lpthnJ1l4Zqiv8TJFAmqpdYf0DdPY2nfLo9Ae%2F3kJKGRu5p0BTGd0tK5NZqCcHOJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhuVs9nsefHk0BKZNoLxE8OKRQlKLdc2MRkeLbdyF21slFuvBtL1v%2FdTc8XNTpdS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ns0e4gbWdDuP80wjE9NaOTdqL8Czfzho35j85Cj9xYvj37dtKLfY3jgxzb3lPIQu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPUDMOAQNUZ9wh82Oa5W7YDpkKIh2Z4MFxtbfCrJwYl8fCLXxlUUQ4LpmopOeMJ1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2BC6ykWFw5L1isqBv84SJgGo0rn23ToiXN6O6Inw%2B%2BGBp3ZwtqcxnnjGeNcHBGif
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAulOFUoVF22kbzCov%2BSOKM%2F3cbDa7652HhiGKoh8TVpIuEQsFIlK0b4GGiY00%2Fm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qNKX8CxboYnHoVd3%2FhPoSPtmFLbJ99eJYRQS9VwZuYf%2FGQtjVRio%2Bt2qJ86GXZ8r
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HgzENs9E2Y79avYdvx2ppO5MkxosYtG7%2FtCHi6WjGSNJ7HrcbaMzpH%2B6NBT5UcKz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJJnTKNshA03LVku5iLPEWAdxr%2BouNbrczvf20YbVfzR0c0qpAdOtsGeQDi2p1Ka
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uI1HZCBiReazXMlGmQdwReQq2A1Tuqn2bolJ%2BtreVTr1jEWIsj7bDLAXYqbh1j%2FY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DsVLd%2BVxEvfKXHxqjjgLqyU9HfUb9bKudMG23mQudT4sO8sTciQKahWgBSow441b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WvayS3%2F%2FAtBx4ypI4JWDm%2FeinPKVTlGnyaV3nJWpv6MfQMqiAKLdYeAVfXpR4lGn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lIPEFDl1D9QAGbScMEn6MsJwA8J%2BwU9al9DGQmuURO4WGztIlveryv0JVgEPoGxB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xHOKR5gvYM6XdUnKRZ6g8yUfJfPzTWE793yoGX%2FORXCzNRMGco2jwZ%2Bpv2Hm2AU7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvqKira4wBrjim%2FhCa%2FOknANPX4m81RdV7dmAdnkVilDD0Gi%2BWIPQBPwbtPDPsgu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PG3olrW%2F6e%2Fe5p3XoVK8D06L1xkj8KBQlx5kGE01wQyb%2Fc8AhyYYgYDWpfDPgZso
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0XCdPAFwKV4Ml5OZ6mEq9%2BHphQiGwLgsDhEROUWXfKW7Ixg%2FNwCnVty0X8jUhKRC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=up1BHRPFAQLcyvbeGxI%2BAjID2HPSXxlAxF3faM7vM4x4lkzfkQDq5pddHhsLc2Se
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FukSZL%2FgzywIO7Plj11wajczoLHYu17q1ugc4tEAN5FcMgNJkXIKZg4tftCZDXgk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZaY1SWDBQFW7jwchO8%2BvbgG%2BJXPuVOJETX7L75LSI4CvcihYhrUEeUWVAazV7Im
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
032      SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

032 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00    -153,666.59     -63,064.41            .00       4,393.59  102.9
032 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00           -.17           -.17            .00        -380.83     .0
032 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
032 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
032 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,500.00      -3,500.00      -1,758.38            .00            .00      -1,741.62   50.2
032 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -15,000.00     -15,000.00      -4,351.69      -1,743.12            .00     -10,648.31   29.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -169,682.00    -169,682.00    -159,776.83     -64,807.70            .00      -9,905.17   94.2%

192 PRECINCT 2 PARK                       

03219280 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,000.00       3,000.00          75.87            .00       2,000.00         924.13   69.2
03219280 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      44,682.00      42,682.00            .00            .00            .00      42,682.00     .0
03219280 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
03219280 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      19,000.00      19,000.00       9,249.79       8,049.31         480.00       9,270.21   51.2
03219280 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC      57,000.00      57,000.00       2,005.00            .00            .00      54,995.00    3.5
03219280 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       2,000.00       2,000.00         588.15         221.64       1,371.85          40.00   98.0
03219280 540600  UTILITIES               22,000.00      22,000.00       6,017.70       2,128.15      10,982.30       5,000.00   77.3
03219280 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
03219280 640600  CAPITAL OUTLAY          12,000.00      14,000.00            .00            .00      12,588.59       1,411.41   89.9

  TOTAL PRECINCT 2 PARK               169,682.00     169,682.00      17,936.51      10,399.10      27,422.74     124,322.75   26.7%

  TOTAL SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                .00            .00    -141,840.32     -54,408.60      27,422.74     114,417.58  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -169,682.00    -169,682.00    -159,776.83     -64,807.70            .00      -9,905.17
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      169,682.00     169,682.00      17,936.51      10,399.10      27,422.74     124,322.75

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

033 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00    -153,666.59     -63,064.41            .00       4,393.59  102.9

120

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eubLIRexNlhUI01L4oDcL6Nol7xTSitxlU2TIYKeUSgkQJXeD8f7rRHsnsSdtKsR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y70h2n%2Bpr16nmX%2Ftr2mmZWKGhLrMtY0qs%2BZmWaVjGuT6qqxPpytSv%2BHMqjIOCt71
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCTwnx3Gs0G1sxyj0tAyz3IgABwxDuSyLdTziUZ59uAMadZJROTbi6xhaeqyp7w6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1CDjyLEGJ8c68NrF%2B7X5eh178i1Ii1XobulsyVQVr%2BBjErzoAZb3jN1d%2BIFfTSwg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BNdyjYRSP3CqsUioP3MuF4OxiCR4rw0sH9NuGbE8OwqU%2FPfKsh4kcTMcW%2BpxXRZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3SRSOtNZFh3%2BkSp%2FP23EApJXchf3sIGBANQd6Z8oWcasTYpnR5WawEXFNwTFSzv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKJ051WghkWKtxQZebbhOfzkz7aavBZGeLGQ4NlP3zSsQvt6k1hP1a4oF6O4j9vd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AzpS%2BCk5%2BiuKtmZuSfXO57btFAkJYLlD0OJwKC%2B4zX%2BIR9ZmYue9BpgNVxRxox47
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KwcdM9L8OKnftyez7WFj6G7moZcUtup91ghtML2bcpRN%2FpCAVsdNmPBmYgY9Bq5N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ox1vqSFBGglMYIDBsh%2FaUXYTosg3yIiDQSoyIiy0JtpnTWJGwN0FI5IXbqME1%2FA1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bTAxAl0kYUWgGszFqCJtyqim553wQy4wJW7eXnXWKFtGYj4KBw3cJifZlTcWp47d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZE%2BF8xeFpnBrrO8ck%2FB1yYXjofNFc4ExgnZVWCfmwkmdnUkgICNLIJOCY72HT3r2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vt7C8aUCB7n%2B5ntDQ50%2FeP7lkVg1rt7pa9lB7DCOHwrljqrn2e5h4uJW6QXMt%2BAx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJLA4Km9s2GTi7%2BNliFvxelKDmt8%2BogAhSWj5ABpYAhkfFcUBYoxh2oxCWehe144
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=09w4x0Y%2BansN7%2BtDZYi%2FLVCU7ARm4%2BsJ2VyYBxxS4hylcKtAuJHPIZUxR2q7%2FHU5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZrUOakzIQhjpdg5i%2BLwa29aTtQoJ7vwJNuVdrbROBPJQjuWrES3ya9bXDo%2FL8dhM
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
033      IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK               APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

033 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00           -.17           -.17            .00        -380.83     .0
033 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
033 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
033 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -4,036.02            .00            .00      -2,963.98   57.7
033 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS                -9,159.00      -9,159.00      -4,744.96        -749.49            .00      -4,414.04   51.8
033 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -18,517.00     -18,517.00            .00            .00            .00     -18,517.00     .0
033 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED R       76,686.00      76,686.00            .00            .00            .00      76,686.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -109,172.00    -109,172.00    -162,447.74     -63,814.07            .00      53,275.74  148.8%

193 PRECINCT 3 PARK                       

03319380 500800  TEMPORARY                3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
03319380 500900  PART TIME POSITION      26,710.00      26,710.00       9,455.83       1,751.08            .00      17,254.17   35.4
03319380 510100  FICA                     1,656.00       1,656.00         453.57          83.99            .00       1,202.43   27.4
03319380 510200  MEDICARE                   388.00         388.00         106.06          19.64            .00         281.94   27.3
03319380 510300  RETIREMENT               2,960.00       2,960.00         994.84         175.98            .00       1,965.16   33.6
03319380 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      17,743.00      17,743.00       7,498.00       1,410.00            .00      10,245.00   42.3
03319380 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         415.00         415.00         321.60          66.00            .00          93.40   77.5
03319380 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              60.00          60.00           7.99           1.48            .00          52.01   13.3
03319380 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          26.00          26.00           7.45           1.22            .00          18.55   28.7
03319380 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,614.00       1,614.00         599.51         111.02            .00       1,014.49   37.1
03319380 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,000.00       4,000.00         660.18            .00            .00       3,339.82   16.5
03319380 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/         600.00         600.00          41.59            .00         158.41         400.00   33.3
03319380 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      21,500.00      21,500.00         624.06         130.00         910.00      19,965.94    7.1
03319380 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       6,500.00       6,500.00            .00            .00            .00       6,500.00     .0
03319380 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00       1,301.80         567.34       1,913.20         785.00   80.4
03319380 540600  UTILITIES               18,000.00      18,000.00       2,948.90         843.17       6,051.10       9,000.00   50.0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 3 PARK               109,172.00     109,172.00      25,021.38       5,160.92       9,032.71      75,117.91   31.2%

  TOTAL IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                 .00            .00    -137,426.36     -58,653.15       9,032.71     128,393.65  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -185,858.00    -185,858.00    -162,447.74     -63,814.07            .00     -23,410.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      185,858.00     185,858.00      25,021.38       5,160.92       9,032.71     151,803.91

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

034 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE    -149,273.00    -149,273.00    -153,666.59     -63,064.41            .00       4,393.59  102.9
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H73peq881x95a%2B3MEBjlyv7K1Ya3Hw%2B3ZPZ%2BHFD3ROw7%2B2EF9BO6vC0VDxNCLYXw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BkWbSZ0b548oSXYW%2FDlRNry0yoLbyRcVJr%2BZKDRBdqBCBAJkiGUUAezi5wKsZAbM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BQ74Qfq5P5sh%2FNYCfTF37NI4psAVn4GCgrxSFmcPqxjuEakrGIqmd5B2ZVa%2BSuzv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v9G%2FNV7hfPI50EW0po70mQPDo7KLpAHLTNHZ8aUYE31wuYTMMjCFeTfIUh8nddMj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqNpZ1stOwoDTxi2Z6nRE8qMi5AhrRHXFP9nrbrwIKNhD%2B98aP%2FGL9aeV2CweSqG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Wxn4JPN9FCiPl3ns1gLXKxNH%2BjEt5lm1gHdwljiUxB3dt5Ml4WXFfG25QclGRQU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1h1x3xWQPNyV9pDXrgaTvHYg6qfRdtpzmT1%2B8RzK9Rl05KSSP0iXFTSKcwBssJq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y4mdoSLghtVzs0UQMIcLS%2FD9uBB2QzONAVUC7z27XmU8svguh1dQGxd4uPF3XyPf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qj6emOTbwZcwAzeY5lUICqCFJdmrhQFDhEiVpNg9KhSImJHJG%2FUc5jtsTFBBMaEq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fH26m454KT9M5M8MKIiP%2FXribo%2BU0Pjmjn%2Bp4tFbP34de0XMKel%2FkPBI86IUTOJB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bWhPkmribzjxWzXdb%2Fl9VvlZ%2BH61X8PHDdq0wo7OSR%2FAkUUALELC6H5W17U9mHGk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yCC0AuasXur0Mal%2BwA9XSxvZb4MFHxNW68vQczt1hR5HbX4fkeBSiEKWax16qjjb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XT71jpdKkdu78vASgc5Q35V5xnV5B%2BV8KeC3KiG7UfdtHgtE3PZTNRzT2If4xaIo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kJapQmhzxxZONJyI2D7Cn8RvvkxTB9up4Y1OUUG%2Bdt5fYKMuE5BF%2BeInEzdrFast
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRycReh18PyGLKdp7Oe790uYDm2xfgyxFMrhBvLn7KNqi%2FKiGp3hYbXoo6bkCCGF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AlIFvHVm9sa1T3sU%2F0vRwfF6S3M4bFxz6alRYQl6i%2BXuTx8SWOmthVtyFuKomb3v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hsY%2F%2FKMkYK8tY8NqPautoD8m%2B4oANvFix%2Bv4%2B%2FHMRRCxY0O3JmvY0SjnkyioIgXe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DZF%2BuYQU1K6HHyHUkmua1B4au7%2FZ52b%2FIeOBqaUzZQt7uAlGwLxu5n3E3GhFYgCb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WxFL%2BtHKTfG5vojIrLX%2FTgcCBu6H175eBCxiKySmzwGTuQO9TSjL7pgBFxPv8mYX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kH3ddzqKgHvzWWtn6yET29Isrdxy03MKMYtkOzM2hs63V0mZdibqR85Qk3QTjP9I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rk0MVqUKgUDK3DZyCLl%2F4qe3OxQm3UAxO5qIa8cJqyf1%2BX%2BsVuET6ViWeNJ1T1tr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2F8odHe9qJfajxgu499iGuAC0lamrmeykRIIuP%2B3iwGW6raOGC%2BF%2Ftqhz3eTSgm5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wzufa3zmDspbCVxGw3rciuhSPnWzkkXNZcKDQ%2F7doQTDEkDS1H9Yhc6vMaYQL8KY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rUbB9IVFiycuTAsjBnXOfc8VKiZ7ggIv7VV4Xn64DmNyXOh%2B%2BoTJ9T%2Fc6%2FryXEfM
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
034      SHALLOWATER PARK                   APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

034 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV        -381.00        -381.00           -.17           -.17            .00        -380.83     .0
034 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA      -1,013.00      -1,013.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,013.00     .0
034 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS        -515.00        -515.00            .00            .00            .00        -515.00     .0
034 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -6,658.77            .00            .00      -3,341.23   66.6
034 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -19,019.00     -19,019.00      -8,195.59      -2,298.94            .00     -10,823.41   43.1
034 489900  OTHER REVENUE                      .00            .00          -4.80            .00            .00           4.80  100.0
034 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -28,481.00     -28,481.00            .00            .00            .00     -28,481.00     .0
034 902000  XFER TO CONSOLIDATED R      116,198.00     116,198.00            .00            .00            .00     116,198.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -92,484.00     -92,484.00    -168,525.92     -65,363.52            .00      76,041.92  182.2%

194 PRECINCT 4 PARK                       

03419480 500800  TEMPORARY                1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
03419480 500900  PART TIME POSITION      19,137.00      19,137.00       5,657.79         973.35            .00      13,479.21   29.6
03419480 510100  FICA                     1,152.00       1,152.00         350.79          60.35            .00         801.21   30.5
03419480 510200  MEDICARE                   269.00         269.00          82.05          14.11            .00         186.95   30.5
03419480 510300  RETIREMENT               1,733.00       1,733.00         595.82          97.82            .00       1,137.18   34.4
03419480 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          15.00          15.00           4.48            .68            .00          10.52   29.9
03419480 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       1,178.00       1,178.00         358.67          61.71            .00         819.33   30.4
03419480 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        3,500.00       3,500.00         991.25         404.94            .00       2,508.75   28.3
03419480 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
03419480 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN      25,000.00      25,000.00       1,020.30         120.00         500.00      23,479.70    6.1
03419480 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC       8,000.00       8,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00       7,000.00   12.5
03419480 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00         494.62         139.90         980.38       1,525.00   49.2
03419480 540600  UTILITIES               24,000.00      24,000.00       3,405.25         706.67       9,794.75      10,800.00   55.0
03419480 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PRECINCT 4 PARK                92,484.00      92,484.00      13,961.02       2,579.53      11,275.13      67,247.85   27.3%

  TOTAL SHALLOWATER PARK                     .00            .00    -154,564.90     -62,783.99      11,275.13     143,289.77  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,682.00    -208,682.00    -168,525.92     -65,363.52            .00     -40,156.08
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,682.00     208,682.00      13,961.02       2,579.53      11,275.13     183,445.85

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

041 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -3,221,448.00  -3,221,448.00  -3,073,327.00  -1,261,286.08            .00    -148,121.00   95.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jrnv1P2aBBHuuSCOJX52OIuOXfmR9JUmAsGhim6niWFLNoYA98NgE4gkR84%2F4enu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBtUGMFzuGbeE8cWLjkoJ7k53ztJA8NQIv8MtluOm%2BIXlFutwjTuqt3HQ%2BosfQsC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qHu5rMfoILQo8SWVZ8tbJSw%2BNFiv%2FIS2xbl01IeXAAJ8Jb1dLJQlxfNAaDIQ4Ix
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wK4WIC%2FA2eMeN74UbzybF1nhTxAyjC3suU4JdA7484pZh1VQchAEv3vP%2Fj6euHgw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gyj9cqzLelxaQ%2FLFWa3JOupDcCRGLTSoZrNdtLe4JkSThIHM66fY0kpLGny7j57z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zQhpxvwTStbIlEml%2FljUDR0kQ7Ke%2FzVRQNv6h1j7opaSIWYOX0yAIywpxvPv2KdD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8m75crZT76maITshNHKpYVUC%2B%2BQ1poibTiT8OlZOiVeR5glSStCHWmcwZQz3kOZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j1toCt0s1RWFvT7%2BG0PUuY%2BC9vY6VBXBIAJqk4bSVk9rz2%2Fbpg%2BgOEfp%2FEzWk4wg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7dfVP3xshyq9tz0%2BQG23kCmxmxeDqC6w492k97ilN64xAkZr%2FQc%2FdlMehhCQo4aZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9%2Fk6l1Sj8ST0CfaZCZruXOGBDmdymPgRoYIxYu3%2Ba05ugx93rijhd%2B7RmbWMxYpW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2BicwaiP6XydDHChmSqupX8Dhdwkdkw4A1O9F3oDoj58RpLi%2BY%2B2WXsxeo4SJgl7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XySWXAK9dN9FKUfNTqvg0pc8aW%2FY%2BfiRx0uSF8N%2BmgPFx2GFiu3fFZu90LVvzt96
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95aLks6mq19i667texZm2sq7wS1UVr8Sm3P92c4lmi3qV39ly5LOOFl3JzC8RtaM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jCReLgxyWIcvyNkLRyiylEzZ%2BhNfsSDMZBVRtXT04IousKARE6dnBYLb5j8BZLWB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nhO%2BxYDfXxgUdLjPw06uc4lWGkfH1VoBK1JhoByR%2F24cNQRKRyHZWoMD5XW%2B67dG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfL%2BQFdJdY4xZfpLrxxpKw8lfGUM7qwGIc6wL1z%2BoFwui6AQ63%2Bw7cjtVo%2Bynt%2Bf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLzca7jKsyHMDUhImRLtwEjDI9EMleGWngVsTHPP%2Ff1rGPGxOQE3o9FaWRuHCfHp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lfJOiwd%2BoG8zpGDVAHRoIhX3dzp37O6gvO%2Bgih%2FcyLHJwRXfvApTwOdztdsJFvOn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q6kEOmEot18RqqRo7j9SfJ1Zj0LUPSQHhkYnbzRPQi8Q%2BXjIS958Npz%2BlEIzfbT8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DEt5%2FdDh4qXudDu75LRJ5RfJgo6B1IVpp0uKbutmxSYszvEl%2FX6ua8w9X7E%2BbEON
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B1klwc43kxoDc9ScisYW%2FJJX8GYTwDfbdmP9lde586D67oxJj91%2BBGpbceATcBB1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cetzVj7MghHb5KtbWq%2BgC4HMYO%2BLSHayoW5Sh3xwEPwt8CUYsfF32e%2BhYtgHd6t8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwonyluWXU6mPet6q%2Fp1%2B%2BsFuPAKA77MKVx1e2VyrWaMaQxezwWnvvwsBIobl89C
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  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
041      PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

041 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -13,208.00     -13,208.00          -3.35          -3.35            .00     -13,204.65     .0
041 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -19,651.00     -19,651.00     -15,542.68      -3,875.70            .00      -4,108.32   79.1
041 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      -9,986.00      -9,986.00      -5,541.44      -1,425.61            .00      -4,444.56   55.5
041 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -50,000.00     -50,000.00     -60,519.94            .00            .00      10,519.94  121.0
041 483500  CRTC LEASE                         .00            .00     -55,721.65     -11,144.33            .00      55,721.65  100.0
041 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -51,259.00     -51,259.00            .00            .00            .00     -51,259.00     .0
041 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND             .00      -8,900.00            .00            .00            .00      -8,900.00     .0
041 804200  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       -8,900.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00  -3,210,656.06  -1,277,735.07            .00    -163,795.94   95.1%

061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE                  

04106140 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     232,434.00     320,159.00      48,631.03       1,019.46     113,721.31     157,806.66   50.7
04106140 566110  LEASE PAYMENT PRIN   1,275,205.00   1,275,205.00     463,671.99     146,880.16     171,979.35     639,553.66   49.8
04106140 566210  LEASE PAYMENT INTE     420,859.00     420,859.00     160,695.01      53,460.84      51,705.65     208,458.34   50.5
04106140 579900  RENOV/REPAIR NON-C      60,000.00      60,000.00         928.81            .00            .00      59,071.19    1.5
04106140 620800  COURTHOUSE RENOVAT     689,054.00     689,054.00       8,087.07       1,699.15      88,771.02     592,195.91   14.1
04106140 621100  RENOVATION 900 MAI     389,000.00     981,490.00            .00            .00      30,300.00     951,190.00    3.1
04106140 621300  LCDC RENOVATIONS       226,000.00   1,356,525.00     -38,236.19            .00     664,257.27     730,503.92   46.1
04106140 622200  CENTRAL GARAGE           8,900.00       8,900.00         285.00         285.00            .00       8,615.00    3.2
04106140 622300  OTHER BLDG RENOVAT      73,000.00     125,620.00       7,981.60         716.09      14,000.00     103,638.40   17.5

  TOTAL FACILITY MAINTENANCE        3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     652,044.32     204,060.70   1,134,734.60   3,451,033.08   34.1%

  TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                .00   1,863,360.00  -2,558,611.74  -1,073,674.37   1,134,734.60   3,287,237.14  -76.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00  -3,210,656.06  -1,277,735.07            .00    -163,795.94
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     652,044.32     204,060.70   1,134,734.60   3,451,033.08

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

000 UNDEFINED                             

043 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00     -19,295.91            .00            .00      14,295.91  385.9
043 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES       -1,146,463.00  -1,146,463.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,146,463.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00     -19,295.91            .00            .00  -1,132,167.09    1.7%

090 PUBLIC WORKS                          

04309090 623000  ROAD PROJECTS        1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00   1,149,630.57   1,149,630.57            .00       1,832.43   99.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0gnSufVMD6Ww6QcfRi8DAqjJWGYHw6aYpVWwqs2UcMu8zD6YxtLZw5VvIAENpI5n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dzLq%2FVVQnQzmxWGF7ZPc7412NYJFjXV6ZPEXguxc1MVEYmrPU7wH%2BB51086hKIr8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNnn4XOT2lbTh0Sd7E%2BPZRh2Uczt4HnwAf6ppo%2FuRVKr%2Fk5h27G1LSrlCnk5ft%2FD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6qb6IyBioQTO6Y2HnZ2hwsd7LtaAUSqugpRZETXKvAIWNu6M6sgwbYgvSgsMGhyc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pJc%2FBQrKkjiq8vUQEpcmJERqrrGCIYBGiQfTJlWZ0h%2BE83BcOpKwWofKp2VidqiY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2BJCMvOjP2o1ufRMJcIwqilTkEnl2ZTQTDim8773KiL83ZrZ%2F3Upt1QR%2Bm4DRNIZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3gk8bYGU286TO4cX%2BM0y6r8xkZb00P2746of7kFi2YM%2FgksP3xX8cPjI17a9g1s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HRaR0KelnZDsFbGCBQVEaST0jeeTVn%2Fhd7S2TqD9qioGR5Cy796az2NOV1T%2Bpp1w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hrH6m5Fyh2z7RHHFu6qDrNSOGbyTCl8MUimKm1q405XoYTZzffUZkPSWmVu92ozo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ydBKU4VUKE8oNqO6MYHusGzWZqTBvX5ymrTvtMf9g57DtAZF70LKVFsF9r6d%2B0yr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UbgbDwfz6TOmL7k8CedA8DLZKTvYhmXNaYER%2BiULxZGrznlaUwV11HbJSbWuGVKN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FyyPL5%2BDdbqklOsKYHdwMWp81dxJqhk%2FjwoQZxTjDD9rLSEjogilu5OQukUe5WOx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hwg3mWU4jHtFeorJIIs3buefWhRhDq13uSZ989HRRhUqTEFkO8kA7SU1j4Rp0Fpm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YoaDVKIYAasH7WyDzSFmhRXvFJSOM6j9ZddK8gCkxLNwlnXauKZKzYDicZRy6xx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lu4EvlTlt4ZuG9ZA0u29wKEXNdsSoOO7LKLGzoNOWvaDyvKiiLZuKcWuxy4NCvZR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQDsLpUzEwQWav6iyYATS8vwSwqv8ij7yAWub0pu0%2BA%2FMTberV91%2FSxLI50pTd8B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wTqdsDRCSeo1UlTOVI9QTwK501E4tRO%2FHCC69DnJKpn1xKRJBhHc236bYe1HradR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xgseYcnkKO0Rng41DhakEEXrpJ3uEXy%2BFiiaRg%2BSQc9EVhI7sc1FkszNCpGMW9Z1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=akcECasX89lR2qrXor6fKRwNWgcVnq7cNsI5m48kWGQrrnOwvBDBe0and%2B%2BZx1II
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kTEnn2tRJJd03wi6ujaoXi5NxqwoqxMG047Y%2BEb1%2B4KpgGAXEHH3DnmQ7rN8Qi%2Br
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS                1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00   1,149,630.57   1,149,630.57            .00       1,832.43   99.8%

  TOTAL LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT             .00            .00   1,130,334.66   1,149,630.57            .00  -1,130,334.66  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00     -19,295.91            .00            .00  -1,132,167.09
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00   1,149,630.57   1,149,630.57            .00       1,832.43

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

046 420390  TJJD-P JJAEP GRANT REVE     -30,000.00     -30,000.00    -105,342.44            .00            .00      75,342.44  351.1

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -30,000.00     -30,000.00    -105,342.44            .00            .00      75,342.44  351.1%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

04605135 562300  INTER LOCAL AGREEM      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION             30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                 .00            .00    -105,342.44            .00            .00     105,342.44  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -30,000.00     -30,000.00    -105,342.44            .00            .00      75,342.44
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

000 UNDEFINED                             

048 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE                 .00    -355,000.00    -354,086.15            .00            .00        -913.85   99.7

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00    -355,000.00    -354,086.15            .00            .00        -913.85   99.7%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

04805135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES               .00     250,000.00      68,549.92      14,851.22            .00     181,450.08   27.4

124

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xwx3b1Rql4X07%2FjYNZyuFLJJuweJvJsFribUl5%2FOSX0%2BumxczDk1gh5SUZDMCT5Q
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Npk6oQ%2F6U22%2FndYjsfvF5gP0wXacuYXwiEH%2BrPnUKsh5E178LkTxHRSsJbncBVib
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8akyLDbSZhKyP%2BI%2FLelOlwwJZ118I6YXDW6m%2FcGw1OZemItP1UkdDHdXTKDHSFUB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2vIylZ4s2f7XLM7PyrIK0ShIeyKakUcxHz0OwFAT8o8SV%2BMGfJKpgXPzLVRNToM
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

04805135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT            .00            .00         556.92            .00            .00        -556.92  100.0
04805135 510100  FICA                          .00      14,845.00       4,245.47         903.40            .00      10,599.53   28.6
04805135 510200  MEDICARE                      .00       3,470.00         992.91         211.28            .00       2,477.09   28.6
04805135 510300  RETIREMENT                    .00      26,940.00       7,223.76       1,492.56            .00      19,716.24   26.8
04805135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR            .00      42,120.00       3,600.00       1,800.00            .00      38,520.00    8.5
04805135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR            .00       2,080.00         240.00         120.00            .00       1,840.00   11.5
04805135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE                .00          95.00           8.88           4.44            .00          86.12    9.3
04805135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR            .00         220.00          53.65          10.40            .00         166.35   24.4
04805135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT            .00      10,230.00       2,916.30         626.72            .00       7,313.70   28.5
04805135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00       5,000.00       1,293.19            .00            .00       3,706.81   25.9

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION                   .00     355,000.00      89,681.00      20,020.02            .00     265,319.00   25.3%

  TOTAL TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PRO             .00            .00    -264,405.15      20,020.02            .00     264,405.15  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00    -355,000.00    -354,086.15            .00            .00        -913.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00     355,000.00      89,681.00      20,020.02            .00     265,319.00

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

050 424000  JCM PROGRAM REVENUE        -105,000.00    -105,000.00    -112,054.18            .00            .00       7,054.18  106.7
050 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -1,895.00      -1,895.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,895.00     .0
050 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC             -10,135.00     -10,135.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,135.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -117,030.00    -117,030.00    -112,054.18            .00            .00      -4,975.82   95.7%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05005135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         68,350.00      68,350.00      14,103.41            .00            .00      54,246.59   20.6
05005135 510100  FICA                     5,834.00       5,834.00         735.34            .00            .00       5,098.66   12.6
05005135 510200  MEDICARE                 1,896.00       1,896.00         171.96            .00            .00       1,724.04    9.1
05005135 510300  RETIREMENT              10,011.00      10,011.00       1,533.67            .00            .00       8,477.33   15.3
05005135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      16,535.00      16,535.00       6,088.00            .00            .00      10,447.00   36.8
05005135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         704.00         704.00         255.60            .00            .00         448.40   36.3
05005135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             867.00         867.00           6.51            .00            .00         860.49     .8
05005135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          69.00          69.00          12.07            .00            .00          56.93   17.5
05005135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       4,073.00       4,073.00          38.09            .00            .00       4,034.91     .9
05005135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,895.00       4,895.00            .00            .00            .00       4,895.00     .0

125

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXP8ijlkob4mJ%2FCY3WX%2BuTUSYHzV%2BIe0FQLvy3nug3rY9pO1gg8V7f6yeJOCdVQ6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6ivV3P5qbZuBpa9%2B1BL4GcGTUfDQkJmCyfCPf0rCoFO5yQ%2BNp9WEXbHNvJoVUpf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tX2WEOHoO41EIvkpt6PANyBdhDtyTC1B%2FrX7tgAdDVYhd3xKVmRETaUEpC4%2B3tWZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hpb%2BIZ7ob5j6PE32TnXtjoxoDvA734rFEpho1su9dPPqsRdgRzUPTQ5GqUualacL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qz%2BF8H2TMaO9k1iSOgSs9ZUpTRV%2FN6IZArmOgmwBNiRyrpB%2FzziH3B3ISmyqOQd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4Nri%2FGQHfwhqDonFTV%2FAbCxg0gSQ8ZVQ2l0F%2FMjb4S7z7Urmx%2BFYsE1yUmDHAZx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZ3i8AfMo5oKaFXUBZwywBTLgQ0cllDxMwenVL3vrd1rb25gfkNTjTXZbeKNaz4l
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRAfzQ169J51L7%2Bx0wD%2B7XOd7qSj26Oc3ScNC5kmQNn1x%2BGt%2B3ES0UzqtQpmKeKt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9dPLoUC101pfvxPtZCRfrlmc06vJLTtZnovJlwTDhHk6LiiI45AbqSvrfOoTbxJd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UiQCKbEG9JaVtGb91YX9m2Pz1%2FB3mMbh5i4HzUrsiQgX5FUY6k9GP59KOXrzOa0I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6BSDLm%2BjV%2FkTdLJwqt51EIEzoDECNukw2ww%2FI3UPmxDWPMjemTsTKkM6%2F9pJdfH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYWpgJ%2FJ0cj3i0N9JNOw93X%2Fe55rk%2FoiyoodQnX3XbCSOX4zZiukUQTuCH1y7h0M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXPORghwYiSLpyQu7QzSz67YL1KpYA9EmxC4Jl3YvA0ZpoPWnygqK2n0cmCwD1ft
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BdDxwAyIX5BXBuyb7FeYH3JdOpWePUjuoG0h9%2Bvz20XbHXv9EedUlEqB5%2FqmF343
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a2ikXGljlrLMZv1iHmqX0NoDPiula7el8uf68P53EeY%2FQDPZmXdoeO1%2BhetkUxDs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCnaOnPZ2mDGFug8nPQHIsjKkoxCU8zT%2BxGoIXjPNHWr8o2t57S3y85DPPZ0Ujjd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8K5aNOEAhzBw8XpfHlNCXNcMDrKBnjb3nSLQ16xr2nZKgOKVULC2iaYEe3qBiYlh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dPDk0nrbr0U1ayeUbFbu2w9n8Kbdp8bjRiT3%2BBjyhhj2eAfJddjvrhhMNOM8qLXL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QdiOKUb05VxyfVxhhQ%2F%2BYC8UQTkqC4IdSgSiD2cECvKfyndOEpbzLFV5k9VxlGj%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRGaRXPQgm75UUqozOqzvBFb%2BW6lcm9u0u7noo5FIDJZG1RB8pDK32h8%2BIAbwT4m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q%2FTK7RX41ucZi0jFQ8Qx5S7lbpibYdMBGD1kzOhmprawlBmVruaG%2BahCKjcCRPP5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2B6l%2BSOfvB4Eom5NG6zMcsjz4VtoBNphov5YRPOC4IFcCN71%2Bsr0WrIYa7hfPDz1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MAEWi9T2MNyNerE6zn1P1kPsGBLu2%2FrqA6Zmr1H0MVl%2FVljM8gskghr%2B20clm9Pd
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05005135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         546.00         546.00            .00            .00            .00         546.00     .0
05005135 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       3,150.00       3,150.00         205.00            .00            .00       2,945.00    6.5
05005135 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION            117,030.00     117,030.00      23,149.65            .00            .00      93,880.35   19.8%

  TOTAL JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                .00            .00     -88,904.53            .00            .00      88,904.53  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -117,030.00    -117,030.00    -112,054.18            .00            .00      -4,975.82
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      117,030.00     117,030.00      23,149.65            .00            .00      93,880.35

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

051 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -100,000.00    -100,000.00     -68,414.15            .00            .00     -31,585.85   68.4
051 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,000.00      -2,000.00        -565.50        -132.90            .00      -1,434.50   28.3
051 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -901,949.00    -901,949.00            .00            .00            .00    -901,949.00     .0
051 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND   -7,616,060.00  -7,616,060.00  -3,173,358.35    -634,671.67            .00  -4,442,701.65   41.7
051 905000  XFER TO STAR PROGRAM         10,135.00      10,135.00            .00            .00            .00      10,135.00     .0
051 905500  XFER TO JUVENILE DETENT   5,294,933.00   5,294,933.00   1,691,128.06   1,691,128.06            .00   3,603,804.94   31.9
051 905700  XFER TO FOOD SERVICE        387,778.00     387,778.00     121,729.07     121,729.07            .00     266,048.93   31.4

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,927,163.00  -2,927,163.00  -1,429,480.87   1,178,052.56            .00  -1,497,682.13   48.8%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05105135 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL     146,332.00     146,332.00      59,793.58      10,928.44            .00      86,538.42   40.9
05105135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,633,862.00   1,633,862.00     646,346.61     119,824.48            .00     987,515.39   39.6
05105135 510100  FICA                   113,851.00     113,851.00      42,053.56       7,805.03            .00      71,797.44   36.9
05105135 510200  MEDICARE                25,813.00      25,813.00       9,835.11       1,825.39            .00      15,977.89   38.1
05105135 510300  RETIREMENT             197,779.00     197,779.00      74,369.91      13,140.71            .00     123,409.09   37.6
05105135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     260,857.00     260,857.00      98,636.51      18,320.18            .00     162,220.49   37.8
05105135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       8,657.00       8,657.00       5,201.81       1,063.30            .00       3,455.19   60.1
05105135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           1,514.00       1,514.00         198.24          36.54            .00       1,315.76   13.1
05105135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,782.00       1,782.00         558.73          91.56            .00       1,223.27   31.4
05105135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      74,762.00      74,762.00       3,556.60         681.52            .00      71,205.40    4.8
05105135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       51,500.00      51,500.00      18,970.08       3,241.61      25,273.93       7,255.99   85.9
05105135 522400  UNIFORMS                 5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
05105135 522700  RESIDENT SUPPLIES        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i091NX%2BLcPVUgkmINJw%2BRrkJ3A4LEAqgQbEuA62heb6DijK66pWQKkY96z4HDLx6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLkznnZOHvOsMI%2F%2Fk2Iwg2JRxhfNj2Rsgga7%2FKZaJnOBlWs%2B7QSZhJF7yIwUauHK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xqgYS%2Bfud6Ad8cCt8Sbez9%2BClsAgkUI84ABPKoOMAP%2B1q1OWxi8PAWHGf7c9ISR9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5eNZlb61%2BuAIaYVH3dYPGqJcW1IXLjGmlwi97ToUP9%2BySzLZ1%2FpKyyQ5Fdw%2Btz%2By
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lL0Q9WaE4scXniJWWmrNw63euTtPoRBO1l3NSUmoyWChQn2AwtI52ppZ%2FaiLqEdo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVPceFaOIzPT8jhT4OdqKJaqI8KZeQj58YrUmaOdxUX5moKqbzmq%2FWUKMZzLRK1n
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uoGMRgTRxXi7Slv5dz0I8cFIa224jUC%2F%2BxS4PyOfLJQFOQE3%2Fy8o3sspKk9vupH0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UWm9pRu4jcTPdUBtKdzYcobe42sfqBHKwG0xHFp5IXTGIIr5X2VfBshtSwg0yh8W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2uDcuKfFXVCWiPArn%2F1FJY%2B3EAWL9CaEZyOw4DOwxmmg6I1%2FOL1Ai%2F03J8qB9K65
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRGrvyFR0CPVJpKsfYAuNiCtILFmyIljPj03qIdHfdYT7A%2BBh9%2BmvuMeHBkt3dzv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mahPdmn9gqWh%2BrI9wy0b74%2B6CVxu2NZ2WC43WjvsgBAw7wPkLVWD4D1M4ImFJuPp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z1wIDC8RHcZyBJNkeooPsOnzorWzfK62drkJv%2BeZpWBekp6vi6JNfrWjR9aSKKz7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fVPS%2FndadqeM9ZFPJMRKGhvitYzkFqrPDw63zbebzFNarh%2BzO3nOVuF4n8xqv0Cx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2FTc1pN40x05vfPc87%2FZCwiQQsdotpNjwakXtNA5WwcRtlnosV5COpY8G17Wdi%2BU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Och40WxnYugmjS81BHzBPQ90QzMpfewNuplWKKmEe3JqTsjT5m0skgV1Oa%2Fe9Rp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FRW495NI%2Bd9yklsLC0lI%2F66vr817MjUTrGHSq7DGcKBWZuQBJLLhiSlLRe1N6dT5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UiI60EQX%2Fi4UsybD6xheQ6zsOrTyKJg7XLHiy1WrLqnBDcO2fHJ5fI6SJw9IYAC7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XXAd359u9vzp0TtXERNf%2FV3QdPc9cvH1CAH%2FfB99BTlfVjYm7WXRdmWcTqLg7cA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAg0%2F7LEo03KEnAPXrqEVMeGQ%2BhxyQG0mVwvLqg2VL%2FKvLc6cerUjIHNaa292o2z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTHlKh3qTkv9wvZ63lEMpDV0NljCJXNvajcmlQYauZ8ue8VpSb8KSx%2FRbOEHMnsg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3PKYxzwTWNQQckUmO0bPZLY163adPCLx7%2FozU854YJgvqbMf0Ut1jPxe8ZoPvQ1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SL7iKrJlMZSaVDurL7Gqay8I9plvDc58C%2Fs35FoElq6SUIqtExuN4d6iDwK4jje6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kcmgv9MheoT3AIRW3InA3MnWUPIcA9hpMI95Sua6vQjfoWDvZ2SuhUhiFOvpTfe7
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

05105135 522800  LAW BOOKS 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0
05105135 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA 1,350.00 1,350.00 .00 .00 .00 1,350.00 .0
05105135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00 .00 .00 3,000.00 .0
05105135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI 1,000.00 1,000.00 247.98 .00 .00 752.02   24.8
05105135 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/ 7,500.00 7,500.00 3,244.91 1,465.88 4,455.74 -200.65  102.7
05105135 530500  BUILDING MAINTENAN 66,000.00 66,000.00 16,376.11 2,514.03 28,511.59 21,112.30   68.0
05105135 530900  GROUNDS MAINTENANC 5,910.00 5,910.00 257.52 .00 .00 5,652.48    4.4
05105135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M 31,000.00 31,000.00 5,697.04 1,424.26 22,302.96 3,000.00   90.3
05105135 540600  UTILITIES 225,000.00 225,000.00 50,853.25 23,419.06 148,246.75 25,900.00   88.5
05105135 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 58,581.00 58,581.00 12,035.54 1,508.93 218.45 46,327.01   20.9
05105135 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES  2,113.00 2,113.00 20.00 .00 .00 2,093.00 .9

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION 2,927,163.00   2,927,163.00   1,048,253.09 207,290.92 229,009.42   1,649,900.49   43.6%

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION .00 .00    -381,227.78   1,385,343.48 229,009.42 152,218.36  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00  -3,242,338.00 -634,804.57 .00  -5,377,671.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00   2,861,110.22 2,020,148.05 229,009.42   5,529,889.36

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT

000 UNDEFINED

054 421500  TJPC-A STATE AID -2,320,330.00  -2,320,330.00 -991,463.82 .00 .00  -1,328,866.18   42.7
054 427030  TJJD GRANT REVENUE -1,010,074.00  -1,010,074.00  -1,010,074.37 .00 .00            .37  100.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00  -2,001,538.19 .00 .00  -1,328,865.81   60.1%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION

05405135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      1,010,074.00 794,927.00 628,723.43 113,638.11 .00 166,203.57   79.1
05405135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,267.61 544.54 .00 732.39   63.4
05405135 501010  SUPPLEMENT PROBATI 63,000.00 63,000.00 15,186.32 2,764.50 .00 47,813.68   24.1
05405135 501100  SUPPLEMENT DETENTI 31,000.00 31,000.00 6,967.24 1,290.24 .00 24,032.76   22.5
05405135 501600  SALARY ADJUSTMENT 794,927.00   1,010,074.00 .00 .00 .00   1,010,074.00 .0
05405135 510100  FICA 103,196.00 103,196.00 39,034.17 7,059.99 .00 64,161.83   37.8
05405135 510200  MEDICARE 24,135.00 24,135.00 9,129.07 1,651.17 .00 15,005.93   37.8
05405135 510300  RETIREMENT 184,921.00 184,921.00 68,624.89 11,882.79 .00 116,296.11   37.1
05405135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR 220,959.00 220,959.00 77,759.50 15,315.26 .00 143,199.50   35.2
05405135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR 11,207.00 11,207.00 4,775.20 936.61 .00 6,431.80   42.6
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ybz9BwB3CoRJTCQoBknv%2BhpiCljiQ2AfTKxnXhLIWOG3ylcMma%2BG%2FwNk1ROMHyy8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T3wlvsLbTeFKxAtAaJ8lkh3L3%2BhMAApW8Gw0Bo6sPDqgNLEAsrI0XRIus1XKZSb9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AfJb3kpHPCyQlipj3yLi%2FZQqD1j2KOymeYOCrzdUE6mKs19WkO7LpMYCGhFUiEan
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e3c36HLNcYayb%2FqtUIqCYVFs4OMWduDWjO7JPmtfiZFoR0QLVtfasIuLkILLEyRI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5drexLaiRdbwGtLItp5CUll0IrrjiUDLCn3K7SkC85M0cIJPRU8NdJlXzCC4uWGd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fSdzuAFeVemyM5267PqsSQvXxkewOmMVPgRAi%2B%2BTMXjz51ganliZhfSzDiZox83N
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fx4ZOjI%2FlZBBDIZfjkuapDje1Pqc2IgNoo5ksjWnYF6DPJmCERUTEU3TF68FLv8j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2BVIWKimiuzI1GIW5I9yT73fH7IC190ytSrt5F6CR2Q086uU3AMLh4%2BNj7xy2LlJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8LGHUG4vTY9O5hFT3KFdp%2FaeVHdfP9n7b5jVS4MhAsJHoWYunDTfa0hiGMeNr1ap
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FqlUYdPrp271j3LPi%2FwHujLnbbhO0lSzcAFZXX5y33V70GdyUqTSq96NggXS8dwx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQmc3cs%2BpFoPh54%2Fg%2F2ih3U6UJhu15lbTeFGBk0TuH2OkMfK5KBbiF6ErlD%2Bkb3I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8UEBp8LJLdND5LOy7z5XTnwr47URA8sA%2FecY4pIGbFqL19Fszo34ligouOoBJg1C
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7jA1gHhumP9JCSj3sECLnLivK4h3F40mViCaJspKKlhr4XOl3iMBRXvV%2FnW77qgr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XGPHyxDBImaRRfq2Oo8vfrmf8OJGW%2FL7qmEmh5ihWvxhzYBNqkp1efT78u1vRogJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQSnBzz%2BWLNtc3k5dlJWPGFRSAOx%2FtYXF0yD428ZzgXyiPM%2F0phh6l2OOyS6nBOG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uV%2Ff10L4bPIngfEV8%2BRfGESWlBh194WHnbThStWtHHRoV%2FxLlGHYFswsXFMFLLaF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nK7AciIPcqoIrpxwxf4AsIfSTU%2F%2F53es%2Fpr%2B5pj9neM37PX5D77di%2FQ%2Fw0e%2F9ScE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpWWde5d5SDpd1HLmDYoQqwtM7QE1mTlkaugpqaugwAdcx9fPwA3Lcrp1f%2BJ3PX4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QsKCMnE9S3%2BVco0BYFQZsY2%2BSlHcvkfjI6idktczSALHxV2Z1fnseNVbaYoxVedU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PjulaAx9QmQei%2BVwmLtyWeywkt47eq7DASC9bpBfOw1Qkyt5S%2Bat%2BEXYw7AejNIZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t67fpyIh26ikzjbO2G7VN3WpMJnY7HgppDZYWpSj%2Bvv4Zd9J6AboCx76WVbfsjuJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5PSimVR%2Bnf1NYR%2BCxE3NbeRkYPAB51eV8K6H36pE0Vtts9BeSq%2Fe2RGBvtGvzJ2m
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=coTy8voIjrNtL9PeaTmYR%2F4C5Am5XQk%2FcKNOl2ljegXgn75KSzZT0NiP1nDGpo35
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ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

05405135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             728.00         728.00         189.52          34.82            .00         538.48   26.0
05405135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       1,498.00       1,498.00         513.56          82.56            .00         984.44   34.3
05405135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      70,240.00      70,240.00      21,369.83       3,827.91            .00      48,870.17   30.4
05405135 520140  SUPPLIES/OTHER OPE      30,000.00      29,997.00            .00            .00            .00      29,997.00     .0
05405135 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       3,000.00       3,000.00         450.00          90.00         630.00       1,920.00   36.0
05405135 544100  RESIDENTIAL NON-SE     537,887.00     537,887.00      71,575.00       3,300.00     253,425.00     212,887.00   60.4
05405135 550303  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      12,000.00      12,000.00       1,715.90         211.70       5,947.10       4,337.00   63.9
05405135 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       55,000.00      55,000.00       6,353.51         905.36      17,646.49      31,000.00   43.6
05405135 564500  CONTRACT SERVICES       80,000.00      80,000.00      28,771.00       5,130.00      36,229.00      15,000.00   81.3
05405135 564600  CONTRACT SERVICES       37,750.00      37,750.00      10,350.00       1,450.00      11,650.00      15,750.00   58.3
05405135 564800  ELECTRONIC MONITOR      32,000.00      32,000.00       9,470.15       1,810.40      22,529.85            .00  100.0
05405135 640820  COMPUTER SOFTWARE       24,882.00      24,885.00      24,885.00      24,885.00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   1,027,110.90     196,810.96     348,057.44   1,955,235.66   41.3%

  TOTAL TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM G             .00            .00    -974,427.29     196,810.96     348,057.44     626,369.85  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00  -2,001,538.19            .00            .00  -1,328,865.81
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   1,027,110.90     196,810.96     348,057.44   1,955,235.66

055 JUVENILE DETENTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

055 420100  GRANT REVENUE                      .00    -214,569.00    -214,569.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
055 451300  CONTRACTSERV-OTHER COUN    -800,000.00    -800,000.00    -500,775.00     -95,470.00            .00    -299,225.00   62.6
055 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC          -5,294,933.00  -5,294,933.00  -1,691,128.06  -1,691,128.06            .00  -3,603,804.94   31.9

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -6,094,933.00  -6,309,502.00  -2,406,472.06  -1,786,598.06            .00  -3,903,029.94   38.1%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05505135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES      4,077,415.00   4,291,984.00   1,604,508.78     280,915.13            .00   2,687,475.22   37.4
05505135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      25,500.00      25,500.00      22,694.59      10,115.06            .00       2,805.41   89.0
05505135 510100  FICA                   252,799.00     252,799.00      97,678.30      17,429.30            .00     155,120.70   38.6
05505135 510200  MEDICARE                59,123.00      59,123.00      22,844.50       4,076.29            .00      36,278.50   38.6
05505135 510300  RETIREMENT             453,465.00     453,465.00     171,329.08      29,248.43            .00     282,135.92   37.8
05505135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     587,858.00     587,858.00     260,321.99      49,374.56            .00     327,536.01   44.3
05505135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR      30,870.00      30,870.00      13,641.19       2,842.09            .00      17,228.81   44.2
05505135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE           2,097.00       2,097.00         527.81          96.32            .00       1,569.19   25.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8D1blCszz0XIDwKvKByFRFhWkWr3zyRwgnJSEkbkewokSmzJe8hnIPaeiR1VstkC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ue%2BhxRAfQgj7zg49EaFuf23Y8YCO2DkFdB1UXfH87wJgJ3mbc5q0bRjBJ3aZ9XEt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lUMvOLhoipMCw6kGDfm5cKiw2MI76TW2loMUj8GhGcsoxEgUEY5Z7cq45z7Wg8ix
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=20pkU9HswoGy5Dmr7uXpev%2BMxAvujxajdfKEd33aDJU32nzraeAe%2FKVHYRdRJ9tE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pckgoIbDR5CePq1gQsk5NzZW4l%2BZdxfwT4xeLAaqoY6pr3pYpG9Xy%2ByR%2Bd1z8mAV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jmPL5pinsNaIFdkJc5C6hh08rZ7kNpybkgr24zumGs2urCcW9Tq2YKy7j6K9Jw7B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yo6UTTRWEPuWnJi2Ch%2FwGcfBC1j%2BJU3Z53%2FXBdsh6J7AriM6LFLEqfuJailD3PDm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=799H7yDwR7vuZu%2B3JxuMC30PsvX270cCw1Om7kgNuooj5uaJBbUkzLgsdfwUFUyo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kwvak88nwF3OiP9%2FIAIBkAkuatMYTezMHESXe94ENgdD1apMACkG6JTUqB6ZzzsR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EhAeJo4JQNRutUQavhK%2BXf0uAtPlRxzaHy26aIxBbe1uu1XnMDB%2FNkY%2BsRuhXvGw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iy9boCk8etYV0FVVtn87VLsV8lDw%2BMriMlBMraMLj4pCe9PO7zz0tTdipOuYZgZR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghLZliF9RZSGtENho4L%2BQsXzyU4o7eJ7cw6elsf1t8VhIKG273XCwcLSsXZVdYi6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ARxYBAvBOlbFG6BxOLH02zkdTRFeUtiS4dA4dxqbfu7Lf1h847jVBPylhXR%2FqYpi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhgVzQEE8QpBKSBJ049xHPYgpiuQLll%2BW%2BpUMlrxr6X0Za0TJ7e2nCT0blItw3zu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aLOulL%2FZdp3fIYwRtpsIHzjE%2Bc%2FAobjw2nAVOMz4YuFn%2Bhy5g0ZfA6DQRoOan3UB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0N38vM4XV1Pyh3aMPq%2BtxS1CFEda6LpRWTvLVrGWMrVbE011R9Z6wPtLOucq3n%2Bv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shpodpJo6b%2Bzjvg%2FSgIuyHAl5Z%2Bf3GvuXARP8PofL3u%2BzPBU4dS3ENqlgHIWf5c3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFRs5OmlvOI860gPtqjA6fGMoKnvfVKJxGS2KME%2FkOSkw%2F20P0s%2B0Xx42AG1V2xV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BORU%2FJ6M7vwBDpXCqlshnUERd6uITULO%2Fa7bNfDwu12%2B%2FVLy1WRVpPYay72RXpAf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7mVHB2PALln7FXBM3y7zdeGAO2z7t64yhVScVHjZ6xStHZVcnVVVYzcvXGz4kOW7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uqvxKP%2BtsEnizEdh4DaeKHJBDGtUlIhZ3jaqArzsl%2F0KMtsxGL7vA0I2MhJ0Nv4g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFHXAnjjsqy%2B4txn8AkKEgOHDvsl%2F%2FF92hkpfYmdvjPWQeD1kgSqI7yw0NrhTJEY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sHxmNTRjE06j0IC%2BSBVU1dEaTbbeI053p%2Fa287H903QakwqtjBozfX21RtyGBQjs
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05505135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       4,055.00       4,055.00       1,285.56         203.61            .00       2,769.44   31.7
05505135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT     171,251.00     171,251.00      61,962.10      11,030.09            .00     109,288.90   36.2
05505135 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       48,000.00      48,000.00      20,579.05       2,526.32      15,508.31      11,912.64   75.2
05505135 522700  RESIDENT SUPPLIES       20,000.00      20,000.00      13,383.84       1,115.43       4,283.86       2,332.30   88.3
05505135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      13,000.00      13,000.00            .00            .00       5,950.00       7,050.00   45.8
05505135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
05505135 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,500.00       2,500.00       1,306.29       1,157.27       1,850.98        -657.27  126.3
05505135 550201  RESIDENT TRANSPORT      10,000.00      10,000.00       1,592.11         438.81            .00       8,407.89   15.9
05505135 561100  MEDICAL FOR RESIDE      10,000.00      10,000.00       3,730.18       1,253.76       2,812.00       3,457.82   65.4
05505135 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0
05505135 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      115,000.00     115,000.00      11,140.00       2,000.00      43,960.00      59,900.00   47.9
05505135 564200  RESIDENTIAL PLACEM     200,000.00     200,000.00       1,780.45         146.41      14,219.55     184,000.00    8.0

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION          6,094,933.00   6,309,502.00   2,310,305.82     413,968.88      88,584.70   3,910,611.48   38.0%

  TOTAL JUVENILE DETENTION                   .00            .00     -96,166.24  -1,372,629.18      88,584.70       7,581.54  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,309,502.00  -2,406,472.06  -1,786,598.06            .00  -3,903,029.94
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,309,502.00   2,310,305.82     413,968.88      88,584.70   3,910,611.48

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

057 426600  DHS SCHOOL MEAL PROGRAM    -150,000.00    -150,000.00     -76,580.13     -14,076.27            .00     -73,419.87   51.1
057 426700  DHS COMMODITIES PROGRAM      -7,449.00      -7,449.00            .00            .00            .00      -7,449.00     .0
057 805100  XFER FROM LCJJC            -387,778.00    -387,778.00    -121,729.07    -121,729.07            .00    -266,048.93   31.4

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -545,227.00    -545,227.00    -198,309.20    -135,805.34            .00    -346,917.80   36.4%

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    

05705135 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        123,492.00     123,492.00      49,163.08       9,121.14            .00      74,328.92   39.8
05705135 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00          51.97            .00            .00         948.03    5.2
05705135 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00       2,601.08            .00            .00      17,398.92   13.0
05705135 510100  FICA                     7,657.00       7,657.00       2,958.85         562.63            .00       4,698.15   38.6
05705135 510200  MEDICARE                 1,791.00       1,791.00         691.91         131.56            .00       1,099.09   38.6
05705135 510300  RETIREMENT              13,720.00      13,720.00       5,217.71         916.66            .00       8,502.29   38.0
05705135 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      31,497.00      31,497.00      10,952.00         600.00            .00      20,545.00   34.8
05705135 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,224.00       1,224.00         541.20          40.00            .00         682.80   44.2
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GydhluOmN9jwuHSJg9C6G3K0I0swUem6BcEeTfq7WCPbZntfkmHSd65zvEI4O27W
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dZNEh%2BuEV8gQw%2B6CIzalrr%2BNJSxJ0gO0rTNG%2Bet%2B6x3OlNCYoJLfj3t4%2Bxn3IHuW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o67R9WfnIvRe5MHFFJp5eKI72oaXg5CMumCz2iUCf1bfBnKg0euskA1mGS6x%2FmOy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x7DUVgm6%2Bw6OzIP1CT0sdc1NJe3JSvTcPTfJHou0xqys0A8u3c9IJDxRQ9PqQx3D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNTXFjfbhMXzqlJ67XMzQWiJP1LMZrD%2B5simgZ0%2BWMeNiFcgz%2BB9CFnQzFGJy3Zj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fujRMz8BNKZq0SXlMNC%2BqqTzYEyGgNbBppb0ftDw4nDukI5%2B2LqQB6cDXmG8Qpt4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFLezgJefhnr1Io8AAgc6%2BIXX30PDgMs7XrMfnNCTTOrwP2g1vLpNTWQlz5WRFvl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IeKAkjGk91CBFS9l5G9eanx0WdraweRetkUdGDfpyOjXfjnMEPn9LKHcX1qgWELa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XaVoeY3JNFKRPmveNwe5qCaNh3n8mW1NPARscolu5rXmDOJ1VYeWNFszgOQo86P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TN2zaR02T%2BMb4CjhT6Y9kIMPnN%2BGuMYT24UUDTaZ3iocUWm1pI8M1j5vZJLXKMNE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kft96ja9iCcSvXkHgxuT%2B2r9f3ASioUSPHYzXPqJoCJlmfk6lHHMcLdGG7AFY861
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cI%2BmiN5JN9MNHOgVaAC6KJ%2BEbkTO1mPr2RhOiu1Z17ltfPNkiqxqJFXR3sb0WafH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGT%2FW28eL1qSoFLGnvK6QHt3qUOM%2F5oLXfZkVSwEZrmN4PqeDCspY2XzfCZk7Jec
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GrLhZ3B3UxlEuyKQpOjrzIjXA1DdMF6lPFLKfvIleIKSnb12JupLR14iNXxj7VnI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93C8AFw2OjoG9Xg9NXNXH%2BBtakog1wBocQzKbJvthdtKak2lcwV3Cl8vpRwJ8cCY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vNQAz58eWCnHTQPtARAT2q%2FMtu5MqWqnTWuHOgLTG8rrVLFyHhPZGIhu1dG9EXx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VuozrIMQRXB2kPstNGixIXLkIDcevr%2F746Jkykd4nsvo%2FwUckUIawNUm7%2BAMRsao
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzFNgkv8newkDKPn2zDXtMviu8O3mUhwZAbd1zxZ93Qp1KW8r9UfPkTz7wATty1b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lv2xXDW%2FkaOFTOxwHxuMduYbW7xdMA97HvTFunFbqwcm8bnmlu60mrIosu4pgo3e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5pLzLggKeR9RYdMcjcdUDbE8oEYRE0fY87JXOTSv8PlqrjuqLT06B0%2FV075Dch4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KizbBXmEE12bqSvRobEh2W8vPY%2BkcLCDBIPb%2FmjpmB5lwUh3iOhXDqX3EFT885GK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BOLLGbDp6eQ7PwKv1ffwWdugsbPMpIucGrluLU4F%2FxYsz6wBsnTXMjsIw%2F5gjqZ%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1n8zX7OrnWkIw0K3USPNGTF6qEe4u4klVfhc9KD9cznLi0PytQoe8KlwJrq126n7
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05705135 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              87.00          87.00          18.79           1.48            .00          68.21   21.6
05705135 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         123.00         123.00          41.01           6.38            .00          81.99   33.3
05705135 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,186.00       5,186.00       2,186.64         384.90            .00       2,999.36   42.2
05705135 520600  KITCHEN SUPPLIES        10,000.00      10,000.00       2,173.53          64.33       2,704.02       5,122.45   48.8
05705135 521900  FOOD                   325,000.00     325,000.00     121,368.75      15,021.28     199,403.84       4,227.41   98.7
05705135 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
05705135 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI         250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
05705135 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES       2,200.00       2,200.00         342.68            .00         685.36       1,171.96   46.7

  TOTAL JUVENILE PROBATION            545,227.00     545,227.00     198,309.20      26,850.36     202,793.22     144,124.58   73.6%

  TOTAL JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                .00            .00            .00    -108,954.98     202,793.22    -202,793.22  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -545,227.00    -545,227.00    -198,309.20    -135,805.34            .00    -346,917.80
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      545,227.00     545,227.00     198,309.20      26,850.36     202,793.22     144,124.58

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

067 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,261.89            .00            .00     -36,840.11   27.9

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,261.89            .00            .00     -36,840.11   27.9%

014 COURTS                                

06701420 520220  SUPPLIES/DRUG TEST      32,000.00      32,000.00      15,186.71            .00            .00      16,813.29   47.5
06701420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
06701420 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,002.00       1,002.00         303.73            .00            .00         698.27   30.3
06701420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       13,100.00      13,100.00       2,400.00            .00            .00      10,700.00   18.3

  TOTAL COURTS                         51,102.00      51,102.00      17,890.44            .00            .00      33,211.56   35.0%

  TOTAL CJD DWI COURT GRANT                  .00            .00       3,628.55            .00            .00      -3,628.55  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,261.89            .00            .00     -36,840.11
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00      17,890.44            .00            .00      33,211.56

070 ON LINE ACCESS                        

000 UNDEFINED                             

070 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -6,137.53            .00            .00      -3,862.47   61.4
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3plwDMDYZhoyN17VQfgTfSvr41JALvDCCtxWMtOTX%2FCSRVGk645hOigpIdHQCjl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E69s6WFK%2BY6s9uc84F0DwUqcx%2BwIGy88vRmONUY8l6jGdZjrg6oK4d9iZEga2iom
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hBOuE3T%2Bw7WWRdVGEVQZZnFtIcDDlLL5qWOgflKblcuSKDukHSqfgWK3gyPKgSsY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2B97cUPaxXSsA3KODJRtohEeEqMhQd0zujD9SO5o7iMrvJhe%2BcuwFk64MAgWfUQN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cd84IH%2Btl0iL4PJ22ORmmgJiGChOUDVIEro4%2F2pLnvk67WNP0THbyU1enuoePQwi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KkyAohe9k4zyLjuEOZVwK%2FrGfBrxYnRwjJnSQScmW%2BlhmPp7Oo7qHvOy519h3BTP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7XMB%2F45vRy4zZNMv93512Z4R2nfve4p4Hm%2FGyyvtvBXhPkdF5SyG%2BSITCSHE00lt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OxWXAZ0oRYh0tBLumVGz93Qs46K9LQ2tCCM%2FC3DT7t4%2FSMZgaDtOm50nmNgGRJBe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZzFbZ6FhxU5xvR9ZZZysudOOf397RlnKNSmcsu7Zg5%2BO1FV51YQC%2BXwzvjZ3qjsP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cAP2Leh%2B5rNYvw%2FqHmbJqca6gGAEx4Sr9ixfqIOewqaMoCollBNNlqf3UVKVgGy4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0kJyP5aBRIkBEDEe1zsrdN3ueWtIJ5xz4tN%2FO7kGkjH%2Bl%2BHtDWTLmCUmgCBfYIEQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FKzjDU83%2F23BnpafsLof4CYoD1DxxGRjZzq2V%2Bp1m2o%2Fc2pGse9mkyjq0eveluK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Al5VwdrUykaQOt2gvfGdglas5CZc9mNk4OJzkr0o2aAlI1tusfPAewJOz3vu%2BwK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IsFXr0PhzM72OiZmqI6qVJnaUQSe79NlN2uh8mjoVYvNxntdwykARpT4GwZCj8pu
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070      ON LINE ACCESS                     APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -6,137.53            .00            .00      -3,862.47   61.4%

014 COURTS                                

07001420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
07001420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL ON LINE ACCESS                       .00            .00      -6,137.53            .00            .00       6,137.53  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -6,137.53            .00            .00      -3,862.47
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

072 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,212.51            .00            .00     -36,889.49   27.8

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,212.51            .00            .00     -36,889.49   27.8%

014 COURTS                                

07201420 520220  SUPPLIES/DRUG TEST      32,000.00      32,000.00      16,771.18            .00            .00      15,228.82   52.4
07201420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
07201420 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,002.00       1,002.00         335.42            .00            .00         666.58   33.5
07201420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       13,100.00      13,100.00       2,400.00            .00            .00      10,700.00   18.3

  TOTAL COURTS                         51,102.00      51,102.00      19,506.60            .00            .00      31,595.40   38.2%

  TOTAL CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                 .00            .00       5,294.09            .00            .00      -5,294.09  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,212.51            .00            .00     -36,889.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00      19,506.60            .00            .00      31,595.40

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

000 UNDEFINED                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tg6ozittUg7ky%2FYVUz%2F29FkDbJ0gKgtcNGoQ1E4z6vy%2BvJWq%2FeBG08hUTomqI5SJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJY3%2BrFFFTXS9LlpZX%2FNdO%2FE7Rgpe7DANhWqtPfqclou8vQ0wayHg8EB9yvaY1qO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qT9qr8LcEDErtaVeR0VopgzL3UR9zsZ35o2h%2BuTaladMOrarJX9xhPCfFwBB9dly
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qiS2hHbG1xQAA6s26vto9fGRl9RVCgwZs%2BCjL4yxItD5hHYh1gEASEV9Zuv7AY0f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nUfOcMhEWiNZP8Ur6t5OENDPBI1oLfyoQTnWjjSzXUhM0AfXoOhTj%2FG64fQGrhwR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KT8cSHyjCYgoVBCdgRrqXmuQH7Kvn2PIPKNKHKhYhTDMYySfZqUZA6bvG1o57za
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gv6XgqrGNXyP%2ByOq7tROrhnu%2BdgL4KdDpFYsTnZ5ccirKz5fl40Q4E9Q8DR9AhGo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kape4MoqlZtnqaWDaV%2FwZ8UfhOVqfUam51Mt2Suk%2BqlhIn476Z31s%2FzSdBfCr0tl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BAEGSNPc%2FjcaBsORA6eU53ozmQBGJzYlxG%2FgOTAuqbV%2B66JPPNXpB2hmcO0N8R5D
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074      COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL
                                          

074 437000  DRUG COURT FEE                 -600.00        -600.00            .00            .00            .00        -600.00     .0
074 437200  COUNTY SPECIALTY COURT      -26,700.00     -26,700.00     -11,014.25      -1,737.65            .00     -15,685.75   41.3
074 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -9,000.00      -9,000.00      -6,905.89            .00            .00      -2,094.11   76.7

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -36,300.00     -36,300.00     -17,920.14      -1,737.65            .00     -18,379.86   49.4%

014 COURTS                                

07401420 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00       1,000.00         152.20            .00            .00         847.80   15.2
07401420 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,150.00      22,150.00            .00            .00            .00      22,150.00     .0
07401420 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       14,150.00      13,150.00            .00            .00            .00      13,150.00     .0

  TOTAL COURTS                         36,300.00      36,300.00         152.20            .00            .00      36,147.80     .4%

  TOTAL COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT              .00            .00     -17,767.94      -1,737.65            .00      17,767.94  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -36,300.00     -36,300.00     -17,920.14      -1,737.65            .00     -18,379.86
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       36,300.00      36,300.00         152.20            .00            .00      36,147.80

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

075 420100  GRANT REVENUE                -8,572.00      -8,572.00      -2,077.50        -483.75            .00      -6,494.50   24.2
075 420175  MSHYRT GRANT REVENUE        -11,000.00     -11,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -11,000.00     .0
075 438000  ADR FEES                   -319,975.00    -319,975.00    -147,490.05     -29,046.18            .00    -172,484.95   46.1
075 438100  ADMIN FEES                  -37,344.00     -37,344.00     -15,882.38        -425.00            .00     -21,461.62   42.5
075 438210  MEDIATION FEES              -84,246.00    -227,683.00    -175,995.55      -1,225.00            .00     -51,687.45   77.3
075 438400  TRAINING FEES               -21,625.00     -21,625.00      -4,489.18            .00            .00     -17,135.82   20.8
075 438500  ADR FEE OTH COUNTY           -1,440.00      -1,440.00        -520.00        -120.00            .00        -920.00   36.1
075 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -15.00         -15.00      -1,450.86            .00            .00       1,435.86 9672.4
075 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND     -150,000.00    -150,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0
075 907600  XFER TO USDA-AG-MEDIATI            .00            .00      13,501.50            .00            .00     -13,501.50  100.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -634,217.00    -777,654.00    -334,404.02     -31,299.93            .00    -443,249.98   43.0%

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

07507525 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      55,643.00      55,643.00      24,111.18       4,231.70            .00      31,531.82   43.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fnu%2F8rKns0lOSVT8S9myn3htt9%2F%2BGg7ejqKVLrhgPnzgEL6hAhBA07f4DVJOQMxc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOrXq2Yn6vtU%2BiOT%2F8xuhpG2rIPd2yo%2B6yTkdsCG%2Fmq8RiXSj7VGwxskjSrBL7aB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ztJigJaYUrQhTcmqpRJy9%2By9GbxtUUbufRUzwyNhHTN7drZ955axrwTPmpvUK6tY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1KQFoxxHgiDlccxDkPs2amvI288g4o1fQ6Kur6zsrVRY6L8CpMo1cWY3%2F6jAquq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKTNQL%2F0X%2Bfl2h%2FjGq4WcXMrp8on2%2BZpzsy4y2qj3bXXfH%2B2letb49veliRuxBjg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUKd57OGbFH8bLlmQsd%2FhZ7opULgH8Vr8eVGxMLRYrEgrSwRIXhWXBNm9DUNxBfp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ju4I3dXGr0EkonFQMgFY2ONMYC83ptMuQG5nx11DP2%2FlszM4RvEftoU47k7C2w3%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMfpr5mBztbv2kjSPGz07DZ1lKVzyPxDGM91DpOsXRw0Ihuwm9dhM027ytnfrLhf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hck4Dtf2WxRwfNdAr4kuK%2FOulzMTNfgO4NOl%2BGCto5pVc7RImd8l8YOPHaHtPjKD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OikQRAc9SbmwY2qWu%2B%2BU2vLahoY5%2BQwY3ZBT5x3V9U08VtusOuOSeujaMm%2BB2z71
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbwtuj6QLnlXeoYjPoA2jfW4uKHlK8484Z0bxkyxIfYlQfKcUUCIiewNd4bDz4Zy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6v6kHXtbAR4OmQ9CIE1cg8FC%2BqjN6Yk%2FqJieiRBqKi5QGlxBs4dibB5r5ybVsWBw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7qAVixTGG5vSqWgFozXUH3mGqkNxPh8Z3zmNQUdsci%2F8FDuOAc6ZtbfdbAS2YuNd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VK%2BVqY3SZCN8hn6lDppg3eEH0bY%2BgLpuxqicSZlzi%2F0oNUlpnXQhR4SY3DkSSu3h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kIgy6cWGElFe3R1Fwj2R7k1GN1an4RYftVD%2FuJ1ASr30F92GqE%2Fxg0Ykus5aialK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g75xvhnavuPxeligLWsXSmgFehb%2B9PcZrwYTIn1j%2BhToDO%2BzpBAjTagpMboDrung
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=606Oac6WkU0gbXVkDEpUk6qk5mJowKKhHzkyPpwTKyBo4xFhzS6WQlYw1iGROYU8
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

07507525 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        101,655.00     101,655.00      43,130.30       7,758.39            .00      58,524.70   42.4
07507525 500800  TEMPORARY               56,706.00      56,706.00      43,716.37       7,672.21            .00      12,989.63   77.1
07507525 510100  FICA                    13,590.00      13,590.00       6,712.44       1,189.83            .00       6,877.56   49.4
07507525 510200  MEDICARE                 2,883.00       2,883.00       1,569.82         278.27            .00       1,313.18   54.5
07507525 510300  RETIREMENT              15,808.00      15,808.00       7,088.89       1,205.00            .00       8,719.11   44.8
07507525 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      29,370.00      29,370.00       8,986.60       1,735.00            .00      20,383.40   30.6
07507525 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         976.00         976.00         468.70         103.20            .00         507.30   48.0
07507525 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              10.00          10.00          14.78           3.10            .00          -4.78  147.8
07507525 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         234.00         234.00          87.97          13.74            .00         146.03   37.6
07507525 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         592.00         592.00         299.62          53.09            .00         292.38   50.6
07507525 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       15,519.00      15,444.00       6,445.23       1,933.71       2,397.12       6,601.65   57.3
07507525 520500  MARKETING                1,000.00       1,000.00       1,059.00            .00            .00         -59.00  105.9
07507525 522800  LAW BOOKS                  541.00         541.00         349.00            .00         192.00            .00  100.0
07507525 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       1,080.00       1,080.00         342.75          85.68         737.25            .00  100.0
07507525 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      12,700.00      12,700.00        -834.76            .00            .00      13,534.76   -6.6
07507525 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES         1,472.00       1,472.00         555.25            .00            .00         916.75   37.7
07507525 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI         760.00         760.00         285.00         190.00         475.00            .00  100.0
07507525 561475  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      11,000.00      11,000.00            .00            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0
07507525 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      154,106.00     297,543.00     197,226.34      14,387.50            .00     100,316.66   66.3
07507525 562210  CONTRACT SERVICES-       8,572.00       8,572.00       2,096.25         731.25            .00       6,475.75   24.5
07507525 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND            .00          75.00            .00            .00            .00          75.00     .0
07507525 599900  OTHER CHARGES          150,000.00     150,000.00            .00            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION            634,217.00     777,654.00     343,710.73      41,571.67       3,801.37     430,141.90   44.7%

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION                   .00            .00       9,306.71      10,271.74       3,801.37     -13,108.08  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -634,217.00    -777,654.00    -347,905.52     -31,299.93            .00    -429,748.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      634,217.00     777,654.00     357,212.23      41,571.67       3,801.37     416,640.40

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

076 422010  FSA-USDA GRANT REVENUE     -300,000.00    -300,000.00     -31,503.51            .00            .00    -268,496.49   10.5
076 438220  PROGRAM INCOME               -1,500.00      -1,500.00            .00            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0
076 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE            -118,500.00    -118,500.00            .00            .00            .00    -118,500.00     .0
076 807500  XFER FROM DISPUTE RESOL            .00            .00     -13,501.50            .00            .00      13,501.50  100.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -420,000.00    -420,000.00     -45,005.01            .00            .00    -374,994.99   10.7%

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

07607625 500200  APPOINTED OFFICIAL      55,643.00      55,643.00      22,851.18       4,231.70            .00      32,791.82   41.1
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jyGwQf3JVAlsm6MJdSFAJW8lfV82iBGtND%2BC8SRKd6RUvLwL%2FX%2F7EzJzD1RHj8DK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CW64%2FrwHmNR%2BlYa3%2BsV1mOTvY0i9UvxoaJITFaaZb8fZIOw8gXHW%2B4e%2BkvHjg6Fe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9VQiXRQP9ri83qKVQazUC2n%2FKsJhs64dlrMVREVVWjBB7nT%2FP4yOa1O%2FuVvAHvZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CeUOvNpBrGORrMtIbQa2aY8SWW15vpgje6DkWX9PaA0Ge8%2B6UwrVdXzMiA%2BbvmR4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t89qi4%2BJ5uftqbwasBhxkwO6ZNl5XZ6xvUmCs%2BxA9ed541bjlZekv3ewiGMfRt9Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k3DuCKZHmJrMNYydYFXaOgk7qqtwCZMxymqf4hF70grkHaWJ2euXgx4i7fEHT0ZC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLDC6FJHUtZdDVWe%2BWhIs36iOBQo7m6EYuhcQ1r7tEv%2FfoeRdKom8IAVckVjVImS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVXHGPpmWaEzYb7gC4MmHVDQtSB2Nobu2lW3HuVJKasOIyGWdzaAg063Eb5sCyrJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FaIp7A7VAePLbWDXWY%2BAOfV8XFyvfWefykhmy%2Bz466BvyHYLv9sSi0gNQF5VLRl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z8%2BMWkV61V43QAE2flyDCb9jveXi51XbEPv6%2B5nsjjukfWwlfWlYo7JCMxrqoTTa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=irlSRE43jC9KlS4d32SsMzcGA7SFHJqaBqF0UIvLCo%2BEebBi1GeJ0lWg1e2VTR8h
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DA1YFvGutkAGdLnd1iFtQWRpWDeK26lXBJxQMMF9APWLIbKbHVDlNbBXimRj2yxj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgiUyutlaIgOjSJ2oz41Tj2jAJ9mB%2BMNSzs6z3xTyLQpaA%2BCB4d9Z0dAPue1J7bp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZBPBSDfH%2FCKqMphwtEeuREKlVwbEbJKenTNa08cm1yho3SwK%2BPZoWTvj4YKbiRl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPilqWi6g9oV0rXD7SExa22WaqpwUsJbdEd%2BC0iaqVk%2B72NtN45KtY%2FkumPjVF1p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kByzRVU7ttO8ENm1xoOOxH5tVhhgaGypXbRRhsgU4XXhcqS1BHw6mHURsrjTVR7u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjBELZ4pDKScgBqavYbpYfMP7LksylTBI5eDCQ93J8iWhcJiLnA2wumxubz1CiKD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5fXhxRbP6M8nkyi3aVCYMmFha0JS1bWe559wiagwUeIdDM9h1QAONlJ9Lte4HkK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pOiP2K49%2FGQ18Sn8pUJL2O06KxD3Dd0s4lQRvn9E9Ibk6ND%2FNfdMCIHIDv8ysb83
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLN7nbqlKifCxwxEkIDozgS1%2FRkQHoaYnq%2BxlIuHSNNE5FKgRg5JPtRTyq0ejIIP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zAlUGmJ1WjWmJoBVq8HIc5UbMhwaBpJ1Z3dRkVParucFDk6SNDD%2BVDCVdzqdYMrY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yHiuq2N9Rvza08RQWDXgMuQUOUP976tTaFZ1ZLs1iEREMThA8L39J%2Bg%2BrehzVyFW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DjBPA4jTU6tX4aM3dB7iYv3aKLhklQTCtXAad3Hp%2FxrX1lMs9qjkgzjubpD5b0x1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tufQ5%2FfOngqKdygKRhKbwY5ksjQbQJc92lojhAkehgRVCOHpeFVMThn0%2FaBZHqCq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qK3KdDp604dNA4juMGn%2FWjQMfbEuvzZOIL6ryX%2FHiYpIRkpMl4TLpHePFZxJIrsa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8jgJWtO5C%2F%2FLPhBBBh6eXxd662qFGATRdbjG%2B4%2Fb0MsJMijcUN%2BTDhKChEHOfk8Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eGRTENLS1weO%2BhreLkT7hGeuT6CgzQMR%2FaYqkX3COZFPOAGGkhG1hCGst3KW%2FKNw
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07607625 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         65,000.00      65,000.00      26,302.02       4,867.97            .00      38,697.98   40.5
07607625 500800  TEMPORARY               33,369.00      33,369.00      10,426.30       1,838.39            .00      22,942.70   31.2
07607625 510100  FICA                    11,376.00      11,376.00       3,586.83         660.50            .00       7,789.17   31.5
07607625 510200  MEDICARE                 2,661.00       2,661.00         838.89         154.48            .00       1,822.11   31.5
07607625 510300  RETIREMENT              21,139.00      21,139.00       5,171.46         914.52            .00      15,967.54   24.5
07607625 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      18,828.00      18,828.00       6,178.29       1,165.00            .00      12,649.71   32.8
07607625 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,038.00       1,038.00         335.58          72.80            .00         702.42   32.3
07607625 510600  LIFE INSURANCE               5.00           5.00          10.15           2.08            .00          -5.15  203.0
07607625 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         183.00         183.00          47.06           7.67            .00         135.94   25.7
07607625 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         758.00         758.00         161.01          29.55            .00         596.99   21.2
07607625 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,000.00       4,000.00       2,064.54            .00         500.00       1,435.46   64.1
07607625 520500  MARKETING               30,200.00      30,200.00       3,236.00       1,059.00            .00      26,964.00   10.7
07607625 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      22,300.00      22,300.00       1,595.29          95.29         162.40      20,542.31    7.9
07607625 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       35,000.00      35,000.00         195.00          65.00            .00      34,805.00     .6
07607625 599000  IN-KIND EXPENSE        118,500.00     118,500.00            .00            .00            .00     118,500.00     .0

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT       420,000.00     420,000.00      82,999.60      15,163.95         662.40     336,338.00   19.9%

  TOTAL USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT              .00            .00      37,994.59      15,163.95         662.40     -38,656.99  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000.00    -420,000.00     -45,005.01            .00            .00    -374,994.99
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      420,000.00     420,000.00      82,999.60      15,163.95         662.40     336,338.00

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             

000 UNDEFINED                             

077 438010  DRO FEES LUBBOCK COUNTY     -15,960.00     -15,960.00      -4,743.83        -487.79            .00     -11,216.17   29.7
077 438100  ADMIN FEES                       -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
077 438200  SERVICE FEES                 -1,750.00      -1,750.00      -1,171.87            .00            .00        -578.13   67.0
077 438510  SUPERVISED VISITATION       -28,000.00     -28,000.00      -6,691.00            .00            .00     -21,309.00   23.9
077 438700  COMMUNITY SUPERVISION       -48,000.00     -48,000.00     -20,445.93            .00            .00     -27,554.07   42.6
077 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -10.00         -10.00        -365.11            .00            .00         355.11 3651.1
077 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -42,872.00     -42,872.00            .00            .00            .00     -42,872.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -136,593.00    -136,593.00     -33,417.74        -487.79            .00    -103,175.26   24.5%

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

07707525 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES               .00            .00         900.00            .00            .00        -900.00  100.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DorYVSHGWA8iOOCiTj23Xvtwbu5DkEXJb%2BFb0jL4eLr0LRqoEkTsNhkSd%2BUxuMFg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yO0oDSPzp5j8M%2BK7hrZkNHtzlttj0Zk0Qhklm9ELPraqlCe53Yq5FU88s%2FFZQMMp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgpNpMYpNLDuxXjOWuuB7b7By3%2BMtwj3YkfN5ZiYpugdCJylKSWUOI2Sqx933YpM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFPDBufKTtchj7lh0idSH2y0ghlabMyhEhMLE8OaA4Oq5JKkm7SE9KKknO8elmGH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2gdT%2Fn8o119rHvpD%2B%2BmQysupbWfJOdo4%2B2ppisqPm00odWBeMDTKKRF31JQ4t4FF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fuNZtWY7PxTIeGTINLf3zviVUVXvbu8URAtYmDIdF4T8IbMjFGY3MOvK1cHHUVII
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nB%2BUeBiBXc2l%2BGZS0uf47XQ5%2BaIq4LLE6EBdbPJkIy%2FKlpY1VUr3sRtS8DpSo92A
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9K3Gm2utkDb4GDrZe%2BqRoZigeSES5e%2F6GluzpNyOah8t4q68r7fa14tYoLKaGEv8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11q9NxXEwVKVF0fNIWg6AgcO3tYJIloBIVnaJ4jEaExMaAPC7Dt5kkuPDO8hvHFa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGz1KlHnJHnkAj7MpBpyF3sjrIJP1tY2gEUxE9M0nrZ3lIy2IDWlRtQKui%2Bc510u
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uHBq9SeMiJa%2FBV6GA4m3yyWu%2FHCrpJxxuW2xSw9UsdBd3RC2yqGFUE9QNfCNNy6E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsS2KEqmXOZdHkMAwgqebRUzSygBXKmx%2BfmryE9%2Bqeg6UnPW9KgnU2O6eNOEYXNS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zG4%2BeQZBwFSvIIIxBSlj4lnP4sgtGjSS0FYK0SyWuMOXCTVFzrdFLJUySEmsZkwt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JoB7CYq%2FJBJe0ciIUFMnOtEIxMEK2flYgXHQdyRhQ1sA3%2BrXgV%2F5UV7M%2BOGO6jF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0V9a5oKuGTZ7azQqrFUNZ5LWIcvAVUl%2B3m%2FzMyTQV60tjwEvsTAgpkeYYJ70hTrX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BMT3ilYagZepYzZIngU2ZxtdUGUVrtyjxVCxhez32taslNvO6WScEpIiSieWHdtH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nYuB08ZEb4W8C59J4DESiIP%2FhJZaIchgZJrzrslZ3LbxKfDwZoOQcBfFVHkUu056
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OZTmHLUVbdMBhJsATFZJ6r9dWAV9W%2FIy6Sdxv2GqBLLBuT%2BNh5AcIZ6j6J5kpbG0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5foKnrlstcZyJgLmjVN2MpXgbdIjtafPUKN20zVGpBpT6pt%2FLH%2FLc0Ap942lf04e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UuHvCad9uFZWdp4ofjmJgNlwnOgmT%2BIyP3MNzBI7wLNoUzcVIB1deTFIl3H1XR5y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=muehLuXGbxRMnbqgnrynKy7AUmHGJXuerBx4CXXPCkaC5uTNjiKF4fvQVUlkwbFB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIOj3XbliuFoxUB79II8wVm2bvld0P0U7rwbRljqxITUaCnDOPOsYdv9ugYjLidf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x636CTH3GMDeZdTMUAdk7sSYPEd0aD1NAhHUeQzl%2BuHLzHA6OP5akIgDQ1dVLfOF


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:28
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     41

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

07707525 500800  TEMPORARY               91,616.00      91,616.00      41,137.72       8,679.50            .00      50,478.28   44.9
07707525 510100  FICA                     4,348.00       4,348.00       2,605.35         538.13            .00       1,742.65   59.9
07707525 510200  MEDICARE                 1,017.00       1,017.00         609.40         125.87            .00         407.60   59.9
07707525 510300  RETIREMENT                    .00            .00          99.99            .00            .00         -99.99  100.0
07707525 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR            .00            .00          89.11            .00            .00         -89.11  100.0
07707525 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR            .00            .00           4.92            .00            .00          -4.92  100.0
07707525 510600  LIFE INSURANCE                .00            .00            .23            .00            .00           -.23  100.0
07707525 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          91.00          91.00          32.91           6.09            .00          58.09   36.2
07707525 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         217.00         217.00         113.48          23.43            .00         103.52   52.3
07707525 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,030.00       2,030.00         892.53          27.52         253.13         884.34   56.4
07707525 522800  LAW BOOKS                  244.00         244.00            .00            .00         244.00            .00  100.0
07707525 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       4,600.00       4,600.00         770.86            .00            .00       3,829.14   16.8
07707525 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           680.00         680.00         540.00            .00            .00         140.00   79.4
07707525 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       31,750.00      31,750.00      11,866.25       1,385.00            .00      19,883.75   37.4

  TOTAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION            136,593.00     136,593.00      59,662.75      10,785.54         497.13      76,433.12   44.0%

  TOTAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFIC             .00            .00      26,245.01      10,297.75         497.13     -26,742.14  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -136,593.00    -136,593.00     -33,417.74        -487.79            .00    -103,175.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      136,593.00     136,593.00      59,662.75      10,785.54         497.13      76,433.12

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

079 401200  HOT TAX                  -2,435,238.00  -2,435,238.00    -816,876.69    -130,182.47            .00  -1,618,361.31   33.5
079 401400  HOT TAX PENALTY & INTER      -4,365.00      -4,365.00        -219.56        -215.44            .00      -4,145.44    5.0
079 401600  SHORT TERM VEHICLE RENT    -867,926.00    -867,926.00    -312,253.98     -67,475.79            .00    -555,672.02   36.0
079 401700  STVR PENALTY AND INTERE        -347.00        -347.00            .00            .00            .00        -347.00     .0
079 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -350,000.00    -350,000.00    -246,774.97     -45,114.77            .00    -103,225.03   70.5
079 489900  OTHER REVENUE                  -999.00        -999.00      -3,911.95            .00            .00       2,912.95  391.6
079 820800  XFER FROM SPECIAL TAX R     -40,000.00     -40,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0
079 920800  XFER TO SPECIAL TAX REV     608,704.00     608,704.00            .00            .00            .00     608,704.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -3,090,171.00  -3,090,171.00  -1,380,037.15    -242,988.47            .00  -1,710,133.85   44.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

07900110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkxxWjhzX%2Fi0qVKhjMWP439MxM1UHWzSknl1SkDwF0SrICIDlcYNS67RL37X%2BKci
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yI3Sv2fcd%2FRQp1uzpPTSPrEB3lozLZqADDl8iVn%2BsMIAL2i6xkHo5Fop35p5%2B2%2Fe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A4WqiAdbZzRKWT5ZPb63Tu3uC3%2BP4T4avr%2FkaVeHUVsgv98nwKET0Kpa0e3YuYww
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6m35tdDwBXDrV%2FEJPSlCr%2Bs4MHdRzEAiT%2FmZjn1p%2Bj6wVMkjZI5qPKYt%2B4IwDV7%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WLtI%2FJABbUK0B%2BXP8RBUh%2F1lmUm7b5uuoYA1UV66Xl0vyptvDEveezKUjDAVkBFS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wd1%2FcG99dFu1UoWil23OqjboI1JFO3%2BKXTNSPqNj66Iz7Bls%2Fustu%2B9tPVHg3HDd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X8oqsyXAe5y08pZ19qC0SKwLTtPw4XJnH9HzyRNjTLJyTWxeEMfxsLHkaqxEZgRu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BtLlvFparhXa3pGBTd%2FJ%2BFj8iaDPWKFu8amZe0ta0kOB3uauaExO8RXLBCDRdOmk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2WGVuxEfZaSNEiQfrtezgEHf0BEOXr9%2FdnyhR0qw2ijdjeZZ233Q6N79yBAT%2Fu5s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sNVgvNDrRZVdLAg5lH1qlQ3ltBh0ZhKkxedDvBdbWVss%2FBM9HtWqGHcivaT%2F1I0v
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OsDSzYg20nEPu6RctKSqp5LCmZ%2FFJVvbaNz%2BQVcrc5VoZe2br%2FAIEjJfROcyUEbu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KNs2afnuBbBi2F7LEzLHWcyeSh20MHfJx32Mml4j7t8RBGCJVZwjmxvVHSDz8YKC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQSt0t1cbAX6SPgADi6Dyb2EHI3BGqPMBG47NZ4pvHpF6b9IghYc1Oxy79u6i1fM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSNRY0wEoBFfXbG7MbXziPclZ3bkWzWkutjwD6F8Tw116JiFSNsfYM7osqaP816T
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k7ne3LGTjfDItqLLqYNkwalOBrnmeV%2FvTnYYJR%2FGGoCKmNHlzHHgqqGrX%2BbCkQcH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53NmSlVeIReq4P8GUfvI8639hdG4XHOpiIoFzY0Pp8M0KqyhYTq6ZtKN0I6OSneg
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bgr8G%2FjeW%2B8ZBvUmsoUmTb%2FOsATOZROyKGZBNQgjQpLSbTEQUtRT8uSKTokZoZhN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6z8vowUbBAYUqGoCHcwPWLnW2R2YhgE2vCqafGHCZh8zMii3%2BFYewDxx2Z4wQ3S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2xMVOXnGGZe1xCEhH0GfFMHWDckUqJw3WDE%2B2DwQDPxGdH8EAYRsR2epP08yvoZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vLR9iUPe2FZqIYyvK7%2FBQ5B1bKjek3b8JE0blgza6ICW7eKHDUWr3EXB3pzwJ79f
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lt4rYZVggyfSud55G03Gj3Ld2mvQrcPrnrNjDqNdsl2cnb2tKBsmPVgR5wRjg5mA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v3F%2FJcvALoQAyxZFl7xq%2BZ0BmKroCjduJXIoCYUa2NDFJmAA3QT%2FpoBIlzuRimD%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBL%2BSR%2BJB19bybrLbaRnZBEiZsy%2FPi5h8JC9zKFqIr1T5YCOTesKFsiAkuZV%2BHVb
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07900110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
07900110 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      49,500.00      49,500.00            .00            .00            .00      49,500.00     .0
07900110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
07900110 599900  OTHER CHARGES        3,036,171.00   3,036,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,036,171.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT        3,090,171.00   3,090,171.00            .00            .00            .00   3,090,171.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                 .00            .00  -1,380,037.15    -242,988.47            .00   1,380,037.15  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00  -1,380,037.15    -242,988.47            .00  -2,318,837.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00            .00            .00            .00   3,698,875.00

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

000 UNDEFINED                             

081 450900  COUNTY CLERK                -65,183.00     -65,183.00     -26,116.93      -7,140.00            .00     -39,066.07   40.1
081 451000  DISTRICT CLERK             -105,750.00    -105,750.00     -43,599.60      -4,848.15            .00     -62,150.40   41.2
081 470000  INTEREST INCOME                -233.00        -233.00            .00            .00            .00        -233.00     .0
081 484601  COPIES-NETWORK PRINTER         -142.00        -142.00        -111.40         -10.90            .00         -30.60   78.5
081 489900  OTHER REVENUE                   -50.00         -50.00            .00            .00            .00         -50.00     .0
081 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -40,907.00     -40,907.00            .00            .00            .00     -40,907.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -69,827.93     -11,999.05            .00    -142,437.07   32.9%

081 LAW LIBRARY                           

08108125 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         68,088.00      68,088.00      27,758.79       5,084.96            .00      40,329.21   40.8
08108125 500800  TEMPORARY                5,688.00       5,688.00       1,525.65         246.75            .00       4,162.35   26.8
08108125 510100  FICA                     4,575.00       4,575.00       1,734.22         314.65            .00       2,840.78   37.9
08108125 510200  MEDICARE                 1,070.00       1,070.00         405.61          73.60            .00         664.39   37.9
08108125 510300  RETIREMENT               6,843.00       6,843.00       2,922.31         511.04            .00       3,920.69   42.7
08108125 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       7,540.00       7,540.00       3,182.00         600.00            .00       4,358.00   42.2
08108125 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         416.00         416.00         192.80          40.00            .00         223.20   46.3
08108125 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              61.00          61.00           7.99           1.48            .00          53.01   13.1
08108125 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         253.00         253.00          23.20           3.73            .00         229.80    9.2
08108125 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         621.00         621.00         246.01          44.79            .00         374.99   39.6
08108125 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          900.00         900.00         440.16            .00          14.79         445.05   50.6
08108125 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN       9,399.00       9,399.00       3,199.00         775.00       6,200.00            .00  100.0
08108125 550500  ASSOCIATION DUES           409.00         409.00            .00            .00            .00         409.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wT99lT1IZD7lmBKK2DL5Ls39hIj9HJa8XcDADDDtaiQwHOKDxYUCQqF9dW5z2Mbi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PEtDWjy0Hw2O2qHUHTrnGI4rRjV3a3WMmEn88DxjlQ2GSFFvX6FaL2PhF2n%2F6B8b
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2M6LOwdcnoWcZA8xn%2F6i9xLk7LTYRO1pY7tidoKqy52Kyg7ovrwFR8uGN2SrZhAV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FgwcDzPiTJjTDUmxjTOcNZFV0i07qVrNehoabRAYVd7Dvxy7paF8a%2BXMkZV08MBH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=StVVi6Ps5dEdOO0H7z1r4CdqXp5UDzx8hOulkb4QflNpD4HfSe98Ioe2c3XxIuRI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AvqouXzavpRSihApJvCjP87FjG%2B83uKpoD%2FsMgKsIDRwDI3Gcs5r77WyOzOg%2Bk8y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X7pvn65MzfEDtdjqZKC%2F0VV5QAHavb1LLRrBc043kxgnx1Ly%2F5HjCKEH8wDYKzFd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Wz4pX1NtDI6S3B%2FMgJwD8zRWdLIGcojW%2BlijAfzP5E1x%2B%2B%2FAR3xl9h1cks4lCQ6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUS1JZlDY3HsjAKJN9oYhw7lP7jx41Uag3PW4tT8Q9navFRR5D33E1Nl04ASPKeI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xvBdpvXMdvbr%2Fx23qhLXKDeOvS7hqAMr68s9Ypwy3UIP%2Fzxq1SSmPl7SqFHStJRk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lw5n8hX2kM4AqIQuRqibgPrbxxdP6vpndPzZud91ZJAFjma37%2BmRczxM0QJBy%2Bjk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c8mxTzUWYvQVkU6FI%2BlEc%2BkjJwHOuOpVJu0zxiL%2Fjwr9Dy9w939DdXua%2BdCPKBC3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rmKgSafjLWyefjjpPw0Fx9DRFsCGEe3MsIhxa3zyNf7oVO%2FFGOhTWOzhzm%2B%2FFkgu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pt0Czzaz74pZm5ng6SD49DpsSR4HKvjWCUslIDkliRlkns4thcDvQBIHW5UrGHDS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84VssM%2BMK7EkYmdl85IHQ3wmI5gng5GHQLeRA83tOKOH8xxOU9h3QGrXBTh0p4eH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cuXW13wKDAw5pYSBpeSqnsIXPEfneonB3ptvrVpcrCqK%2BYD7jI2%2BxMjAMSkrbQJe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJ8OqU%2B1Q%2Fd6zroA6YaiBfaxgX0M6Kyitxtea0xXA8STnB6hJZGkajH4nhnq%2FN%2FL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FQOe35XSTsNWBmT2VQe%2BBGHTuv9gcwsqoG17Ki5AgEhyJ55rgHlvK7GygxttD0H1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6dCT0KLFhl9n3E7f3AuvcAbIp57Dyd0jfM7DTiV1LIMjD6wf9xuWZUznmL%2FLJSVN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PHb%2B%2BOT3BRbSK%2Bn5z3cQzYe%2BOTNJyk3SGhoL4DGBll7CJHIxv8t1gBV0kypuYmfW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zINWj3oSr5D1lihvoULXRr5z3BNBW01ZjReeIGtKbMxf4HMNPO6Bg3OkC8W8e8iE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2QIUpm0mhqBt5c0atq8AUcfsX7TxS%2Bywfvlu6DGQiipx8D7bhWIniUjhGFv2Psph
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=niSyy0BVMksNuI%2F8%2BS3qjFBf2EVkZWZeajnwpUbgrJ1OsZ2l3AXmbOUQ6FM2TIS2
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08108125 630200  BOOKS AND PERIODIC     106,402.00     106,402.00      70,761.68       4,707.00      35,525.00         115.32   99.9

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                   212,265.00     212,265.00     112,399.42      12,403.00      41,739.79      58,125.79   72.6%

  TOTAL LAW LIBRARY                          .00            .00      42,571.49         403.95      41,739.79     -84,311.28  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -69,827.93     -11,999.05            .00    -142,437.07
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      212,265.00     212,265.00     112,399.42      12,403.00      41,739.79      58,125.79

083 ELECTION SERVICES                     

000 UNDEFINED                             

083 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR  -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00     .0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08307770 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         47,251.00      47,251.00            .00            .00            .00      47,251.00     .0
08307770 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      47,250.00      47,250.00            .00            .00            .00      47,250.00     .0
08307770 500800  TEMPORARY               20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0
08307770 510100  FICA                     7,099.00       7,099.00            .00            .00            .00       7,099.00     .0
08307770 510200  MEDICARE                 1,735.00       1,735.00            .00            .00            .00       1,735.00     .0
08307770 510300  RETIREMENT              10,016.00      10,016.00            .00            .00            .00      10,016.00     .0
08307770 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         120.00         120.00            .00            .00            .00         120.00     .0
08307770 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         303.00         303.00            .00            .00            .00         303.00     .0
08307770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       24,400.00      24,400.00            .00            .00            .00      24,400.00     .0
08307770 522500  POSTAGE                 25,000.00      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0
08307770 522900  PUBLICATIONS LEGAL         600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
08307770 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00       3,000.00         500.00   85.7
08307770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      20,000.00      20,000.00         308.12         308.12            .00      19,691.88    1.5
08307770 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
08307770 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      798,000.00     798,000.00            .00            .00     550,000.00     248,000.00   68.9
08307770 570100  RENTALS AND LEASES      36,000.00      36,000.00            .00            .00            .00      36,000.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                   1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00         308.12         308.12     553,000.00     497,965.88   52.6%

  TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES                    .00            .00         308.12         308.12     553,000.00    -553,308.12  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00         308.12         308.12     553,000.00     497,965.88

137

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OqXniSjWllUSnmDkciVJegyvcYNE50UMwVMRMw9h50Qz7bozjZuh03gJk%2Bl91l22
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xOYsKi5BBgOSPsN3yVQx3dasx%2FBp1eZNYEyczIV9py%2FVzhcKpd4GNrq51Uun9St
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uvvIxXwRxfUe6CTScepbgt2lhK5b38G5GsvwBgGvncTl%2FyAHrUqtYNSksokNVvI5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0ce1%2BiN0eWW6BDM09UGn%2FaWx9f%2FRlxpnigqADESA3ljmjlwmXK5lGbogjryD%2Btx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5stkX0B95FPo2xAoNTuDxGktGcJqOM%2Bv7mbTaGRgtLiaMNtS2RNsZyh0iAXbGFic
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oNHPsxD0zWZsnZlpyamZHuT8HJk0k0xvPm74IJgi2UV2qJUL2Hzz42jwsnS%2FJWWK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Cg%2FMeyUPXbX7sXGw3IrsJkQ8tOHO3S8Bn1IGAH4e9%2BfOC0alThI0QvglM2gKaDn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8QylEJXVYUsD2AeDCzAlZHfkiAejIwv0myheYfljUB5PZG2XRv1uEX%2F2jrhdih2D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=clNO3VByWaZzQuJ2uJeAs1IdLpDOHmtVK8p0wl3iZj7xFDdnGcjOuItZNlJbil52
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4%2BFVCLsLC4%2F9YVUf9UYope2OUxRA1Eu3okoHz6tzsniGbcZ%2FIU7HnDYpnpFu3rq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HCIrHInueIB1r1Y1tr1e9CPB2XJDnAH73i36fcf7rTGcwGaMq6yD3WWqQL6BPLCm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5UE0Ew3qeDS%2FrqmteUdOlfoB4p72IIOJlLEngc5GFdWOkisNJuQC6%2Fp7U9QCAwyn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=00pMLO3dAvQH8UbpF2Eplpve8P3PYb2CbnwF0cDTNro2uEOaF3f7zWamfehgoclR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=br%2FaIRqFV3No8EaOD7oep7A260h%2F%2B0bFI9QlvXLUALztOFdj4k5D5K3KdhFtJaDp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=prBSSbmx4BkedJtA4jpiafzuXVHNwPLaVPFdmxlMHxCmjVcpNsbMXM7J4iTqmpVI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2M8inmmvDXQPAi9mqNzGZ%2FmwbatTXKXQrqF2kvOHzjPDVUBrwlGEt9jzrqfym38G
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XkfOcupsUN7y23s%2Fmm3lxJGDwwxa1jP2Tc4mGKw8ZmWKjDgTXRtd5C6ougjXlru%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Le3L%2BRFBmIqlejU0dtDMgohfRxy94BwjWUTnjG5b0oKVjNKiLx5hCNiVwdnMegFI
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085      ELECTION ADMINISTRATION            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION               

000 UNDEFINED                             

085 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR     -59,890.00     -59,890.00            .00            .00            .00     -59,890.00     .0
085 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -4,500.00      -4,500.00      -5,465.13            .00            .00         965.13  121.4

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -64,390.00     -64,390.00      -5,465.13            .00            .00     -58,924.87    8.5%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08507770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       17,000.00      23,500.00      23,500.00      23,500.00            .00            .00  100.0
08507770 530800  SOFTWARE MAINTENAN      20,690.00      20,690.00      20,690.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
08507770 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      26,700.00      26,700.00            .00            .00            .00      26,700.00     .0

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                      64,390.00      70,890.00      44,190.00      23,500.00            .00      26,700.00   62.3%

  TOTAL ELECTION ADMINISTRATION              .00       6,500.00      38,724.87      23,500.00            .00     -32,224.87  595.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -64,390.00     -64,390.00      -5,465.13            .00            .00     -58,924.87
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       64,390.00      70,890.00      44,190.00      23,500.00            .00      26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

086 453000  ELECTION SERVICES CONTR    -346,486.00    -346,486.00            .00            .00            .00    -346,486.00     .0
086 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00     -14,240.96            .00            .00       4,240.96  142.4

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -356,486.00    -356,486.00     -14,240.96            .00            .00    -342,245.04    4.0%

077 ELECTIONS                             

08607770 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       71,400.00      74,342.00      72,047.25      72,047.25            .00       2,294.75   96.9
08607770 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA            .00         587.00            .00            .00            .00         587.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hnpvsj9X15q4q%2B4x%2FIBO9FrcKvGb8c6dGEco9ewlVO51MUxfaCmRNmQ8wETVfSFh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lc7%2BOmYQgBQ982AFpqEPfQycHe%2FVB8fzj9GJrMIUjZEMe31KFhcwNf9MxMtFW5oB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVrmwm0VbsQRbkldiQi7hnBcRnpG5gG3%2B%2FVGKUGZgv8WK5Lv8B2Y52DaZkXgKhkQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEtWI5vyN%2F36EXN0clSQES5d%2BFqSKLBZfUb1N3pRQ8rZ2WSM8gwlqev8i%2FJlnFLq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l6fHUxvtPnilxejRoaM9f8IAvE1re7XeEbtDizzNTvUkBILLMCJwP6ZSwXlfImJG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bgUPcAF7YaAkAo2crH%2FCFTHY2xgO6h%2BgVBNt2sFZcYuAYu55Su5iM2U1YgtRv1sj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mU%2FaSvjlBrbLKh9BpFGseoGt9siEkDlmYLvcNl3VchEn03UmYUD6RSerM4V%2FcAY%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J0xwQj9A8uGuOvaEGjMYO%2F0HrBMSFPkemN0W462nDND1nIA6Lz1K%2BrpWhDlmr9C4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BIXbin4EGsnHVbnImsvB0MPoriB7e3dnxa7EdGoeDS9KdfpJLUM06iFX0fkyyZu7
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08607770 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI     110,800.00     110,800.00     106,500.00            .00            .00       4,300.00   96.1
08607770 667700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-ELE     174,286.00     174,286.00            .00            .00      11,185.65     163,100.35    6.4

  TOTAL ELECTIONS                     356,486.00     360,015.00     178,547.25      72,047.25      11,185.65     170,282.10   52.7%

  TOTAL ELECTION EQUIPMENT                   .00       3,529.00     164,306.29      72,047.25      11,185.65    -171,962.94 4972.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -356,486.00    -356,486.00     -14,240.96            .00            .00    -342,245.04
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      356,486.00     360,015.00     178,547.25      72,047.25      11,185.65     170,282.10

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

088 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00     -16,290.82            .00            .00       6,290.82  162.9
088 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -110,000.00    -110,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -110,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -120,000.00    -120,000.00     -16,290.82            .00            .00    -103,709.18   13.6%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

08800210 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL SETTLEMENTS FUND                     .00            .00     -16,290.82            .00            .00      16,290.82  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -120,000.00    -120,000.00     -16,290.82            .00            .00    -103,709.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

000 UNDEFINED                             

090 431200  DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS     -100,000.00    -100,000.00     -45,677.80      -4,980.43            .00     -54,322.20   45.7
090 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -4,500.00      -4,500.00      -4,160.60            .00            .00        -339.40   92.5

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -49,838.40      -4,980.43            .00     -54,661.60   47.7%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FjxBnK%2BN%2FdZn4BKM4frWmDtb40LnVA6x45nGwWvZJAaCNRlevGyHmCVbd6O%2FNCm2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=33aISWcs8PdHIweMAqdFf7NV9m1L9jrN7ky3%2FlBGW%2B1pJv0rDhodOxc%2FFyKfPywT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m8nGwzGxPIbERWXy82UVCScx2NuPU51%2FbZCna592GWjEWAZbW%2F0DyXDLjUCJZLUh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBZILD5Lkr6ulf4sgluk48Bcp2%2FhjspX8uNRHtRpZD1mBuaGlthlj1lXFRilE5bd
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pirv%2BhckdHkOovUEFTJOdppTRLPdW%2FykBqStYH1q7tW3KdORl4rXgkSgsgxzuQKt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b0U7zbdkD0HnhTPJPT7EqstyTQsiK2iY1vt%2BiO7fZKxep7xpp2YLB%2BNaxl%2Bw4Ouz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r39HESOUWsyDsFFWVIVz4OfAUf2aCdH8Oz3YISNx5SIN03%2FxvbQZvjhj6FapUWiD
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09002320 500800  TEMPORARY               20,600.00      20,600.00       5,628.00       1,120.00            .00      14,972.00   27.3
09002320 510100  FICA                     1,277.00       1,277.00         348.94          69.44            .00         928.06   27.3
09002320 510200  MEDICARE                   299.00         299.00          81.61          16.24            .00         217.39   27.3
09002320 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          16.00          16.00           4.45            .78            .00          11.55   27.8
09002320 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT           9.00           9.00          15.18           3.02            .00          -6.18  168.7
09002320 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       60,000.00      60,000.00         527.00            .00      10,073.00      49,400.00   17.7
09002320 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES       22,299.00      22,299.00            .00            .00            .00      22,299.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK                104,500.00     104,500.00       6,605.18       1,209.48      10,073.00      87,821.82   16.0%

  TOTAL DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AN             .00            .00     -43,233.22      -3,770.95      10,073.00      33,160.22  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -49,838.40      -4,980.43            .00     -54,661.60
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      104,500.00     104,500.00       6,605.18       1,209.48      10,073.00      87,821.82

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

000 UNDEFINED                             

091 431200  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS MG    -503,000.00    -503,000.00    -222,513.24     -47,269.53            .00    -280,486.76   44.2
091 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -175,000.00    -175,000.00    -129,209.19            .00            .00     -45,790.81   73.8
091 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -85,457.00     -85,457.00            .00            .00            .00     -85,457.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -763,457.00    -763,457.00    -351,722.43     -47,269.53            .00    -411,734.57   46.1%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

09100310 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        109,156.00     109,156.00            .00            .00            .00     109,156.00     .0
09100310 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
09100310 500900  PART TIME POSITION      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0
09100310 510100  FICA                     9,157.00       9,157.00            .00            .00            .00       9,157.00     .0
09100310 510200  MEDICARE                 2,142.00       2,142.00            .00            .00            .00       2,142.00     .0
09100310 510300  RETIREMENT              16,383.00      16,383.00            .00            .00            .00      16,383.00     .0
09100310 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00            .00            .00            .00      15,080.00     .0
09100310 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00            .00            .00            .00         832.00     .0
09100310 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              40.00          40.00            .00            .00            .00          40.00     .0
09100310 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         167.00         167.00            .00            .00            .00         167.00     .0
09100310 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
09100310 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       34,000.00      34,000.00            .00            .00            .00      34,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GGaDBVo%2FdQOaVY8S1IAujhUG6GbQdOjn5GGNdKtTTahssWHavlfeh9Hlv6zIBArh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tYziHOc7mlXmPUqP%2BpvIGzK4H3k5Wq%2B3YnrIuTI2VUcndBI4rnVnbzJEDISsnLmn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIq0r5StQmA1ZzdoqCmTvI7XnS9VJOtqmcE6tYyMuu%2B680pTqV57skZrHFO0R%2Bte
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OS5e0IBzGi7NchMMDQayy7H%2FVzZ0%2FDNN6thS1f9z8AAd%2BKngeQllpIsT5cmI1WQN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FF7mE6UAaqmIzN3yzvMLGu%2FWUDfXUZ35YQP%2FnFOgicL4ec%2FULdtyo24DtQAYBoCS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WoT8D9dwBgnwv20TIcOCRYAzPdoiTR5bgwfZx33mifElco81OuaZVKT80hjp5CDV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BCZPhvmg2FIgCiT%2FsCpqTjxYrq%2BAYik4sXLN2%2BQnbFDtDh5Y4cXw1XPAuo9nM2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nC1PxLD4nUIrzSYhenWCjg2Vf4cjDv1HHqvemtE2ZBRwhQGFDJ9%2ByelV4DPdobUn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H9fZiKd08FYK%2FEOhJVpkK1r8PpWwZOgkUu6RJvS5xfavL6xejJEkYONcktWdUuZ%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tZvSe96S0wM907AfJbrFS%2FRa6Z93Iu3lv1lfwwikakoN7lfOVOH6Xm6bFe3rVrZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FA5AepqetKniZzHyeuZFVnXGQ11nz4qhiBlo8pbcI9t2QZd0%2BClYcEPG18241zqC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=my%2Fx%2FHM6079k6PaTWV5vcoKARks9iO1ZAJpif2vnmnhZglt%2B2vsuFVG%2BrdhQbmRZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yk8%2BUSwZtmSW0sIo3C%2BlzKbyixl2Rj%2FFsEQuE55mElAAiO92UD3unGdWaL1%2FvBLr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s1gWKNre%2BFZs0WhY%2BGGfqOZ7piCzhBXly3UxqWzw0AifLKOlhQOjymzJysUGVvRs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UVv50zdtFWJ%2BWwQqPT6sUFk38pHPhk4gnav4hYOHgdsUQ56Sm3zUvIKUTndTnXtW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BrHttd%2Fs%2FW9nPGUwi6bElpur3QQJFCNJnGdrWiwsOgdPefAF6usJ5zCinFDfPK6E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O3SkUtC%2Ford0QX%2Fkqrwa3jijzreeNhVaRNzVf%2Fw002XTyctUJ%2BYwgPA6HhxKM8hl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lv%2FXp7RBD0yeiFhHaeBhtTBrHbf1M2PGdz8KWJVsUV%2FT2SP5kRUchUd40eAPNukc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FvxxD91Ruks4Y9n7%2Bv5K5O1BK8kC62GMEAzTN2kwFpxwN1FlmnjkjUEe5kzxi7kA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2FO1pG7jVMg3Yn%2Ba7IZWgWUwjfmVZpjFkNjRqUkFCKINJq5AqCHDHAe9Yl4lM5Ef
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BsK63bYaPwfSOK5nGKIwB%2Bbky4%2FykEELOuWPi0ioZettce6B861%2FINXYBaxIoa2K
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XOpZ4UVL2QFhC9oRnZqI2xxzWHIgRNxd%2Bx4%2Fy%2BR6TYLwWbG6bfdvCcjlZ%2BjbHKCC
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09100310 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0
09100310 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     320,000.00     320,000.00            .00            .00            .00     320,000.00     .0
09100310 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      200,000.00     200,000.00            .00            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                  763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND             .00            .00    -351,722.43     -47,269.53            .00     351,722.43  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -763,457.00    -763,457.00    -351,722.43     -47,269.53            .00    -411,734.57
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

000 UNDEFINED                             

092 431400  COUNTY RECORDS MGT. & P        -500.00        -500.00        -472.46         -28.43            .00         -27.54   94.5
092 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -16,000.00     -16,000.00      -7,895.13            .00            .00      -8,104.87   49.3
092 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -78,390.00     -78,390.00            .00            .00            .00     -78,390.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -94,890.00     -94,890.00      -8,367.59         -28.43            .00     -86,522.41    8.8%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09200110 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         64,016.00      64,016.00      26,047.04       4,756.86            .00      37,968.96   40.7
09200110 510100  FICA                     3,944.00       3,944.00       1,507.41         275.02            .00       2,436.59   38.2
09200110 510200  MEDICARE                   923.00         923.00         352.55          64.32            .00         570.45   38.2
09200110 510300  RETIREMENT               7,047.00       7,047.00       2,742.53         478.06            .00       4,304.47   38.9
09200110 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      11,700.00      11,700.00       4,960.00         940.00            .00       6,740.00   42.4
09200110 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         468.00         468.00         248.40          48.00            .00         219.60   53.1
09200110 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              20.00          20.00           7.99           1.48            .00          12.01   40.0
09200110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          56.00          56.00          20.55           3.32            .00          35.45   36.7
09200110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         523.00         523.00         218.80          39.96            .00         304.20   41.8
09200110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        6,193.00       6,193.00            .00            .00            .00       6,193.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           94,890.00      94,890.00      36,105.27       6,607.02            .00      58,784.73   38.0%

  TOTAL CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRE             .00            .00      27,737.68       6,578.59            .00     -27,737.68  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00      -8,367.59         -28.43            .00     -86,522.41
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00      36,105.27       6,607.02            .00      58,784.73

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   

000 UNDEFINED                          
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OH2VmtfPDmV%2FgAUoXMJb55BYTFhMryLzqvqSzjFbaWBBjfporH1KGM4bGvAdFwY1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUzHzbbk2Gds93Tj%2FG3svbrv%2B1tEsDuFlZ6oigCd4MrLA08zV5Lx6er4TXhr%2BlzE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AwLT4%2F0YMkiQx%2FVynaO9K4Bej98AXdGVA8qFzox3X8vjW2PDzk5mqlx5QX8L6jsX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=moNN0C3LyI88KVVhCNbhHds5pVZYvJ96k%2Fo0IFOmQeE09RUtjzu90dzfVX%2Bw5m4I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rvxOqSBZXtY5iIqzRqE%2B09w2mWo%2BHW07IbstKtmDOjfcCr5USzcQrd2g2P8Bw52
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dnSPRqkzAiEvVe2XoX0izqbUms%2FZBQkp98oydZkR0XJN4veCwOfvM0PAgDQnl1s3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qn2nnrt9teQzThNGQSFRdVjiJQrRdrz%2BpkWzC3Hk3LkBhMR0nOzm5AlkW5ZWrTcO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Gfty6t2Vm7PRr%2FimOUUIhZr460HCE0BAnyDl1ZXx0cqVsw7cg3dl0Z%2FZT%2F%2F869Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7c0jL9pbjq81OPzC2HRGBPy5xsTJO1wL0za5GTCydOfYHmWF3vrrkWRKqxpBs7sw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14yEXNezepxRC3JVW8Qe5BQDq2Ud2riIFSXUASvw0hL5ESm56iEvKu%2FtpcbL41O8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2FfldPoVRNWA1fRue%2FccyXKTMsUdDbx7siJSb9cpQuDVWfdmztrUUtflr3RPO%2Fm%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3OotPd0znhwe136Bz5Bf8iVUqmkcF%2BMRrw3yXW9qDW1OM50GkYnxwJODW4kgt8O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BqyZ6HzEW5ojHllPmnQRAgKIEq5Fq3iMwtQuC9bHyGXOsYTR8prwJmCO%2BT90JSh
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IzVZkrowpgXs4XqKLgV6P2c4Fbkb7FCQuqju%2BERd20qqss6ywltFujHPOyhqSEG5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjIpBti01OFHGajsc7jumnMauoX7ghNsZphFca7G2Ev4jj1iVEhglR0uIIv8eblx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ByR0II79ExoLzECgJC7q1rEgdBmPxpYBkIAKSL%2BYTSvpCO1acQo49dzHBVhqUDnt
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
093      COURTHOUSE SECURITY                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL
                                          

093 431510  COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEE    -145,650.00    -145,650.00     -54,754.96     -10,114.04            .00     -90,895.04   37.6
093 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00        -851.97            .00            .00      -1,648.03   34.1

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -55,606.93     -10,114.04            .00     -92,543.07   37.5%

046 SHERIFF                               

09304630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES         62,385.00      62,385.00      25,299.11       4,771.25            .00      37,085.89   40.6
09304630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
09304630 501300  LONGEVITY                1,180.00       1,180.00            .00            .00            .00       1,180.00     .0
09304630 510100  FICA                     4,128.00       4,128.00       1,549.62         291.79            .00       2,578.38   37.5
09304630 510200  MEDICARE                   966.00         966.00         362.41          68.24            .00         603.59   37.5
09304630 510300  RETIREMENT               8,073.00       8,073.00       2,662.97         479.51            .00       5,410.03   33.0
09304630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       3,165.24         600.00            .00      11,914.76   21.0
09304630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00         191.88          40.00            .00         640.12   23.1
09304630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              88.00          88.00           7.95           1.48            .00          80.05    9.0
09304630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          68.00          68.00          19.98           3.34            .00          48.02   29.4
09304630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       2,992.00       2,992.00       1,067.62         201.35            .00       1,924.38   35.7
09304630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       27,758.00      27,758.00         883.88         624.00         500.00      26,374.12    5.0
09304630 522400  UNIFORMS                 7,800.00       7,800.00       1,772.45            .00       5,227.55         800.00   89.7
09304630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       8,800.00       8,800.00       6,808.08            .00            .00       1,991.92   77.4
09304630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       148,150.00     148,150.00      43,791.19       7,080.96       5,727.55      98,631.26   33.4%

  TOTAL COURTHOUSE SECURITY                  .00            .00     -11,815.74      -3,033.08       5,727.55       6,088.19  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -55,606.93     -10,114.04            .00     -92,543.07
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      148,150.00     148,150.00      43,791.19       7,080.96       5,727.55      98,631.26

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

000 UNDEFINED                             

094 430500  COUNTY CLERK COURT RECO          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
094 432600  DISTRICT CLERK COURT RE         -50.00         -50.00         -32.54          -1.27            .00         -17.46   65.1
094 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -9,500.00      -9,500.00      -4,806.86            .00            .00      -4,693.14   50.6
094 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -25,949.00     -25,949.00            .00            .00            .00     -25,949.00     .0

142

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BQiVVaWxwpDRCtjAr4hd%2BULfGkMyoSE9CoA%2F7z5llNhQueTph4GxBp8hn1or2t6D
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2FkFBhXoc5%2BkOHumywv1YgN51XzGw6yjAPPFcpBW%2FHgETC5JoNkO6tJWxyfWydmL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LgUIjNvvCypxzkFIXEN7lB1wByRQyB3fkJqowPQGM9jwYBArUJKAhoJKbpL3oSoE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6sYUj97OOVpe2eIeEPHoJOz1c1EkbuvcslpT5avznpeP2IfiLb5AYxaOQv00N%2BmJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ldqxN%2FZEDimJ4xlvbVbNRv9uNnvfKUzh%2FIWjzvrpd8UDmk5o%2FKsbWfPklZ3I44kq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LfA3nnc0JziWwAkAqwt%2F35X3XnhWmF8Pa78BkUlOCFn8MmXIots62fhgJyGxslv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZbK2BtE85Kmy6GBf6KYVWoSiBk26GW40ZYCNvjK5UjP6HKqPOVIZkNOICeSFEEo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OT%2BipHupZZw3hhsate3XjoJLdzCv4nDbuGJoMn91wcz0wMRwwmLDmaXk%2FGvtBp%2BP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQ2xt5HaTw%2F4pvkA7xVfyCL7BFGto85ZEKAppRaTX0ngTl6rjwP1TGe93i53tK7k
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qNaVgdm2kh4XD0rl4B%2BofgLDk7G2pygdUYon7FpHpUm1pMOXkY8gVM%2FIOV5c3he3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YgC1%2FmqO7khXqT9FNClqV0MQb0MxT5kS%2FPs1rtBg45%2BnwpV%2BKTKsJck%2FtaooAQBX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lXRehmwCFuWAF5kIZ%2FJKJoCiQeZYwCWkymW9Igu22KaXSw1UOYUqC6%2FYT%2Bm6cD%2Bq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXLx3RnZt0Ubr13svZ6LnXFV9QPJxesgfZOHlueZjWCOMfe8%2BxgPh0ILDrP6guHY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEdq56Tx4TIhhSd2%2Fg2lRwjY9h7o3HpNf5bJKBD%2FLv1yBn%2F4ijVT5wQlAptotI60
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkGz2p5F50BrELDkU3QZBXaLFdqdcXcz%2FvBsp4rTrSkv%2FGw9ZHjJW4z70z%2Bx8Niu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wtG9YbJIgF5%2Fdi5RUKqYjslDbAT40q5zHdI6jLAzmqPUuna09eG4ij27b5YcEq8w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SB4RyURpYhhlziLFMX%2FH6vCKY5tjmAyhjS4hZTZEjZnp9nn4bXOLXCGgkMlc3y9z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UCut5hgxZcLgORR6iTiGKEIwCwIimNoiMeKFq1jolE%2BgEitlBL%2B6xQiwoeIdZ6Bo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gE9%2FIG0YqmFELW0IfSGV47NBoj6BtQC4zgsvF9%2Bk5zHXh8GtE%2BFuFA9tCL%2Fkdzyx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EvnyXnleUr9naCEMHmbyxA5F7X2%2BRLhSMlVouY3MdwZzN6%2FRj2ACRKrIRwTg%2FNv%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RYzXvt7bZPArqMsMuY7emV4UiyW6e5CBTZU%2F8s0zTKdcBLs50f9y2lH4ynT5Wqtp
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094      COURT RECORD PRESERVATION          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -35,500.00     -35,500.00      -4,839.40          -1.27            .00     -30,660.60   13.6%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09400110 520200  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          500.00         500.00            .00            .00         500.00            .00  100.0
09400110 520300  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
09400110 530400  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
09400110 562500  CONTRACT SERVICES       20,000.00      20,000.00            .00            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00    1.4%

  TOTAL COURT RECORD PRESERVATIO             .00            .00      -4,839.40          -1.27         500.00       4,339.40  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00      -4,839.40          -1.27            .00     -30,660.60
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

000 UNDEFINED                             

095 435500  TRUANCY PREVENTION          -20,617.00     -20,617.00      -9,703.18      -2,359.73            .00     -10,913.82   47.1
095 435700  YOUTH DIVERSION ADMIN F          -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
095 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -1,800.00      -1,800.00      -1,335.16            .00            .00        -464.84   74.2
095 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -11,573.00     -11,573.00            .00            .00            .00     -11,573.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -33,991.00     -33,991.00     -11,038.34      -2,359.73            .00     -22,952.66   32.5%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09500110 500800  TEMPORARY               28,224.00      28,224.00       7,914.75       1,646.25            .00      20,309.25   28.0
09500110 510100  FICA                     1,752.00       1,752.00         490.71         102.06            .00       1,261.29   28.0
09500110 510200  MEDICARE                   410.00         410.00         114.77          23.87            .00         295.23   28.0
09500110 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR          26.00          26.00           6.24           1.15            .00          19.76   24.0
09500110 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT          79.00          79.00          21.38           4.45            .00          57.62   27.1
09500110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES        3,500.00       3,500.00         760.00         315.00            .00       2,740.00   21.7

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           33,991.00      33,991.00       9,307.85       2,092.78            .00      24,683.15   27.4%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8gDaqY9lUiOVVGIWPiWG%2FZpqGzE2uVKbNZGRIRBy8Lg%2Bdj66mFIo%2FssFAq1KJ7o
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NbHiPjbwAKxJylKIO%2Fa35eHHxbsQCwKK77aoQPlDsHbMyMxb78uk%2FTI2vfJXtW15
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0S6HlqSwuxYyJl9kFc7xd7GVG4myqyoXLPUQUK8DAtvR6s5iMPbxNKOUc5Fzd%2Bp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2xufJu6gbpQ5yiuogfHr4dI4aYHCIWB5oHc6psa%2BgxBQkqcpQcpD5TDKo0Fdrc1s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4QihG%2FvWRgj%2FYwOX0agsg9vEybh%2BIOdhs%2BK19bNgSZs27OSfjEviu2FT6OYPK1ap
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WnRcv%2BysRvYGJTF6NkETHgWhtdVoVuhh4GT1RYWffBBUBrR0CDjSQMcJ%2F9Tngl14
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kBSwsQaKdLcvhoM0x0UmHPmKGGy0Fyrv3LkRfo%2FZpjR86ONF9dodDc2zagxXmVxw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y63IW01YgU%2BzEw%2FmzMnblMSjZtUwrDOoBR5aO8D122lN1HfP1yp2n%2BSJlhienoqB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w1F5js2WVIo6kFW7kdTTfMUGMSckR2%2BBIcZhKcZzyyroEZDwwoNci4i7bDJDgoDT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JcDdxOASSvRgkQqvsEBXHpA31vuXuCNaCe5d7D6OWjlmfFqnx1tXrsQA5szmkKGE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHJVU79RpRPXhtUE36DQY9qZr7710EsaVnZObLCSV3DrSShJ9HxininXxUZI1RGq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L4gyejoHa1MhBmKa0kQOnNYO4HjUHpjnEukPgwNrzD63UyYNxt8x7LaEhLRBRD2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VkvCqGenW5y0t40lgeUqmF1d6X2JiziHzejf7hWypUgJ%2BOgbd3dn5DBc0LJnrOP5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Efw15uQgDGWBbryFgqGa%2F50bXWkpLeH02uybz9mOiNeDrqgZBRNL9nBgy6gGnOym
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APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & .00 .00 -1,730.49 -266.95 .00 1,730.49  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -33,991.00 -33,991.00 -11,038.34 -2,359.73 .00 -22,952.66
TOTAL EXPENSES 33,991.00 33,991.00 9,307.85 2,092.78 .00 24,683.15

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION

000 UNDEFINED

096 470000  INTEREST INCOME -300.00 -300.00 -153.07 .00 .00 -146.93   51.0
096 472000  ROYALTIES & DONATIONS  -1.00 -2,601.00 2,600.00 .00 .00 -5,201.00 -100.0
096 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -5,967.00 -5,967.00 .00 .00 .00 -5,967.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -6,268.00 -8,868.00 2,446.93 .00 .00 -11,314.93  -27.6%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

09600110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 600.00 400.00 .00 .00 .00 400.00 .0
09600110 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM 5,200.00 7,800.00 -5,200.00 .00 5,200.00 7,800.00 .0
09600110 580100  INSURANCE AND BOND 468.00 668.00 .00 .00 .00 668.00 .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT 6,268.00 8,868.00 -5,200.00 .00 5,200.00 8,868.00 .0%

  TOTAL HISTORICAL COMMISSION .00 .00 -2,753.07 .00 5,200.00 -2,446.93  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -6,268.00 -8,868.00 2,446.93 .00 .00 -11,314.93
TOTAL EXPENSES 6,268.00 8,868.00 -5,200.00 .00 5,200.00 8,868.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

000 UNDEFINED

097 430100  CO CHILD ABUSE PREVENTI -700.00 -2,700.00 -132.77 .00 .00 -2,567.23    4.9
097 470000  INTEREST INCOME -100.00 -100.00 -42.12 .00 .00 -57.88   42.1
097 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -200.00 -200.00 .00 .00 .00 -200.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -1,000.00 -3,000.00 -174.89 .00 .00 -2,825.11    5.8%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

09700110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,680.00 695.00 .00 1,320.00   56.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ohs47oWtUsUd8DRG3dw8kKftnBFpTAFJ7dHTn02PefT0EV6ebdxtvpuBa7YWANdA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwuLx4eVVbdEy7v1k0K%2BsXGat%2Bdfmesksj%2Fa0JA%2FiUYOsCONvu0B%2FHwAoZquEHQj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbAykj5Ghv1y%2F7oLdkAb2bilgv3U4kZm9mbvJ2%2B5thKMEmB16IhEA%2F%2FbM7ObBb3e
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VL5pt7F2m3mmesBeH6VmXCE5o1107qX1l34anYlw7n8X4M9XCFciRx0ULFqAvC5p
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qefrh%2FF2beOQCVWBAA6Lm%2BWEaCx3sVf5nQF1BkZ6keymzJtrSiE%2Bi%2FcRaCXYPQn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fJvOceYwR2ZTA0bn27xPAS0eY9Bn5Z9rLB92Jbrr1bRTWnChAsgU1YqZJYWXosHa
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VDjuzxlIWT8qGWOiC%2BMgx%2FNOrGL9xg3XvrPwfXyYb36K5ys06y4Aap3nf6CnKtI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zPE60z9dRIa4M4EhWdftNAH6lnO6mfOVsWZZg92vBipPfjs6w7uQ9lup1xNv8rmN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YLuKzVpFZ%2F5FownU0Cjj5K3ZobsInquJkTCpjdnbcww2qkU9ph6cG5jnD4nZOkRQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=25TzU8Ohjp5rp4UYujQ614Y9nPbkZzijwB4v%2BJmUZi24ZGaDwl0J219B4i5f7%2Fnl
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            1,000.00       3,000.00       1,680.00         695.00            .00       1,320.00   56.0%

  TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION               .00            .00       1,505.11         695.00            .00      -1,505.11  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -3,000.00        -174.89            .00            .00      -2,825.11
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       3,000.00       1,680.00         695.00            .00       1,320.00

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             

000 UNDEFINED                             

099 430510  COUNTY COURT TECHNOLOGY      -2,500.00      -2,500.00      -1,177.26        -227.64            .00      -1,322.74   47.1
099 432610  DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLO      -2,500.00      -2,500.00        -884.90         -99.87            .00      -1,615.10   35.4
099 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,000.00      -2,000.00      -1,841.28            .00            .00        -158.72   92.1

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -3,903.44        -327.51            .00      -3,096.56   55.8%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

09900110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
09900110 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOG             .00            .00      -3,903.44        -327.51            .00       3,903.44  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -3,903.44        -327.51            .00      -3,096.56
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

000 UNDEFINED                             

102 437310  DISTRICT COURT RECORDS         -100.00        -100.00         -32.78         -11.27            .00         -67.22   32.8
102 470000  INTEREST INCOME                 -50.00         -50.00        -107.36            .00            .00          57.36  214.7

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                        -150.00        -150.00        -140.14         -11.27            .00          -9.86   93.4%

023 DISTRICT CLERK                        

145

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lr%2B%2FDOIWv4buDJwz56jKhLZJWC9NsAOlsWX4JK8xCh9uqcfOdA9D0YCYDGylpOo6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N2en1%2Fb9nIKAVt2JeNjr1AYD1E1E%2BdJAEZPBfa97lT1ZcvFIfk6ixf2n0tQUPAOD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZqJ3h22JXtW7NodOBOXfbGMysWJBKVgsJxwu%2Fx9wZM7O9jOwkd5gIx%2BKO%2FzRYCUX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yncsz0C8Kt5WZudcB8iiHFsI2As5Lrmnb8CCWJoKRw3mv26gxY69NOFUkhR44Lvt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKsXXiT8VINSAlVnZYyVCzqW1QYAmyiNNlLM8fxKAAOWsvZk%2BIz86r%2BhtEow6s8%2F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5Qv56v63KZtphq%2BKhLUnPS%2BBniSGGoghJF5URJmFJKfdIA1bv8jGZDWXb2zC6pj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMXTt3bwlgTBdwMmu5FtcOpgFeRFeyVa4r4bNexHTM2xrdJtnXJroNon1qvCMZE%2B
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10202320 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT CLERK                    150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%

  TOTAL DIST COURT RECORDS TECHN             .00            .00        -140.14         -11.27            .00         140.14  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00        -140.14         -11.27            .00          -9.86
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

000 UNDEFINED                             

103 437300  COUNTY CLERK RECORDS AR    -500,000.00    -500,000.00    -193,900.00     -39,680.00            .00    -306,100.00   38.8
103 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -150,000.00    -150,000.00     -91,432.15            .00            .00     -58,567.85   61.0
103 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -830,000.00    -830,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -830,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -285,332.15     -39,680.00            .00  -1,194,667.85   19.3%

003 COUNTY CLERK                          

10300310 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     780,000.00     780,000.00            .00            .00            .00     780,000.00     .0
10300310 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      700,000.00     700,000.00      16,695.29       5,952.74     119,253.26     564,051.45   19.4

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK                1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      16,695.29       5,952.74     119,253.26   1,344,051.45    9.2%

  TOTAL COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARC             .00            .00    -268,636.86     -33,727.26     119,253.26     149,383.60  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -285,332.15     -39,680.00            .00  -1,194,667.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      16,695.29       5,952.74     119,253.26   1,344,051.45

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

000 UNDEFINED                             

105 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -8,362.90            .00            .00      -1,637.10   83.6
105 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -171,450.00    -171,450.00            .00            .00            .00    -171,450.00     .0

146

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v7hYGTBDp%2BylZfdUXhJVLk6HytyiY%2FZQ5VbZ0EoldPkOho6oowdJnmJ3tnBwUsHE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNrnFrXgcGRpr3TXb95P%2F7J0qoK2VuRueUXV3zFxL4%2BG9P518DVndrsCBJe8VaAl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n5SHCjll2UmB32EBNBRzwmw%2FKf1W1zlmaabn%2FTrYiDggOY7IGCTSJByAn3CU7Ucq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AAv61mYTiPTRHhDrsmkQ9%2FL7vZ08YEv8kQNRzcUMYV85hFC5QtC6ZX9zWX6%2FlIEG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkO8fsq6FM0PlsxXLm3%2BDYgRAuTWMLvgk5q%2B6QQrpZOPoni3pLoohjIycgFXb2fq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjcSlnEYZBVSPQYnVqPqqz9xGflaghK%2BSv7vRxr9OpHQGjBl2xUBVIKxxY6tr3DV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yW54Wshv6M6b%2BOO9tbJxEav0Hutpe%2FH%2BN9MxjTQiNlt9CAQDRzTVzXMEET4%2FWTIN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eXnRZiiJAaAIbM%2FXdcBnI62gTFUxZKLZWLS8nynS1%2BhPTRzR6xQcbyKYapfl40wF


Lubbock County

BUDGET SUMMARIES REPORT

Report generated: 03/12/2026 15:28
User:             RScott
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     53

ACCOUNT SUMMARY FEBRUARY 2026

  FOR 2026 05

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
105      COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG         APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -181,450.00    -181,450.00      -8,362.90            .00            .00    -173,087.10    4.6%

002 COUNTY JUDGE                          

10500210 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER        4,300.00       4,300.00            .00            .00            .00       4,300.00     .0
10500210 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       1,650.00       1,650.00            .00            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0
10500210 599105  COMMUNITY CONTRIBU     175,500.00     175,500.00      33,000.00      20,000.00       6,500.00     136,000.00   22.5

  TOTAL COUNTY JUDGE                  181,450.00     181,450.00      33,000.00      20,000.00       6,500.00     141,950.00   21.8%

  TOTAL COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV P             .00            .00      24,637.10      20,000.00       6,500.00     -31,137.10  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00      -8,362.90            .00            .00    -173,087.10
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00      33,000.00      20,000.00       6,500.00     141,950.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

000 UNDEFINED                             

106 420100  GRANT REVENUE            -7,048,359.00  -7,048,359.00  -7,267,919.71            .00            .00     219,560.71  103.1
106 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -500,000.00    -500,000.00  -2,990,739.57            .00            .00   2,490,739.57  598.1

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,258,659.28            .00            .00   2,710,300.28  135.9%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10600110 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM     117,316.00     117,316.00            .00            .00            .00     117,316.00     .0
10600110 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    7,267,921.00   7,267,921.00            .00            .00            .00   7,267,921.00     .0
10600110 660500  CAPITAL OUTLAY TEC     163,122.00     163,122.00            .00            .00            .00     163,122.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT        7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00     .0%

  TOTAL AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT             .00            .00 -10,258,659.28            .00            .00  10,258,659.28  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,258,659.28            .00            .00   2,710,300.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JQ%2FQYA2gAaf2RKcrQGRL%2BZBoaIWHKYCI67X%2FAwwA1j9eeC%2FP08JHl3Dy1B89AVor
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qIMlbDnYUMfrnTFAaGbW45lZC2bvpb1%2FifR6tsVSWrdLHA53Lvy4xXyLpgGstg%2Bz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYt9ZyJG42MOWtd2iCHIdkenvHyijOC5cNwWNwFifUi%2BNzfpDIqCh2Gx9dFkwCc9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FW5ESt7xVxWL5fr54dF79Ysmvo%2BYCkJh88vyPjM%2BUsizmByJ%2BeK%2F7EhSqrRlQ8jD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dT2BJhiJ0cAtnllF5ZKPzqGWExzwciry8DkA5fFmHypUT1hnGzXMODM0g1b9AGa7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQK6Q8PujYHUftgZynd01kRqBETzA6INevEvbJCmbsDvpm3qS66XnQx1UestFSkn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8M%2F1JLV1ZVeujQkLbVGpzrZcN%2FFwNVw8mJk%2BgVW2p%2Fp7gBBsjLXToH1aEN1agWi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55kYCeT%2BSprhNTZgItg7SnRdyQnMx0HNFGzxxIOmIFR3raTLrzBU7zy09kbtw2tG
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108      JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

108 430120  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -5,000.00      -5,000.00      -2,088.83        -555.80            .00      -2,911.17   41.8
108 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,000.00      -2,000.00      -1,325.77            .00            .00        -674.23   66.3
108 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -21,801.00     -21,801.00            .00            .00            .00     -21,801.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -28,801.00     -28,801.00      -3,414.60        -555.80            .00     -25,386.40   11.9%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10800120 500800  TEMPORARY               17,000.00      17,000.00            .00            .00            .00      17,000.00     .0
10800120 510100  FICA                     1,054.00       1,054.00            .00            .00            .00       1,054.00     .0
10800120 510200  MEDICARE                   247.00         247.00            .00            .00            .00         247.00     .0
10800120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
10800120 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0
10800120 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M       4,000.00       4,000.00         125.67          41.89         432.44       3,441.89   14.0
10800120 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           28,801.00      28,801.00         125.67          41.89         432.44      28,242.89    1.9%

  TOTAL JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00      -3,288.93        -513.91         432.44       2,856.49  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00      -3,414.60        -555.80            .00     -25,386.40
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00         125.67          41.89         432.44      28,242.89

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

109 430210  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -4,000.00      -4,000.00      -1,529.02        -413.14            .00      -2,470.98   38.2
109 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,500.00      -3,500.00      -1,963.98            .00            .00      -1,536.02   56.1
109 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -10,220.00     -10,220.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,220.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -17,720.00     -17,720.00      -3,493.00        -413.14            .00     -14,227.00   19.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

10900120 500900  PART TIME POSITION      14,560.00      14,560.00            .00            .00            .00      14,560.00     .0
10900120 510100  FICA                       903.00         903.00            .00            .00            .00         903.00     .0

148

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vW7E0Y7d%2FIDMPKi3fONvv0Xp3k4ltfF3Af3%2FKvpmLYeoEIzo%2FUqHG%2BnAAUZaB4ra
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqFh1LnHdLBYEIN2VhdoH89J4QS3lw1HEhEoSMCjnae5K3T0xXoohZzxYQB4r3z7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QokvqQIAU0RG%2Bfk1YG1ucQeGcZf9kesNk8Sz5T2W7RyY3vmJR5bgskoWhY7uQhLO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5G7cay3ZfCxlBROvbN1OCvOMC%2FmhCM5cr6ZQbT1c6QJ3gb%2BPlCojOj0aa4Mpqwy2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYsa8CGIc8hZmNRSvdn%2FFGG1nw3W3PgJ%2F9YOexzBnqBbz%2FqIkM8bsrajNRncBJiV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nOghsmbdIIsf%2Ftyx7pi9d4zysF%2BTp%2BtBahOzjmW0VEYo%2FmsHYR0be5ZoN3M8VtVV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8siL1XwK4aM3Wh9yVjBewuQC168dRVF8OXkB0YSeWktlRsHSLARNDAOZT%2FQ%2Bg8FH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAyf81cPirUQ8xuR9ZJd1rU2Wup0R6Tx4XmZPUaVvafQk4sEvTU9z%2BPs0cvHTKsC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AkY4npQQ%2B0dM35%2BBrdR2FZQx%2BTZc6OvtzY0Y2VLtrL9nsp3oTVjgFqLTC1VIg2RK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OnP2vdq2jCIZvCjZaMUf0i8fCG7tiS1Iw8Vo4JXunJC8eZ6ONF7I4rTE9icHhUcb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OmU6MRXmkHh9VNxLFVR2DExz647GIgMuQ24OzCw0P4TkQ3tdh9fHBkLHkMYIXYql
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uAIFgIV%2FXG9ONpEBK%2BM8G6CHeaic3Lq%2BYMw7O62ed1yK6QHop8Q5hxRKXdokgr7j
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EWDEMr6s0azJNOBd2MkntdDKCV7rrvvPR%2FXGKMtQ2c%2Bbhw%2Benu88tOvKDXA5j46Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Os%2FNQTvUL68h3GUhysilHGuP0ypOHv7Q5cr4CSXYkTKDd9hO6IfBwBEuHfXgZLGt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kMw4lHIfTUFiBvJ6mOvMmt2V6JZpV1p86tQHL58nmL%2FLWJYtTxk9ndcpyxWRBnB4
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

10900120 510200  MEDICARE                   211.00         211.00            .00            .00            .00         211.00     .0
10900120 510300  RETIREMENT               1,522.00       1,522.00            .00            .00            .00       1,522.00     .0
10900120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         131.00         131.00            .00            .00            .00         131.00     .0
10900120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         393.00         393.00            .00            .00            .00         393.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00     .0%

  TOTAL JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00      -3,493.00        -413.14            .00       3,493.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00      -3,493.00        -413.14            .00     -14,227.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

110 430310  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -2,000.00      -2,000.00      -1,743.97        -386.80            .00        -256.03   87.2
110 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -1,000.00      -1,000.00        -565.99            .00            .00        -434.01   56.6

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                      -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -2,309.96        -386.80            .00        -690.04   77.0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11000120 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER          400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
11000120 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM       2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
11000120 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M         600.00         600.00         242.62            .00         357.38            .00  100.0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT            3,000.00       3,000.00         242.62            .00         357.38       2,400.00   20.0%

  TOTAL JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00      -2,067.34        -386.80         357.38       1,709.96  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -2,309.96        -386.80            .00        -690.04
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00         242.62            .00         357.38       2,400.00

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                             

111 430400  JUDICIAL TECH FUND FEE-      -6,000.00      -6,000.00      -2,816.08        -686.28            .00      -3,183.92   46.9

149

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGbVP0dEHEVWmaRf%2B6scrTM8CcVQwsH7rkL2EK1CWdT4D7%2FuB6tWr65pA0BfCO1F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lFO0TpmJEuBkf9PTBUHwrpc2Qk0ZA37xr576rCJNeb5ZfLlysqATprOytrvR7t3S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BizRUM9TLXkLaZCA%2FmbtN34Ez9VLc7l9j4EQq49x0hXJQ60BLce36Eod4M3D%2Bws
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d79hxNIKSiotqS1kgLwJ5kPsfcmGETPheKink%2B4t1H%2BBRoi8m7OM9Viyl7YJZEei
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KM1ezSFgPEUOJgszFdQ3s16CcotIiThs0Wco6JZS8YSsIYMTSLVn8hGPwgAXgkQT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P9ml6F9ooZ3jRR8boS6MG7fb%2BaepT576u8cprPCk9WKZb%2FD1g1469sgzSAfxeNM0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aempPKRhW2r5FaF%2Bi1vdENlLQGWxaGbJFR4uWe4nPMq0VOflFqHLkUDI%2BlVSAOFo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CF2WAshEqOhrHHgGGRqOuCt%2Bk1wRTQSOKBGcDRjyYcILPEgv0wkl7xaqY1c16NLf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xufnsVQDApDoUy9gFS%2ByZnSkduCiuGMj%2FzBegkTvUjjuGL5ZuAqfyBQAwLzEAQpm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2BWCQhp0tlJonW3dEhetRC6pvlBLkKeQCHEwbcPS4VgPaQ42CWqdiYdlXlt9SwxB
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
111      JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

111 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00      -1,419.38            .00            .00      -1,080.62   56.8
111 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -9,275.00      -9,275.00            .00            .00            .00      -9,275.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -4,235.46        -686.28            .00     -13,539.54   23.8%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11100120 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      10,000.00      10,000.00       2,107.17         423.67            .00       7,892.83   21.1
11100120 510100  FICA                       620.00         620.00         116.39          23.69            .00         503.61   18.8
11100120 510200  MEDICARE                   145.00         145.00          27.18           5.53            .00         117.82   18.7
11100120 510300  RETIREMENT               1,045.00       1,045.00         223.80          42.58            .00         821.20   21.4
11100120 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR       4,600.00       4,600.00         633.48         131.06            .00       3,966.52   13.8
11100120 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         180.00         180.00          26.07           5.92            .00         153.93   14.5
11100120 510600  LIFE INSURANCE              15.00          15.00            .74            .16            .00          14.26    4.9
11100120 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         900.00         900.00           1.69            .29            .00         898.31     .2
11100120 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         270.00         270.00           5.69           1.14            .00         264.31    2.1

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           17,775.00      17,775.00       3,142.21         634.04            .00      14,632.79   17.7%

  TOTAL JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNO             .00            .00      -1,093.25         -52.24            .00       1,093.25  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -4,235.46        -686.28            .00     -13,539.54
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00       3,142.21         634.04            .00      14,632.79

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

112 430300  COUNTY CLERK                -25,000.00     -25,000.00     -14,924.07      -4,080.00            .00     -10,075.93   59.7
112 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES         -55,000.00     -55,000.00     -24,852.09      -2,747.85            .00     -30,147.91   45.2
112 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00      -6,956.17            .00            .00       1,956.17  139.1

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -46,732.33      -6,827.85            .00     -38,267.67   55.0%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11200110 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       42,500.00      42,500.00            .00            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0
11200110 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      42,500.00      42,500.00            .00            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRer7nNrV0O32bIuJ88%2BeuYlkd%2B%2Fy1pQN7Du32199jOxh9oBxX2HDsw4nICq5VG1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=trgu0JaXKlOFx2FRjomhxx73ijcrboqfBlv1qR9hdog8aPf9ZPNylhIdQkg%2Bq9%2Be
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQ1HDOQrdc2YfQWYUZm6foITm0oD7ADT0OzEdnd%2BQGEU8alWDN7ei1VlviWlAT6t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2a9VYpddDUeVrlpbPEtunMGg8xk92E50ybUkVoL4N%2BPNmxGRUbNmA79x1KKyi3B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gzM04RArj3M6UEHUGHgxGoR5TEXlSxxeOv8vCR%2F7%2FyZwqAEzqYdVsMmBgBe4P9b2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zXT051QAReLpfZcxTlC3REOrlG%2B%2B6BjPo8EK%2FGdiglycSE54Ce%2FBtJJ0HseD77F6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vS2Yz46o3ZaWiYUthod%2FsPpS5lwWtkDaxDR8%2BfVEXy%2BDJ5ao7d1SYG6zh8kWJX5w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3xvfVEFFQSclaZQ%2BxpDpg1qoSeQKB8DnACmcCu8jR3pCoxemy0y0ntgPK6Ipx%2B1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MoXRz4D%2BzP%2B50ty8VR9ZWUNlt22bkdK%2FVzuWvhWsJZSluM080MlTW8tlmUdaC31X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ocdUSZY3eNKTi6rDOcrw59UZLndr0Kx3236FArXZd1%2FGEVdIt5LlngFvNH1LsBhY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iepyl0ds4tCsEqiCGM0F3jjkGsU0ouEC0%2Fc7VBme4mbI1vUgqw9ehPTxPkLH0bXX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qnjziyt6WsEG%2FIfNxjkQrMB3dTiPWqNtK4YeC5Qy41g21MpUD8H6ZHCerCxHNQEK
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1HWg8kYEKlhPjSM4696bJGL8pEXgnSomzjgfEqVk3az2hpO%2F2tz1Yp26AdIMTUB
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=id8c3vS1Q%2Bp0RG1wlRy0lW5a0dmwhJQzhV6M6AjHyrn%2Fz8MvixlVv5NsASlzTn%2BC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bU5NYfB4OrALTGCsYmyDf3Nwk%2BdX%2BdwEr1zwlciU1g30UHQSh%2FLhFpw8yhO4xkmF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3pPuIkLh7ZGpHTBKmpGtao%2FloaAbpXRBMHO4fQ51Ju1bL9enW%2BwW60C%2FUpN%2FVzR2
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT 85,000.00 85,000.00 .00 .00 .00 85,000.00 .0%

  TOTAL COURT FACILITY FEE .00 .00 -46,732.33 -6,827.85 .00 46,732.33  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -85,000.00 -85,000.00 -46,732.33 -6,827.85 .00 -38,267.67
TOTAL EXPENSES 85,000.00 85,000.00 .00 .00 .00 85,000.00

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT

000 UNDEFINED

114 430300  COUNTY CLERK -3,000.00 -3,000.00 -1,725.00 -460.00 .00 -1,275.00   57.5
114 470000  INTEREST INCOME -300.00 -300.00 -343.85 .00 .00 43.85  114.6

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -3,300.00 -3,300.00 -2,068.85 -460.00 .00 -1,231.15   62.7%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT

11400110 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ 3,300.00 3,300.00 .00 .00 .00 3,300.00 .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT 3,300.00 3,300.00 .00 .00 .00 3,300.00 .0%

  TOTAL JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUP .00 .00 -2,068.85 -460.00 .00 2,068.85  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -3,300.00 -3,300.00 -2,068.85 -460.00 .00 -1,231.15
TOTAL EXPENSES 3,300.00 3,300.00 .00 .00 .00 3,300.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS

000 UNDEFINED

115 430300  COUNTY CLERK -5,783.00 -5,783.00 -2,238.60 -612.00 .00 -3,544.40   38.7
115 432300  DISTRICT CLERK FEES    -10,107.00 -10,107.00 -3,727.93 -412.19 .00 -6,379.07   36.9
115 433100  JP PRECINCT 1 -7,027.00 -7,027.00 -3,726.00 -891.00 .00 -3,301.00   53.0
115 433200  JP PRECINCT 2 -7,664.00 -7,664.00 -3,552.00 -798.00 .00 -4,112.00   46.3
115 433300  JP PRECINCT 3 -9,133.00 -9,133.00 -4,098.00 -858.00 .00 -5,035.00   44.9
115 433400  JP PRECINCT 4 -5,929.00 -5,929.00 -2,676.00 -447.00 .00 -3,253.00   45.1
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LE8ajM6PKjCNO%2BC%2F8ptmRjH5gVM8w4aZQCEFZkyT%2BGYb2Q%2FXWqxbXOIeqX9j9wES
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3fqLjoLhNDscBe4mK4SdjLvbCgvWlO01rBv7T13gjrE%2FeJN6K0pUlUuRjNl97iX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XUD1K%2Be2Afp4JbeMzj%2BCwO0ql%2BTClcK7wlSQ909jxbqFNTIWKgej9BtZfoxFS7Pp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jRV6SKPE7vUL943Z4b84vPM2Y3%2B23J19J%2FAoZYdsIdL8fjmtv4Y%2BZUtRQiVqvkwE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ty%2FkbJZuKWQkuB3SjL6Nfw17XGzSQfUBPus16%2B8zDkcq4RThbcJYsO%2Bmy5OeIeRS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FxuofR7ds%2BuOsJSfIcls5MPMZ77QcMcCCbKxXZHXiHFoXUs1lwkT%2FEj4QBNTqB3M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSeGYGBVcC%2BijG95d%2FMNrhjQAU%2FAh92G%2FssOraBTRJcTwJk9489MYXVLpcJJdiNc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IhTrcTmzZdFpBwb%2BHd2bK4G%2B0mSziAsvYr5R73DzPfwBwTDz%2BNp2O3SKPTmmdCZv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3BAwXWE%2Bk7s0MjME1sHbDqyJ8P1tz6Y3TCwtXrBN506474Uiha7udX6rmsCKSay
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
115      LANGUAGE ACCESS                    APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

115 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00      -2,777.00            .00            .00         277.00  111.1
115 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES           -5,857.00      -5,857.00            .00            .00            .00      -5,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -22,795.53      -4,018.19            .00     -31,204.47   42.2%

001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                  

11500110 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COMMISSIONERS' COURT           54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0%

  TOTAL LANGUAGE ACCESS                      .00            .00     -22,795.53      -4,018.19            .00      22,795.53  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -22,795.53      -4,018.19            .00     -31,204.47
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

000 UNDEFINED                             

122 461200  FORFEIT ASSETS - DEA               .00            .00    -215,014.30            .00            .00     215,014.30  100.0
122 461400  FORFEITED FUNDS-CRIMINA    -150,000.00    -150,000.00    -173,134.00            .00            .00      23,134.00  115.4
122 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -7,500.00      -7,500.00      -4,577.64            .00            .00      -2,922.36   61.0
122 489900  OTHER REVENUE                      .00            .00     -24,130.00            .00            .00      24,130.00  100.0
122 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -50,500.00     -50,500.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -208,000.00    -208,000.00    -416,855.94            .00            .00     208,855.94  200.4%

046 SHERIFF                               

12204630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0
12204630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
12204630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE      40,000.00      40,000.00       9,570.00            .00            .00      30,430.00   23.9
12204630 594400  DRUG PREVENTION PR       3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
12204630 599900  OTHER CHARGES           40,000.00      40,000.00      53,232.58            .00            .00     -13,232.58  133.1
12204630 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT         65,000.00      65,000.00      63,445.00            .00            .00       1,555.00   97.6

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       208,000.00     208,000.00     126,247.58            .00            .00      81,752.42   60.7%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5JroE%2FssEUJ9WGxRakoOV%2FdhXaRBmtybQpVaSzI5UjVN7gXSfVjDOXARiZBpouN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vr%2Byl3C12XH7F%2BYCdSGEpbBrlyK3pZbbSQgE%2Fg0yQxE4TR3I%2Fz28CpfJRq09RmXS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cty5JEQS95CvFdhrRK%2BLoPEnClZM930Qrw1i32uQabGAEAwFLTuS1xVd6xILIBG0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6VkyCVfYIHvZkruL8KcNBfK2TG2NlyEm7NZvzuNWdsE53edNgzdhWXe%2FPiRehENE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NC1OlzxLir%2FG%2Fz8Wysd7APQqBelHhayGayeNXnez5nb03WpwMd9eNnu9tchh2eVe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1HWtRff7ZAG563Au6PS8Hc8h5Q1qdZjdL1Vqun10QYuiZRO68AQVtGJpRJAWa89
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbLvzAaYAxUR4kfPbEtchVFx6vYgyWht2Ng6C86EOLQaVflG9CqI5xsTcqf56xxZ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=icTVvtWJ3rdeWfEYxyeEyo6Z8J6RXuKRzoPeZRRqvEKWgIkt5A6KvNom%2BKYtuk2%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7zIigU0XTCL9pdF%2B2bQK4Y%2F52fKAbRusiKysijo0cFCbKwX8gTCcaLc3S7axvVc3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9dirC%2FIZi%2B0U8M9UnYf1BYPFxbtG9SL%2B5W3QbMVN2ifC%2B%2BPywC8Y0YnER5C2%2Bq9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zkk79GWFHp2h%2FP8hW8l0LDoTUoO%2F0zfmlHreJkYoyCSGhrjF027sVz3LkWrlERT4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=btMJbwtjUYaGdtj5Lcdyba3%2FrXZvO3KuPpYkpSpHEDXlOwGyKtCx9MTsEYVdz1YH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iUcG%2F4ccJx5KTg%2BVv99CyW%2FW81pzgl6f6ongXO0PLzblRJpQdTKpegAgPQzaqhl3
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qsLfk3%2FYws5JW64UzR6x4MgRapqxGLGtmq3JDKheI6TJ6m%2FUtk8JAI8jsFbpSutD
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL SHERIFF CONTRABAND                   .00            .00    -290,608.36            .00            .00     290,608.36  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00    -416,855.94            .00            .00     208,855.94
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00     126,247.58            .00            .00      81,752.42

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

124 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -80,000.00     -80,000.00     -37,578.56            .00            .00     -42,421.44   47.0
124 484300  CONCESSION COMMISSIONS     -600,000.00    -600,000.00    -373,030.74            .00            .00    -226,969.26   62.2
124 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,000.00      -2,000.00        -214.42            .00            .00      -1,785.58   10.7
124 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -730,500.00    -730,500.00            .00            .00            .00    -730,500.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00    -410,823.72            .00            .00  -1,001,676.28   29.1%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

12404730 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       50,000.00      50,000.00      23,509.01            .00            .00      26,490.99   47.0
12404730 522600  INMATE SUPPLIES        100,000.00     100,000.00       7,650.68            .00            .00      92,349.32    7.7
12404730 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA            .00            .00       1,000.00            .00            .00      -1,000.00  100.0
12404730 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0
12404730 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
12404730 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES    1,200,000.00   1,200,000.00     292,037.98            .00            .00     907,962.02   24.3
12404730 664700  CAPITAL OUTLAY-JAI      30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER            1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00     324,197.67            .00            .00   1,088,302.33   23.0%

  TOTAL INMATE SUPPLY                        .00            .00     -86,626.05            .00            .00      86,626.05  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00    -410,823.72            .00            .00  -1,001,676.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00     324,197.67            .00            .00   1,088,302.33

126 VINE GRANT                            

000 UNDEFINED                             

126 420370  STATE REVENUE                      .00     -30,640.00     -15,319.68      -7,659.84            .00     -15,320.32   50.0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sX8g6fN6kwSvk1Qsr%2FA4VtpFmTDoQGRhKxcLQMlUELqWDcmlV3bcuthJy94ZDk9V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fdt%2BY3R17vgXpt2G%2Fy0eWMNbISjXA%2FnG50%2ButZ0no5OA9u%2F0B57ejvDr0iTlAs52
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xYtUzwhUs3oRI8XMX8AwkxC5sJvmlU7wqRkQWmf80PB6VpyqseA8m%2FB26L7xD5EA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsSnjFegAbfPEnEUEIJyrcISaPRsg9ZAEphQfprDloIzPVJSLxPnJ8eCvaw29R7s
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9WqEcMqC5DlJ38Z%2BHOboficodGivNGEFnPKtCQdmh6Z3FTHbfnzmk5W0wCM6oWN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2FIROmrsgQuAuUjoryuuivQs%2F%2BoM0eDxMhnU5vsXd5QpPrRtT07K%2BkR6oKn2rspU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zSyqTpsoJfC0lQMLHURcI1B2eQbSYKFj2XIwoG5QOTJjlWbYZdzoWa0F89WtwZu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rw5rq2QzMS9M13vYIw3Y0jdAYUhjO1MG6%2FrNifmzXMIVbM%2FShNpGvvxfVSwIcPYQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rP%2FUhLqm6nRiUJ53w8NjsMsjv1iU5g%2FSFXF0%2FLnVN6lGqMGdv5cvJVOOQuva5L9E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q4tC7X3GpHz52lXPgx6xwH8qCh1PHUGGDfWMNzraUTJO7QYSgTTnUzdezFzVxnP2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8g2%2FrlolBNHttiuPL6xyaJ5NxbWphwAlSqGPRGZuUQ9a4IKx2IBuyNLc670qqj2Z
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dcs19mDbOVUdhiFuH%2FvC1t1HgDxnM5OieFoxpRHB8o7JE1WBoK9mBLerd6TQtdDX
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
126      VINE GRANT                         APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00     -30,640.00     -15,319.68      -7,659.84            .00     -15,320.32   50.0%

046 SHERIFF                               

12604630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER             .00      30,640.00       9,208.33      -6,111.35      15,320.32       6,111.35   80.1

  TOTAL SHERIFF                              .00      30,640.00       9,208.33      -6,111.35      15,320.32       6,111.35   80.1%

  TOTAL VINE GRANT                           .00            .00      -6,111.35     -13,771.19      15,320.32      -9,208.97  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00     -15,319.68      -7,659.84            .00     -15,320.32
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00       9,208.33      -6,111.35      15,320.32       6,111.35

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

128 423000  2014 HSGP HOMELAND SECU    -150,445.00    -150,445.00      -2,731.09            .00            .00    -147,713.91    1.8

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -150,445.00    -150,445.00      -2,731.09            .00            .00    -147,713.91    1.8%

046 SHERIFF                               

12804630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE     150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00            .00     147,713.91    1.8

  TOTAL SHERIFF                       150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00            .00     147,713.91    1.8%

  TOTAL HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00      -2,731.09            .00            .00    -147,713.91
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00            .00     147,713.91

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

142 424700  LEOSE REVENUE               -65,000.00     -65,000.00     -53,526.95     -53,526.95            .00     -11,473.05   82.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CsP7q6dB1X%2BvVeXQ4%2Bt8u5wRZDfXbn1avnify%2B7tatYXzcBr8KR%2FL5YdRQ%2FRT%2FNq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rbmCaf1%2F2rCH%2FJQsx%2BFQYDW2GNI1nVDZOkq05vOGxAO6GqDZXsFwEpTYB1AE%2Fdup
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pTdjaoA0oZd3yA86Qn%2Fq%2FuZao1XKiTd8xilcXShrgnyOE%2F6z5eoDuHmcvFFEmwzk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u3YUt3sx5qwr9gV9EAPmeVG%2BlsySKjS3ZH11AHoQyHo6nZFj%2BGUU9lcf6KlC4LZy
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
142      LEOSE SHERIFF                      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

142 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -5,000.00      -5,000.00      -3,437.55            .00            .00      -1,562.45   68.8

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -70,000.00     -70,000.00     -56,964.50     -53,526.95            .00     -13,035.50   81.4%

046 SHERIFF                               

14204630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      35,000.00      35,000.00       7,069.65            .00            .00      27,930.35   20.2
14204630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE      35,000.00      35,000.00       2,454.22       2,454.22      10,771.73      21,774.05   37.8

  TOTAL SHERIFF                        70,000.00      70,000.00       9,523.87       2,454.22      10,771.73      49,704.40   29.0%

  TOTAL LEOSE SHERIFF                        .00            .00     -47,440.63     -51,072.73      10,771.73      36,668.90  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00     -56,964.50     -53,526.95            .00     -13,035.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00       9,523.87       2,454.22      10,771.73      49,704.40

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

000 UNDEFINED                             

145 424500  COMMISSARY SALARY REIMB  -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -375,063.45     -82,005.90            .00    -706,305.55   34.7

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -375,063.45     -82,005.90            .00    -706,305.55   34.7%

047 DETENTION CENTER                      

14504730 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        761,237.00     761,237.00     308,645.54      57,773.26            .00     452,591.46   40.5
14504730 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT       2,000.00       2,000.00       2,786.93       2,518.30            .00        -786.93  139.3
14504730 501300  LONGEVITY                     .00            .00         360.00          75.00            .00        -360.00  100.0
14504730 501400  INCENTIVE PAY                 .00            .00       2,579.92         484.60            .00      -2,579.92  100.0
14504730 510100  FICA                    45,840.00      45,840.00      18,567.69       3,594.37            .00      27,272.31   40.5
14504730 510200  MEDICARE                10,722.00      10,722.00       4,342.40         840.61            .00       6,379.60   40.5
14504730 510300  RETIREMENT              82,143.00      82,143.00      33,027.68       6,115.55            .00      49,115.32   40.2
14504730 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR     140,530.00     140,530.00      49,216.00       9,850.00            .00      91,314.00   35.0
14504730 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       6,110.00       6,110.00       2,505.60         546.00            .00       3,604.40   41.0
14504730 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             720.00         720.00          86.59          17.24            .00         633.41   12.0
14504730 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR       2,418.00       2,418.00         247.04          42.59            .00       2,170.96   10.2
14504730 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      29,649.00      29,649.00      13,266.37       2,567.89            .00      16,382.63   44.7
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=adnJdld2NEm96%2Fs3pO9HWHmkPU8m8BJcXApxIXX8fyX%2Bz0lVCAdnNt2CZ37lMMKq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E4l98KMg2pNwW1FhJa5wlPLXuWMaBBEpOjiKgxReG6J0NhS8xvkodtoPJiNQB%2FTo
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aL1ycDJ0LmrtbV2iCTHWE9J5IDQ4pm8NCLSyeCdhYpR6FTI76kmUE83Lj86%2FYWOH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hMezbfUblCvBroVmd10U73kMzrM5kjBBoR0jU%2BzQNq0Xly1OalqaFex%2BSfttvrFy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYsNLOogeCGmG3O5bbgX0B8Rcy9Hvf9S31xQ2OgQ7SQC6UX6wB6cRh3KjD77mvnc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=80pblB9cA6WkUK3faKqyWVCmje28y5OvS48s7MEh%2FoRukGGeqiGd3now9KutzKbq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OajguWXHU%2BSyLPGZfxcsOnvlInCDwc%2FbFS5nLLaKxjNvUbu6Mjiyx%2Bf9UYvTf77V
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BxlupdQkSh%2FCGvUNQT%2FtMNNAMWdBAzySQlhK2UUcmsrF2kqR4D52mhrLxMhAl3pj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KOZDSj%2BNWaY9Wd22OskHNNrZZb9mjt%2BySwBBvOFO3uSZIZUuWyTeD%2F9GvhpTiB4F
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T67ErGgZxZA6u%2F8CIvsKQaVak2DBaMZvU3b6vzDxBrGypCNURLHkd0pEuPRaXonU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7PZVWzL73W7RTMm14mLsDrv7CmD90pHz0PykwM%2FbD7pNpvBixzXY%2FrQnOQLObWf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=atSo3%2FmsgShAsY7eyZzvfvhiDOf%2FCbC03IZflcRgW7MkGJilqr%2BzHzBz8VN2ROTC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1JJnO9zQ1ncRxUSNBidVmlwVljrQTUrwDzlMHuiZCcH0AsMvx106Ls6PIy%2Fo7mY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=krnhwnlwmGtzNKK0bLyPeo1M6vAr4VcBmAnokETTP96OlkSam56yrZGIUfRmuXh6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BKG211LfCQtEemwaWgpiFNRLlaxv54UQE%2FqN12FsXce1ox6rogxeofpo2mLfZDT0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ves%2F3wQ2Ov76UwA0GGsN0Mrp%2FyQJHkQXhlYru%2FmWjV%2Fco2%2Bt8XsYLlo4gswFlBiG
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL DETENTION CENTER            1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     435,631.76      84,425.41            .00     645,737.24   40.3%

  TOTAL SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALAR             .00            .00      60,568.31       2,419.51            .00     -60,568.31  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -375,063.45     -82,005.90            .00    -706,305.55
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     435,631.76      84,425.41            .00     645,737.24

146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT         

000 UNDEFINED                             

146 420410  GRANT REVENUE LECD                 .00     -33,030.00     -33,030.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
146 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND             .00      -3,670.00            .00            .00            .00      -3,670.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                            .00     -36,700.00     -33,030.00            .00            .00      -3,670.00   90.0%

046 SHERIFF                               

14604630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ            .00       6,200.00            .00            .00            .00       6,200.00     .0
14604630 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT               .00      30,500.00            .00            .00      28,000.00       2,500.00   91.8

  TOTAL SHERIFF                              .00      36,700.00            .00            .00      28,000.00       8,700.00   76.3%

  TOTAL LECD EMER COMMUNICATION              .00            .00     -33,030.00            .00      28,000.00       5,030.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -36,700.00     -33,030.00            .00            .00      -3,670.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      36,700.00            .00            .00      28,000.00       8,700.00

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

148 420100  GRANT REVENUE               -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0%

046 SHERIFF                               

14804630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0

156

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2Brdc3IuB1jO0H%2FHdJID%2FfGVY4%2BugTLNhk91T%2BmaIqD%2FQLJbXVM8lBZ%2FdT1mSJQY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OP8vcyJ1f4p1ne34IOuSFRgIXZSzPrjrbVenARfvbu0PwQ6ltVltOrBXKIhBtaMk
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cZABn854MZs%2BwDuDwLPNGz8wVypFv%2FWHp081uYB3CSKI%2FoohxP8kdiqnYcDcfkUH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8XrIOd29CAzy%2BmGhjAy633bp4VmNWzfZ0l1NLUjIh1lIn460W1OZun8NHHgnVmcx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H1ifugFGtTUqNcbZ5q9EFrZ76wX8SKQB4RR8ylAEj2gZSLyxqt%2FOlFIYcSy3kPQ%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vKfbMpmjywOxrzQnzzH%2F7Of%2FHo%2B6APi17JWSVqKhQtLKXr4g5bGU%2Biqkb7k8Ej%2Bs
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL SHERIFF                        98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0%

  TOTAL STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             

000 UNDEFINED                             

150 420100  GRANT REVENUE            -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00  -1,549,843.56            .00            .00  -6,226,865.44   19.9

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00  -1,549,843.56            .00            .00  -6,226,865.44   19.9%

046 SHERIFF                               

15004630 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        208,444.00     208,444.00      88,988.29      16,407.40            .00     119,455.71   42.7
15004630 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      80,804.00      80,804.00       8,346.99       2,160.59            .00      72,457.01   10.3
15004630 510100  FICA                    17,933.00      17,933.00       5,840.37       1,114.90            .00      12,092.63   32.6
15004630 510200  MEDICARE                 4,194.00       4,194.00       1,365.91         260.74            .00       2,828.09   32.6
15004630 510300  RETIREMENT              23,158.00      23,158.00      10,244.75       1,866.07            .00      12,913.25   44.2
15004630 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      22,620.00      22,620.00      11,144.00       2,300.00            .00      11,476.00   49.3
15004630 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       1,248.00       1,248.00         560.80         128.00            .00         687.20   44.9
15004630 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             180.00         180.00          21.16           4.44            .00         158.84   11.8
15004630 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         243.00         243.00          76.89          13.01            .00         166.11   31.6
15004630 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       5,044.00       5,044.00       4,107.53         783.56            .00         936.47   81.4
15004630 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      106,854.00     106,854.00      22,912.29       6,718.05      43,893.09      40,048.62   62.5
15004630 523000  NON-CAPITAL SOFTWA     492,183.00     492,183.00     315,000.00     315,000.00            .00     177,183.00   64.0
15004630 523100  NON-CAPITAL EQUIPM      16,600.00      16,600.00            .00            .00            .00      16,600.00     .0
15004630 540100  COMMUNICATIONS - M     119,137.00     119,137.00      32,293.57       6,605.60      46,887.43      39,956.00   66.5
15004630 540600  UTILITIES               24,476.00      24,476.00       5,585.05       1,033.19       1,614.95      17,276.00   29.4
15004630 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ     174,154.00     174,154.00       9,835.32       1,276.00            .00     164,318.68    5.6
15004630 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     150,467.00      60,143.00       9,812.49         282.39      29,188.00      21,142.51   64.8
15004630 570200  BUILDING RENTAL         90,000.00      90,000.00      73,263.41            .00            .00      16,736.59   81.4
15004630 590600  INVESTIGATIVE EXPE            .00      90,324.00       5,680.55       2,117.65      22,421.60      62,221.85   31.1
15004630 615000  OTHER IMPROVEMENTS            .00   3,865,701.00   1,889,931.98     665,196.23   1,388,243.39     587,525.63   84.8
15004630 664600  CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHE     941,134.00   2,373,269.00   1,432,134.80            .00            .00     941,134.20   60.3

  TOTAL SHERIFF                     2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   3,927,146.15   1,023,267.82   1,532,248.46   2,317,314.39   70.2%

157

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQk1VVOX2of6363tf0QCqWE83qEshM3Eq9gVpkxAiUGGjF3K1KYdXFkcYiuHnqCb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vd59g2VnR8LLGhpgSTnIqnfUuriNPioZ9xdqfy9y5TNyOTYyyX0canHldZPCc22M
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DsW2KL4W9a4QeEr0Gp5OcxBrZKK00xN9t6eO096pe4N%2By4sSgtld6ySrCV1%2FHMUz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4DwoxCBx3k7Lr9KUzKE9gx%2BExaOU9vxGEyYNFL1DzR627%2FQfrYA4yIrvSUzDPMeH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtqIJu5ImSgyJXum%2B9kuPP38jVHLifgDsJ4gMK0bmDpU%2BwS0MEh4f8lgCBjBKPNz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpkl7JDY1PZ6fIHQ2kG%2FMfJUK3IFUzY8lsAm70JQK3FBZcpggIMA2QGJU1plS3lS
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFlObEuWfUmkhGOi9oJGaZRebO0Evn1FCnSFenLFeR98OODCg1zb9SqDu%2BIWlrNy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Cq4URw7MM38NncQvOA%2FtCp%2BiEPVP8Txddf%2FCK%2Faw1bFi2HFNhfSpTL2X3XBZsjQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dli7OTcUgdfOIWRaas343OMa4Ae9ji6XAFcELY1pKZYynOkEXmc2MtlkIhB9KXtc
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufzmrIS5%2BE6sEI6UlDYETAH9kxmwfJ9ZmOogI7qLj9f%2BXQLzIqzxlPR0WynkaNQr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mXz2Dgl7984BBbgwvpht7TjHHRomn%2BAtyuLh0N0U45FNOkL2oTGP6FEddCmVimiw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TBHumv1%2BmFpZAx2i76WP6vGgbvX0pjL08gTKD2slDKYZMpK0gZGBicXIg%2FtTXBnF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1OYiMfEBAuThntB9YYKl01ZebcbvbjCL3Rnu47dQOmdY%2Bnz9utPJfP%2FioEXy8MPf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xedRqjqA3Ctl8TsIthB7CoEHcbpfIhlBj33PrQ5Gy4CwQxAHcaxl8MeTTmTkqQGt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sTwKPp5LddCWCOdCZCF0jH8dd%2Bn1RwV6OYlZausO4iSFSq0sk%2BtWu5YF%2BH%2Ffju49
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5o6hX0LsZKlV5PKm6SAMeLGk71JYbqzuXAXccdiAAhSOyfj1%2FpCAYivd%2Fs5AQNDz
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjXIA%2Bs1G7AqJ9%2Fal9C%2FvqWydBS%2BHDEWgMoBQC3Szxn4mpEIxvals4WWndCmSZuE
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9VjYfYR6du%2FLIeFOkIRyV7tKnpT6%2Bv%2BpjaAKAoRAxv6jrdhUcriMAsPJrTQSfQv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6IDqNvBOni%2FZxxsPZ6Pquc5ngO5ITQhi%2FiB%2FSTAIdcGZWiHh6DvrMv5XcnAbj579
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwOEQvfYUncMGjUkJh%2BF%2BlcBsOAeZKtADOky91hdveFOQT04Rnid%2BBXiDM63XlhO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FIgsaOlUCbEEV14lRCBq9WlMINNZzPafr0dWgY7WHPE3e%2FCvOllI8IZahOIfG9S9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2F0JfJ5%2Ba41oMtsx02u7uqfnlqGl6g%2FtYUZ70D2InX%2BKRocCahagliBXli7w3Uv
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL TAG GRANT                            .00            .00   2,377,302.59   1,023,267.82   1,532,248.46  -3,909,551.05  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00  -1,549,843.56            .00            .00  -6,226,865.44
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   3,927,146.15   1,023,267.82   1,532,248.46   2,317,314.39

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

161 434200  BAD CHECK COLLECTION FE     -15,000.00     -15,000.00      -5,204.82            .00            .00      -9,795.18   34.7
161 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -2,500.00      -2,500.00        -696.50            .00            .00      -1,803.50   27.9
161 481500  OTHER REFUNDS/REIMBURSE     -23,061.00     -23,061.00        -846.37            .00            .00     -22,214.63    3.7
161 489900  OTHER REVENUE                -2,086.00      -2,086.00            .00            .00            .00      -2,086.00     .0
161 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES          -57,353.00     -57,353.00            .00            .00            .00     -57,353.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -100,000.00    -100,000.00      -6,747.69            .00            .00     -93,252.31    6.7%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16104025 501500  CDA PAYROLL                   .00            .00      16,200.60            .00            .00     -16,200.60  100.0
16104025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER       30,000.00      30,000.00       1,513.18            .00            .00      28,486.82    5.0
16104025 530100  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAI       2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
16104025 530200  VEHICLE OPERATION/       2,500.00       2,500.00          70.95            .00            .00       2,429.05    2.8
16104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0
16104025 560800  WITNESS/INTERPRETE      50,000.00      50,000.00       3,894.48       1,676.80            .00      46,105.52    7.8

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             100,000.00     100,000.00      21,679.21       1,676.80            .00      78,320.79   21.7%

  TOTAL CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                  .00            .00      14,931.52       1,676.80            .00     -14,931.52  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00      -6,747.69            .00            .00     -93,252.31
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00      21,679.21       1,676.80            .00      78,320.79

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

000 UNDEFINED                             

163 470000  INTEREST INCOME              -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -1,432.96            .00            .00      -1,567.04   47.8

158

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ob88C4OvSrpPSQPQ27txA3nLRL4ZNgLuVhplD%2BN67wW1PDbram%2BCDOZidSf%2FCjyw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIL9s%2FEWBesALdkDL7gns7WXKzUz2oxbn7%2BTEI8S%2FVRzRPE67NhVf45O80ycBALM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHC2qXJ7Izkbw6kN7SUARQDqtOYUgPqLymzKOJzVnbQhfy8ROlCAzsD4eCS0iO%2FH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Su9QZ7VTIlyUlteirCWO24MeQPu%2BNRf8ZLJTqTwy3gfSG9Fm2K6MtWYuRzemYzYM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1xGzlSeLVdhHFK%2Bnni6JFDmL71j4SsDpT7z6xv6TmKx2Wu%2BYOKgbmOC5gpLEeSog
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ez75YkaGgW30HfXlNWwYL0J8VWU3k7SmazSB20SM22c8xPdtOH8ErfVTscL942FQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ASVNnaiI23ty32ePuKtb9VNJtTUkPgYKyO3woOA%2BZxfdL0vknAr%2FKjlQAqpouPml
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BfMmg7Gk8KyWwK%2FToXIf9%2BIOXrgb0mNfPXSdYHQw7hNkfbJ2oGpGiysk66%2FnxwMx
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ieRxqHNxdWb63B%2FSQAItHMnf5Pk1ns0uNmgKREwDzCeSJ3r8FMZhxqdqhb2IfGTr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pCPK1OjFKQrPcx4kZ6RCx4lDYdc%2FOE%2Fy%2BBRwp%2FZTASlJExAWC1lDOseJi2%2FofI8I
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rImHOwZkKJd9tfNDAlb6UrQRhNuYo4bvNx1qJu9vNrT0lJQxFzWJ%2BP%2FPjueiQZr0
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iu7OMcPaIanvE6IeujfSaVwNWSkBvr3ZcdjO9ZXbb1yM0I8aiau4gMzIQKxcRCVV
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163      CDA CONTRABAND                     APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

163 489900  OTHER REVENUE               -90,000.00     -90,000.00     -78,227.54            .00            .00     -11,772.46   86.9

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -93,000.00     -93,000.00     -79,660.50            .00            .00     -13,339.50   85.7%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16304025 599900  OTHER CHARGES           93,000.00      93,000.00      21,490.95       1,344.43            .00      71,509.05   23.1

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY              93,000.00      93,000.00      21,490.95       1,344.43            .00      71,509.05   23.1%

  TOTAL CDA CONTRABAND                       .00            .00     -58,169.55       1,344.43            .00      58,169.55  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00     -79,660.50            .00            .00     -13,339.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00      21,490.95       1,344.43            .00      71,509.05

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

000 UNDEFINED                             

164 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE      -1,088,277.00  -1,088,277.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,088,277.00     .0
164 470010  INTEREST INCOME-PROGRAM            .00            .00      -1,638.68        -312.86            .00       1,638.68  100.0
164 480000  IN-KIND REVENUE            -346,260.00    -346,260.00    -144,274.90     -28,854.98            .00    -201,985.10   41.7
164 480520  SPATTF PROGRAM INCOME       -35,000.00     -35,000.00     -29,295.00      -4,720.00            .00      -5,705.00   83.7
164 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND     -253,987.00    -253,987.00            .00            .00            .00    -253,987.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00    -175,208.58     -33,887.84            .00  -1,548,315.42   10.2%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16404025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        703,956.00     703,956.00     290,312.04      52,270.85            .00     413,643.96   41.2
16404025 500700  OVERTIME COMPENSAT      21,000.00      21,000.00       6,845.99       1,522.38            .00      14,154.01   32.6
16404025 510100  FICA                    45,553.00      45,553.00      17,518.65       3,162.24            .00      28,034.35   38.5
16404025 510200  MEDICARE                10,540.00      10,540.00       4,097.09         739.56            .00       6,442.91   38.9
16404025 510300  RETIREMENT              80,935.00      80,935.00      31,272.10       5,406.19            .00      49,662.90   38.6
16404025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      87,720.00      87,720.00      32,684.00       6,160.00            .00      55,036.00   37.3
16404025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR       3,535.00       3,535.00       1,470.00         300.00            .00       2,065.00   41.6
16404025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             180.00         180.00          71.91          13.32            .00         108.09   40.0
16404025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         655.00         655.00         234.46          37.62            .00         420.54   35.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uto5MDiWqilleDUb8mftG5T9qJRI75or7AQ0JxFfLCZj7QPNq%2FR5pX8suszVygMr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHr7KnMXPJbuReW6ppWVC4HDp5pPQB0H3xfob6dsbnpLP8xDqCn2BX3DJ9kK8gHL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MNg2YWQ%2FdfrrgAXaPX3uVacMF%2BeVd51Z4eP0HEO1hJdXQAuny7u2QFEh6xyLEOWQ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p3OUYGrMZgG7bnnK7XMn3P6ONBCQYVLM2ojni1KofCLBI11C4LYV0kGXmYckmx2Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AgsZzkQW834XqoZ1SOfJ67awTvqYJtJrg5%2BNSKVLBDhHbLQBfuUDQCqvaLUJ3XHu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chrybSjoZ90gfYsnqZFjGq%2BJ1pequh7sB%2FKAnYNaxoqlBjNxWDoeRyPUk38%2B5X60
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mq29%2Fxu5TX7RCj%2BPGXX%2FS8tZnbluPqrZkrpqof6lhr04Y0p5pSKDSsQb4Dqd%2B1aW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IzAP%2BRBGzO7YTiR%2Bh%2BVADlM1TQ7J0Yy5skXHvlFnmiipz2lXR6uTTPojJy3SArwi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwWmSrhsFCf7WvbPo7rQ6WiXWTe%2BNsRqYt3XHVJ2%2BJMVdyt9Xroaqt8bfVrCF9aM
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FOh1sAHccnFM4dzcKxY9s4FlTquJy9p5lNWJ4Xlt3rORJGdKf4yPkEuZU0PqKNwX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C2DDDKoEo0mHWnJicmHWcz4%2BBttKeEYrkuhFlowpDZykgANMFd0z6xfBUKuzBM9S
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGzen9M4pVzTfINqvjAo%2BiHFY17hOQa%2BXtcTbzSn1BCe0roxCa1ouRkIErU0lZIY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mp8BVrhqyibrKVx7AKII9AyC9fRFAwIclQYVFerSuo6lU32BStIMd5qcZBRZUOlG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yDmcukU1pwSxUPrFBwUtZMGCb6Dg39tneV2Xo50dK9jWZQxdZPPkJM7mHBhGsYJJ
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X9DAN9IjRtGU83dgTxFFbxPZHsXlzCMwoavDv0JlJPrJdHc8BSIbxQEe7zclVFrq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lQcnXY%2FNED5C8nM%2BL7x%2FfXHZXcpmH9gDgJ0EIxAWpWK4PWaV%2Fk9PDfQnyBN5H8bG
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

16404025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT      30,670.00      30,670.00      12,540.14       2,270.09            .00      18,129.86   40.9
16404025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      284,790.00     284,790.00      71,467.25      18,497.67      30,943.12     182,379.63   36.0
16404025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ      24,600.00      24,600.00       7,524.49         663.75            .00      17,075.51   30.6
16404025 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      275,710.00     275,710.00     114,879.10      22,975.82            .00     160,830.90   41.7
16404025 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT        153,680.00     153,680.00            .00            .00     112,950.00      40,730.00   73.5

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY           1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     590,917.22     114,019.49     143,893.12     988,713.66   42.6%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF GRANT                     .00            .00     415,708.64      80,131.65     143,893.12    -559,601.76  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00    -175,208.58     -33,887.84            .00  -1,548,315.42
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     590,917.22     114,019.49     143,893.12     988,713.66

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

165 420100  GRANT REVENUE              -204,245.00    -204,245.00            .00            .00            .00    -204,245.00     .0
165 481600  CONTRIBUTIONS               -31,450.00     -31,450.00     -24,650.00            .00            .00      -6,800.00   78.4
165 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND       -9,700.00      -9,700.00      -9,700.00      -9,700.00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -34,350.00      -9,700.00            .00    -211,045.00   14.0%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16504025 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER      175,750.00     175,750.00         419.66            .00     128,284.95      47,045.39   73.2
16504025 640700  OTHER EQUIPMENT         69,645.00      69,645.00            .00            .00      68,640.00       1,005.00   98.6

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00     196,924.95      48,050.39   80.4%

  TOTAL CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                  .00            .00     -33,930.34      -9,700.00     196,924.95    -162,994.61  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -34,350.00      -9,700.00            .00    -211,045.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00     196,924.95      48,050.39

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         

000 UNDEFINED                             

166 422600  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J     -36,154.00     -36,154.00     -36,272.89            .00            .00         118.89  100.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4PQqa4rhAm9DUo%2BXWd%2B3b0cljGWHcqMH6%2B5menE%2FP7Bhgbv99CiXfJvhY9%2FjOr98
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gNN4P3cULJRekUC4Vc2JhhSY3XBWAxE50HHSQy5DHLDmpS8geRl9DTAyUAnMGs0Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgeS5ryBq%2Bp3Vfm5k2bH8mm7vyPOvHaxjnlaRQyQxzY93B18YkkifMleCMUGKZu9
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=daWoshDp2brKttOaSvSafHa1fFQsWw5oSCkVo5%2BMn0TSCBhpxCWeIcGXMkdD2O4L
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUx18M0zv9GqN%2FQGdUKjGC2aAZD6vqxSTjtDbVYmdkBZZ7zyyhO8sRPsODkdWjS%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xhQ4tQIxRibd%2FJgYH5dw9aE7P536dbjXubk6AKiOKtDw3F4Q33TDTTJax71lr2in
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gt1xV11bju9gXdPAgyLsIUZyyuBH%2FTWnZX%2FVGU5fh%2FXF%2BKD7D1Qw7I90rfSDWqyO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EJuo7FVEZ%2F34nHRT458XFg0mUK9nL1YBxlJrSMlmS4tIbkEweZtpPfpbawPtw8E
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJc5S78xaXos7TEFfl7VhUt0MARTbMvNmSbNVR2HStleibbAdkZUvkLWuejwX04g
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hq65jB8nklFhB%2FgAdEBXT8xYwaYiu7mmwDFPwtWyEPDB2GxW8DLtnv7J1CveFj73
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPgfkldFlOzPqgM6ByvwFswcq2rcv1V7zT7zsOqA0VpzyITtQ4W6fiTGd0w%2BxRil
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166      CDA JAG GRANT                      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

166 422800  FEDERAL GRANT REVENUE-J     -57,887.00     -57,887.00     -53,529.69            .00            .00      -4,357.31   92.5
166 470020  INTEREST REVENUE JAG23             .00            .00      -7,726.68        -174.78            .00       7,726.68  100.0
166 470120  INTEREST REVENUE JAG24             .00            .00      -2,485.25        -110.58            .00       2,485.25  100.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                     -94,041.00     -94,041.00    -100,014.51        -285.36            .00       5,973.51  106.4%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16604025 599500  OTHER CHARGES-JAG2      57,887.00      57,887.00      55,235.17      55,235.17            .00       2,651.83   95.4
16604025 599701  OTHER CHARGES-JAG2      29,282.00      29,282.00            .00            .00            .00      29,282.00     .0
16604025 640710  CAPITAL EQUIPMENT-       6,872.00       6,872.00            .00            .00            .00       6,872.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY              94,041.00      94,041.00      55,235.17      55,235.17            .00      38,805.83   58.7%

  TOTAL CDA JAG GRANT                        .00            .00     -44,779.34      54,949.81            .00      44,779.34  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00    -100,014.51        -285.36            .00       5,973.51
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00      55,235.17      55,235.17            .00      38,805.83

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

000 UNDEFINED                             

168 420100  GRANT REVENUE              -321,222.00    -321,222.00     -75,104.36            .00            .00    -246,117.64   23.4

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -321,222.00    -321,222.00     -75,104.36            .00            .00    -246,117.64   23.4%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

16804025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        176,000.00     176,000.00      69,869.27      13,538.47            .00     106,130.73   39.7
16804025 510100  FICA                    10,912.00      10,912.00       4,182.59         811.42            .00       6,729.41   38.3
16804025 510200  MEDICARE                 2,552.00       2,552.00         978.25         189.78            .00       1,573.75   38.3
16804025 510300  RETIREMENT              19,554.00      19,554.00       7,331.97       1,360.62            .00      12,222.03   37.5
16804025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00      10,059.25       2,010.00            .00       5,020.75   66.7
16804025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00         489.65         106.00            .00         342.35   58.9
16804025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             117.00         117.00          15.31           2.96            .00         101.69   13.1
16804025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         159.00         159.00          54.76           9.48            .00         104.24   34.4
16804025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT       3,083.00       3,083.00         188.58          36.54            .00       2,894.42    6.1
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rjU86u90bVLYvk9t1q8MHWfmMxt9PI1my6gBg5Yzof6cpFDn9fKBn4%2BSuU47la5
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6yWyaHKyijt4ypEHTxxwwkFXi%2BVyTsh7%2Bu2fRMAk%2Ba1QZ%2Bt8INkEAJLqAsOrAMu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6nA9j7lhh7SsEHW%2Bijje47f7wz7VaG0DQdtuUfY6gf9Joay0KmTcinZuI7XEjn2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gtzJE8Ky%2F5PorrWi2ssPJ%2FLquf6bw1Mg50K7Wy7EGBUqFDc4bSfaDxHkhn1yRXOe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7mSc5m7GLF%2By%2B1A8XExyBOV06PEPGAcYcIfcviXeC%2F0M1EQM6oRVoyYXUSAdYJW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ki63%2BSfckW3oKdWX0TtP0EfM5SvvmhdhJsd4AKshwqOZLWfsB5Vuqh%2BopsZ24ZwP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8tgctSTZnV06W4LKg%2FdwyYprqemGHuvMo2qkM%2BIeyphl1sKcHBm4393Wm8PPDq%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tLwT6uDuyUbcaaMh6b9ewWJz14ByygFd8rYUTqUpnGLu1EEA1Lca24OxTOQQ3DpU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8W1MezCdIfjmAUh0phWDd%2Blzyu3%2FPcvdXV114L3d0ZEl1t%2FSPas1WGz6XGskrPY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RvazV%2B4JGrQHNHoTqX93Y%2Fmcalv0ozQ59CR6coWDXdvUhUjgj6JTV%2FamXEqjnXIV
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y93N1T4%2FHo4GlllDFXnuJFRinJCDUBIkm%2BtQxl6myVtC4%2FS0L05b2RBuzzUi5moW
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GIpDOBzEjqpMjirfnxWUelzUSkjQlwTCCwwNtFM8%2BXo3eunNonaEg%2F2g%2FVs5Lxlu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8%2BZUVRrOzVVM%2F48IHGAe63hzQIhe1lw9jFLMqkJwh2H4uOTglM1XZKNuoukybrN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PZunIMUxRWHvK5b7VvGwG%2FkHJSdE%2BB5pbK%2Fp2GGCLdFKumwDJrqAh38YmXnGSOt4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ienLikw9Wzz27b19Qy3n%2BkcF6FH%2FZPx8qfu1X5UINyayc5LFV7OiYv5FwMHRJ%2FHO
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5Njb0QEL9wGSnSEoJ1ZfGADKK3toNBDqGYgvtEgErZYYASINZZQIil7pcaHRsY6
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16804025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       6,634.00       6,634.00            .00            .00            .00       6,634.00     .0
16804025 604000  CAPITAL OUTLAY-DIS      86,299.00      86,299.00            .00            .00      84,280.00       2,019.00   97.7

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             321,222.00     321,222.00      93,169.63      18,065.27      84,280.00     143,772.37   55.2%

  TOTAL CDA Border Prosecution U             .00            .00      18,065.27      18,065.27      84,280.00    -102,345.27  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00     -75,104.36            .00            .00    -246,117.64
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      93,169.63      18,065.27      84,280.00     143,772.37

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

000 UNDEFINED                             

171 420300  STATE GRANT REVENUE        -129,182.00    -129,182.00     -39,860.25            .00            .00     -89,321.75   30.9
171 801100  XFER FROM GENERAL FUND      -32,296.00     -32,296.00      -9,965.06            .00            .00     -22,330.94   30.9

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -161,478.00    -161,478.00     -49,825.31            .00            .00    -111,652.69   30.9%

040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                     

17104025 500600  STAFF EMPLOYEES        115,090.00     115,090.00      47,754.01       8,852.95            .00      67,335.99   41.5
17104025 510100  FICA                     7,136.00       7,136.00       2,927.19         539.80            .00       4,208.81   41.0
17104025 510200  MEDICARE                 1,669.00       1,669.00         684.56         126.24            .00         984.44   41.0
17104025 510300  RETIREMENT              12,786.00      12,786.00       5,023.92         889.72            .00       7,762.08   39.3
17104025 510400  GROUP HEALTH INSUR      15,080.00      15,080.00       4,682.00       1,200.00            .00      10,398.00   31.0
17104025 510500  GROUP DENTAL INSUR         832.00         832.00         292.80          80.00            .00         539.20   35.2
17104025 510600  LIFE INSURANCE             116.00         116.00          15.98           2.96            .00         100.02   13.8
17104025 510700  UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR         104.00         104.00          37.64           6.20            .00          66.36   36.2
17104025 510900  WORKER'S COMPENSAT         311.00         311.00         129.00          23.92            .00         182.00   41.5
17104025 550300  TRAVEL AND TRAININ       8,354.00       8,354.00            .00            .00            .00       8,354.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY             161,478.00     161,478.00      61,547.10      11,721.79            .00      99,930.90   38.1%

  TOTAL CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJ             .00            .00      11,721.79      11,721.79            .00     -11,721.79  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00     -49,825.31            .00            .00    -111,652.69
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00      61,547.10      11,721.79            .00      99,930.90

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

000 UNDEFINED                             

162

https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZI8CgBfikBKh9nnCqo7Ap6Z2Qtjt8PzOuvRew%2BPzCc%2BfLrPgcCIUNFvgmD%2Fim8P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qX8xaczoZTfQU5fUopNObUKfw4TghDlBd4q5rbUmQD2mgjg8t0iqsNgeRJYXNhB7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zvj%2FCcFoYnI2gsx%2BjylPEP9bgVaCZscbhv096OrOC2x1GiUBhEgcjbroMoiypdSn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kbwunvjGkmpHBPTtDZcNr9nkr6OW8aSeJ%2BreO8VqA7tEb%2FedcYk6oQJGGfulFo6Y
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8NIZoX8zuDqcoHiq0JUljfuS9n%2F%2BPKJhcj74JqE%2B9zwuRsaFkEjXb3dDMrH75SWq
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6p%2FzLbipWmM9ajB1YsV1iit97uicT4yVl5xWgV9uoKej6lhM42YiPCeXg8QQVWip
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2XJb9IHn%2FAsX5YWIuytX%2FIUIevZif3d522sdC3M0s1hDc9DD4Hqj5HiR9h3nj4t
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CjlnSOAdnLP%2BrhHS9IkPBNwqmV6xqSaJRo5KRgLr9zeTg1lggYGGbp%2F72zMflAMw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oNYkn0kcXKNjSMB5doDQwGAJUIAAIzrOeffrcYg6mC%2FGxPMbTqW2s1qDGFObjR8P
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIUDnE%2FR4oILXC72WqNfJGHvDaVCWzCikT61PnLOo6m1o6hyIoRFRfo2b7jUMgti
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BsGm85cnDlTy%2BcSY6NoY38hkTpztn%2Bd6%2FfwaNX0w1%2BUpaGnmp8PUv0dHWHMlQvTf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nw%2FSnv%2Bfyr4Jgo0%2B%2BCykaVkdcVL8Apv%2FMKIL44nvjVNqiUsPk%2FtG44pfBAXlyKDb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fYaFco%2F1I16vntOFnBsjaI%2BsZm26fkNgEHpCpP2U4z3m%2FcVJqv7dDefaxHP2FtXl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=njddVwCUwyZKj5oI1l%2FYZLF2CNQ9wAPwJAy8MTKeV0fSFPS2bkBIsWO47i894cwS
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202      UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS           APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

202 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -7,438,455.00  -7,438,455.00  -7,011,231.06  -2,877,392.53            .00    -427,223.94   94.3
202 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -30,498.00     -30,498.00          -7.63          -7.63            .00     -30,490.37     .0
202 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -45,375.00     -45,375.00     -34,408.40      -8,580.03            .00     -10,966.60   75.8
202 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS     -23,059.00     -23,059.00     -12,267.66      -3,156.03            .00     -10,791.34   53.2
202 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -50,000.00     -50,000.00     -43,482.28            .00            .00      -6,517.72   87.0
202 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -535,726.00    -535,726.00            .00            .00            .00    -535,726.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -7,101,397.03  -2,889,136.22            .00  -1,021,715.97   87.4%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20220092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI   5,080,000.00   5,080,000.00   5,080,000.00   5,080,000.00            .00            .00  100.0
20220092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT   3,043,113.00   3,043,113.00   1,596,528.11   1,578,793.77            .00   1,446,584.89   52.5

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   6,676,528.11   6,658,793.77            .00   1,446,584.89   82.2%

  TOTAL UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS             .00            .00    -424,868.92   3,769,657.55            .00     424,868.92  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -7,101,397.03  -2,889,136.22            .00  -1,021,715.97
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   6,676,528.11   6,658,793.77            .00   1,446,584.89

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

000 UNDEFINED                             

203 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00     -15,617.85            .00            .00      15,617.85  100.0
203 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -914,550.00    -914,550.00            .00            .00            .00    -914,550.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -914,550.00    -914,550.00     -15,617.85            .00            .00    -898,932.15    1.7%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20320092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI     905,000.00     905,000.00     905,000.00     905,000.00            .00            .00  100.0
20320092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT       9,550.00       9,550.00       9,450.00       9,050.00            .00         100.00   99.0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  914,550.00     914,550.00     914,450.00     914,050.00            .00         100.00  100.0%

  TOTAL GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SR             .00            .00     898,832.15     914,050.00            .00    -898,832.15  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00     -15,617.85            .00            .00    -898,932.15
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00     914,450.00     914,050.00            .00         100.00
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Md8w%2F3GirwxWuY01jzYoCPSWE7GEf%2FzX2eqjJQ0vxAv6pd%2BBedMPQ%2FH%2Bob7gADKP
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=plE1eH4uxzHNgWZ%2BixBzN3RyC3fKLTGDVk76DagkUBgzwfku5ejZBtEaPXp%2FgDmv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rtb5KW8%2FijXr1qMTaKuMTL37Kw1q5YaJZJ5zcH2TUCBl0Af2xgDMzk05ovozW95d
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1iB0Is5vzlcyLGKUHLEbfT1HWpPXPfTYbWGm6ntON2OOfHJZ%2FzAa8OZcx601a3lR
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0tVk9amNob%2FIwoIkQuG9SL1jRzfzM4IPC1u448Dc0LDTVkJ06WBVBuQg5H0VkW2X
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rXp3rwrGNP4i9wml1L8sJnyeiOvqGyWyyNVJTRBkvRzv52ihkmQMf1DAt%2Bnym4F2
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptQoZkJFwNhT9PbZkkowk%2FPY%2BQZh466dhuMaWA0YYjWSQoOjUoDjgC9Pn2bIlqN4
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=divRT7tIwqlgN9Y6ExAWkdfaeIM1bQ1YYe9j1ofeU87Reu9IpSFENFH5jdvgj%2BuN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ue7dJN06CHJdLT2jPiXCAVstDjyKdG53Zh5wHy3rVdfsGd%2BcU4Z%2BBZlvWgjqDvmm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ypDt3iv7BT7H0eR%2B4m31BSdtCXrkNiuLUkgWiQNQDw8C7tCfnf6pYfQv%2FWp%2BAaR1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZOCXKR4tuk%2BHCs21YFKT3t5srfkaw7BtvjKmxecqYJIr%2BO4bF7mAi8iSjQrPs84
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f33k1zi%2BWtStHZt0lVPSXpzWGbMju8mF5cvN5ULDTS0Fxst9eZgxwMh92VQW63I3
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204      GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)               APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

204 400100  CURRENT AD VALOREM TAXE  -2,525,432.00  -2,525,432.00  -2,208,748.97    -906,465.31            .00    -316,683.03   87.5
204 400400  PEN & INT - CURRENT LEV     -10,356.00     -10,356.00          -2.40          -2.40            .00     -10,353.60     .0
204 400500  DELIQ TAXES - PRIOR YEA     -15,407.00     -15,407.00     -14,358.33      -3,580.37            .00      -1,048.67   93.2
204 400600  PEN & INT - PRIOR YEARS      -7,830.00      -7,830.00      -5,119.20      -1,316.98            .00      -2,710.80   65.4
204 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00     -17,836.56            .00            .00      17,836.56  100.0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                  -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00  -2,246,065.46    -911,365.06            .00    -312,959.54   87.8%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20420092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI   1,045,000.00   1,045,000.00   1,045,000.00   1,045,000.00            .00            .00  100.0
20420092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT   1,514,025.00   1,514,025.00     769,825.00     769,825.00         400.00     743,800.00   50.9

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   1,814,825.00   1,814,825.00         400.00     743,800.00   70.9%

  TOTAL GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                 .00            .00    -431,240.46     903,459.94         400.00     430,840.46  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00  -2,246,065.46    -911,365.06            .00    -312,959.54
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   1,814,825.00   1,814,825.00         400.00     743,800.00

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

000 UNDEFINED                             

208 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -40,000.00     -40,000.00      -8,200.60            .00            .00     -31,799.40   20.5
208 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES               -1.00          -1.00            .00            .00            .00          -1.00     .0
208 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV    -608,704.00    -608,704.00            .00            .00            .00    -608,704.00     .0
208 907900  XFER TO VENUE TAX            40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -608,705.00    -608,705.00      -8,200.60            .00            .00    -600,504.40    1.3%

200 DEBT SERVICE                          

20820092 566100  DEBT SERVICE - PRI     520,000.00     520,000.00            .00            .00            .00     520,000.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHrk3vj%2Fd8sAgs5jUKHBmlBwhKZ5mBh%2BhzfvGt5EY0qcgAQxioeWmA03%2BtiZkUHG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XhdYpNKjUvbI29QbMyY%2BV%2BgjsWg%2B3cPrvkUgAKIiGo59PQr9eBkV56crWoY0%2BKEG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CtoHf%2F3%2BB1PCEk8uR5DlqePjNl%2Bb8DW4UHvayLDsczTAe9TZ1lFEp2V3XRC%2FnQgT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01AkPPKoq%2By%2FsGmKs%2F9qnwhmjd85QtwGjKaLlYv70YAo0Ci%2B90SnbtevfAA1lble
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8uwURE0etyzphFjkpDLHtNoTin69Mo3Fe2QepYgF%2FeVG4PufEDegigbNDzXL9u%2Bs
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ffiqmc%2BUNnRw1H0tLxa%2FMZpAQTsxXGAnv6M77UizvY33C1QI8NRXbw3LqPsx2MiH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1KwDHBuMTYrxmsmC%2FJGweQOlI6ImqVtzBg4c2cg0Df1YtZUKuyOYMnH2sp%2BySZJp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=opdkhS5GA9ishMJvv%2BkQ4eqeg8yYvCtBlMiaEbAKCMWgH2flg4AX7e7mIomwqkhf
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Gum4SJ9K6ntiRktoCb83YMhill6MzmrT1EgTguQAu83H5pePYJxyV%2BTQdoxO2Mn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKqixXP6IBkmcP282qlSAcJpzpW1RPz%2BpRmfazP50QzGAe4HdQZxKYIXp140%2Busi
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSTA1Qko%2B4mBxz8TIfNeYyw77qCjNW4XQ117aKF9e86fDK2owtnusAXvc5Id1DgA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0sejf5qSGkuqgMA%2FuP3i8lYCA2RIJCq%2Fmxd4Fy%2FqExZIElXDL6dSaO1wEKCX6sn
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20820092 566200  DEBT SERVICE - INT      88,705.00      88,705.00            .00            .00            .00      88,705.00     .0

  TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                  608,705.00     608,705.00            .00            .00            .00     608,705.00     .0%

  TOTAL SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BOND             .00            .00      -8,200.60            .00            .00       8,200.60  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00      -8,200.60            .00            .00    -640,504.40
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

301 470000  INTEREST INCOME                    .00            .00      -3,095.48            .00            .00       3,095.48  100.0
301 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -138,989.00    -138,989.00            .00            .00            .00    -138,989.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -138,989.00    -138,989.00      -3,095.48            .00            .00    -135,893.52    2.2%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30130093 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      138,989.00     138,989.00      82,070.52      47,307.85      55,929.48         989.00   99.3

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              138,989.00     138,989.00      82,070.52      47,307.85      55,929.48         989.00   99.3%

  TOTAL MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                .00            .00      78,975.04      47,307.85      55,929.48    -134,904.52  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00      -3,095.48            .00            .00    -135,893.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00      82,070.52      47,307.85      55,929.48         989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

000 UNDEFINED                             

302 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -800,000.00    -800,000.00    -932,031.42            .00            .00     132,031.42  116.5
302 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES      -46,852,857.00 -46,852,857.00            .00            .00            .00 -46,852,857.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00    -932,031.42            .00            .00 -46,720,825.58    2.0%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30230093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI   6,678,540.00   6,678,540.00      52,272.70      11,732.50     300,139.29   6,326,128.01    5.3
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3RLFWKPvab6pnCIK8p1B93h9gmX5rJLdJZf1djGrJnX2O7Vw%2Fcr5cBMb2t4YoaBA
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g57iVNfC40zQ0AMxBQ1VlqlMdqkD4h4LnuV8rQ1GY72JnLx6izy4jW8A0ctatk96
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HzGHYNpf9L23I5YEl8CGD7TQqKgM%2FThw7QV9qBHHU%2FitrM6w9cF%2F2zGBplFSslw
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IduxmFWkQKcO5Vd%2F4FPbdvHofnPZGlWllRMJwa0hVGCf5yfiCtqXgqpVnmYcz6kF
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6AItzU50EvJTuxT8PBK%2BeBVcbmyrWqIv0ZLOL3XqUpaVNq%2FpQXWpmdACL1dmCKu
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2FyvX5Huvsyli%2FbVej4Ir1RePm4XgJ%2BbCXjoj6DEgFW2LoC5cIdDve8rdKOsOYMX
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=62MFc0DSlrvCMVcu36J%2FDqk%2Bo%2FglHBIvzrqSq6HzZUlDaY3nQZw76EJiExsnZnKD
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30230093 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES   38,133,640.00  38,133,640.00            .00            .00            .00  38,133,640.00     .0
30230093 591600  RIGHT OF WAY EXPEN   2,840,677.00   2,840,677.00      10,235.00      10,235.00      15,165.00   2,815,277.00     .9

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS           47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00      62,507.70      21,967.50     315,304.29  47,275,045.01     .8%

  TOTAL TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTIO             .00            .00    -869,523.72      21,967.50     315,304.29     554,219.43  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00    -932,031.42            .00            .00 -46,720,825.58
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00      62,507.70      21,967.50     315,304.29  47,275,045.01

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

000 UNDEFINED                             

304 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -100,000.00    -100,000.00    -261,536.96            .00            .00     161,536.96  261.5
304 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES      -14,630,000.00 -14,630,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -14,630,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00    -261,536.96            .00            .00 -14,468,463.04    1.8%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30430093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     350,000.00     350,000.00     187,289.40      87,037.93     100,911.10      61,799.50   82.3
30430093 610000  BUILDINGS           14,380,000.00  14,380,000.00   1,120,307.03     916,508.31   3,149,130.26  10,110,562.71   29.7

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS           14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00   1,307,596.43   1,003,546.24   3,250,041.36  10,172,362.21   30.9%

  TOTAL MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRU             .00            .00   1,046,059.47   1,003,546.24   3,250,041.36  -4,296,100.83  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00    -261,536.96            .00            .00 -14,468,463.04
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00   1,307,596.43   1,003,546.24   3,250,041.36  10,172,362.21

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   

000 UNDEFINED                             

307 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -15,000.00     -15,000.00     -26,257.48            .00            .00      11,257.48  175.0
307 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -205,000.00    -205,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -205,000.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -220,000.00    -220,000.00     -26,257.48            .00            .00    -193,742.52   11.9%
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTZ5T0X9KPqE1%2Bixz2AvGuweFTq7nkjE9kDBvd6MUbvbhi8BsQW0MbpkDEirCCGT
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MeMUJpG9wU4m4bhIZbLKnj7n1od8nUYcJil2%2BRXp6vjgkwJtSW7UQQN5v1KvaJkD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOMxfCuHM0JoPPGJ80ggPkxOHG6urcXyWSIOcKTHxZS6%2BCx7iRSTfDf4JliDiCW8
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C8x0atbnW2WoiCZr87CS7u%2BV%2BhnUMgEccfoidyQf5uJBhJZ7lQTjYYNEGhbDYVcl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDRx%2BG903c08M86PIeu87%2FUHcNDCXUnMKuG1NhODZSufSCq%2Fnf%2BanbNzKDqm7Wt%2B
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x0xrn9A7SJ3qw5o9DBmJFoTPk1yUwHaZMiF3td5QpXt21CAAN9Lc9THBqWfJZdI7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dk8jyjAJ%2BpaiamDFl7RUWoagsw0BfAmvnu5hIVI0RgQKSagHQFazwcCNFediduSt
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CkPuv0WeBRLty4fTp21fra07yFTumHOuvfXfmOFZ%2BrLixddNGi5L3oh5%2Ba2rdW6O
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30730093 610000  BUILDINGS              220,000.00     220,000.00       2,875.35       2,875.35            .00     217,124.65    1.3

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              220,000.00     220,000.00       2,875.35       2,875.35            .00     217,124.65    1.3%

  TOTAL CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                  .00            .00     -23,382.13       2,875.35            .00      23,382.13  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -220,000.00    -220,000.00     -26,257.48            .00            .00    -193,742.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      220,000.00     220,000.00       2,875.35       2,875.35            .00     217,124.65

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 

000 UNDEFINED                             

308 470000  INTEREST INCOME             -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -6,842.51            .00            .00      -3,157.49   68.4
308 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES         -240,000.00    -240,000.00            .00            .00            .00    -240,000.00     .0
308 807900  XFER FROM VENUE HOT STV          -1.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                    -250,001.00    -250,000.00      -6,842.51            .00            .00    -243,157.49    2.7%

300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                      

30830093 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI     250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00     .0

  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS              250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00     .0%

  TOTAL VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                .00           1.00      -6,842.51            .00            .00       6,843.51*******%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -250,001.00    -250,000.00      -6,842.51            .00            .00    -243,157.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

000 UNDEFINED                             

401 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -117,000.00    -117,000.00     -34,858.48            .00            .00     -82,141.52   29.8
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktqPZUAGWJZH%2FdI9rtwsiF471PlzB2Ep1v9QanTtnVAdSGysSwySJGIfgQ2LNzUn
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AYb2xrBnMG9HajfgxoTITjEL5g2YAkjlKesvX4z8YoCgH0eMQRLu9R79MsNnJkop
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rN6o%2BoQ49K0%2BCYRCRiNN1Xu88Uoxzh%2FtavMf33%2FWJEmitXBd1jjR315jd39KXHx7
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1e3ZRKrJAYsQIaOLkG%2BYO8qz2TLbsNIdiprXNCJmR10hdRU%2BI0%2FTM%2B9tI6zRSAj
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZXNRiCFFkBgb88n%2FOJgJy0Xg4pnYBDWcD5oIWCRE%2FCrmj9Ks68V7%2BjymJfVUvZp
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9qUkocol9U7w7qAInZx3BJSWKRVEf1X9m1NXLIHIrCIOz6B81PxVLuPVUwNb%2FMb1
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401      EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

401 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT     -50,000.00     -50,000.00     -42,110.22      -9,410.78            .00      -7,889.78   84.2
401 483100  COBRA INSURANCE PREMIUM     -35,000.00     -35,000.00     -11,828.81      -1,535.68            .00     -23,171.19   33.8
401 483200  RETIREE INSURANCE PREMI    -125,000.00    -125,000.00     -37,921.00      -8,792.00            .00     -87,079.00   30.3
401 484010  UMR WELLNESS CREDIT REV     -50,000.00     -50,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0
401 484400  STOP LOSS REIMBURSEMENT    -750,000.00    -750,000.00    -288,601.03     -61,216.06            .00    -461,398.97   38.5
401 485100  EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SHARE   -2,102,360.00  -2,102,360.00    -686,147.70    -126,431.14            .00  -1,416,212.30   32.6
401 485200  COUNTY MEDICAL SHARE    -12,410,640.00 -12,410,640.00  -4,802,756.00    -904,219.00            .00  -7,607,884.00   38.7
401 489900  OTHER REVENUE               -25,000.00     -25,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0
401 840300  XFER FROM WORKERS COMP   -2,497,212.00  -2,497,212.00            .00            .00            .00  -2,497,212.00     .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED                 -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -5,904,223.24  -1,111,604.66            .00 -12,257,988.76   32.5%

400 BENEFITS                              

40140094 520401  UMR WELLNESS SUPPL            .00      29,500.00         200.31         200.31            .00      29,299.69     .7
40140094 561400  PROFESSIONAL SERVI      40,000.00      40,000.00            .00            .00      20,000.00      20,000.00   50.0
40140094 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES      725,000.00     725,000.00     220,726.16       2,681.30     394,593.84     109,680.00   84.9
40140094 581300  EMPLOYEE LIFE INSU     500,000.00     500,000.00            .00            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0
40140094 581510  EMPLOYEE HEALTH BE  13,000,000.00  13,000,000.00   4,866,837.23     484,135.20   6,683,659.77   1,449,503.00   88.8
40140094 581600  HSA EMPLOYER CONTR   2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00   1,674,260.00      28,900.00            .00     822,952.00   67.0
40140094 581700  RETIREE HRA PAYMEN     225,000.00     225,000.00      98,325.56      23,391.65            .00     126,674.44   43.7
40140094 581800  MEDICAL STOP LOSS    1,125,000.00   1,125,000.00     489,586.47            .00     635,413.53            .00  100.0
40140094 594010  UMR WELLNESS OTHER      25,000.00      20,500.00      18,502.65            .00            .00       1,997.35   90.3
40140094 604010  UMR WELLNESS CAPIT      25,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL BENEFITS                   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   7,368,438.38     539,308.46   7,733,667.14   3,060,106.48   83.2%

  TOTAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT              .00            .00   1,464,215.14    -572,296.20   7,733,667.14  -9,197,882.28  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -5,904,223.24  -1,111,604.66            .00 -12,257,988.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   7,368,438.38     539,308.46   7,733,667.14   3,060,106.48

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

000 UNDEFINED                             

403 470000  INTEREST INCOME            -300,000.00    -300,000.00    -166,907.50            .00            .00    -133,092.50   55.6
403 480600  INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT     -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -1,246.71            .00            .00      -8,753.29   12.5
403 485210  COUNTY W/C SHARE         -2,500,000.00  -2,500,000.00  -1,055,769.06    -188,695.59            .00  -1,444,230.94   42.2
403 489900  OTHER REVENUE                  -500.00        -500.00            .00            .00            .00        -500.00     .0
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vlwfdRm1xJ3HRF%2BnCdjLuEr1DhAnpvDYpBmCSQ6TuqVh%2F%2FVzkzO%2BkXVvx9uETC57
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j5wkAtg%2B%2BBm%2FJ3%2BfJblO7%2F4vP3wabsgvSqr4JdIb62L86FosgdgcwwDPXGmSehIG
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FVC1HI3qkvoR61jzKPiZvnmHRDXS7SasZ2eSJTQhZkTUCVxQhTtEWq9mkcF0j0wU
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmDc%2FXYQDkBckbGT8AZK9fRTPpZ5AGy5%2FcrtsZVDz8kJJRk02jfhMKMpSu%2FwlOab
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oroOuhLMoPDuz%2FNnVelLmEXjxZ%2BplTuIZrMIetTgT3aAayRFJ4Fx6QgijhWwlUCe
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mGvP0%2BGftprKfJUQJ%2Fu21Goeh14bnsJaohueVTDmGE0z3aYALjIPRz0t%2FiVXhuLb
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r2U8l47ctzpXE6UqsgpWz8ZJ03%2BJ6E7qHMx75mp8aWKKgo0i9i0tXjnco9zqMYUC
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31lSAmNJH9KjKkxQP1dS383JTFQI9lqF2GGYsr4IVeQb7CvlywDzcN6N8iSZFiYN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9HrZ8fgeLp1rO96g%2B0daVuCTZBn5bjZaBJqkoxQEO5zrmTb72mhCgKzuV%2BSGnJBv
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oovVWNQFyG14jw7fiS6RO9NeGAK19e3me8VOCSb53w%2F9GXcyijAiMsAs87bYVuzN
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGckHGZhELKX7dwdhu1yCanttah1bUNsAkXOcRsOeRaFhFq36Q2yzmTyirYFQElL
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=brh9x8sf8W488eddA2P0550xW0bIjqwUA2CQuEEYr2WSZbzL2sDDFODuC1tbTBDr
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IsoeKq4ON%2FfXN%2F4blgg56dZeuuj5ivfZvb3fvXPdeFRalphB0wI4A7JVpz4RDt3O
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cjlz%2BSFtxLP2Hubr9lwq868o2EYzXgTuyIy3iTerApinUlfG%2FT2b2DGcIaiYaaH6
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JD%2BRc8q9eUhX8enUxfpGXPcje9KAM6B40oy4DyrJuJsS%2BZNbx7ehyvAeeUQwFHcy
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWt%2B%2Bs4ck2YzYMw1fZSXkJz38ZI%2BZ7%2FeSCgXdCoj00Tk5FI%2BmFOLXXa%2FcwUft2%2F1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n0%2B0XDy7OwLAB5AY8QRd58c78vUpCkpo%2BkXisvQiFYtPQ8edm%2BZo0a7Sltvq4WZl
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ovvg%2FKq1BvMYfonftwtZ7GQQEBRDBdc7gT5AEbmRTDhnXnCnuXcHuioSwVfAI%2F4w
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lg0au5ZCtF%2BDB96c8oPjB2eRuBZhovUsQMuIe%2F19xR40XkDE%2FT6LMvtV6HRll7UI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2Bu%2BYizpAetEWu1qnIS1ym%2FNgNqsokOl3ifFDGbVTmkIT4Q00PInJxZeU1kEKbtD
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVJNsSDePXNpwvN3D10kYTt%2FfmGzT2FyXJRoHgbeguNftxPIzSAy3vXJMW9JUsEH
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPQkaw%2Bt7M85dmKL1nVpYpyc%2B9SBPLDkvCmT4d6F4GswwhznUFxTzJ4qzzm1hKw1
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ii8VdRKCA9z%2BI8WsBonuC6ty867LzkF5LaLkWOwtOvu5mTGWP46h7%2Bqdquo5EUsp
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403 WORKERS COMPENSATION APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

403 736100  DRAW FROM RESERVES -1,597,212.00  -1,597,212.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,597,212.00 .0
403 940100  XFER TO HEALTH FUND    2,497,212.00   2,497,212.00 .00 .00 .00   2,497,212.00 .0

  TOTAL UNDEFINED -1,910,500.00  -1,910,500.00  -1,223,923.27 -188,695.59 .00    -686,576.73   64.1%

400 BENEFITS

40340094 520100  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER 500.00 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .0
40340094 562200  CONTRACT SERVICES 200,000.00 200,000.00 20,738.00 .00 55,095.00 124,167.00   37.9
40340094 580110  INSURANCE PREMIUM 315,000.00 315,000.00 290,650.00 6,288.00 .00 24,350.00   92.3
40340094 581520  WORKERS COMP CLAIM   1,395,000.00   1,395,000.00 249,531.67 45,232.32 450,468.33 695,000.00   50.2

  TOTAL BENEFITS 1,910,500.00   1,910,500.00 560,919.67 51,520.32 505,563.33 844,017.00   55.8%

  TOTAL WORKERS COMPENSATION .00 .00    -663,003.60    -137,175.27     505,563.33     157,440.27  100.0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00  -1,223,923.27 -188,695.59 .00  -3,183,788.73
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     560,919.67 51,520.32 505,563.33   3,341,229.00

GRAND TOTAL .00   1,873,390.00 -54,067,815.68 -24,568,687.28  35,592,413.48  20,348,792.20 -986.2%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **
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https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gc12ZDzXbgtEifmWkv1S4%2Bhs8NpiSIqGXzDGOaPt8hTcB7QiFPivXkXAibtJ1rCI
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcbDfvaWkmx9z0%2BbADl4%2BsvVm1NpXuQhEl3cS39%2FrGbt8ptqWQ1FPS%2BE9akcyLar
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pA66h9DyoPOcHxiMXdviu6zCCI3Ua69nV0R6y1catb01uqNJcUcRtB4Ob21LMHSm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhANFGb%2BYPdTi0Ht2yXHvaiFbufoQtUz4sCSzTbdescG9sWFMziwcoGV9lXIpWsY
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xIoH%2F8x2xvcaqzBFxAM%2FVlpRhTM%2FQiTg0jaT5QQqBA4wjXym%2FXjHAqxa59h8DWDm
https://munapp.lubbockcounty.gov/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nekrx9Rh0p7ChCYztXoLb69c%2FRk%2BQuEQiewnqIlKxyTaa4DBHWBeH%2FLduqpsmqm%2F
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE    PCT
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND

000 UNDEFINED -147,743,969.00-147,740,299.00-102,538,717.95 -41,363,461.33 .00 -45,201,581.05   69.4%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 759,484.00 759,484.00 320,965.76 64,247.09 7,684.22 430,834.02   43.3%
002 COUNTY JUDGE 414,474.00 414,474.00 169,825.23 30,630.07 773.57 243,875.20   41.2%
003 COUNTY CLERK 1,507,645.00   1,507,645.00 526,385.89 102,883.27 18,364.86 962,894.25   36.1%
005 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SER 12,272,077.00  12,272,077.00   4,746,438.72 516,338.84 504,715.82   7,020,922.46   42.8%
007 NON DEPARTMENTAL 7,571,813.00   7,374,462.00   2,483,666.19 622,959.99   1,467,094.02   3,423,701.79   53.6%
009 TREASURER 446,928.00 446,928.00 179,159.49 32,682.92 4,087.90 263,680.61   41.0%
010 TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 3,201,392.00   3,201,392.00   1,117,103.11 209,023.69 14,742.00   2,069,546.89   35.4%
011 PURCHASING 528,319.00 528,319.00 202,150.24 38,098.96 18,850.03 307,318.73   41.8%
012 AUDITOR 1,940,190.00   1,940,190.00 723,041.81 135,530.96 6,906.28   1,210,241.91   37.6%
013 HUMAN RESOURCES 1,084,968.00   1,084,968.00 371,779.41 88,599.32 63,132.92 650,055.67   40.1%
014 COURTS 5,905,221.00   5,905,221.00   2,367,572.80 432,102.48 22,888.61   3,514,759.59   40.5%
015 APPELLATE COURTS 31,011.00 31,011.00 11,650.57 1,784.49 .00 19,360.43   37.6%
023 DISTRICT CLERK 2,126,385.00   2,126,385.00 833,370.43 152,949.03 34,199.01   1,258,815.56   40.8%
030 JUDICIAL COMPLIANCE 445,886.00 445,886.00 182,357.35 32,832.22 .00 263,528.65   40.9%
031 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1 353,413.00 353,413.00 148,141.02 27,017.18 1,981.99 203,289.99   42.5%
032 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 2 396,454.00 396,454.00 142,907.72 27,262.99 360.00 253,186.28   36.1%
033 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 3 415,072.00 415,072.00 162,728.32 28,937.19 662.59 251,681.09   39.4%
034 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 4 429,636.00 429,636.00 171,868.59 31,383.74 2,744.77 255,022.64   40.6%
038 CENTRAL JURY 329,634.00 329,634.00 57,406.92 14,356.67 4,527.92 267,699.16   18.8%
039 JUDICIAL 10,898,621.00  10,898,621.00   6,012,477.18 195,356.69   3,140,742.40   1,745,401.42   84.0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 10,326,878.00  10,326,878.00   3,957,044.08 706,260.39 224,539.54   6,145,294.38   40.5%
041 CONSTABLE PCT 1 257,017.00 257,017.00 94,038.80 17,683.33 6,808.95 156,169.25   39.2%
042 CONSTABLE PCT 2 116,653.00 116,653.00 41,971.62 8,089.68 3,462.60 71,218.78   38.9%
043 CONSTABLE PCT 3 221,759.00 221,759.00 74,196.70 13,657.76 3,955.04 143,607.26   35.2%
044 CONSTABLE PCT 4 105,965.00 105,965.00 39,350.03 7,809.23 3,458.13 63,156.84   40.4%
045 MEDICAL EXAMINER 3,095,022.00   3,095,022.00   1,960,154.54 123,383.22 412,826.13 722,041.33   76.7%
046 SHERIFF 22,512,991.00  22,509,321.00   7,840,637.36   1,448,233.76   2,837,186.91  11,831,496.73   47.4%
047 DETENTION CENTER 41,379,790.00  41,577,141.00  16,324,252.77   3,334,604.19   3,714,031.92  21,538,856.31   48.2%
048 INMATE TRANSPORTATION 1,445,997.00   1,445,997.00 232,480.78 67,810.85 788,153.03 425,363.19   70.6%
049 PUBLIC SAFETY 2,238,097.00   2,238,097.00   1,965,272.25 .00 185,021.46 87,803.29   96.1%
057 COMM SUPERVISION & CORRECT 12,600.00 12,600.00 1,042.02 193.34 2,957.98 8,600.00   31.7%
061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 10,175,837.00  10,175,837.00   3,219,616.29 765,003.78   1,633,539.70   5,322,681.01   47.7%
064 AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE 3,150.00 3,150.00 .00 .00 .00 3,150.00 .0%
068 GENERAL ASSISTANCE 587,594.00 587,594.00 207,428.50 44,290.15 1,513.65 378,651.85   35.6%
070 VETERAN'S AFFAIRS 81,460.00 81,460.00 33,130.74 5,887.32 .00 48,329.26   40.7%
072 TEXAS AgriLIFE EXT 412,246.00 412,246.00 145,397.48 26,716.01 9,582.31 257,266.21   37.6%
077 ELECTIONS 2,572,177.00   2,572,177.00 819,518.28 144,784.19 521,362.61   1,231,296.11   52.1%
089 LIBRARY SERVICES 246,751.00 246,751.00 244,889.00 .00 .00 1,862.00   99.2%
090 PUBLIC WORKS 893,362.00 893,362.00 304,915.07 35,713.28 271,243.83 317,203.10   64.5%

TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00-105,731,741.36 -42,007,833.00 .00 -56,397,274.64
TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  61,629,356.47  10,179,469.94  15,934,102.70  84,565,556.83
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020      CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRIDGE          

000 UNDEFINED                     -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,958,000.55    -263,140.00            .00 -11,046,353.45   15.1%
190 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRID     13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   4,616,751.16     676,339.01   2,967,200.35   5,420,402.49   58.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,958,000.55    -263,140.00            .00 -11,046,353.45
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   4,616,751.16     676,339.01   2,967,200.35   5,420,402.49

031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                       

000 UNDEFINED                         -95,185.00     -95,185.00    -172,452.22     -65,604.26            .00      77,267.22  181.2%
191 PRECINCT 1 PARK                    95,185.00      95,185.00      29,177.68       5,493.87       8,926.32      57,081.00   40.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -280,089.00    -280,089.00    -172,452.22     -65,604.26            .00    -107,636.78
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      280,089.00     280,089.00      29,177.68       5,493.87       8,926.32     241,985.00

032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                 

000 UNDEFINED                        -169,682.00    -169,682.00    -159,776.83     -64,807.70            .00      -9,905.17   94.2%
192 PRECINCT 2 PARK                   169,682.00     169,682.00      17,936.51      10,399.10      27,422.74     124,322.75   26.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -169,682.00    -169,682.00    -159,776.83     -64,807.70            .00      -9,905.17
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      169,682.00     169,682.00      17,936.51      10,399.10      27,422.74     124,322.75

033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                  

000 UNDEFINED                        -109,172.00    -109,172.00    -162,447.74     -63,814.07            .00      53,275.74  148.8%
193 PRECINCT 3 PARK                   109,172.00     109,172.00      25,021.38       5,160.92       9,032.71      75,117.91   31.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -185,858.00    -185,858.00    -162,447.74     -63,814.07            .00     -23,410.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      185,858.00     185,858.00      25,021.38       5,160.92       9,032.71     151,803.91

034 SHALLOWATER PARK                      

000 UNDEFINED                         -92,484.00     -92,484.00    -168,525.92     -65,363.52            .00      76,041.92  182.2%
194 PRECINCT 4 PARK                    92,484.00      92,484.00      13,961.02       2,579.53      11,275.13      67,247.85   27.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,682.00    -208,682.00    -168,525.92     -65,363.52            .00     -40,156.08
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,682.00     208,682.00      13,961.02       2,579.53      11,275.13     183,445.85

041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                 
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041      PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT              APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                      -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00  -3,210,656.06  -1,277,735.07            .00    -163,795.94   95.1%
061 FACILITY MAINTENANCE            3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     652,044.32     204,060.70   1,134,734.60   3,451,033.08   34.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00  -3,210,656.06  -1,277,735.07            .00    -163,795.94
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     652,044.32     204,060.70   1,134,734.60   3,451,033.08

043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT FUND         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00     -19,295.91            .00            .00  -1,132,167.09    1.7%
090 PUBLIC WORKS                    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00   1,149,630.57   1,149,630.57            .00       1,832.43   99.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00     -19,295.91            .00            .00  -1,132,167.09
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00   1,149,630.57   1,149,630.57            .00       1,832.43

046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                         -30,000.00     -30,000.00    -105,342.44            .00            .00      75,342.44  351.1%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                 30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -30,000.00     -30,000.00    -105,342.44            .00            .00      75,342.44
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00

048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJECTS         

000 UNDEFINED                                .00    -355,000.00    -354,086.15            .00            .00        -913.85   99.7%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                       .00     355,000.00      89,681.00      20,020.02            .00     265,319.00   25.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00    -355,000.00    -354,086.15            .00            .00        -913.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00     355,000.00      89,681.00      20,020.02            .00     265,319.00

050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                 

000 UNDEFINED                        -117,030.00    -117,030.00    -112,054.18            .00            .00      -4,975.82   95.7%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                117,030.00     117,030.00      23,149.65            .00            .00      93,880.35   19.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -117,030.00    -117,030.00    -112,054.18            .00            .00      -4,975.82
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      117,030.00     117,030.00      23,149.65            .00            .00      93,880.35

051 JUVENILE PROBATION                    
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051 JUVENILE PROBATION APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -2,927,163.00  -2,927,163.00  -1,429,480.87   1,178,052.56 .00  -1,497,682.13   48.8%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 2,927,163.00   2,927,163.00   1,048,253.09 207,290.92 229,009.42   1,649,900.49   43.6%

TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00  -3,242,338.00 -634,804.57 .00  -5,377,671.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00   2,861,110.22 2,020,148.05 229,009.42   5,529,889.36

054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00  -2,001,538.19 .00 .00  -1,328,865.81   60.1%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   1,027,110.90 196,810.96 348,057.44   1,955,235.66   41.3%

TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00  -2,001,538.19 .00 .00  -1,328,865.81
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   1,027,110.90 196,810.96 348,057.44   1,955,235.66

055 JUVENILE DETENTION

000 UNDEFINED -6,094,933.00  -6,309,502.00  -2,406,472.06  -1,786,598.06 .00  -3,903,029.94   38.1%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 6,094,933.00   6,309,502.00   2,310,305.82     413,968.88 88,584.70   3,910,611.48   38.0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,309,502.00  -2,406,472.06  -1,786,598.06 .00  -3,903,029.94
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,309,502.00   2,310,305.82     413,968.88 88,584.70   3,910,611.48

057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE

000 UNDEFINED -545,227.00 -545,227.00 -198,309.20 -135,805.34 .00    -346,917.80   36.4%
051 JUVENILE PROBATION 545,227.00 545,227.00 198,309.20 26,850.36 202,793.22 144,124.58   73.6%

TOTAL REVENUES -545,227.00 -545,227.00 -198,309.20 -135,805.34 .00    -346,917.80
TOTAL EXPENSES 545,227.00 545,227.00 198,309.20 26,850.36 202,793.22 144,124.58

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT

000 UNDEFINED -51,102.00 -51,102.00 -14,261.89 .00 .00 -36,840.11   27.9%
014 COURTS 51,102.00 51,102.00 17,890.44 .00 .00 33,211.56   35.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -51,102.00 -51,102.00 -14,261.89 .00 .00 -36,840.11
TOTAL EXPENSES 51,102.00 51,102.00 17,890.44 .00 .00 33,211.56

070 ON LINE ACCESS
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070      ON LINE ACCESS                     APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                         -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -6,137.53            .00            .00      -3,862.47   61.4%
014 COURTS                             10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -6,137.53            .00            .00      -3,862.47
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00

072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                  

000 UNDEFINED                         -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,212.51            .00            .00     -36,889.49   27.8%
014 COURTS                             51,102.00      51,102.00      19,506.60            .00            .00      31,595.40   38.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,212.51            .00            .00     -36,889.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00      19,506.60            .00            .00      31,595.40

074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT COST          

000 UNDEFINED                         -36,300.00     -36,300.00     -17,920.14      -1,737.65            .00     -18,379.86   49.4%
014 COURTS                             36,300.00      36,300.00         152.20            .00            .00      36,147.80     .4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -36,300.00     -36,300.00     -17,920.14      -1,737.65            .00     -18,379.86
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       36,300.00      36,300.00         152.20            .00            .00      36,147.80

075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                    

000 UNDEFINED                        -634,217.00    -777,654.00    -334,404.02     -31,299.93            .00    -443,249.98   43.0%
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                634,217.00     777,654.00     343,710.73      41,571.67       3,801.37     430,141.90   44.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -634,217.00    -777,654.00    -347,905.52     -31,299.93            .00    -429,748.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      634,217.00     777,654.00     357,212.23      41,571.67       3,801.37     416,640.40

076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT               

000 UNDEFINED                        -420,000.00    -420,000.00     -45,005.01            .00            .00    -374,994.99   10.7%
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT           420,000.00     420,000.00      82,999.60      15,163.95         662.40     336,338.00   19.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000.00    -420,000.00     -45,005.01            .00            .00    -374,994.99
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      420,000.00     420,000.00      82,999.60      15,163.95         662.40     336,338.00

077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE             
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077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED -136,593.00 -136,593.00 -33,417.74 -487.79 .00    -103,175.26   24.5%
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION 136,593.00 136,593.00 59,662.75 10,785.54 497.13 76,433.12   44.0%

TOTAL REVENUES -136,593.00 -136,593.00 -33,417.74 -487.79 .00    -103,175.26
TOTAL EXPENSES 136,593.00 136,593.00 59,662.75 10,785.54 497.13 76,433.12

079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX

000 UNDEFINED -3,090,171.00  -3,090,171.00  -1,380,037.15 -242,988.47 .00  -1,710,133.85   44.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT 3,090,171.00   3,090,171.00            .00 .00 .00   3,090,171.00 .0%

TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00  -1,380,037.15 -242,988.47 .00  -2,318,837.85
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00            .00 .00 .00   3,698,875.00

081 LAW LIBRARY

000 UNDEFINED -212,265.00 -212,265.00 -69,827.93 -11,999.05 .00    -142,437.07   32.9%
081 LAW LIBRARY 212,265.00 212,265.00 112,399.42 12,403.00 41,739.79 58,125.79   72.6%

TOTAL REVENUES -212,265.00 -212,265.00 -69,827.93 -11,999.05 .00    -142,437.07
TOTAL EXPENSES 212,265.00 212,265.00 112,399.42 12,403.00 41,739.79 58,125.79

083 ELECTION SERVICES

000 UNDEFINED -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,051,274.00 .0%
077 ELECTIONS 1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 308.12 308.12 553,000.00 497,965.88   52.6%

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00 .00 .00 .00  -1,051,274.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00 308.12 308.12 553,000.00 497,965.88

085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION

000 UNDEFINED -64,390.00 -64,390.00 -5,465.13 .00 .00 -58,924.87    8.5%
077 ELECTIONS 64,390.00 70,890.00 44,190.00 23,500.00 .00 26,700.00   62.3%

TOTAL REVENUES -64,390.00 -64,390.00 -5,465.13 .00 .00 -58,924.87
TOTAL EXPENSES 64,390.00 70,890.00 44,190.00 23,500.00 .00 26,700.00

086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT
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086      ELECTION EQUIPMENT                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -356,486.00    -356,486.00     -14,240.96            .00            .00    -342,245.04    4.0%
077 ELECTIONS                         356,486.00     360,015.00     178,547.25      72,047.25      11,185.65     170,282.10   52.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -356,486.00    -356,486.00     -14,240.96            .00            .00    -342,245.04
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      356,486.00     360,015.00     178,547.25      72,047.25      11,185.65     170,282.10

088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                      

000 UNDEFINED                        -120,000.00    -120,000.00     -16,290.82            .00            .00    -103,709.18   13.6%
002 COUNTY JUDGE                      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -120,000.00    -120,000.00     -16,290.82            .00            .00    -103,709.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00

090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES        

000 UNDEFINED                        -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -49,838.40      -4,980.43            .00     -54,661.60   47.7%
023 DISTRICT CLERK                    104,500.00     104,500.00       6,605.18       1,209.48      10,073.00      87,821.82   16.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -49,838.40      -4,980.43            .00     -54,661.60
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      104,500.00     104,500.00       6,605.18       1,209.48      10,073.00      87,821.82

091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND PRES         

000 UNDEFINED                        -763,457.00    -763,457.00    -351,722.43     -47,269.53            .00    -411,734.57   46.1%
003 COUNTY CLERK                      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -763,457.00    -763,457.00    -351,722.43     -47,269.53            .00    -411,734.57
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES             

000 UNDEFINED                         -94,890.00     -94,890.00      -8,367.59         -28.43            .00     -86,522.41    8.8%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               94,890.00      94,890.00      36,105.27       6,607.02            .00      58,784.73   38.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00      -8,367.59         -28.43            .00     -86,522.41
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00      36,105.27       6,607.02            .00      58,784.73

093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                   
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093      COURTHOUSE SECURITY                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -55,606.93     -10,114.04            .00     -92,543.07   37.5%
046 SHERIFF                           148,150.00     148,150.00      43,791.19       7,080.96       5,727.55      98,631.26   33.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -55,606.93     -10,114.04            .00     -92,543.07
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      148,150.00     148,150.00      43,791.19       7,080.96       5,727.55      98,631.26

094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION             

000 UNDEFINED                         -35,500.00     -35,500.00      -4,839.40          -1.27            .00     -30,660.60   13.6%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00    1.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00      -4,839.40          -1.27            .00     -30,660.60
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00

095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DIVERS        

000 UNDEFINED                         -33,991.00     -33,991.00     -11,038.34      -2,359.73            .00     -22,952.66   32.5%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               33,991.00      33,991.00       9,307.85       2,092.78            .00      24,683.15   27.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -33,991.00     -33,991.00     -11,038.34      -2,359.73            .00     -22,952.66
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       33,991.00      33,991.00       9,307.85       2,092.78            .00      24,683.15

096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                 

000 UNDEFINED                          -6,268.00      -8,868.00       2,446.93            .00            .00     -11,314.93  -27.6%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                6,268.00       8,868.00      -5,200.00            .00       5,200.00       8,868.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -6,268.00      -8,868.00       2,446.93            .00            .00     -11,314.93
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        6,268.00       8,868.00      -5,200.00            .00       5,200.00       8,868.00

097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                

000 UNDEFINED                          -1,000.00      -3,000.00        -174.89            .00            .00      -2,825.11    5.8%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                1,000.00       3,000.00       1,680.00         695.00            .00       1,320.00   56.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -3,000.00        -174.89            .00            .00      -2,825.11
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       3,000.00       1,680.00         695.00            .00       1,320.00

099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY             
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099      CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                          -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -3,903.44        -327.51            .00      -3,096.56   55.8%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -3,903.44        -327.51            .00      -3,096.56
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00

102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOLOGY         

000 UNDEFINED                            -150.00        -150.00        -140.14         -11.27            .00          -9.86   93.4%
023 DISTRICT CLERK                        150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00        -140.14         -11.27            .00          -9.86
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00

103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVES         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -285,332.15     -39,680.00            .00  -1,194,667.85   19.3%
003 COUNTY CLERK                    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      16,695.29       5,952.74     119,253.26   1,344,051.45    9.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -285,332.15     -39,680.00            .00  -1,194,667.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      16,695.29       5,952.74     119,253.26   1,344,051.45

105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG            

000 UNDEFINED                        -181,450.00    -181,450.00      -8,362.90            .00            .00    -173,087.10    4.6%
002 COUNTY JUDGE                      181,450.00     181,450.00      33,000.00      20,000.00       6,500.00     141,950.00   21.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00      -8,362.90            .00            .00    -173,087.10
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00      33,000.00      20,000.00       6,500.00     141,950.00

106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT              

000 UNDEFINED                      -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,258,659.28            .00            .00   2,710,300.28  135.9%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT            7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,258,659.28            .00            .00   2,710,300.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00

108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          
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108      JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                         -28,801.00     -28,801.00      -3,414.60        -555.80            .00     -25,386.40   11.9%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               28,801.00      28,801.00         125.67          41.89         432.44      28,242.89    1.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00      -3,414.60        -555.80            .00     -25,386.40
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00         125.67          41.89         432.44      28,242.89

109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                         -17,720.00     -17,720.00      -3,493.00        -413.14            .00     -14,227.00   19.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00      -3,493.00        -413.14            .00     -14,227.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00

110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                          -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -2,309.96        -386.80            .00        -690.04   77.0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                3,000.00       3,000.00         242.62            .00         357.38       2,400.00   20.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -2,309.96        -386.80            .00        -690.04
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00         242.62            .00         357.38       2,400.00

111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY          

000 UNDEFINED                         -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -4,235.46        -686.28            .00     -13,539.54   23.8%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               17,775.00      17,775.00       3,142.21         634.04            .00      14,632.79   17.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -4,235.46        -686.28            .00     -13,539.54
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00       3,142.21         634.04            .00      14,632.79

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                    

000 UNDEFINED                         -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -46,732.33      -6,827.85            .00     -38,267.67   55.0%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -46,732.33      -6,827.85            .00     -38,267.67
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00

114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT          
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114      JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPORT       APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                          -3,300.00      -3,300.00      -2,068.85        -460.00            .00      -1,231.15   62.7%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT                3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00      -2,068.85        -460.00            .00      -1,231.15
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00

115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                       

000 UNDEFINED                         -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -22,795.53      -4,018.19            .00     -31,204.47   42.2%
001 COMMISSIONERS' COURT               54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -22,795.53      -4,018.19            .00     -31,204.47
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00

122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                    

000 UNDEFINED                        -208,000.00    -208,000.00    -416,855.94            .00            .00     208,855.94  200.4%
046 SHERIFF                           208,000.00     208,000.00     126,247.58            .00            .00      81,752.42   60.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00    -416,855.94            .00            .00     208,855.94
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00     126,247.58            .00            .00      81,752.42

124 INMATE SUPPLY                         

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00    -410,823.72            .00            .00  -1,001,676.28   29.1%
047 DETENTION CENTER                1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00     324,197.67            .00            .00   1,088,302.33   23.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00    -410,823.72            .00            .00  -1,001,676.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00     324,197.67            .00            .00   1,088,302.33

126 VINE GRANT                            

000 UNDEFINED                                .00     -30,640.00     -15,319.68      -7,659.84            .00     -15,320.32   50.0%
046 SHERIFF                                  .00      30,640.00       9,208.33      -6,111.35      15,320.32       6,111.35   80.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00     -15,319.68      -7,659.84            .00     -15,320.32
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00       9,208.33      -6,111.35      15,320.32       6,111.35

128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT               
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128      HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -150,445.00    -150,445.00      -2,731.09            .00            .00    -147,713.91    1.8%
046 SHERIFF                           150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00            .00     147,713.91    1.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00      -2,731.09            .00            .00    -147,713.91
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00            .00     147,713.91

142 LEOSE SHERIFF                         

000 UNDEFINED                         -70,000.00     -70,000.00     -56,964.50     -53,526.95            .00     -13,035.50   81.4%
046 SHERIFF                            70,000.00      70,000.00       9,523.87       2,454.22      10,771.73      49,704.40   29.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00     -56,964.50     -53,526.95            .00     -13,035.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00       9,523.87       2,454.22      10,771.73      49,704.40

145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY             

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -375,063.45     -82,005.90            .00    -706,305.55   34.7%
047 DETENTION CENTER                1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     435,631.76      84,425.41            .00     645,737.24   40.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -375,063.45     -82,005.90            .00    -706,305.55
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     435,631.76      84,425.41            .00     645,737.24

146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GRANT         

000 UNDEFINED                                .00     -36,700.00     -33,030.00            .00            .00      -3,670.00   90.0%
046 SHERIFF                                  .00      36,700.00            .00            .00      28,000.00       8,700.00   76.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -36,700.00     -33,030.00            .00            .00      -3,670.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      36,700.00            .00            .00      28,000.00       8,700.00

148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                 

000 UNDEFINED                         -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00     .0%
046 SHERIFF                            98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00

150 TAG GRANT                             
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150      TAG GRANT                          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                      -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00  -1,549,843.56            .00            .00  -6,226,865.44   19.9%
046 SHERIFF                         2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   3,927,146.15   1,023,267.82   1,532,248.46   2,317,314.39   70.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00  -1,549,843.56            .00            .00  -6,226,865.44
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   3,927,146.15   1,023,267.82   1,532,248.46   2,317,314.39

161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                   

000 UNDEFINED                        -100,000.00    -100,000.00      -6,747.69            .00            .00     -93,252.31    6.7%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 100,000.00     100,000.00      21,679.21       1,676.80            .00      78,320.79   21.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00      -6,747.69            .00            .00     -93,252.31
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00      21,679.21       1,676.80            .00      78,320.79

163 CDA CONTRABAND                        

000 UNDEFINED                         -93,000.00     -93,000.00     -79,660.50            .00            .00     -13,339.50   85.7%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                  93,000.00      93,000.00      21,490.95       1,344.43            .00      71,509.05   23.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00     -79,660.50            .00            .00     -13,339.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00      21,490.95       1,344.43            .00      71,509.05

164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                      

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00    -175,208.58     -33,887.84            .00  -1,548,315.42   10.2%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY               1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     590,917.22     114,019.49     143,893.12     988,713.66   42.6%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00    -175,208.58     -33,887.84            .00  -1,548,315.42
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     590,917.22     114,019.49     143,893.12     988,713.66

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                   

000 UNDEFINED                        -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -34,350.00      -9,700.00            .00    -211,045.00   14.0%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00     196,924.95      48,050.39   80.4%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -34,350.00      -9,700.00            .00    -211,045.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00     196,924.95      48,050.39

166 CDA JAG GRANT                         
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166      CDA JAG GRANT                      APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                         -94,041.00     -94,041.00    -100,014.51        -285.36            .00       5,973.51  106.4%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                  94,041.00      94,041.00      55,235.17      55,235.17            .00      38,805.83   58.7%

                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00    -100,014.51        -285.36            .00       5,973.51
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00      55,235.17      55,235.17            .00      38,805.83

168 CDA Border Prosecution Unit           

000 UNDEFINED                        -321,222.00    -321,222.00     -75,104.36            .00            .00    -246,117.64   23.4%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 321,222.00     321,222.00      93,169.63      18,065.27      84,280.00     143,772.37   55.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00     -75,104.36            .00            .00    -246,117.64
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      93,169.63      18,065.27      84,280.00     143,772.37

171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJECT           

000 UNDEFINED                        -161,478.00    -161,478.00     -49,825.31            .00            .00    -111,652.69   30.9%
040 DISTRICT ATTORNEY                 161,478.00     161,478.00      61,547.10      11,721.79            .00      99,930.90   38.1%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00     -49,825.31            .00            .00    -111,652.69
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00      61,547.10      11,721.79            .00      99,930.90

202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS              

000 UNDEFINED                      -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -7,101,397.03  -2,889,136.22            .00  -1,021,715.97   87.4%
200 DEBT SERVICE                    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   6,676,528.11   6,658,793.77            .00   1,446,584.89   82.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -7,101,397.03  -2,889,136.22            .00  -1,021,715.97
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   6,676,528.11   6,658,793.77            .00   1,446,584.89

203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS 2021        

000 UNDEFINED                        -914,550.00    -914,550.00     -15,617.85            .00            .00    -898,932.15    1.7%
200 DEBT SERVICE                      914,550.00     914,550.00     914,450.00     914,050.00            .00         100.00  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00     -15,617.85            .00            .00    -898,932.15
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00     914,450.00     914,050.00            .00         100.00

204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                  
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204      GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)               APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                      -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00  -2,246,065.46    -911,365.06            .00    -312,959.54   87.8%
200 DEBT SERVICE                    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   1,814,825.00   1,814,825.00         400.00     743,800.00   70.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00  -2,246,065.46    -911,365.06            .00    -312,959.54
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   1,814,825.00   1,814,825.00         400.00     743,800.00

208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS 2020        

000 UNDEFINED                        -608,705.00    -608,705.00      -8,200.60            .00            .00    -600,504.40    1.3%
200 DEBT SERVICE                      608,705.00     608,705.00            .00            .00            .00     608,705.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00      -8,200.60            .00            .00    -640,504.40
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00

301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                 

000 UNDEFINED                        -138,989.00    -138,989.00      -3,095.48            .00            .00    -135,893.52    2.2%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                  138,989.00     138,989.00      82,070.52      47,307.85      55,929.48         989.00   99.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00      -3,095.48            .00            .00    -135,893.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00      82,070.52      47,307.85      55,929.48         989.00

302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION             

000 UNDEFINED                     -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00    -932,031.42            .00            .00 -46,720,825.58    2.0%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS               47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00      62,507.70      21,967.50     315,304.29  47,275,045.01     .8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00    -932,031.42            .00            .00 -46,720,825.58
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00      62,507.70      21,967.50     315,304.29  47,275,045.01

304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCTION         

000 UNDEFINED                     -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00    -261,536.96            .00            .00 -14,468,463.04    1.8%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS               14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00   1,307,596.43   1,003,546.24   3,250,041.36  10,172,362.21   30.9%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00    -261,536.96            .00            .00 -14,468,463.04
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00   1,307,596.43   1,003,546.24   3,250,041.36  10,172,362.21

307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                   
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307      CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

000 UNDEFINED                        -220,000.00    -220,000.00     -26,257.48            .00            .00    -193,742.52   11.9%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                  220,000.00     220,000.00       2,875.35       2,875.35            .00     217,124.65    1.3%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -220,000.00    -220,000.00     -26,257.48            .00            .00    -193,742.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      220,000.00     220,000.00       2,875.35       2,875.35            .00     217,124.65

308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                 

000 UNDEFINED                        -250,001.00    -250,000.00      -6,842.51            .00            .00    -243,157.49    2.7%
300 CAPITAL PROJECTS                  250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00     .0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES     -250,001.00    -250,000.00      -6,842.51            .00            .00    -243,157.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00

401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT               

000 UNDEFINED                     -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -5,904,223.24  -1,111,604.66            .00 -12,257,988.76   32.5%
400 BENEFITS                       18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   7,368,438.38     539,308.46   7,733,667.14   3,060,106.48   83.2%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -5,904,223.24  -1,111,604.66            .00 -12,257,988.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   7,368,438.38     539,308.46   7,733,667.14   3,060,106.48

403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                  

000 UNDEFINED                      -1,910,500.00  -1,910,500.00  -1,223,923.27    -188,695.59            .00    -686,576.73   64.1%
400 BENEFITS                        1,910,500.00   1,910,500.00     560,919.67      51,520.32     505,563.33     844,017.00   55.8%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00  -1,223,923.27    -188,695.59            .00  -3,183,788.73
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     560,919.67      51,520.32     505,563.33   3,341,229.00

                     GRAND TOTAL             .00   1,873,390.00 -54,067,815.68 -24,568,687.28  35,592,413.48  20,348,792.20 -986.2%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          
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                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

011 GENERAL FUND                             .00            .00 -44,102,384.89 -31,828,363.06  15,934,102.70  28,168,282.19  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES -162,129,016.00-162,129,016.00-105,731,741.36 -42,007,833.00            .00 -56,397,274.64
                  TOTAL EXPENSES  162,129,016.00 162,129,016.00  61,629,356.47  10,179,469.94  15,934,102.70  84,565,556.83
020 CONSOLIDATED ROAD AND BRID               .00            .00   2,658,750.61     413,199.01   2,967,200.35  -5,625,950.96  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -13,004,354.00 -13,004,354.00  -1,958,000.55    -263,140.00            .00 -11,046,353.45
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   13,004,354.00  13,004,354.00   4,616,751.16     676,339.01   2,967,200.35   5,420,402.49
031 PRECINCT 1 PARK                          .00            .00    -143,274.54     -60,110.39       8,926.32     134,348.22  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -280,089.00    -280,089.00    -172,452.22     -65,604.26            .00    -107,636.78
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      280,089.00     280,089.00      29,177.68       5,493.87       8,926.32     241,985.00
032 SLATON/ROOSEVELT PARK                    .00            .00    -141,840.32     -54,408.60      27,422.74     114,417.58  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -169,682.00    -169,682.00    -159,776.83     -64,807.70            .00      -9,905.17
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      169,682.00     169,682.00      17,936.51      10,399.10      27,422.74     124,322.75
033 IDALOU/NEW DEAL PARK                     .00            .00    -137,426.36     -58,653.15       9,032.71     128,393.65  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -185,858.00    -185,858.00    -162,447.74     -63,814.07            .00     -23,410.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      185,858.00     185,858.00      25,021.38       5,160.92       9,032.71     151,803.91
034 SHALLOWATER PARK                         .00            .00    -154,564.90     -62,783.99      11,275.13     143,289.77  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,682.00    -208,682.00    -168,525.92     -65,363.52            .00     -40,156.08
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,682.00     208,682.00      13,961.02       2,579.53      11,275.13     183,445.85
041 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                    .00   1,863,360.00  -2,558,611.74  -1,073,674.37   1,134,734.60   3,287,237.14  -76.4%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,374,452.00  -3,374,452.00  -3,210,656.06  -1,277,735.07            .00    -163,795.94
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,374,452.00   5,237,812.00     652,044.32     204,060.70   1,134,734.60   3,451,033.08
043 LCETRZ NO1 TAX INCREMENT F               .00            .00   1,130,334.66   1,149,630.57            .00  -1,130,334.66  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,151,463.00  -1,151,463.00     -19,295.91            .00            .00  -1,132,167.09
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,151,463.00   1,151,463.00   1,149,630.57   1,149,630.57            .00       1,832.43
046 TJJD (P) JJAEP GRANT                     .00            .00    -105,342.44            .00            .00     105,342.44  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -30,000.00     -30,000.00    -105,342.44            .00            .00      75,342.44
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       30,000.00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00      30,000.00
048 TJJD DSA RESIDENTIAL PROJE               .00            .00    -264,405.15      20,020.02            .00     264,405.15  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00    -355,000.00    -354,086.15            .00            .00        -913.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00     355,000.00      89,681.00      20,020.02            .00     265,319.00
050 JUVENILE CASE MANAGER                    .00            .00     -88,904.53            .00            .00      88,904.53  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -117,030.00    -117,030.00    -112,054.18            .00            .00      -4,975.82
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      117,030.00     117,030.00      23,149.65            .00            .00      93,880.35
051 JUVENILE PROBATION                       .00            .00    -381,227.78   1,385,343.48     229,009.42     152,218.36  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,620,009.00  -8,620,009.00  -3,242,338.00    -634,804.57            .00  -5,377,671.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,620,009.00   8,620,009.00   2,861,110.22   2,020,148.05     229,009.42   5,529,889.36
054 TJJD (A) JUV PROB COMM GRA               .00            .00    -974,427.29     196,810.96     348,057.44     626,369.85  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,330,404.00  -3,330,404.00  -2,001,538.19            .00            .00  -1,328,865.81
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,330,404.00   3,330,404.00   1,027,110.90     196,810.96     348,057.44   1,955,235.66
055 JUVENILE DETENTION                       .00            .00     -96,166.24  -1,372,629.18      88,584.70       7,581.54  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -6,094,933.00  -6,309,502.00  -2,406,472.06  -1,786,598.06            .00  -3,903,029.94
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    6,094,933.00   6,309,502.00   2,310,305.82     413,968.88      88,584.70   3,910,611.48
057 JUVENILE FOOD SERVICE                    .00            .00            .00    -108,954.98     202,793.22    -202,793.22  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -545,227.00    -545,227.00    -198,309.20    -135,805.34            .00    -346,917.80
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      545,227.00     545,227.00     198,309.20      26,850.36     202,793.22     144,124.58
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067      CJD DWI COURT GRANT                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

067 CJD DWI COURT GRANT                      .00            .00       3,628.55            .00            .00      -3,628.55  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,261.89            .00            .00     -36,840.11
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00      17,890.44            .00            .00      33,211.56
070 ON LINE ACCESS                           .00            .00      -6,137.53            .00            .00       6,137.53  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -6,137.53            .00            .00      -3,862.47
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00
072 CJD DRUG COURT GRANT                     .00            .00       5,294.09            .00            .00      -5,294.09  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -51,102.00     -51,102.00     -14,212.51            .00            .00     -36,889.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       51,102.00      51,102.00      19,506.60            .00            .00      31,595.40
074 COUNTY DRUG COURT COURT CO               .00            .00     -17,767.94      -1,737.65            .00      17,767.94  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -36,300.00     -36,300.00     -17,920.14      -1,737.65            .00     -18,379.86
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       36,300.00      36,300.00         152.20            .00            .00      36,147.80
075 DISPUTE RESOLUTION                       .00            .00       9,306.71      10,271.74       3,801.37     -13,108.08  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -634,217.00    -777,654.00    -347,905.52     -31,299.93            .00    -429,748.48
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      634,217.00     777,654.00     357,212.23      41,571.67       3,801.37     416,640.40
076 USDA AG MEDIATION GRANT                  .00            .00      37,994.59      15,163.95         662.40     -38,656.99  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -420,000.00    -420,000.00     -45,005.01            .00            .00    -374,994.99
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      420,000.00     420,000.00      82,999.60      15,163.95         662.40     336,338.00
077 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE                .00            .00      26,245.01      10,297.75         497.13     -26,742.14  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -136,593.00    -136,593.00     -33,417.74        -487.79            .00    -103,175.26
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      136,593.00     136,593.00      59,662.75      10,785.54         497.13      76,433.12
079 VENUE HOT & STVR TAX                     .00            .00  -1,380,037.15    -242,988.47            .00   1,380,037.15  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -3,698,875.00  -3,698,875.00  -1,380,037.15    -242,988.47            .00  -2,318,837.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    3,698,875.00   3,698,875.00            .00            .00            .00   3,698,875.00
081 LAW LIBRARY                              .00            .00      42,571.49         403.95      41,739.79     -84,311.28  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -212,265.00    -212,265.00     -69,827.93     -11,999.05            .00    -142,437.07
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      212,265.00     212,265.00     112,399.42      12,403.00      41,739.79      58,125.79
083 ELECTION SERVICES                        .00            .00         308.12         308.12     553,000.00    -553,308.12  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,051,274.00  -1,051,274.00            .00            .00            .00  -1,051,274.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,051,274.00   1,051,274.00         308.12         308.12     553,000.00     497,965.88
085 ELECTION ADMINISTRATION                  .00       6,500.00      38,724.87      23,500.00            .00     -32,224.87  595.8%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -64,390.00     -64,390.00      -5,465.13            .00            .00     -58,924.87
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       64,390.00      70,890.00      44,190.00      23,500.00            .00      26,700.00
086 ELECTION EQUIPMENT                       .00       3,529.00     164,306.29      72,047.25      11,185.65    -171,962.94 4972.9%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -356,486.00    -356,486.00     -14,240.96            .00            .00    -342,245.04
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      356,486.00     360,015.00     178,547.25      72,047.25      11,185.65     170,282.10
088 SETTLEMENTS FUND                         .00            .00     -16,290.82            .00            .00      16,290.82  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -120,000.00    -120,000.00     -16,290.82            .00            .00    -103,709.18
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      120,000.00     120,000.00            .00            .00            .00     120,000.00
090 DIST CLK RECORDS MGT. AND                .00            .00     -43,233.22      -3,770.95      10,073.00      33,160.22  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -104,500.00    -104,500.00     -49,838.40      -4,980.43            .00     -54,661.60
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      104,500.00     104,500.00       6,605.18       1,209.48      10,073.00      87,821.82
091 CTY CLK RECORDS MGT. AND P               .00            .00    -351,722.43     -47,269.53            .00     351,722.43  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -763,457.00    -763,457.00    -351,722.43     -47,269.53            .00    -411,734.57
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      763,457.00     763,457.00            .00            .00            .00     763,457.00
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092      CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES          APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

092 CTY RECORDS MGT. AND PRES                .00            .00      27,737.68       6,578.59            .00     -27,737.68  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,890.00     -94,890.00      -8,367.59         -28.43            .00     -86,522.41
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,890.00      94,890.00      36,105.27       6,607.02            .00      58,784.73
093 COURTHOUSE SECURITY                      .00            .00     -11,815.74      -3,033.08       5,727.55       6,088.19  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -148,150.00    -148,150.00     -55,606.93     -10,114.04            .00     -92,543.07
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      148,150.00     148,150.00      43,791.19       7,080.96       5,727.55      98,631.26
094 COURT RECORD PRESERVATION                .00            .00      -4,839.40          -1.27         500.00       4,339.40  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -35,500.00     -35,500.00      -4,839.40          -1.27            .00     -30,660.60
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       35,500.00      35,500.00            .00            .00         500.00      35,000.00
095 LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENT & DI               .00            .00      -1,730.49        -266.95            .00       1,730.49  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -33,991.00     -33,991.00     -11,038.34      -2,359.73            .00     -22,952.66
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       33,991.00      33,991.00       9,307.85       2,092.78            .00      24,683.15
096 HISTORICAL COMMISSION                    .00            .00      -2,753.07            .00       5,200.00      -2,446.93  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -6,268.00      -8,868.00       2,446.93            .00            .00     -11,314.93
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        6,268.00       8,868.00      -5,200.00            .00       5,200.00       8,868.00
097 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                   .00            .00       1,505.11         695.00            .00      -1,505.11  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -1,000.00      -3,000.00        -174.89            .00            .00      -2,825.11
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        1,000.00       3,000.00       1,680.00         695.00            .00       1,320.00
099 CTY/DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY                .00            .00      -3,903.44        -327.51            .00       3,903.44  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -7,000.00      -7,000.00      -3,903.44        -327.51            .00      -3,096.56
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00
102 DIST COURT RECORDS TECHNOL               .00            .00        -140.14         -11.27            .00         140.14  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES         -150.00        -150.00        -140.14         -11.27            .00          -9.86
                  TOTAL EXPENSES          150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00
103 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS ARCHI               .00            .00    -268,636.86     -33,727.26     119,253.26     149,383.60  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,480,000.00  -1,480,000.00    -285,332.15     -39,680.00            .00  -1,194,667.85
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,480,000.00   1,480,000.00      16,695.29       5,952.74     119,253.26   1,344,051.45
105 COMMUNITY/ECONOMIC DEV PRG               .00            .00      24,637.10      20,000.00       6,500.00     -31,137.10  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -181,450.00    -181,450.00      -8,362.90            .00            .00    -173,087.10
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      181,450.00     181,450.00      33,000.00      20,000.00       6,500.00     141,950.00
106 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT                 .00            .00 -10,258,659.28            .00            .00  10,258,659.28  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -7,548,359.00  -7,548,359.00 -10,258,659.28            .00            .00   2,710,300.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    7,548,359.00   7,548,359.00            .00            .00            .00   7,548,359.00
108 JP1 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00      -3,288.93        -513.91         432.44       2,856.49  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -28,801.00     -28,801.00      -3,414.60        -555.80            .00     -25,386.40
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       28,801.00      28,801.00         125.67          41.89         432.44      28,242.89
109 JP2 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00      -3,493.00        -413.14            .00       3,493.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,720.00     -17,720.00      -3,493.00        -413.14            .00     -14,227.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,720.00      17,720.00            .00            .00            .00      17,720.00
110 JP3 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00      -2,067.34        -386.80         357.38       1,709.96  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,000.00      -3,000.00      -2,309.96        -386.80            .00        -690.04
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,000.00       3,000.00         242.62            .00         357.38       2,400.00
111 JP4 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLO               .00            .00      -1,093.25         -52.24            .00       1,093.25  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -17,775.00     -17,775.00      -4,235.46        -686.28            .00     -13,539.54
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       17,775.00      17,775.00       3,142.21         634.04            .00      14,632.79
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112      COURT FACILITY FEE                 APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

112 COURT FACILITY FEE                       .00            .00     -46,732.33      -6,827.85            .00      46,732.33  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -46,732.33      -6,827.85            .00     -38,267.67
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       85,000.00      85,000.00            .00            .00            .00      85,000.00
114 JUDICIAL EDUCATION & SUPPO               .00            .00      -2,068.85        -460.00            .00       2,068.85  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES       -3,300.00      -3,300.00      -2,068.85        -460.00            .00      -1,231.15
                  TOTAL EXPENSES        3,300.00       3,300.00            .00            .00            .00       3,300.00
115 LANGUAGE ACCESS                          .00            .00     -22,795.53      -4,018.19            .00      22,795.53  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -54,000.00     -54,000.00     -22,795.53      -4,018.19            .00     -31,204.47
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       54,000.00      54,000.00            .00            .00            .00      54,000.00
122 SHERIFF CONTRABAND                       .00            .00    -290,608.36            .00            .00     290,608.36  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -208,000.00    -208,000.00    -416,855.94            .00            .00     208,855.94
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      208,000.00     208,000.00     126,247.58            .00            .00      81,752.42
124 INMATE SUPPLY                            .00            .00     -86,626.05            .00            .00      86,626.05  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,412,500.00  -1,412,500.00    -410,823.72            .00            .00  -1,001,676.28
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,412,500.00   1,412,500.00     324,197.67            .00            .00   1,088,302.33
126 VINE GRANT                               .00            .00      -6,111.35     -13,771.19      15,320.32      -9,208.97  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -30,640.00     -15,319.68      -7,659.84            .00     -15,320.32
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      30,640.00       9,208.33      -6,111.35      15,320.32       6,111.35
128 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT                  .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -150,445.00    -150,445.00      -2,731.09            .00            .00    -147,713.91
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      150,445.00     150,445.00       2,731.09            .00            .00     147,713.91
142 LEOSE SHERIFF                            .00            .00     -47,440.63     -51,072.73      10,771.73      36,668.90  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -70,000.00     -70,000.00     -56,964.50     -53,526.95            .00     -13,035.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       70,000.00      70,000.00       9,523.87       2,454.22      10,771.73      49,704.40
145 SHERIFF COMMISSARY SALARY                .00            .00      60,568.31       2,419.51            .00     -60,568.31  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,081,369.00  -1,081,369.00    -375,063.45     -82,005.90            .00    -706,305.55
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,081,369.00   1,081,369.00     435,631.76      84,425.41            .00     645,737.24
146 LECD EMER COMMUNICATION GR               .00            .00     -33,030.00            .00      28,000.00       5,030.00  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES             .00     -36,700.00     -33,030.00            .00            .00      -3,670.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES             .00      36,700.00            .00            .00      28,000.00       8,700.00
148 STATE HOMELAND GRANTS                    .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -98,857.00     -98,857.00            .00            .00            .00     -98,857.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       98,857.00      98,857.00            .00            .00            .00      98,857.00
150 TAG GRANT                                .00            .00   2,377,302.59   1,023,267.82   1,532,248.46  -3,909,551.05  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,478,873.00  -7,776,709.00  -1,549,843.56            .00            .00  -6,226,865.44
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,478,873.00   7,776,709.00   3,927,146.15   1,023,267.82   1,532,248.46   2,317,314.39
161 CDA BUSINESS CRIMES                      .00            .00      14,931.52       1,676.80            .00     -14,931.52  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -100,000.00    -100,000.00      -6,747.69            .00            .00     -93,252.31
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      100,000.00     100,000.00      21,679.21       1,676.80            .00      78,320.79
163 CDA CONTRABAND                           .00            .00     -58,169.55       1,344.43            .00      58,169.55  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -93,000.00     -93,000.00     -79,660.50            .00            .00     -13,339.50
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       93,000.00      93,000.00      21,490.95       1,344.43            .00      71,509.05
164 CDA SPATTF GRANT                         .00            .00     415,708.64      80,131.65     143,893.12    -559,601.76  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -1,723,524.00  -1,723,524.00    -175,208.58     -33,887.84            .00  -1,548,315.42
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    1,723,524.00   1,723,524.00     590,917.22     114,019.49     143,893.12     988,713.66
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165      CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

165 CDA SPATTF CC GRANT                      .00            .00     -33,930.34      -9,700.00     196,924.95    -162,994.61  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -245,395.00    -245,395.00     -34,350.00      -9,700.00            .00    -211,045.00
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      245,395.00     245,395.00         419.66            .00     196,924.95      48,050.39
166 CDA JAG GRANT                            .00            .00     -44,779.34      54,949.81            .00      44,779.34  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES      -94,041.00     -94,041.00    -100,014.51        -285.36            .00       5,973.51
                  TOTAL EXPENSES       94,041.00      94,041.00      55,235.17      55,235.17            .00      38,805.83
168 CDA Border Prosecution Uni               .00            .00      18,065.27      18,065.27      84,280.00    -102,345.27  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -321,222.00    -321,222.00     -75,104.36            .00            .00    -246,117.64
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      321,222.00     321,222.00      93,169.63      18,065.27      84,280.00     143,772.37
171 CDA VOCA VICTIM ADV PROJEC               .00            .00      11,721.79      11,721.79            .00     -11,721.79  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -161,478.00    -161,478.00     -49,825.31            .00            .00    -111,652.69
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      161,478.00     161,478.00      61,547.10      11,721.79            .00      99,930.90
202 UNLIMITED TAX ROAD BONDS                 .00            .00    -424,868.92   3,769,657.55            .00     424,868.92  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -8,123,113.00  -8,123,113.00  -7,101,397.03  -2,889,136.22            .00  -1,021,715.97
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    8,123,113.00   8,123,113.00   6,676,528.11   6,658,793.77            .00   1,446,584.89
203 GEN OB REFUNDING BOND SRS                .00            .00     898,832.15     914,050.00            .00    -898,832.15  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -914,550.00    -914,550.00     -15,617.85            .00            .00    -898,932.15
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      914,550.00     914,550.00     914,450.00     914,050.00            .00         100.00
204 GOB SERIES 2024 (ME)                     .00            .00    -431,240.46     903,459.94         400.00     430,840.46  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES   -2,559,025.00  -2,559,025.00  -2,246,065.46    -911,365.06            .00    -312,959.54
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    2,559,025.00   2,559,025.00   1,814,825.00   1,814,825.00         400.00     743,800.00
208 SPECIAL TAX REVENUE BONDS                .00            .00      -8,200.60            .00            .00       8,200.60  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -648,705.00    -648,705.00      -8,200.60            .00            .00    -640,504.40
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      648,705.00     648,705.00            .00            .00            .00     648,705.00
301 MPO ROAD CONSTRUCTION                    .00            .00      78,975.04      47,307.85      55,929.48    -134,904.52  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -138,989.00    -138,989.00      -3,095.48            .00            .00    -135,893.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      138,989.00     138,989.00      82,070.52      47,307.85      55,929.48         989.00
302 TAX ROAD BOND CONTRUCTION                .00            .00    -869,523.72      21,967.50     315,304.29     554,219.43  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -47,652,857.00 -47,652,857.00    -932,031.42            .00            .00 -46,720,825.58
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   47,652,857.00  47,652,857.00      62,507.70      21,967.50     315,304.29  47,275,045.01
304 MEDICAL EXAMINER CONSTRUCT               .00            .00   1,046,059.47   1,003,546.24   3,250,041.36  -4,296,100.83  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -14,730,000.00 -14,730,000.00    -261,536.96            .00            .00 -14,468,463.04
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   14,730,000.00  14,730,000.00   1,307,596.43   1,003,546.24   3,250,041.36  10,172,362.21
307 CRTC RENOVATIONS #2                      .00            .00     -23,382.13       2,875.35            .00      23,382.13  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -220,000.00    -220,000.00     -26,257.48            .00            .00    -193,742.52
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      220,000.00     220,000.00       2,875.35       2,875.35            .00     217,124.65
308 VENUE CAPITAL PROJECT                    .00           1.00      -6,842.51            .00            .00       6,843.51*******%
                  TOTAL REVENUES     -250,001.00    -250,000.00      -6,842.51            .00            .00    -243,157.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES      250,001.00     250,001.00            .00            .00            .00     250,001.00
401 EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFIT                  .00            .00   1,464,215.14    -572,296.20   7,733,667.14  -9,197,882.28  100.0%
                  TOTAL REVENUES  -18,162,212.00 -18,162,212.00  -5,904,223.24  -1,111,604.66            .00 -12,257,988.76
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   18,162,212.00  18,162,212.00   7,368,438.38     539,308.46   7,733,667.14   3,060,106.48
403 WORKERS COMPENSATION                     .00            .00    -663,003.60    -137,175.27     505,563.33     157,440.27  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES   -4,407,712.00  -4,407,712.00  -1,223,923.27    -188,695.59            .00  -3,183,788.73
                  TOTAL EXPENSES    4,407,712.00   4,407,712.00     560,919.67      51,520.32     505,563.33   3,341,229.00

                     GRAND TOTAL             .00   1,873,390.00 -54,067,815.68 -24,568,687.28  35,592,413.48  20,348,792.20 -986.2%
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